
-- , o",.,CT,OCOOE10MODIFICATIO

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. __
6. iSSUED BY CODE

NASA Lyndon B, Johnson Space Center
InstitutJonaJProcurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Robin P. Chapman
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Tuyet.T.Nguyen
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE

FACILITYCODE
NO. 9B, DATEDEEITEM 11)

I IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/O'_ER NO.

NNJ06JE86c 10s, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
05/01/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsoJicitationis amendedas set forthin tern 14. The hour anddate specifiedfor receiptof Offers [] isextended, [] is notextended.
Offersmustacknowedge receiptof thisamendmentpriortothe houranddate specifiedin thesolicitationor as amended, byone of the followin_lmethods:

{a) By completnq Items8 and 15, and [] copiesof the amendment;_b)By acknowledqin_lreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offo_"

submitted;or {c) By separate letteror teleclramwhichincludesa referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made bytelegramor fetter,provided each telegramor letter makesreference to the solicitationand thisamendment,and is received dot to theo enin hour anddates ecifled.12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,T
____ A. _ I 4

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES {suchas chan_esinpavin¢loffice,
appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43,103(b). Perthe limitationof fundsclause.

_PPLEMEN'i_AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv type ofmodificetion and authority)

Mutualagreementof theparties.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign thisdocumentandreturn
14. _ copies1othe issuingoffice.

description of amendment/modificetion(Ot;qanizedby UCF section headings, including solicitation/contractsu_ e feasib/e,'_--'_

The purpose of this modification is to definitize the SAIC Facility Proposal No. 06-SAIC-0056, as revised on
September 29, 2006 and to amend J.7A Listof Government ProvidedProperty to reflect the addition of
miscellaneous Government property associatedwith the contractor'soff-site move. Except as provided
herein, all terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Excetas rovidedherein,a_ltennsandcon_tionsofthedocurnentreferencedinltem9Aor l OA, _heretoforechsned,remainsunchanedandinfullforceandeffect15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint)

16A NAMEAND TITLEOF CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Type orprint)

Tuyet T. Nguyen, Contracts Administrator _ 'Ofi_ic'ero_p_r)15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev 10-83)
Prescribedbv GSA (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 15
Page 2 of 10

I. SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICESICOSTS CLAUSE

B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEF is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted herein:

"B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE

The estimated cost of this contract is :t.... ,_ The maximum available award fee is
_s._ '_. Total estimated cost and maximum award fee are' _.

The estimated cost and award fee for this contract is broken out as follows:

Available
Base Period Estimated Cost Award Fee Total _n_
FFP Phase-In Price

Completion-Form

Level-of-Effort*

New Mexico Gross _L._ReceiptsTax

BASE PERIOD TOTAL*

The pricingof LOEtask ordersfor this_ ....... ,=, oe _naccordancewiththe negotiatedand fully
burdenedaverage labor rates as shownin Table B-1. The ratesshouldbe fullyburdenedcompositeof
theTeam's ratesby skillexcludingthePrime'sMaximumFee. Thisrate shalltie to the ContractRates
Sectionof theSummaryCost Template(SCT) Table for LOE. Note that thebottomof Table B-1 allows
for indirectratesappliedif applicableto non-laborresources.Forexample, an applicationof a materialhandlingrate on materials.



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification15
Page 3 of 10

TABLEB-1 - LOE RATES IApplies Only to SOW 5.0, 6.0, 7.0, 8.0 and 9.0
CornoslteRatoaBasedontheCurrentContractorS

FULLYBURD_ _eC,ustomerSiteRatesandSubcontractorAllocations
(Excluslveof Fee) cY1I cY=i cv3I cY, I cv___

"Program Manager
Manager
Supervisor
Engineer1
Engineer2
Engineer3
Engineer4
Technician1
Technician2.
Technician3
Technician4
Analyst1
Analyst2

• Analyst3
InformationTechnology1
InformationTechnology2
InformationTechnology3
TrainingSpecialist1
TrainingSpecialist2

., Admini=t_ullon1
Administration2
SecretariallClerical
Business8pecialist1
BusinessSpecialist2
Other1 - EngineeringAide
Other2 - JuniorIntern
Other3 - Engineer5

• Other4- SeniorIntern 1
I

(End of Clause)



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 15
Page 4 of 10

2. SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

F.5 OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATF (JSC 52.217-90) (OCT 1996) is deletedinitsentiretyandthe followingsubstitutedherein:

"F.5 OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (JSC 52.217-90) (OCT 1996)

The Governmentmay requirethecontractorto continueto performservicesunderthiscontract.The
contractingofficermayexercisethisoptionbyissuanceof a unilateralcontractmodification30 days or
morebeforethe completiondateset forthin SectionF.2. Shouldtheoption(s)beexercised,the
resultantcontractwill includeall termsandconditionsof thebasiccontractas itexistsimmediatelyprior
to the exerciseof the option,except for the followingchanges:

Option 1:

1. B.2, entitled "ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE" will be modified to reflect the additionof
_ to the estimatedcost and. _j "_the maximum availableaward fee.

The additional estimated cost and award fee for Option 1 is broken out as follows:

Available
Option 1 Estimated Cost Award Fee Total Cost
Completion-Form

Level-of-Effort

New Mexico Gross _
ReceiptsTax

OPTION 1 TOTAL

2. F.2 (a), entitled "COMPLETION OF WORK AND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE"will be modified tostate:

"(a)AII work required under Sections 3.0, 4.0, and 10 of the Statement of Work of this contract,
including submission of all reports, shall be completed on or before April 30, 2010.

(b) The period of performance for Sections 5.0 through 9.0 of the Statement of Work of this contract
shall be from May 1, 2006 through April 30, 2010."

3. F.6, entitled "FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)" will be modified to add the following:

(ii) The Government may increase the number of direct labor hours required to be furnished
during the option period by an amount ranging from 1 to 174,940.



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 15
Page 5 of 10

(a) For options exercised during contract year 4 (ODtion 1) the estimated cost and

maximum award fee will be increased by b _" and _ respectively, for every
direct labor hour ordered by the exercise of an option.

4. B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT" shall be modified by increasing the total direct labor hours by666,438 hours.

5. 1.3,entitled "PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS" shall be modified to $0.00.

Option 2:
/

1. B.2, entitled"ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE" willbe modifiedto reflecttheadditionof
to the estimatedcostand ._ _ ' to themaximumavailableawardfee.

The additionalestimatedcostandawardfee for Option2 is brokenout as follows:

Available
Option 2 Estimated Cost Award Fee Total Cost

Completion-Form

Level-of-Effort

New Mexico Gross
Receipts Tax

OPTION 2 TOTAL

2. F.2 (a), entitled "COMPLETION OF WORK AND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE" will be modified tostate:

"(a)AII work required under Sections 3.0, 4.0, and 10 of the Statement of Work of this contract,
including submission of all reports, shall be completed on or before April 30, 2011.

(b) The period of performance for Sections 5.0 through 9.0 of the Statement of Work of this contract
shall be from May 1, 2006 through April 30, 2011."

3. F.6, entitled "FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)" will be modified to add the following:

(iii) The Government may increase the number of direct labor hours required to be furnished
during the option period by an amount ranging from 1 to 174,940.

(a) For options exercised during contract year 5 (Ootion 2), the estimated cost and

maximum award fee will be increased by b_ and _,f ; respectively, for every
direct labor hour ordered by the exercise of an option.

4. B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT"shall be modified by increasing the total direct labor hours by666,438 hours.

5. 1.3,entitled "PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS" shall be modified to $0.0.._._0.0.

The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any option under this clause shall not
exceed 5 years."

(End of Clause)



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 15
Page 6 of 10

F.6 FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE) is deleted in its entirety and the followingsubstituted herein:

"F.6 FLEX OPTIONS- LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)

The Governmentmay increasethe numberof LOE directlaborhoursrequiredto be furnishedduring
the periodof performanceby an amountrangingfrom 1 to (see b below)hours. If the Government
electsto exerciseitsoption,referredthroughoutthisclauseas a flexoption,to increasethe numberof
directlaborhoursto be furnished,the Contractorwillbe so notifiedwitha unilateralmodificationto the
contractexecutedby theContractingOfficer. The termsandconditionsrelatingto theGovernment's
rightsas providedhereinare as follows:

(a) The Governmentmay increase the amount of LOEdirect labor hours to be furnished(as listed in
B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT") up to the amounts specified below by the exercise of one
flex option, or by the exercise of multiple flex options, during the period of performance.

(b) If the Government exercises one or more flex options pursuant to this clause, the administration of
such action(s) shall be as follows:

(i) The Government may increase the number of direct labor hours listed in clause B.4 (a),
entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT,"during the base period by an amount ranging from 1 to
524,820 hours.

(a) For options exercised during contract year 1, the estimated cost and maximum
award fee willbe increased by ; /,_ and _ respectively,for every direct labor
hour ordered by the exercise of an option.

(b) For options exercised during contract year 2, the estimated cost and maximum
award fee will be increased by _'-f t and /_ respectively, for every direct labor
hour ordered by the exercise of an option.

(c) For options exercised during contract year 3. the estimated cost and maximum
award fee will be increased by. bq and b_ respectively, for every direct labor
hour ordered by the exercise of an option."

(End of Clause)

3. SECTION H SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

H.4 KEY PERSONNELAND FACILITIER(NFS 1852.235-71) (MAR 1989) is deletedinitsentiretyandthe followingsubstitutedherein:

"H.4 KEY PERSONNEL AND FACILITIES (NFS 1852.235.71) (MAR 1989)

(a) The personneland/orfacilitieslistedbelow(or specifiedin the contractSchedule)areconsidered
essentialto theworkbeingperformedunderthiscontract.Beforeremoving,replacing,or diverting
any of the listedor specifiedpersonnelor facilities,the Contractorshall(1) notifytheContracting
Officer reasonablyinadvanceand (2) submitjustification(includingproposedsubstitutions)in
sufficient detail to permit evaluation of the impact on this contract.

Contract NNJ06JE86C



Modification 15
Page 7 of 10

(b)The Contractor shall make no diversion without the Contracting Officer's written consent; _,
that the Contracting Officer may ratify in writing the proposed change, and that ratification shall
constitute the Contracting Officer's consent required by this clause.

(c) The list of personnel and/or facilities(shown below or as specified in the contract Schedule) may,
with the consent of the contracting parties, be amended from time to time during the course of the
contract to add or delete personnel and/or facilities.

The personnel and/or facilities considered essential to this contract include:

Personnel Position

(d) The majority of the S&MA personnelare housed at contractor's facility located at 2450 NASA
Parkway, Houston, TX 77058."

(End of Clause)
4. SECTION J.5 AWARD FEE PLAN

Attachment - B EvaluationPeriodsand MaximumAvailableAwardFee forEachAward Fee Period
(AFP) is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted herein:

"Attachment - B Evaluation Periods and Maximum Available Award Fee for Each Award Fee
Period (AFP)

AF Period Start Date End Date Max Available

1 1-May-06 31-Oct-06 $1,859,409
2 1-Nov-06 30-Apr-07 $1,859,409
3 1-May-07 31-Oct-07 $1,910,760
4 1-Nov-07 30-Apr-08 $1,910,760
5 1-May-08 31-Oct-08 $1,969_470
6 1-Nov-08 30-Apr-09 $1,969,470
7 1-May-09 31-Oct-09 $2,021,053
8 1-Nov-09 30-Apr-10 $2,021,053
9 1-May-10 31-Oct-10 $2a086_188
10 1-Nov-10 30-Apr-11 $2,086,188

$19.693,757

Award fee dollars available for each evaluation periodnot earned will not roll forward to subsequent
award fee periods. Unearned fee will be removed from the maximum award fee available on the
contract by unilateral contract modification.



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 15
Page 8 of 10

In calculating AFP-01 through AFP-6, the Total Available Award Fee under clause B.2, ESTIMATED
COST AND AWARD FEE, will be annualized and divided by 2 to determine the amount of fee available
for these periods. In calculating AFP-07 and AFP-08, the Total Available Award Fee under clause F.5,
OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (Option 1), will be divided by two in determiningthe
amount for each of these periods. In calculating AFP-09 and AFP-10, the Total Available Award Fee
under clause F.5, OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (Option 2), will be divided by two in
determining the amount for each of these periods."

5. SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

J.9 SMALL BUSINESS PLAN - Small Business Plan dated January 27, 2006 is deleted in its entirety
and Small Business Plan dated December 20, 2006 is substituted herein: (See Attachment #1)



6. Attachment J.7A List of Government Furnished Property is amended to add the following property: Page 9

Safety and Mission Assurance (S&MA) Support Services Contract
Contract No. NNJ06JE86C

Number ECN Item Name Manufacturer Model No. Serial No. Cost Building Room

G210375 1913977 PRINTER, ADP HEWLETT-PACKARD -- C3917A JPKH004434 $1,4_- JS-LM3 129
G210376 2081285 SCANNER, ADP FUJITSUAMERICA INC M40990 501336 $i4,3_ JS-LM3 140B
G210377 1601884 CAMERASYSTEM, DIGITAL SONY CORP MVC-FD88 134498 $700 JS-LM3

G210378 1849611 DISPLAY UNIT MAGITRONIC C-SV2000PS T1580638D0017 $1,124 JS-LM3 4310

G210379 1996144 SCANNER, IMAGE FUJITSUAMERICA INC M40990 - 612 $15,314 JS-LM3-

G210380 1617044 CAMERA SYSTEM, DIGITAL NIKON CORP COOLPIX885 3204477 $530 JS-LM3 421
G210381 19i99_- PRINTER, ADP HEWLETT-PACKARD C4121A USEF167471 $1,46---1 JS-LM3 146
G210382 1855762 DISPLAY UNIT MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC

CORP TFW9105SKTKW 705E03473 $1,40C JS-LM3 245

G210383 1914925 SCANNER, ADP FUJITSU LTD M3099GX 6 $19,0_- JS-LM3 140B
G210384 1929543 PRINTER,ADP HEWLETT-PACKARDCO-- C4121A USEK090195 $1,487 JS-LM3 325C
G210385 1618057 SWITCH, 50 VPN DEVICE NETSCREEN

TECHNOLOGIES NS-050-001 1.9112E+14 $5,267 JS-LM3 431E

G310386 - PRINTER,OFFICEJET PRO HEWLETT-PACKARD 1175Cxi SGB83AGKK5 _ Austin,TX

G210387 ZIP DRIVE IOMEGA Zip 100 PKAV48H5TB _ Austin,TX

G210388 2143453 COMPUTER, LAPTOP DELL COMPUTER PP05L 43307013061 $1.____,_Austin,TX
G210389- Decal _ ISS M MODEL WITH CASE JOHNSON ENGINEERING N/A N/A $3,028 JS-LM3 407E
G210390 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS M12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 345F

G2103_- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3
G210392 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3- 1490
G210393 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3- 251A
G210394 - TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3- 349E
G210395 - _ TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3- 3050
G210396 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3

G210397- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 -- N/A $99_ JS-LM3 149H
G210398- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS S12 N/A $9__9_9 JS-LM3- 349B
G210399 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 219B
G210400 _ TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 352A
G210401 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 3490
G210402 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 149E



Number ECN Item Name Manufacturer Model No. Serial No. Cost Building Room
G210403- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 347D
G210404- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A -- $99 JS-LM3 357B

G210405 - TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 351C
G210406- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 151C
G210407 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3 151AG2104_- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS

$12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 345E

G210409 __ TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS S-_ N-_ _ _ 1_
! G210410- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS S-_ N_ _ _ 349C

G210411 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS _ _ _ _
G210412 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS _ N/A $99 JS-LM3 345C
G210413 - TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3- 337;
G210414 - TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3
G210415 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 309A

G210416 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 34I______BB
G2104-17- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS S12 N/A _ JS-LM3 343D
G210418 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM: 343F
G210419- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3- 222B
G210420 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 221D
G210421- - TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3 114B
G210422 - TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 - N/A $99 JS-LM3
G210423- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3- 341------C

G210424- TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS S12 - N/A $99 JS-LM3 222_______C
G210425 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 345B
G210426 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3- 253E
G21042__7 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3 253-----B

G210428 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 N/A _ JS-LM3"-
G210429 - TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS $12 - N/A -- $99 JS-LM3 440B

G210430 _ TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS S12 N/A $99 JS-LM3- 440B
G210431 TELEPHONE HEADSET PLANTRONICS S12 N/A $99 JS-LM3 440B

Page 10



QMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I i 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIRCATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE REQ, NO. [ 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapjoliceble)

14 I See Block16c See Pa.qe2
I

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE I

NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux, Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State. and Zip Cede}

Science ApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILrW CODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
NNJO6JE86C 03/15/06
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

i_l The above numberedsolicitationisamended as set forthin Item 14. The hour anddate specifiedfor receietof Offers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offers mustacknowledaereceil_tof thisamendment-tier tothe hourand date s!oecifiedin the solicitationor as amended,byoneof thefotlowinqmethods:

{a) BYcom01etinqItems8 and 15, and returnin_l [] copiesof the amendment;{b} By acknowledgingreceiotof thisamendmenton each copy of theoffer
submitted;or (c} By selDarateletteror telegramwhichincludesa reference tothe solicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FORTHE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by,virtueof thisamendmentyoudesire to changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemaybe madebytelegram or letter,providedeach telegram
or lattermakes referenceto the solicitationand thisamendment_and is receivedpdorto theopeninghouranddatespecified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA(Ifreouired}

IncmA._. $464_ 268.44
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.1x}

_x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SDeci_ authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVENUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chancJesin pavin_ office,
X appropriationdate, etc.)SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SpecifytvDe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign thisdocument and return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. descd!otionof amendment/modification(Omanized bv UCFsection headings, including/solicitation/contract subiect matter where feasibteJ

The purpose of this modificationis to add incrementalfundinginthe amountof $4,642,268.44.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein,all termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor 0A,ashereoforechan,qedr remansunchangedandinfullforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) I 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

iJessica C. Miller,ContractingOfficer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR [ 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U_hTEDSTATES OF AMERICA = 16C. DATE SIGNED

(SigTtaeo'eofperson aftthorizedto sign) ] /,// (Signature of Contracting Of_cer)

NSN 7540-01-152&070 30-105 (./ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA t48 CFR} 53,243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 14
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $40,169,606.31. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 26, 2007 through February 13, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $3,421,996.22 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 12 Mod 14 Total

Estimated Cost $35,891,806.42 $4,277,799.89 $40,169,606.31

Max. Award Fee $3,057,527.67 $364,468.55 $3,421,996.22

Total $38,949,334.09 $4,642,268.44 $43,591,602.53

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200186463 (Y) $4,767,398.00

Deobligate

4200177553 -$125,129.56

TOTAL $4,642,268.44



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I f I I 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (Ifapp/iceb/e)

13 SeeBlock16c
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) C(3D_ I

NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/Rob Chapman
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZilJCode)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Tuyet T. Nguyen
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

X_gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
NNJ06JE86C 5/1/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] isextended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pdor to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followin_lmethods:

{a) By completinQItems 8 and 15, and [] copies ofthe amendment;(b) By acknowled_lin¢lreceiptof thisamendmenton each copy ofthe offer
submitted; or (o) By separate letter or taleQremwhich includesa reference to the solicitationandamendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, suchchange may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or lettermakes referenceto thesolicitationandthisamendmentt and is receivedpdor to theopeninghourand date specified,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/freouired)

X

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Sl_eciNtvpe of moditTceUonand authofitv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Orc/anizedbv UCF section headings, including/solicitation/contractaubieet matter where feasible.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to recognizeaward fee earned for Period1 - May 1, 2006 through
October31,2006, as follows:
AwardFeeAvailablefor Period $1,859,409
Award Fee Earned $1,692,062
LessProvisionalFeePayments $1,350,665
AwardFeeDueContractor $341,396

Exceptas providedherein,alltern_andconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10At asheretoforechanged,remainsunchangedandin fullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) I 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF COFJ,_CTING OFFICER (Type orprtnt)

IRobinP._ha_0m/d_C._ntractingOfficer

,_v ///_..i _ - " '
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR L 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U_7_RICA I 16C. DATE SIGNED

(,',,zet.reo, p.r.o/Icl,Hhertz.,,o si,/I) . V (,,.l,.t.reo,€ontr.¢ti/l. O_l_¢.r) I /X _i_02

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedbv GSA ('48CFR) 53.243



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. / 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)

13 l SeeBlock16c6. ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6} CODE I
NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/RobChapman
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, oountv, State,and Zil_Cede)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Tuyet T. Nguyen
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE I FACILITYCODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
NNJ06JE86C 5/1/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amended as set forthinItem 14. The houranddate specifiedfor receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto the houranddate specifiedin thesolicitationor as amended byone ofthe fo ow ngmethods:

(a) By completing Items8 and 15, and [] copiesof the amendment;(b) Bv acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each coPvof the offor
submitted;or (c) By separateletteror tele_remwhichincludesa referenceto thesolicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madebytelegramor letter,providedeachtelegram
or lettermakes reference tothe solicitationand thisamendment_and isreceivedpriorto he openinghourand datespecified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifre_uired) .'.

X

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

d, OTHER(SpeciNtypeofmodificaUonandauthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto signthis documentand return copies to the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized bv UCF section headings, inc/udin_lsolicitation/contractsubject matter where feasible.)

Thepurposeof thismodificationisto recognizeawardfee earnedforPeriod1 - May1,2006through
October 31,2006, as follows:
Award Fee Available for Period $1,859,409
Award Fee Earned $1,692,062
Less ProvisionalFee Payments $1,350,665
Award Fee Due Contractor $341,396

Exceptasprovidedherein,alltermsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor 10A)asheretoforechanged,remainsunchangedandinfullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRP_3TINGOFFICER (Type orprint)

Robin P./O_ap_;nxa_)_itracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. UNIT_/STA_E_'CA I 16C. DAT.ESIGNED

I l// /o/
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA (48 CFR) 53.243



SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIO_F CONTRACT f, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE1 OFI PAGES 2

AMENDMENTOF

2.12AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3.seeEFFECTIVEB1ockDATE16c 4200183492;4'REQUISITION/PURCHASE4200183712REQ,NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6.1SSUEDBY CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTEREDaY(/fotherthanltemd) CODE _JSC 6

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux, Jr

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,coulTty,Stateal_dZiP Code) [x__9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

/SAIC

Attn : Tuyet T. Nguyen 9B.DATED(SEEIT£Mf1)
2200 Space Park Drive, Suite 200

Houston TX 77058 IOA. MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO.

NNJ06JE86C

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM f 1)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 03/15/2006
I

11. TH!S ITEMONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hourand datespecifiedfor receiptof Offers _ is extended. [] is nol extended,

offers musl acknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to the hour anddate specifiedin the solicitationoras amended, by one of the followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of theamendment: (b) By acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendment oneach copy of the offersubmilted;er (c) By
separate letter or lelegram which includesa reference to the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BERECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TOTHE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtue of this amendment youdesire to changean offer already submitted, suchchange may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to 1hesolicitationand this amendment_ and is received prier to the opening hour and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If reduired) Net Increase : $3,794,000.00 _.

13. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEMt4.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTR IN ITEM J4ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

B. THE ABOVENUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

x
O.THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER(_ec_ _eofmodifica_nandau_odty)

X See Block 14.

E, IMPORTANT: Cont_ctor [] is not, _ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing Office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN_MODIFICATION (Organized by UCFsect_n headings, _ding solic_t_n/con_ct su_ct mawr _e_ _as_le.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (Apr 1984) :

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to by phone between T. Nguyen, SAIC and L.
Comeaux, NASA/JSC on 01/03/07.

The purpose of this modification is to increase incremental funding in the amount of
$3,794,000.00

See page 2 for changes.

o

Except as provided herein, all termsand conditions of the document referenced in Ilem 9A or 10A,as heretofore changed, remains unchangedand in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) :

IAlice J. Purse_l /_ t

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. TE TATES O ERICA 16C. TE SI NED

NSN 7540-01-f52-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV f0-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 012
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER) "

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $35,891,806.42. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: December 26, 2006 through January 26, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $3,057,527.67 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 11 Mod 12 Total

Estimated Cost $32,395,676.68 $3,496,129.75 $35,891,806.42

Max. Award Fee $2,759,657.41 $297,870.25 $3,057,527.67

Total $35,155,334.09 $3,794,000.00 $38,949,334.09

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200183492 (Y) $1,744,000.00
4200183712 (Y) $2,050,000.00

TOTAL $3,794,000.00



'_ ' " OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I t. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO' I 3' EFFECTIVEDATE011 See Block 16c 14"REQUISmONIPURCHASEREO'NO'I5' PROJEcTNO"(IfapD/icab/e)SeeSchedule6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I

NASA Lyndon B, Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office

Attn: BJ4/Robin P. Chapman
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, countv, State. and Zip Cede)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Tuyet T. Nguyen
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 111

10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJO6JE86C May 1, 2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and datespecifiedfor receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offersmust acknowledqereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto thehouranddate specifiedin the solicitationor as amended,by oneof thefolfowin_lmethods:

{at Bycompletin_items8 and 15, and re urnnq [] copiesof theamendment;(b) Byacknowledqin_racept ofthisamendmenton eachcopy ofthe offer
submitted:or (c) BYseparate letteror teleqram which includesa referencetothe solicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOURAND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER, If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesire to changean offeralreadysubmitted,.suchchangemaybe made by telegram or letter, preyded each telegram
or lettermakes referenceto the solicitationand thisamendment_andis receivedpriorto the openinghouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/freouired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.tx_

_x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Scecifvauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas chanqesin pavinqoffice,
X appropriationdate,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Perthe limitationof fundsclause,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SPecifytvDe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredtosign this documentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. description ofamendmentJmodificafion(O;:qanlzedby UCF section head/nqa includin#/solicitation/contractsub/ect matterwhere feasible.)

The purpose of this modificationis to increase incrementalfundingin the amountof $6,086,638.

Exceptasprovidedherein,all termsandcondilionsofthedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 10A asheretoforechanqed,remainsunchan,_edandn fuI forceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR_j_,IG OFFICER (Type orprint)

IRobin P/,/_ha_ma_n/tfacting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 150. DATE SIGNED I 16B" UNI'_D ST_S'_BY _,___ I /_,,_I 16C' DATE SIGNj#_
(Signaao'e ofperson a t/horizcd tos gt )

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARDFORM 30 tRey. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 011
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $32,395,676.68. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006.

(b) An additionalamountof $2,759,657.41 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 10 Mod 11 Total

Estimated Cost $26,786,905.94 $5,608,770.73 $32,395,676.68
Max. Award Fee $2,281,790.15 $477,867.27 $2,759,657.41

Total $29,068,696.09 $6,086,638.00 $35,155,334.09

2, Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

42001822442 (Y) $2,475,000.00
42001821419 (Y) $3,611,638.00

TOTAL $6,086,638.00



n

OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OFMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT 1 I 22. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

10 SeeBlock16c SeePage2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINIST_I_I::UBY (If other than Item 6) CODE INASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zil_Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Tuyet.T.Nguyen
2200 SpaceParkDrive,Suite200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

.,.X_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATE_(SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B, DATED (SEEITEM 13)NNJ06JE86C

03/15/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationisamended as set forth in ltem 14. Thehouranddatespecified for receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledqereceiptof thisamendmentpdorto the houranddate specifiedin the solicitationor as amended,bYoneof thefollowinqmethods:

(a) Bycompletin_Items8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmentoneach coPYof the offor

submitted;or (c) Byseparateletter orteleqrem whichincludesa referenceto thesolicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. Ifbyvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemay bemade bytelegramor letter,providedeach telegram
lr21ettermakes referencetothe solicitationandthisamendment,andis receivedprior to theopenlnF/houranddate specified.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
tT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.1:_)

(;<) A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS iSSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqesinPavin_office,
X appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN iTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitationof funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tvpe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign thisdocumentand return copies to the issuing office.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized bv UCF sectionheadings, inc/uding so/icitation/contractsub/ectmatter where feasib/e.)

Thepurposeof thismodificationis toincreaseincrementalfundingintheamountof$5,027,000.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovidedherein,all termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item!
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint)

(Type or print)
Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C. DATESIGNED 16C. DATESIGNED(Signature of person authorized to sign) )Jilter)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD F 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 10
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 .CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $26,786,905.94. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: October 18, 2006 through November 17, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $2,281,790.15 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 09 Mod 10 Total

EstimatedCost $22,154,580.10 $4,632,325.84 $26,786,905.94
Max. Award Fee $1,887,115.99 $394,674.16 $2,281,790.15

Total $24,041,696.09 $5,027,000.00 $29,068,696.09

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200180166 (y) $5,027,000.00

TOTAL $5,027,000.00



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-o042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACTID CODE I PAGE OFMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ, NO. I 5, PROJECTNO. (/fa/_plioab/e)09 SeeBlock16c SeePage2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMINISTERED BY(If other than Item 6_ CODE I
NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux, Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, State, and Zip Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Tuyet.T.Nguyen
2200 SpaceParkDrive,Suite200
Houston, TX 77058

. CODE FACILITY CODE

('x) / 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO, 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MODfFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. lOB. DATED (SEE/TEM 13)

X NNJ06JE86C 03/15/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amendedas set fodh lnltem 14. The houranddatespecifiedfor recei!otof Offers [] is extended, [] _snotextended.
Offers mustacknowledgerecell:}tof thisamendmentpriorto the hourand datespecifiedin the solicitationor as amended,bvoneof the followinamethods:

(a) Bycomoet ng Items8 and 15, andreturninN [] copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copy of the offor

submitted;or (c) Byseparate letteror telegramwhichincludesa referencetothe solicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof this amendmentyoudesire to changean offer already submitted, suchchangemay bemade by telegramor letter, providedeach telegram
or lettermakes referencetothe solicitationandthisamendmentrand is receivedpriorto theopenng houranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/freouired)

13. THiS iTEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN iTEM 14.1_)

Ix1 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sl_eclfyauthorih,)THE CHANGES SET FOr<I H IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changes inDavin_office,
, , X appropriationdate,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitationof fundscrause.

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED iNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (3oecifv t_loeof mod(ficetionand aulhoritv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthisdocumentand return copies to the issuingoffice.

14, descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized bv UCF section headings, inc/udin_lsolicitation/contract subiectmatter where feasible.)

The purpose of thismodificationis to increaseincrementalfundingintheamount of $316,500.00.

Exceptasprovidedherein,alltermsandconditiorlsof thedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 10Arasheretoforechangedrremainsunchangedandinfullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) [ 16A. NAME ANDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

AliceJean Pursell,ContractingOfficer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C, DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITEDSTATE'pSOFAMERICA) 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY _:,4,: ./ ' :" "' /,. _ .{i-t'. 9/29/06

(Signature of person authorized to sign) .¢,t..._... ( ._t Z .. . ,, i, t. k,. _
(Signatut_of Contracilng Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA (48CFR) 53.243

/



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 09
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)isherebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $22,154,580.10. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: March 15, 2006 through October 18, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $1,881,115.99 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 08 Mod 09 Total

EstimatedCost $21,862,928.79 $291,651.31 $22,154,580.10

Max. AwardFee $1,862,267.30 $24,848.69 $1,887,115.99

Total $23,725,196.09 $316,500.00 $24,041,696.09

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200178928 (y) $316,500.00

TOTAL $316,500.00

I,/



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I I. CONTRACTID CODE I PAGE OFMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO,

08 SeeBl°ck 16c I See Page 2 I 5' PROJECTNO'(Ifa/_plIcabIe)
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE [NASALyndonB. JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/RobinP. Chapman
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Tuyet.T.Nguyen
2200 Space Park Drive, Suite200
Houston,TX 77058
CODE

FACILITYCODE

ENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE/TEM 11)

I 10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x I NNJ06JE86C lO9.DATED(SEEITEM13) 03/15/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I-'--] The above nurnberedsolicitationls amendedas set forthinltem 14, The houranddate specifledfor receiptofOffers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offersmust acknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpdorto the hourand datespecifiedInthesollctaton or as amended,byone ofthe followlnqmethods:

{a) By completln_Items8 and 15, andreturning [] copiesof the amendment;{b) Byacknowledglnqreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offor

submitted;or {c) By separate letteror telegramwhichIncludesa referencetothe soricttationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,such changemaybe made bytelegramor letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to thesolicitationandthis amendmentrand is receivedpriortothe openlnQhourand datespecified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreeuired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.lx_

(x) A. THIS CHANGE O_lJl::l_IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Sgeclty authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {suchas chantiesinpayingoffice,
X appropriationdate,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b), Per thelimitationof fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENt t:i-<t:L)INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Sl_ecitytyingof modificatlon and authority)

i

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] ts not, [] Is requiredto sign thisdocumentand return copiestothe issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification{Organized bv UCF sectionheadings, including solicitation/contract subie'ctmatter where feasible.)

The purposeof this modificationis to increaseincrementalfundinginthe amountof $125,129.56.

ExceptasprovidedhereinI alltermsendconditioosof thedocumentreferen

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) (Type orprint)
Robin Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
!/06

(Signature of person attthorized to sign) )fficer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed bvGSA (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 08
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythe
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $21,862,928.79. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: March 15, 2006 through October 18, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $1,862,267.30 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 07 Mod 08 Total

EstimatedCost $21,747,623.27 $115,305.53 $21,862,928.79
Max. AwardFee $1,852,443.26 $9,824.03 $1,862,267.30

Total $23,600,066.53 $125,129.56 $23,725,196.09

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200177553 (Y) $125,129.56

TOTAL $125,129.56



- " (:_ (_ OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF1 I 2

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFE.C_iVE DATE I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifa,o.oltcab/e)
07 See Block 16c See Page 2

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINIS_EI_EDBY (If other than Item 6) CODE I,.NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/RobinP. Chapman
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counfy, State, and ZiD Code)

Science ApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Jeff W. Johnson
2200 Space Park Drive,Suite 200
Houston,TX 77058

CODE 1 FACILITYCODE

DMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO, 9B. DATED (SEE/TEM 11)
J 10A. MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.

x t NNJ06JE86C 10B,DATED(SEEITEM13) 03/15/06

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numberedsolicitationis amended as set forthin Item14, The houranddate specifiedforreceiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is notextended,
Offersmustacknowledgereceipt of thisamendment prior tothe houranddate specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended, byone ofthe followingmethods:

(a) By comlofetlngItems8 and 15, and returning [] copiesof the amendment;(b) By acknowledgingrecel!0tof thisamendmenton each coD'/ofthe offer

submitted;or (c) BVseparate letteror telegramwhichincludesa referenceto thesolicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. if byvirtueofthisamendmentyoudesire to changean offeralreadysubmitted,such changemay be made by telegram or letter,providedeach telegram
or letter makes referenceto the solicitationand thisamendment_and is receivedpriortothe openinghourand datespecified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
•" IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO.AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.Ix_

Ix) A. THIS CHANGE OR[JE_ IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MOD FED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas changes inDavin_office
X appropriationdate,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b). Perthe lira tatlonof fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (S/_ecifvfyDeof modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign thisdocumentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(O_qanizedb`/ UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contractsubiect matter where feasible.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to increaseincrementalfundinginthe amountof $4,509,765.01.

ExceptasprovidedhereitlI alltermsandc

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint)
(Type orprint)

Robin Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C, DAT,_,SIGNED
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribedb`/GSA (48 CFR) 53.243



(!_ _ Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 007
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $21,747,623.27. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period ofperformance: March 15, 2006 through October 18, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $1,852,443.26 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 05 Mod 07 Total

EstimatedCost $17,591,923.85 $4,155,699.42 $21,747,623.27
Max. AwardFee $1,498,377.67 $354,065.59 $1,852,443.26

Total $19,090,301.52 $4,509,765.01 $23,600,066.53

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200175357 (y) $193,762.70
4200176820 (y) $4,316,002.31

TOTAL $4,50g 765.01



OMB Approval No. 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I ! I 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO. 5. PROJECTNO, (Ifaoolinabla)
006 See block16C. N/A

5. ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMINISTEREDBY (If other than Item 6) CODE J
NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/RobinP. Chapman
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county,State, and ZIP Code)
ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: JeffW, Johnson
2200 Space Park Drive,Suite200
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

x_9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
NNJ06JE86C 06/28/06

11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsoIicitafionis amendedas set forthin item 14. The houranddate specified,for receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpdortothe houranddatespecifiedinthe solicitationor as amended, byone of the followingmethods:

(al BYcompletin¢lItems 8 and 15, andreturning [] copiesof the amendment;(b) By acknowledgin_receiptof thisamendmentoneach copy of the offor

submitted;or (c) By separate letteror telegramwhichincludesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesiretochangean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madebytelegramor letter,providedeach telegram
or lettermakes referencetothe solicitationand thisamendment_and is receivedpdorto theopeninghouranddate specified,
12, ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (/freauired)
N/A.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecifyauthoritY)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas chanties in Pavingoffice,
X appropriationdate,etc.)setforlhinItem14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43.103(b)&UmitaUonofFunds52.232.22(APR1984)asmodifiedbyNFS1832.232-81.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SDecifvfyl_eof mndificetion and authndtv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] isnot, [] is requiredto signthlsdocumentand retum copiesto tha issuingofflce.

14. descdofionofamendment/modification(O_c/anizedbyUCFsection headinfa, inc/udinct_o/icitatinn/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasible.)

Thepurposeof thismodificationistocorrectpage2 of Modification004. TheamountsshownintheJSCFundingchartonPage 2 were correct in Modification004.

(Continued on page 2)

Exceptas providedherein,alltermsandconditionsof thedocumeritreferencedin Item9Aor f OAt as herelofDrechan_edrrernaJnsunchangedandtn fu}lforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 15A, NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

I Alice Jean Pursell,Contracting Officer I
15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED I 16S, UNLT,ED STATES,'tDFAMERtCA/'_ 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) I (Signa_ of Cnntrecting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-t52-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE JSC MS Word (Aug 95) Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF30 cont'd
Contract NNJ06JE86C

Modification004
Page 2 of 2

Clause B.5 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81)is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE
CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$16,196,450.70. This allotment is for the Safety and MissionAssurance Contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance: March 1, 2004 through August 4, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $1,379,501.23 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee."

JSC Funding
Prior Funding This Mod Total

Estimated Cost $11,337,368.30 $4,859,082.40 $16,196,450.70
Max Award
Fee $965,569.63 $413,931.60 $1,379,501.23
Total $12,302,937.93 $5,273,014.00 $17,575,951.93

Modification 06 Revision to Page 2 Modification 004



OMB Approval No. 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I !. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISm'_'''nl i_r,_J^_= _=q. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifa#Dlicable)

005 See block 16C. _ _ @

6. ISSUED BY CODE _ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I
NASA LyndonB, JohnsonSpace Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice

i Attn: BJ4/Nicky Bernal
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP Code)
ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation i
Attn: JeffW. Johnson
2200 SpaceParkDrive,Suite200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

x_9A. AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION NO. gB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11_

i' 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10S. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)!

i NNJ06JE86C 06/28/06
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

The above numberedsolicitetionis amended as set forth tn ltem14. The houranddate sDecifiedfor receiptofOffers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
[]

_._ Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to thehour anddate specifiedin the solicitationor as amended, byone of the following methods:

_a)BYcomDletinqItems8 and 15, andretumlnq [] coaiesof theamendment;(b) Bv acknowled_inqreceiptof thisamendment on each colJyof the offor
_,' submitted;or (c) Bvseoarate letteror tele_lramwhichincludesa referencetothe solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO

BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madeby telegram or letter,providedeach telegram
or letter makesreferencetothe solicitationandthisamendmsnt_and is receivedpdorto theopeninghouranddatespecified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA (IfreouiredJ _ ?.
iNCREASE _./, ,_/_/, 3 _/ _. _5_/_.3r,_ _

13. -THISITEM APPLIESt(_NLYTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, _,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x) '_"

Cx_ A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE !i

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. .t
B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas chan_esin Pavin_loffice.

X appropriationdate,etc.)setfor{hin Item14, PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43 I031b)& LimitationofFunds52.232.22(APR1984)asmodifiedbyNFS1832.232-81.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tvDeof modification and authority)

i__ E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto signthisdocumentandreturn copiesto the issuingoffice.

I 14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized bv UCFsection headinos, including/solicitation/contractsubieet matter where feasibleJ .
Add to block 13.B: "Date for estimated run out stated by Adam Bdes via email is on September, 22nd 2006. . (ji/[.3

The purpose of this modifi_ation is to add incrernerltal furld,f}_ i_ the arnoL{nt o_ $__;_o_ows:

(Continuedon page2)

Exceptasprovidedhereinrall termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 10A_ashereoforechan,qed_remainsunchangedandinfull forceandeffect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A, NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) I
AliceJean Pursell,ContractingOfficer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATESIGNED 16B. UNI]'EDDTATES OF/_MERICA //""-'% I 16C, DATESIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signatu_ef/Contracting Officer) I
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE JSC MSWord (Aug 95) PrescribedbyGSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF30 cont'd
Contract NNJ06JE86C

Modification 005
Page 2 of 2

Clause B.5 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE
CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$17,591,923.85. This allotment is for Safety and Mission Assurance Contract and covers the
following run out date of September 22nd2006.

(b) An additional amount of $1,498,377.67 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee."

Prior Funding This Mod Total
Est. Cost $16,196,450.70 $1.395,473.15 $17,591,923.85
Max Award Fee $1,379,501.23 $118,876.44 $1,498,377.67
Total $17,575,951.93 $1,514,349.59 $19,090,301.52

PR Obligate
4200169276 $68,000.00
4200172353 $1,946,236.62

Total $2,014,236.62

PR Deobligate
4200156699 $499,887.03

Total $499,887.03

Grand Total $1,514,349.59

For Administrative Purposes Only ' _
Contract
Estimated Cost $137,770,209.00
Maximum Award
Fee $10,805,323.00

Total $148,575,532.00 . :.I. _



OMB Approval No. 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGESMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT ] I 23. EFFEL;i IVE DATE

I004 Seeblock16C. 4200167933 (Y)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ether than Item 6) CODE INASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/RobinP. Chapman
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP Code)
ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Jeff W. Johnson
2200 Space Park Drive, Suite 200
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. gB. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE/TEM 13)NNJ06JE86C 06/28/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amended as set forthinItem 14. The houranddate specifiedfor receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offers mustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpdorto the hourand datespecifiedinthe solicitationor as amended, byone of thefollowingmethods:

_a)Bycoml_letin¢lItems8 and 16, and returnin_l [] co_iesof theamendment;(b) By acknowledqin_lreceiptof thisamendmenton eachcopy of theoffor

submitted;or (c) By separateletter or tsle¢lramwhich includesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay bemade bytelegramor letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes referenceto thesolicitationandthisamendmentr and is receivedpriorto theopeninghouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA (If reQuired)
INCREASE$5,273,014.00.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

(x) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ('Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanclesin payin¢loffice,
X appropriationdate etc.)setforthn item14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43.103(b)&LimitationofFunds52.232.22(APR1984)asrnodit_edbyNFS1832.232.8f.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SDeciN tvDeof modification and authoritv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthisdocumentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendmenUmodification(Organized by UCF sectionheadin_ls,inc/udinfl solicitation/contrect sub[actmaffer where feasible.)
Add to block 13.8: "Date for estimated period for performance agreed to via phone call ail on July 28, 2006 between Tuyet Nguyen, SAIC, and Alice JeanPurseli, NASA, JSC."

The purposeof thismodificationistoadd incrementalfundinginthe amountof 5,273,014.00 as follows:

(Continuedonpage2)

Exceptas providedherein,all termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10Apasheretoforechan_ed_remainsunchangedandinfull forceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) / 16A+ NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) I

AliceJean Pursell,ContractingOfficer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. u_rEp STATE_ OFAME_,._ - J tSC. DATESIGNED

(Signature of parson authorized to sign) (Si_l_ture of Contracting Officer) INSN 7540-01+152-8070 30-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE JSC MS Word (Aug 95) STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)

Prescribed byGSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF30cont'd
ContractNNJ06JE86C

Modification004
Page2 of 2

Clause B.5 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety andreplaced by the following:

"B.5 .CONTRACTFUNDING (NASA 18-52 232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACECENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$16,196,450.70. This allotment is for the Safety and MissionAssurance Contract and covers the
following estimated period of performance: March 1, 2004 through August 4, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $1,379,501.23 is obligated under this contract forpayment of fee.

JSC Funding

Prior Funding ThisMod Total
Estimated Cost $11,337,368.30 $4,859,082.40 $16,196,450.70Max Award

Fee $965,569.63 $413,931.60 $_1379,501.23
Total $12,302,937.93 $5,273,014.00 $17,575,951.93

Modification 06 Revision to Page 2 Modification 004



SF30 cont'd
Contract NNJ,06JE86C

ModifiCation004

age 2 of 2
/

Clause B.5 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its e?/t.ie_tyandreplaced by the following:
,, /

B.5 CONTRACT FUNDIN(3 (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)(JOI_I_SON SPACE

CENTER) /
(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in a,_cordancewith the

Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Governrr_nt to this contract is
$76,614,833.87. This allotment is for the Aircraft Maintenance and,,ModificationContract and

covers the following estimated period of performance: March ly04 through August 4, 2006.
(b) An additional amount of $4,451,029.00 is oblig'ated under this contract for

payment of fee."
JSC Funding

Prior Funding This Mod / Total
Estimated Cost $11,337,368.30 $4,859,082.4_' $16,196,450.70
Max Award /
Fee $965,569.63 $413,93_.60 $1,379,501.23

Total



_).0_MENDMENT/MO •
• NO. (Ifa.oplicable)

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/Robin P. Chapman
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., _traet, county, State, and ZIP Code)ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Jeff W. Johnson
2200 SpaceParkDrive,Suite200
Houston, TX 77058
CODE

_O FACILITY CODE
F SOLICITATIONNO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

[ 1.0A".=MODIFICA_--_ OFCONTRACT/ORdER NO, "-----'------.-.-
..._ NNJ06JE860 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)06/28/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

_umbered solicitationis amendedas set forth in Item 14. The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers [] isextended, [] isnot extended•
Offersmust acknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriortothe hourand date specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended, by one of the followingmethods:

(a) By completing items8 and 15, andreturning [] copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledqng receiptof thisamendmenton each copyof theoffor

submitted;or (c) By separate letter or telegram whichincludesa referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. if byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesire to changeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made by telegramor letter,providedeach telegramor letter makes referenceto thesolicitationandthisamendment and isreceived riorto theo enin hourand dates ecified.12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreouired)
INCREASE $5,27_.._._3,014.00.

13. THiS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODiFiCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
_ IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.(x)

(_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER iS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN I""TEM14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

a, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changes inPavinqoffice
X appropriationdate,etc,)setforthIn item14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43.103(b)&Lir_taUonofFunds52.232.22(APR1984)as modifiedbyNFS 832.232-81.

C. THiS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign thisdocument and return
14. descriptionofamendment/modJficationZ___:__, L , ........ _ coples to the issuing office.

Add to block 13.B: ate for eshmated per od for performance agreed to via phone call all on July 28, 2006 between Tuyet Nguyen, SAIC, and Alice Jean

sJD . . . .
_v_/=n z_u _)yuL.i--secflonnead/n¢/s,Including/soficffation/contractaubiect matter where feasible.)Pursell, NASA, JSC."

Thepurposeofthismodificationistoaddincrementalfundingintheamountof5,273,014.00asfollows:

(Continuedonpage2)

Exce tas rovidedhereinall termsandconaitionsof thedocumentrererencedin ltem9Aor lOt sheretoforechaned remainsunchsnedsndlnful]forceandeffect.15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint)

16A, NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) ]
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR _ Alice Jean Pursell, Contracting Officer

15C. DATESIGNED 16B.UNJT.'---_D STATiE,_OFAMER/IOA_

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) " " " ' " ' " " " _'' '
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105

JSC MS Word (Aug 95) STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF30 cont'd
Contract NNJ06JE86C

Modification 004
Page 2 of 2

Clause B.5 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.5 ..C.ONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE
CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$76,614,833.87. This allotment is for the Aircraft Maintenance and Modification Contract and
covers the following estimated period of performance: March 1,2004 through August 4, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $4,451,029.00 is obligated under this contract for
payment of fee."

JSC Funding

Prior Funding This Mod Total
Estimated Cost $11,337,368.30 $4,859,082.40 $16,196,450.70Max Award

Fee $965,569.63 $413,931.60 $1,379,501.23
Total $12,302,937.93 $5,273,014.00 $17,575,951.93



•";- OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATiON NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)003 See Block 16c 4200160331 I
5 ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I
NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Robin P. Chapman
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Jeff W. Johnson
2200 Space Park Drive, Suite 200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

I 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)x NNJ06JE86C 06/28/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date al3ecifiedfor receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followinq methods:

ta) Bv comDletinaitems 8 and 15. and returnina r_ copies of the amendment; (b) Bv acknowledQin¢lreceiptof thisamendment on each copyof the offor
submitted; or (ct BVseparate le let or e eclramwhich includes a reference tothe solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
k,- r_:ECr_I'vEDAT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtueof this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes referenceto the solicitationand this amendment, and is received pdor to the opening hour and date specified.
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired) "'

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.{x)

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

X B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanQesin pay n!l off ce,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.tO3(b). Per the limitationof funds clause.

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SDecifvtype of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this documentand return copies to the issuing office.

14 descri_ti___famendment/m_dificati_n.__r_anizedbvUC_secti_nheadin__s__nc_udinoso__citation/c_ntractsub_ectmatterwherefeas_b_e`_

The purpose of this modification is to increase incremental funding in the amount of $1,722,825.98.

F_xcep as prov ded herein all _erms and conditions of the document referenced in tlem 9A or tOA, as heretofore chan,aed, rema ns unchan£ed and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING _-_CER (Type orprint)

Robin P2._p_an,____C_tr/_i/e'g Officer
1fib CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 16B UNI_Z_,_A_/L_ OF 4kl_.._'_ /" I 16C. DATE SIGNED

tSz_k,natm'e o[person autllori--edto xiglz) / fSignature of _o/aracll'llg Of,/_c'er) ] / €'_ (J_/ %

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev t0-83)
°REVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescnbed bv GSA 148CFRt 53243



, ,0_w- Contract NNJ06JE86C
' Modification 002

Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (dUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause. the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $11,337,368.30. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: July 15, 2006 through August 1, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $965,569.63 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

Mod 002 Mod 003 Total

JSC Funding

Estimated Cost $9,749,784.16 $1,587,584.14 $11,337,368.30

Max. Award Fee $830,327.79 $135,241.84 $965,569.63

Total $10,580,111.95 $1,722,825.98 $12,302,937.93

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200160331 (Y) $1,722,825.98

TOTAL $1,722,825.98

Cost $1,587,638.56

Fee $135,187.42



i_JOMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I _.CONTRACTIDCODE I PAGEOF
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

002 See Block 16c See Page 2 I
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE I

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Robin P. Chapman
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, andZJp Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Jeff W. Johnson

2200 SpaceParkDrive,Suite200
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

fOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO, fOB. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
NNJ06JE86C 03/15/06

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
II The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers [_...J is extended, L_ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, bv one of the following methods:

(a) BVcompleting Items 8 and 15, and returning [] copiesof the amendment; (b) BYacknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) BVseparate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmentr and is received prior to the openin_ hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reouired)

13. THIS ITEKAAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.txt

Ix) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in Pavingoffice,
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XL_ is not, _ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. description of amendment/modification ( OKqan zed by UCF section headings, ncludin_l so c ration(contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to increase incremental funding in the amount of $6,680,111.95.

Exceptasprovidedherein,all termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 10A,asheretoforechan_ed,remainsunchangedandin full forceandeffect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO_NT_ING OFFICER (Type orprint)

IRobin I_h_.._t_acting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATES[GNED 16B. UNIT,_ Sit/_E,_t_EF_A 18C. DATESIGNED

BY
(Sl,_uInlur_'q/ Pt'J_lo_lmlthmi_t'(Ito._ik'll) f- (SignattnT_(_C_mtra_lillg O/ti(._,r)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bvGSA (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 002
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,749,784.16. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May1, 2006 through July 15, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of $830,327.79 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

Mod 001 Mod 002 Total
JSC Funding

Estimated Cost $3,593,850.00 $6,155,934.16 $9,749,784.16

Max. Award Fee $306,150.00 $524,177.79 $830,327.79

Total $3,900,000.00 $6,680,111.95 $10,580,111.95

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200156699 (Y) $6,580,111.95
4200158379 (Y) $100,000.00

TOTAL $6,680,111.95



OMB Approval No. 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGESMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT { ] I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fa_p/icab/e)

001 See block16C See page2

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY t/f other than/fem 6) CODE I

NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/CraigBurridge
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. State, and ZIP Code}
ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation,TechnologyServices Corp.
Attn: James H. Wendling (281-336~3437)
10260Campus PointDrive, San Diego,CA 92121
c/o 2200 SpacePark Drive, Suite 200, Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 111

f0A. MODiFiCATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. f0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13]
NNJ06JE86C 03/15/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date snecified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a)Bvcompletinclltems8and15, andreturnina [] c_pies_ftheamendment;_b)Bvackn_w_ed_ngreceipt_fthisamendment_neachc_pv_fthe_r
submitted;or (c) Byseparate letteror telegram whichincludesa referenceto thesolicitationandamendmentnumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendment youdesireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay bemade bytelegramor letter,providedeach telegram
or letter makes referenceto thesolicitationandthis amendmentTand is receivedpriorto the openinghouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/freguired)
INCREASE: $3,900,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.(x)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

x B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in oaring office,
appropriationdate,etc,)setforthin Item14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43.103(b)&Limitationof Funds52,232.22(APR1984)asmodifiedbyNFS1832232-81.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SPecifytwe of modification and authofitv)

E. IMPORTANT:Contractor [] isnot, [] isrequiredto signthisdocumentandreturn copiestgthe issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organizedby UCFsectionheadings,inc/udin¢/so#citation/contractsubjectmatterwherefeasib/e.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $3,900,000.

(See page 2)

Exceptas providedherein_alllermsandconditionsOfIhedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor f0A,asheretoforechan_ed,remainsunchangedandin fullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) I
Craig Burridge, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES'OF,_,M_I_IC_A 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY ,'_'/ /; /.,4/_" "
• _{ : < - /

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signatureof Contracting Officer) ' ,

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE JSC MS Word (Aug 95) Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



SF30cont'd
ContractNNJ06JE86C

Modification001
Page2 of 2

1. ClauseB.3ContractFunding(NASA1852.232-81)is herebydeletedin itsentiretyand replacedby thefollowing:

B.3 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA1852.232-81)(JUN1990)

(a) Forpurposesof paymentof cost,exclusiveof fee, in accordancewith theLimitationof Fundsclause,
the totalamountallottedby theGovernmentto this contractis $3,593,850.00.Thisallotmentis forSafetyand
MissionAssuranceSupportServicesContract(S&MASSC)andcoversthefollowingestimatedperiodof
performance:May1,2006- May31,2006

(b) Anadditionalamountof $306,150.00is obligatedunderthis contractfor paymentof fee.

Prior Funding This Modification Total
JSC Funding
Estimated Cost $0 $3,593,850.00 $3,593,850.00
Max. Award Fee $0 $ 306,150.00 $ 306,150.00
Total $0 $3,900,000.00 $3,900,000.00

Total JSC Funding
EstimatedCost $3,593,850.00
Max AwardFee $ 306,150.00
Total $3,900,000.00

Block4 - RequisitionPurchaseRequestNo.
PR Number Amount Closed

4200143650 $3,900,000.00 Y
Total $3,900,000.00

For AdministrativePurposesOnlyTotalContractValue
EstimatedCost $3,593,850.00
Max Award Fee $ 306,150.00
Total $3,900,000.00



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 11 2

I 3' EFFECTWE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQNO. 15. RROJECTNO.(/faoI_/icab/e,
40 See Block 16c See Page 2

6 ISSUEDSY CODE 7, ADMINISTEREDBY(IfotherthanlIeme) CODE [NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450NASAParkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE 1 FACIUTY CODE

" 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

I 1OA MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. lOB. DATED (SEEITEM 13)x NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

['_ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, Thehour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledcle receipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, byone of the following methods:

(a) By compfe n¢l ems 8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledqina receil0tof this amendment on each copyof the offor

submitted; or (c) By separate fetteror teleqram which includes a reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTrON OF

YOUR OFFER If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alreadysubmitted, such changemay be made by telegramor letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference tothe solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openin,qhour and date specified.
12 ACCOUNTtNG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Incre.a.£_.$6 530 000 00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFrCATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM !4:Ix)

, (x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as chanties in Pavincloffice,
X appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitationof fundsclause.

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tv.oeof modification and author#v)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is not, [] is required to sign this document and relurn copies to the issuing office.

14 des_ripti_n _f amendmenth]_dificati_n (_rqanized b_ UCFsecti_n headin_' inc_udin_s_icit_t1_/c_ntrac_ sub_ectma_terwhere feasib_e_)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $6,530,000.00.

See pages 2 for changes.

Except a_ i]rovided hereto, 81] [elms af,J eondihons of tile document refe[enced in Item aA or f0A. as heretofore chan_ed, remains unchan,_ed and in fult force and effect,

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpn'nt) / 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICERI(Type orprint)

Jessica Miller, Contracting Officer

t53 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE StGNED 16B UN'ffT_DSTATES OF AMER!_tC_,_/ '0COATES,GNED
!_'i,_:zmml',o/ i)i'l ._,m(nltlm,l:ut/ to ._tgJlJ // (,_l_flm/lir¢oj Celle'(t('ti,_gO._[icer) "_NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev 10-33)
Prescribed bv GSA (48CFR) 53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 40
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $85,548,578.92. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through January 2, 2008,

(b) An additional amount of $7,068,911.93 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 38 Mod 40 Total

Estimated Cost $79,493,873.31 $6,054,705.61 $85,548,578.92
Max. Award Fee $6,593,617.54 $475,294.39 $7,068,911.93

Total $86,087,490.85 $6,530,000.00 $92,617,490.85

2. Block 4- Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200227670 (y) $6,530,000.00

TOTAL $6,530,000.00



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/ • I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I J 1 I 4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICA_?N_,;_ _ ' _J' I 3"EFFECTIVEDATESeeBlock 16C J 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO.seePaqe 2 I 5" PROJEcT NO' (If applicable)6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I
NASA Lyndon B, Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

X__ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
i"_ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hourand datespecifiedfor receipt ofOffers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto the houranddate specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended,byone ofthe followng methods:

(e) By completingItems8 and 15, and [] copiesofthe amendment;(b) By acknowledgng receiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offor
submitted;or (c) By separateletter orte egram whichincludesa reference to the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyou desireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made byte egram or letter,providedeach telegram
or letter makes referenceto the solicitationandthis amendment,and is receivedprier to the openin_ hour enddate sf_ecified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

_x_ A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUf,_u_;_LUCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payingoffice,
appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Perthe limitationof funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authodty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this documentand return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. descriptionof amendmentlmodification(Organized by UCF section headings, inc/uding so/icitaUon/contractsubiect matter where feasib/e.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to update Clause1.10SecurityRequirementsfor UnclassifiedInformation
TechnologyResources.

See pages2 forchanges.

Exceptasprovidedherein,alltermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedinitem9Aor 10A,asheretoforechan_ed,remainsunchangedandinfullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Tuyet Nguyen, ContractsAdministrator Stacy M. Holden,ContractingOfficer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR J 15C. DATE SIGNED 16S. UNITE_ STATES OF AMERICA _ 16C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 _J STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDmON UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA {'48 CFR) 53243



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 39
Page 2 of 4

1. Clause 1.10Security Requirements for Unclassified Information Technology Resou'rces(NFS 1852.204-76)
(Nov 2004) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

I.10 Security Requirements for Unclassified Information Technology Resources (NFS 1852.204-76) (MAY2007)

(a) The Contractor shall be responsible for information and information technology (IT) security when -
(1) The Contractor or its subcontractors must obtain physical or electronic (i,e., authentication level 2 and

above as defined in National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST) Special Publication (SP) 800-63,
Electronic Authentication Guideline) access to NASA's computer systems, networks, or IT infrastructure; or

(2) Information categorized as low, moderate, or high by the Federal Information Processing Standards
(FIPS) 199, Standards for Security Categorization of Federal Information and Information Systems is stored,
generated, processed, or exchanged by NASA or on behalf of NASA by a contractor or subcontractor,
regardless of whether the information resides on a NASA or a contractor/subcontractor's information system.(b) IT Security Requirements.

(1) Within 30 days after contract award, a Contractor shall submit to the Contracting Officer for NASA
approval an IT Security Plan, Risk Assessment, and FIPS 199, Standards for Security Categorization of
Federal Information and Information Systems, Assessment. These plans and assessments, including annual
updates shall be incorporated into the contract as compliance documents.

(i) The IT system security plan shall be prepared consistent, in form and content, with NIST SP 800-18,
Guide for Developing Security Plans for Federal Information Systems, and any additions/augmentations
d_.sc_lbedin NASA Procedural Requirements (NPR) 2810, Security of Information Technology. The security
plan shall identify and document appropriate IT security controls consistent with the sensitivity of the
information and the requirements of Federal Information Processing Standards (FIPS) 200, Recommended
Security Controls for Federal Information Systems. The plan shall be reviewed and updated in accordance
with NIST SP 800-26, Security Self-Assessment Guide for Information Technology Systems, and FIPS 200, ona yearly basis.

(ii) The risk assessment shall be prepared consistent, in form and content, with NIST SP 800-30, Risk
Management Guide for Information Technology Systems, and any additions/augmentations described in NPR
2810. The risk assessment shall be updated on a yearly basis.

(iii) The FIPS 199 assessment shall identify all information types as well as the "high water mark," as
defined in FIPS 199, of the processed, stored, or transmitted information necessary to fulfill the contractualrequirements.

(2) The Contractor shall produce contingency plans consistent, in form and content, with NIST SP 800-
34, Contingency Planning Guide for Information Technology Systems, and any additions/augmentations
described in NPR 2810. The Contractor shall perform yearly "Classroom Exercises." "Functional Exercises,"
shall be coordinated with the Center ClOs and be conducted once every three years, with the first conducted
within the first two years of contract award. These exercises are defined and described in NIST SP 800-34.

(3) The Contractor shall ensure coordination of its incident response team with the NASA Incident
Response Center (NASlRC) and the NASA Security Operations Center, ensuring that incidents are reported
consistent with NISF SP 800-61, Computer Security Incident Reporting Guide, and the United States
Computer Emergency Readiness Team's (US-CERT) Concept of Operations for reporting security incidents.
Specifically, any confirmed incident of a system containing NASA data or controlling NASA assets shall be
reported to NASlRC within one hour that results in unauthorized access, loss or modification of NASA data, ordenial of service affecting the availability of NASA data.

(4) The Contractor shall ensure that its employees, in performance of the contract, receive annual IT
security training in NASA iT Security policies, procedures, computer ethics, and best practices in accordance
with NPR 2810 requirements. The Contractor may use web-based training available from NASA to meet thisrequirement.

(5) The Contractor shall provide NASA, including the NASA Office of Inspector General, access to the
Contractor's and subcor_tractors'facilities, installations, operations, documentation, databases, and personnel
used in performance of the contract. Access shall be provided to the extent required to c_rry out IT security



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 39
Page 3 of 4

inspection, investigation, and/or audits to safeguard against threats and hazards to the integrity, availability,
and confidentiality of NASA information or to the function of computer systems operated on behalf of NASA,
and to preserve evidence of computer crime. To facilitate mandatory reviews, the Contractor shall ensure
appropriate compartmentalization of NASA information, stored and/or processed, either by information
systems in direct support of the contract or that are incidental to the contract.

(6) The Contractor shall ensure that system administrators who perform tasks that have a material impact
on IT security and operations demonstrate knowledge appropriate to those tasks. Knowledge is demonstrated
through the NASA System Administrator Security Certification Program. A system administrator is one who
provides IT services (including network services, file storage, and/or web services) to someone other than
themselves and takes or assumes the responsibility for the security and administrative controls of that service.
Within 30 days after contract award, the Contractor shall provide to the Contracting Officer a list of all system
administrator positions and personnel filling those positions, along with a schedule that ensures certification of
all personnel within 90 days after contract award. Additionally, the Contractor should report all personnel
changes which impact system administrator positions within 5 days of the personnel change and ensure these
individuals obtain System Administrator certification within 90 days after the change.

(7) The Contractor shall ensure that NASA's Sensitive But Unclassified (SBU) information as defined in
NPR 1600.1, NASA Security Program Procedural Requirements, which includes privacy information, isencrypted in storage and transmission.

(8) When the Contractor is located at a NASA Center or installation or is using NASA IP address space,the Contractor shall --

(i) Submit requests for non-NASA provided external Internet connections to the Contracting Officer for
approval by the Network Security Configuration Control Board (NSCCB);

(ii) Comply with the NASA ClO metrics including patch management, operating systems and
application configuration guidelines, vulnerability scanning, incident reporting, system administrator
cert,fication, and security training; and

(iii) Utilize the NASA Public Key Infrastructure (PKI) for all encrypted communication or non-
repudiation requirements within NASA when secure email capability is required.
(c) Physical and Logical Access Requirements.

(1) Contractor personnel requiring access to IT systems operated by the Contractor for NASA or
interconnected to a NASA network shall be screened at an appropriate level in accordance with NPR 2810
and Chapter 4, NPR 1600.1, NASA Security Program Procedural Requirements. NASA shall provide
screening, appropriate to the highest risk level, of the IT systems and information accessed, using, as a
minimum, National Agency Check with Inquiries (NACl). The Contractor shall submit the required forms to the
NASA Center Chief of Security (CCS) within fourteen (14) days after contract award or assignment of an
individual to a position requiring screening. The forms may be obtained from the CCS. At the option of NASA,
interirn access may be granted pending completion of the required investigation and final access
de[ermination. For Contractors who will reside on a NASA Center or installation, the security screening
required for all required access (e.g., installation, facility, IT, information, etc.) is consolidated to ensure only
one investigation is conducted based on the highest risk level. Contractors not residing on a NASA installation
wil! be screened based on their iT access risk level determination only. See NPR 1600.1, Chapter 4.

(2) Guidance for selecting the appropriate level of screening is based on the risk of adverse impact to
NASA missions. NASA defines three levels of risk for which screening is required (IT-1 has the highest levelof risk).

(i) IT-1 -- Individuals having privileged access or limited privileged access to systems whose misuse
can cause very serious adverse impact to NASA missions. These systems include, for example, those that
can transmit commands directly modifying the behavior of spacecraft, satellites or aircraft.

/ii) IT-2 -- Individuals having privileged access or limited privileged access to systems whose misuse
c_n cause serious adverse impact to NASA missions. These systems include, for example, those that can
transmit commands directly modifying the behavior of payloads on spacecraft, satellites or aircraft; and those
that contain the primary copy of "level 1" information whose cost to replace exceeds one million dollars.

(iii) IT-3 -- Individuals having privileged access or limited privileged access to systems whose misuse
c::_ncause significant adverse impact to NASA missions. These systems include, for example, those that



#_ Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 39
Page 4 of 4

interconnect with a NASA network in a way that exceeds access by the general public, such as bypassing
firewalls; and systems operated by the Contractor for NASA whose function or information has substantial cost
to replace, even if these systems are not interconnected with a NASA network.

(3) Screening for individuals shall employ forms appropriate for the level of risk as established in Chapter
4, NPR 1600.1.

(4) The Contractor may conduct its own screening of individuals requiring privileged access or limited
privileged access provided the Contractor can demonstrate to the Contracting Officer that the procedures
used by the Contractor are equivalent to NASA's personnel screening procedures for the risk level assigned
for the IT position.

(5) Subject to approval of the Contracting Officer, the Contractor may forgo screening of Contractor
personnel for those individuals who have proof of a--

(i) Current or recent national security clearances (within last three years);
(ii) Screening conducted by NASA within the last three years that meets or exceeds the screening

requirements of the IT position; or
(iii) Screening conducted by the Contractor, within the last three years, that is equivalent to the NASA

personnel screening procedures as approved by the Contracting Officer and concurred on by the CCS.
(d) The Contracting Officer may waive the requirements of paragraphs (b) and (c)(1) through (c)(3) upon

request of the Contractor. The Contractor shall provide al! relevant information requested by the Contracting
Officer to support the waiver request.

(e) The Contractor shall contact the Contracting Officer for any documents, information, or forms necessary
to comply with the requirements of this clause.

(f) At the completion of the contract, the contractor shall return all NASA information and IT resources
provided to the contractor during the performance of the contract and certify that all NASA information has
been purged from contractor-owned systems used in the performance of the contract.
(g) The Contractor shall insert this clause, including this paragraph (g), in all subcontracts

(1) Have physical or electronic access to NASA's computer systems, networks, or IT infrastructure; or
(2) Use information systems to generate, store, process, or exchange data with NASA or on behalf of

NASA, regardless of whether the data resides on a NASA or a contractor's information system.

(End of clause)



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1.CONTRACTIDCODE I PAGEOF
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I J 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODJFICATION,,__ ,_t_NO'L" (_" 3. EFFECTIVEseeBIockDATE16C J4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEseePa,qe2REQ'NO. IJ5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE I 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE J
NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

X_gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation isamended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, bYone of the followin¢lmethods;

(a) Bycompletin¢l Items 8 and 15, and raturnin¢l [] copies of the amendment; (b) Byacknowledgin¢lreceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or teleclramwhich includes a reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made bytelegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmentTand is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreeuired)
Incr_.a._e $3.875 000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM !4.(x)

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties in payin¢loffice,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENT_-I-_I::UINTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d, OTHER (SPecify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. description of amendmentlmodification (Orqanized by UCF section head n#s, ncluding solicitation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $3,875,000.00.

See pages 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein,a!ltermsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10A,as heretoforechanged,remainsunchangedandin fullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Stacy M. Holden, Contract ng Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNIT_ STATES C_RI{C._i 16C. DATE SIGNED

I .f../;JllfilJ I,, ,
<,..,.o,,o,,,,,o,..,o..,,) I - t I ' -

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 _ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA (48 CFR/53.243



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification39
Page2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)isherebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $79,493,873.31. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through November 23, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $6,593,617.54 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 37 Mod 39 Total

Estimated Cost $75,900,920.13 $3,592,953.18 $79,493,873.31
Max. Award Fee $6,311,570.72 $282,046.82 $6,593,617.54

Total $82,212,490.85 $3,875,000.00 $86,087,490.85

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200225657 (y) $3,875,000.00

TOTAL $3,875,000.00



OMB APPROVAL #; 2700-004_
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1,CONTRACTIOCODE I PAGEOF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

J I 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifaoplicable)
37 See Block16c SeePage2

6, ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (If'other than Item 6) CODE {
NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zil: Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE I FACILITY CODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] Is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledcle receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

la) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returnin¢l [] copies of the amendment;(b) 8Vacknowledqin_receipt of this amendmenton each copy of the offor

submitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includesa reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment youdesire to change an offer already submitted, suchchange may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram
or letter makes reference to thesolicitation and this amendment, and is received prior te the openinf} hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired)
Incr_._._.._1.504 430.0[3

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

fx) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speci_ authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8, THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan_es in Pavin¢loffice,
X appropriation date, etc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 48.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGR.'F-.MENTIS ENTERED iNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCFsection head ngs, including aoficitat/on/contractaubiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $1,504,430.00.

See pages 2 for changes,

Exceptasprovidedherein,all lermsandcondilionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10A,asheretoforechan,qed,remainsunchangedandin fullforceandeffecL

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Stacy M. Holden, Contracting Officer

.l .,.oi,,......... ,o 1::.'NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE
Prescribedby GSA 148CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 37
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $75,900,920.13. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 30, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $6,311,570.72 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 36 Mod 37 Total

EstimatedCost $74,505,991.99 $1,394,928.14 $75,900,920.13
Max. Award Fee $6,202,068.86 $109,501.86 $8,311,570.72

Total $80,708,060.85 $1,504,430.00 $82,212,490.85

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200225245 (y) $1,504,430.00

TOTAL $1,504,430.00



OMB APPROVAL#: 2700.0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ f 1.CONTRACtIOCODE J RA_;EOFMODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT 1 I 2

. i ooo ,ooi, o6. ISSUEOBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDEY(/foth_than/tem6) CODE I

NASA LyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,. affect, countY, State, and ZiDCode)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: DeweyThomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. gB. DATED [SEEITEM 11)

IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTP_CTIORDER NO. f0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13J

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numharadsollcitationis amended as aof forthln ttern14. ThehoutanddatoSl0eClf_;IforrecelptofOffors [] isexlended, [] isnotextanded.
Offers mustacknowtod_e recch0tof thisamendment ptto/to the hour and data soecifL_:lInthe $olk_tationor as amended, by one ofthe foi[owthgmethods:

(a'l By comgLe_'_litems8 and 15, aml i'etumir_ [] co_.'s of the amendment; (b'l B¥_,_kr_ed_l_r_ _eOe_l_tof thla amendment oneach co_t of the offor

submitted_et_c_B_er_ar_tOIettOrort_e_1ramwhish_nc_udesareferen_eI_thesc_i_at_nand_mendmentnumndm_ FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACEDESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS pRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIRED MAy RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER, if by virtueof thisamenifrnentyoudesire to change an offer alreadysubmitted,suchchange may be made by telegramor letter, providedeach toisgrara

or !.otterma_es reference tothe so_fcitotisnand this amendment, endls received pdorto the Ol0e_tlg how and dateape=Iliad.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/fre_ufred)
DRcr__n._.,_._20308 31

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

ITMODIRES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(_)
_x) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SoecifYauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

cONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT(ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (auchas c;lan_s ]n [oe_ng office,
appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Pet the limitationof fundsclause,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Sl_ecifv_ of rnodl_cah_ and authon_y)

X Mutual Agreement of the parties

Contra_or [] is not, [] is requiredto sign thisdocumentand return 1 copies to the Issuingoffice.
E. IMPORTANT:

14. descdDtionof amendment]modlfica@On(O_nized bv UCF section heeding#, Includfn_ so#cltat/on/contraofSublect matter wher_ feaslb/_)

The purposeof thismodificationis to decrease fundingin the amount of $320,308.31.

See pages 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovide_t_erein,al errnsan_nd_c"_s_thed_cumentret_rence_nJtem_A_1_A_a_h_ret_f_re_t1_d_emain_unchan@edan_infu_f_m_rtde_e_L

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeorpfint) . _ 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

TuyetNguyen,ContractsAdministrator IAliceJeanPurseif,Contrac_fficer

15B. OONTRACTOP_)FFEROR _ 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UI_DZTATES _ AMERiCA_ .J L.I_6C.DAT_ SIGNED

-o7 .,z /
NSN 7540-0t-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PR_/IOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Pre$cd_e_ BVC_%K145GFF_53.2t_



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 36
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin itsentiretyand replacedbythe
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $74,505,991.99. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 17, 2007.

(b) An additionalamount of $6,202,068.86 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 32 Mod 32 Total

Estimated Cost $74,802,986.25 -$296,994.26 $74,505,991.99
Max. Award Fee $6,225,382.91 -$23,314.05 $6,202,068.86

Total $81,028,369.16 -$320,308.31 $80,708,060.85

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200221153 (Y) ($320,308.31)

TOTAL -$320,308.31



I • 2
2. AM_NDMENTIMOOIFIEATION NO ]3 EFFECTI_ OATE 4 REQUISRIONtPURCHASE R6Q NO 5 PRO3ECT NO (ff_.at#e)

000035 ]See 81ock 16C None

_ssuEosY CODEIjSC 7AOMnNtSTEREOeY{,I,_,_m_.,..6JCODE_SC6
k

NASA/JOhnson Space Center NASAIJohnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux
210] NASA Parkway 210! NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 HoustonTX 77058-3696

8, NAME AND ADO RESS OF CONTRACTOR fA_.. s.',vW._,_ty. st_a _ ZJPC_J (x._9_, AMENDMENT OF S(M.ICITATION NOi

SAIC
Attn : Dewey Thomas 'gSDATED_SF_EITEM112
2_50 Nasa Parkway i
Houston TX 77058 J

•10h MC_FIDATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER ND
x NNJ06JE86C

'.G8 DATED _SeE ffE,'J f3)

CODE 0TSLI I FAcluTYcODE 0311512006
1

- _ TP4$ ITEM ONLY APP,._$10 J MENDMENTS O_:-IoL C TAllON$

[_.)Thstbom0numl:,arlKl$O_ldfstk:rttssm<mdediss41fodllmltef1114. T_bo_le41deteq_lld_otn_mDt_1Offe_ rJlaektl.c!ed. [._lln_oxilndad

Offer,* must acknowfed0e re¢_ el (hLI amendment _or Io me m_t _ _ t_e0 ;n _ _lk=l;mon _- as In_nde_. Oyor,€ M Ira tcJcw_ng m_l_Od$ (I) By _tng

Items 8 End 1S, a/_l returning _ O091ti of tfw am_0nterlt_ A)) By tckf',o_l_lgt_g r_Igt o#_hls ame.'ldment _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ (€| EY

Sepatat e ill,kit-or tMeg rlk'a v/Nob InClu_J4s4 1ereran¢e Io t_e soli(_atio, and Im end_N/lullYOetI FAILURE OF YOL.)R A(_KNO%_.E_GEMENT TO BE RECENED AT
THE _LA_E _E_GN_TED F_R _HE RE_EtPT _F _FFER$ PR_R T_ T_E _UR AND _ATE s_EC_F_D MAY R_UL_ _N_EJE_T_N _F Y_2R _FFER tl by

vldu# OI _, illn ert_nent yo,Jdeilt e _ i:f_lmge _ MRtr _ $_ll_l_lf_lcl,such change mW _ _ Dy[idegri_tOr II_It, p,_tded eltJ1 lelegrlm or MEet a_lkll

(I fetlr_ t91he i_a:_tl#_ lind _is erl_ndm4mt. _ is reEeh0d _ I_ I;le of:enmg ha,._ _ [late _eOt;l;t;I
_2 ACCODNT|NGANO APPROPRfA_ION DATA(/frI_eO')

13. THIE ITF.J&ONLY AIPPUEE TO MO[_RCATION OF €O_TRAC'r_S- IT aK]OIFIEI THE ¢ON1RACT{OROER NO. AS DF.J_ElSie IM ITEM 14.

CHECKGN_ A THISDHA_GEOROERISISSUEDPUR_UANTTO;(Spe_yaufhOn;'F) TH_¢P_NOE_ SF.TFORTHIN ITF._ 14ARE M_CE INTHEGONTRA_T
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10,4,•

B THE A_OVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEO TO RE FLECT THE ADI&_N;ETRATIV_ CHANG E_ (s,_ChIS Ch_$ ;h pa)4_ o_,
apl_0_atio_ d_e• e_.) SeT FORTH IN ITEM t4. PURSUANT TO THE AUTNC_ YfY OF FAR 43.103(b).

-- C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAl. AeREEMSNT IS ENTERED INTO PURSL_I_T TO AUTHORITY OF,

X Mutual a_reementof the parties

_ IMPORTANT: Cot,triter ;'-IL_¢_d, {_is requite0" to i_ I',ls deaumem =_KIte_u_ l _o_ _ _e Isl_ o_a_

t4 DESCRIPTION OF AMEN DMENT/M 0 DIP[CATION (O_am,_ed t3y UCF r.eclwl t_d_r_;, ir_._t_ so_tMlon_mfr'e_ r,4Jb}¢_r.,'.4fferw.hm_efeas_ )

The purpose of this modifLcationis to revisesectionJ,5, Award Fee Plan.

See page 2 for changes,

E:_cepf _, pfovlded be_m_, ill k_rm= a_ _0fldl%On$Of Lhe0_urr_N referee..e0 It, IIq_'l gA O_10A. a.1;he1_'_Of_i_ €h_€'_1. te,'ll_llhat_l'_ t'eed ind in_1 fo_' and Iffed

5A N_M_ At_O TtTLE OF SIGNER (Type o_m_nfJ l _6A NAME AN0 TITtE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type o,'p.r_J

NSN 7S40-01,16_-B0_} _ STANDARD FORM 30 {REV 10-1_3)
pf_v_.Ut_ _<llt_on U_USabl_' PresEnl_ld by G_A

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 35

Page 2 of 2

1. SECTION J.5 AWARD FEE PLAN

Attachment - B Evaluation Periods and Maximum Available Award Fee for Each
Award Fee Period (AFP) is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted
herein:

"Attachment - B Evaluation Periods and Maximum Available Award Fee for
Each Award Fee Period (AFP)

AF Period Start Date End Date Max Available

1 1-May-06 31-Oct-06 $1,859,409
2 1-Nov-06 30-Apr-07 $1,859,40g
3 1-May-07 31-Oct-07 $1,932,267
4 1-Nov-07 30-Apr-08 $2,074,156
5 1-May-08 31-Oct-08 $2,132,866
6 1-Nov-08 30-Apr-09 $2,132,866
7 1-May-09 31-Oct-09 $2,112,483
8 1-Nov-09 30-Apr-10 $2,112,483
9 1-May-10 31-Oct-10 $2,180,936
10 1-Nov-10 30-Apr-11 $2,180,936

$20,577,809

Award fee dollars available for each evaluation period not earned will not roll
forward to subsequent award fee periods. Unearned fee will be removed from
the maximum award fee available on the contract by unilateral contract
modification.

In calculating AFP-01 through AFP-6, the Total Available Award Fee under
clause B.2, ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE, will be annualized and
divided by 2 to determine the amount of fee available for these periods. In
calculating AFP-07 and AFP-08, the Total Available Award Fee under clause F.5,
OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (Option 1), will be divided by two in
determining the amount for each of these periods. In calculating AFP-09 and
AFP-10, the Total Available Award Fee under clause F.5, OPTION TO EXTEND
COMPLETION DATE (Option 2), will be divided by two in determining the
amount for each of these periods."



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT - IJ ........ 1 I 7

' A VIEO,
2 AMENDMENT/MODIF[CATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISrl )N/PURCI REJECT ) fffap_hcable)

34
7. ADMINIS1

6. ISSUED BY CODE RED_Y_r than item _) _.._E L

NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center --""_' -, _ • _
InstitutionalProcurementOffice JSC"Pr_c U'P.t_---MENT
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux OFFIC E[_

Houston, TX 77058-3696 ,, 3 -/!" i..o. .............
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR iND., street, count'/. State, and Zm Code),' _[[;

ScienceApplications International Corporation
Attn: DeweyThomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

_A. AMENDMENT C,F SOLICiTAT!ON NO, 9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)10A MODIFICAT!ON O= CONTRACT, ORDER NO !CB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

x t NNJ06JE86C 05/01/05
I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above nur,'nbered so ic;tagon is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receiot cf Offers I I is extended, i I is not extended

Offers must acknow;edqe roceil)t sf this amendment prior tc Ihe hour and date sDecified in the solicitation or as amended, bv one of the followinq methods:

(a'_8v co l!L)le(irtq tel,'ns8 and 15. and retl.rn!r_ [----1 cooies cf the amend!,'nent; (b'I By acknowledqinq receipt of lhis amend nont on each copy of the offer

sJbmi:iad, or (c} r3'¢seoarate ;el[or or _ele,_ramwhict_ includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAi_URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RLCEWED AT TIlE PLACE DES:GNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PROR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF

YOUR O_FER. !f by vi,quo cf _i':isamendment you des!re to change an offer a!ready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each e!egram

cr letter makes reference to tile sc!icitetr0n and this an'er'dmont, and is received _dor to the ocening hour and date specified,

12 ACCOUNTINSANDAPERORRIAT:ON DATA ,ff,'equired)

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONlY TO MODIFJCATIONS OF CONTRACTS;ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT.0RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED !N tTEM 14Jx)

rx_ A. | HiS CHANGE ORDER IS :SSUED PURSUANT TO: (S_ecifi, authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEtv114 ARE MADE IN THE

CON rRACT ORDER NO. iN ITEM I 0A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT,'CRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chan_es in pa'dnq office,

appropriation date. etc.) SET FORTH IN iTEt,.114, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1Q3(b). Per the I{nlilalion of funds clause.

C. THS SUppLEMLNTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d OTHER,S#ecifi/t:oeofmod_ficationandauthentv)

X Mutual agreement of the parties.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is nol, _ is reqJ!red to sign this document and return 3 copies t0 tile issuing office

14. descriotlon of amendment, mcdificafio'_ ;Or_anizedbvUCFsection headi,'lCla,in¢ludinc_solicitation/contraotsubiectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purposeof this modificationis to definitizecostsassociatedwith work insupportof the Boardsand
Panels IT administration tools, and RITF AS9100 registration. Except as provided herein, all terms and
conditionsof this contractremainunchangedand in full forceand effect.

Exc+.,_.';a._._J,t.v,'le_:here r ";It:err"s a:'c ;=lyz:,c_tqf-or :r*edecliner: '_feroccoc:I Item£Aor 10A.asherelofcrechanced,remans uPcrartaec ar'd I_ k,il 'otto arl,__2ffe(:t.

1hA NAME AI,D T:TL =.CF S:GNER, T/T.e crprir_t) i 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFfCER ,'T),pe orpnnt)

Tuyet Nguyen, Contracts Administrator iStae_, ContractingOfficer

15B '_'__OI'JTRA_TOR'O_/EROR.__ 1_C DATE SIGNED [BY! B U!qT=.__,.t_t, _SA_:E 15 . I A I/'_/_' II _C, DATESIGNED,"_
i - .- ' .... ,_ {4

:::.... If'7"07' 'A,, ---4.z S-AN:AROFORMt;S!; 7[.1",'.01 "52-_3,':; 3t;-IC5



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification34
Page 2 of 7

1. SECTIONB- SUPPLIESOR SERVICESAND PRICES/COSTSCLAUSE

B.2 ESTIMATEDCOST AND AWARD FEE is deleted in its entiretyand the following substituted herein:

"B.2 ESTIMATEDCOSTANDAWARD FEE

The estimatedcost of thiscontract is The maximumavailableaward fee is
. Total estimated cost and maximumawardfee are

The estimatedcost and awardfee for this contractis brokenout as follows:

* The pncmgot LOE task orders for this contractshall be in accordancewiththe negotiated and fully
burdenedaveragelabor rates as shownin Table B-1. The ratesshould be fully burdenedcomposite of
the Team's rates by skiflexcludingthe Prime's MaximumFee. This rate shalltie to the Contract Rates
Sectionof the Summary CostTemplate(SCT) Table for LOE. Note that the bottomof Table B-1
allowsfor indirect rates applied if applicableto non-laborresources. Forexample,an applicationof a
materialhandling rate on materials.



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 34
Page 3 of 7

2. SECTION C - STATEMENT OF WORK SECTION 3.3.1

3.3 JSC Pro,qramSafety and Mission Assurance (S&MA) Boards/Panels

3.3.1 Administrative Tasks

The Contractor shall perform the following tasks to coordinate and document Panel
activities:

a. Schedule S&MA Panel meetings and reserve meeting facilities.

b. Develop and post S&MA Panel meeting agendas.

c. Develop and post S&MA Panel meeting minutes - narrative or dispositional as
request by the panel chair.

d. Developand maintainS&MA Paneldistributionlists.

e. Develop and maintain processes to track and provide current status of S&MA Panel
actions and issues.

f. Develop and maintain S&MA Panel databases to ensure availability, completeness,
accuracy, and security of the data.

g. Develop and maintain S&MA Panel websites to provide NASA access to meeting
documentation.

h. Develop and maintain data management processes for S&MA data [e.g., Safety Data
Packages (SDPs), Hazard Reports (HRs), Failure Modes and Effects Analysis /
Critical Items Lists (FMEA/CILs), Non-Conformance Reports (NCRs)] to ensure that
the data is received, distributed, filed, archived, and made available to the panel and
reviewers.

i. Develop and maintain a process to ensure that export control regulations (reference
NPD 2190.1, NASA Export Control Program Policy) are applied to data handled by the
S&MA Panels and that appropriate restrictions are applied to applicable NASA data
and/or information distributions.

j. Upload or input safety data into non-S&MA databases [e.g., Vehicle Master Database
(VMDB)] that are maintained by the Programs to provide single data source for related
system information required by the Programs.

Performance Standards - S&MA Panel Administrative Tasks:

1. Customer Satisfaction - Administrative support receives an overall minimum rating
of "good."

2. When narrative meeting minutes are requested, they will be prepared and
ready for Chair signature within an average of fifteen working days of the
formal meeting. Expedited dispositional minutes can be made available
within 2 days of the formal meeting.



ContractNNJO6JE86C
Modification34
Page4 of 7

3. SECTION C - STATEMENT OF WORK SECTION 3.7.6

I 3.7.6 The Contractorshallacquireor developand maintainanalyticaltoolsand databasestoaugmentoraccomplishworkdefinedinthisSOWandtheaccomplishmentof theS&MA
Directoratemission.TheContractorshallmaintainexistingtools,databases,and
websitesaswellas thosedevelopedin performanceof thiscontractutilizingsoftwareand
applicationsrecognizedasJSCstandards.Proprietaryor non-JSC-standardapplications,
protocols,or ITsystemsshallnotbe utilizedwithoutpriorNASAcontractualauthorization.

4. SECTION C - STATEMENT OF WORK SECTION 10

10.0 RECEIVING INSPECTION TEST FACILITY (RITF) (Completion Form)

a. The effortdescribedbythisSOW Sectionprovidesthe JSC S&MA Directoratewiththe expertise
andabilityto providemechanicaland electricalpart testing,failureanalysisandevaluations,and
specializedtrainingin NASA workmanshipstandardsin supportof NASA programsand projects.
The RITF is locatedat JSC and providesservicesto contractorsand subcontractors,JSC and
otherNASA Centers,as well as otherGovernmentagencies.

b. The Contractorshallprovidetheengineeringand technicalservices necessaryto operatethe RITF
facilityand accomplishthe testing,evaluation,and trainingservices.

c. The Contractorshallensurethe existingAmericanAssociationfor LaboratoryAccreditation(A2LA)
and ISOIIEC 17025, General Requirementsfor the Competenceof TestingandCalibration
Laboratories,accreditationis maintainedfor all labdisciplines.The Contractor shall obtain
AS9100 registration through the National Quality Assurance (NQA) accreditation agency for
all lab disciplines,



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification34
Page 5 of 7

5. SECTION F - DELIVERIESOR PERFORMANCE

F.5 OPTIONTO EXTENDCOMPLETIONDATE (JSC52.217-90) (OCT 1996)is deletedin itsentirety
and the followingsubstitutedherein:

"F,5 OPTIONTO EXTENDCOMPLETIONDATE(JSC 52.217-90)(OCT 1996)

The Governmentmay require the contractorto continue to perform services under this contract. The
contractingofficer may exercisethis option by issuanceof a unilateralcontract modification30 days or
more beforethe completiondate set forth in SectionF.2. Should the option(s)be exercised,the
resultantcontractwill includeall terms and conditionsof the basiccontract as it exists immediatelyprior
to the exerciseof the option, except for the foltowingchanges:

Option 1:

1. B.2,entitIed"ESTIMATEDCOSTAND AWARD FEE"willbe modifiedto reflectthe additionof
___ to the estimatedcostand " i._ to the maximumavailableaward fee.

The additionalestimatedcost and awardfee for Option 1 is brokenout as follows:

2. F.2 (a),entitled "COMPLETIONOF WORK AND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE"will be modified to
state:

"(a)AIIwork required under Sections3.0, 4.0, and 10 of the Statementof Work of this contract,
includingsubmissionof all reports, shal!be completedon or before April 30, 2010.

(b) The periodof performancefor Sections5.0 through 9.0 of the Statementof Work of this
contractshall be from MayI, 2006 throughApril 30, 2010."

ent,,.ed "FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)" ,will be modified to add the followir'g:3. F.6, _+'

(ii) The Governmentmat increase the numberof direct labor he_rs reqsiredto be -'ur,'q.ished
duri_a the option periodb_,'an amount ranging from 1 to I74,940.



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification34

4. B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT"shall be modifiedby increasing the total direct labor hours
by," ......

5. 1.4,entitled "PAYMENTFOR OVERTIMEPREMIUMS"shall be modifiedto add .....

Option 2:

1. B.2,entitled "ESTIMATEDCOSTAND AWARD FEE"will be modified to reflect the addition of
......... to the estimatedcost and to the maximumavailableawardfee.

The additional estimatedcost and awardfee for Option 2 is broken out as follows:

2. F.2 (a), entitled "COMPLETION OF WORK AND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE" will be modified to
state:

"(a)AII work required under Sections 3.0, 4.0, and 10 of the Statement of Work of this contract,
including submission of ait reports, shall be completed on or before April 30, 2011.

(b) The period of performance for Sections 5.0 through 9.0 of the Statement of Work of this
contract shall be from May 1,2006 through April 30, 2011."

3. F.6, entitled "FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)" will be modified to add the following:

(iii) The Government may increase the number of direct [abor hours required to be furnished
during the option period by an amcunt ranging from 1 to 174,940.

(a) For options e×ercised during contract year 5 (Option 2), the estimated cost and
maximum award fee will be increased by ; respectively, for every
d!rect labor hour ordered by the exerclse of an option.

4. B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT" shali be modified by :,rcreasing the total direct labor hours
by _66,438 hours.

5. 1.4,entitied 'PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS" shati be moaified to

The total duration of this cortract, including the exercise of any optlon under this clause shall not
exceed 5 years."

tend of Clause_



_ontract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 34
Page 7 of 7

6. SECTION J,5 AWARD FEE PLAN

Attachment - B Evaluation Periods and Maximum Available Award Fee for Each Award Fee Period
(AFP) is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted herein:

"Attachment - B Evaluation Periods and Maximum Available Award Fee for Each Award Fee
Period (AFP)

=AF Period Start Date End Date Max Available
1 1-May-06 31-0ct-06 $ 1,941,719.00
2 1-Nov-06 30-Apr-07 $ 1,941,719.00
3 1-May-07 31-0ct-07 $ 1,996 023.00
4 1-Nov-07 30-Apr-08 $ 1,996,023.00
5 1-May-08 31-0ct-08 $ 2,057 743.00
6 1-Nov-08 30-Apr-09 $ 2,057,743.00
7 1-May-09 31-0ct-09 $ 2 112,483.00
8 1-Nov-09 30-Apr-lO $ 2,112,483.00
9 1-May-09 31-0ct-10 $ 2,180,936.00
10 1-Nov-lO 30-Apr-11 $ 2,180,936.00

$20,577,808.00

Award fee dollars available for each evaluation period not earned will not roll forward to subsequent
award fee periods. Unearned fee will be removed from the maximum award fee available on the
contract by unilateral contract modification.

In calculating AFP-01 through AFP-6, the Total Available Award Fee under clause B.20ESTIMATED
COST AND AWARD FEE, will be annualized and divided by 2 to determine the amount of fee available
for these periods. In calculating AFP-07 and AFP-08, the Total Available Award Fee under clause F.5,
OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (Option 1), will be divided by two in determining the
amount for each of these periods. In calculating AFP-09 and AFP-IO, the Total Available Award Fee
under clause F.5, OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (Option 2), will be divided by two in
determining the amount for each of these periods."

7. SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

J.9 SMALL BUSINESS PLAN - Small Business Plan dated January 27, 2006 is deleted in its entirety
and Small Business Plan dated July 2, 2007 is substituted herein: (See Attached Plan)



_B APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I I.CONTRACT IO CODE I PAGEOF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2

L' o,oc Io °e coo .
NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr. '
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, count',',State. and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE I FACILITY CODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)I10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amended as set forthIn Item 14. The hourand date sl0ecifiedfor receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledgereceiptof this amendmentPriorto the houranddate specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended,bYone of the followingmethods:

(a) By complefin_ Items8 and 15, andreturning [] copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof this amendmenton each copyof the offor
submitted;or (c) BYseparate letteror telegram whichincludesa referenceto thesolicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF
YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralready submitted,suchchange may be madeby telegramor Jetter,prov)dedeach telegram
or lettermakes referenceto the soltcitationand thisamendment,andis receivedpriorto theopeninghouranddate specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

Inc.re.R._R $1 440.0(30 (30
13. THiS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specif',/authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

S, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changes in paying office,
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SpeciA!tvpe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign thisdocument and return copiesto the issuing office.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized bv UCF sectionheadings, inc/udin_ so/icitation/contractsubiectmatter where feasib/e.)

Add to block 13.B: "Date for estimatedperiodfor performanceagreedto via emailon September24
between DeweyThomas, SAIC, and LearonComeaux, NASA, JSC."

The purpose of this modificationis to add incrementalfunding in the amountof $1,440,000.00.

See pages 2 for changes.
Exceptasprovidedherein,airtermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor 10Arasheretoforechan,qed,remainsunchangedandInfu_lforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Alice Jean Pursell, Cor_cting Officer
16B. UNR'EJ_STATE$ OF AME_CAJ At I 16C. DATE SI(_NED

(Signaeo'e o]'person attthorized to sign) 7 TMNSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-53)
PREVIOUS EDITtON UNUSABLE : Prescribed bv GSA (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 33
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $74,802,986.25. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 17, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $6,225,382.91 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 32 Mod 32 Total

EstimatedCost $73,467,798.49 $1,335,187.76 $74,802,986.25
Max. Award Fee $6,120,570.67 $104,812.24 $6,225,382.91

Total $79,588,369.16 $1,440,000.00 $81,028,369.16

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed' Amount

' ..... $1,440,000.004200222614 (Y) _:.
. .. , '

TOTAL $1,440,000.00



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACTIDCODE ! PAGEOF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I t , 1 I 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. I 5. PROJECTNO.(/fa_O/icab/eJ

32 SeeBlock16c t SeePage2
I

6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. AOMINlSTEREDBY(Ifotherthenltem6) CODE I
NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
institutional ProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No.,stmeLcounty,State,andZipCode)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASAParkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE I FACILITYCODE

._9A. AMENOM_.ITOFSOUCITATIONNO. 98. DATED(SEE ITEM1I)
/ 10A. MODIFICA'rlONOF CONTRACTIORDERNO, 10B.DATED(SEEITEM13)

x I NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

[] Theabovenumberedsolicltatlonlsamendedaasetfodhlnttemf4.Tl'lehouranddateeaenlfledforreceigtofOffers' [] isextanded, [] isnotextended,

Offersmustscknowied_:.lereceiptofthisamendmenti_-iortothehouranddate.s_PJfiedinthesalutationora_ amended,byoneotthefollowingmethods: I
, : .... -. ,=,

{a)EvcompMtlngItems8 andt5, andreturning[] copiesof theamendment:(b_Byacknowledgingreceintofthisamendmentoneachco0voftheoffer
submitted:or (c)Byea_mrataletteror telegrsmwhichIncludesa referencetothesolicitationandamendmentnumbers,FAILUREOF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BERECEIVEDATTHE PLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHE RECEIPTOFOFFERSPRIORTOTHE HOURANDDATESPECIFIEDMAYRESULTINREJECTIONOF

YOUROFFER.Ifbyvirtueof thlsamendmentyOudesiretochangeano/fatalreadysubm_lnd,suchchangemaybe madebYtelegramor letter,providedeachtelegram
orlettermakesreference,_)thesolicitati0nendthisamendmeJlt,endisreceivedprior_otheopeninghourenddatespecified.
12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrenu;red)
IncrP._se $.5 710 OR7 70

13. THISITEMAPPUESONLYTOMODIFICATIONSOF CONTRAC'rStORDERS,
ITMODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORDERNO.ASDESCRIBEDINITEM14,(_}

/x_ A. THISCHANGEORDERIS iSSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Sl_fv authority)THECHANGESSETFORTHIN ITEM14AREMADEINTHE
CONTRACTORDERNO.IN ITEM10A.

B. THEASOVENUMBEREDCCNTRACTIORDERISMODIFIEDTOREFLECTTHEADMINISTRATIVECHANGES_suchaschangesin IDaVingoffice,
appropriationdate,etc.)SETFORTHIN ITEM14,PURSUANTTOTHE AUTHORrrYOF FAR43.t03(b). Perthe,limitatlonof fundsclause,
C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTISENTEREDINTOPURSUANTTO AUTHORrfYOF:

d. OTHERfS_eciNty_eof rnodi/icetionandautho6tv)

X Mutualagreementof parties

E. IMPORTANT:Contractor [] Janet, [] isrequiredtosignthisdocumentendrstare 2 €opiestotheissuingofr_ce.

14. desc_plionofamendmentYrnodl_lcatlon(Or_onfzedbyUCFsectionheadln(t_,incfudinr/selicitabbn/contractsubjectmalletwherefeas_7_le.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to:A) add incrementalfundingin the amountof $5,710,067.70 B) Add
NASA FAR clause 1852.237-72,Accessto sensitiveinfqrmation.

See pages 2 and 3 for changes.

ExceptasprovtdedhereinI alltermsandconditionsOf_hedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor10A,ashe;e{ot_rech_n_edt remainsunchar_edaP_lInfullfoK:eaP,deffecl,
15A. NAMEANDTSTLEOFSIGNER(Typeorprtnt) 16A. NAMEANDTITLEOF CONTRACTINGOFFICER(Typeorpdn0

Tuyet Nguyen, Contracts Administrator  , ntracting Officer

(S%_re ofperson to

NSN7540.01-152-8070 30.105 f_,_ANDARDF()RM30 {Ray.10.83) /
PREVIOUSEDITIONUNUSABLE PrescribedbvGSAt48CFR)53 243

II III I IIII1|111IIIIIII I III I I I I III II •



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 32
Page 2 of 3

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythe
following:

"B.4 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)(JOHNSONSPACECENTER)

(a) Forpurposesof paymentof cost exclusiveof fee, in accordancewiththe Limitationof Funds
Clause,the totalamountallottedbythe Governmentto this contractis $73,467,798.49. This allotmentis for
the safety, reliability,and qualityassurancesupportservicesand coversthefollowingestimatedperiodof
performance:May1, 2006throughOctober10,2007.

(b) An additionalamountof $6,120,570.67is obligatedunder this contractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 31 Mod 32 Total

EstimatedCost $68,173,345.36 $5,294,453.13 $73,467,798.49
Max. AwardFee $5,704,956.10 $415,614.57 $6,120,570.67

Total $73,878,301.46 $5,710,067.70 $79,588,369.16

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200221681 (Y) $2,219,745.00
4200221153 (Y) $1,383,321.00
4200222176 (Y) $2,107,001.70

TOTAL $5,710,067.70



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 32
Page 3 of 3

1852,237-72 Access to Sensitive Information. (JUNE 2005)

(a) As used in this clause, "sensitive information" refers to information that a contractor has developed at
private expense, or that the Government has generated that qualifies for an exception to the Freedom of
Information Act, which is not currently in the public domain, and which may embody trade secrets or
commercial or financial information, and which may be sensitive or pdvileged.
(b) To assist NASA in accomplishing management activities and administrative functions, the Contractor shall

provide the services specified elsewhere in this contract.
(c) If performing this contract entails access to sensitive information, as defined above, the Contractor agrees

to-

(l) Utilize any sensitive information coming into its possession only for the purposes of performing the
services specified in this contract, and not to improve its own competitive position in another procurement.

(2) Safeguard sensitive information coming into its possession from unauthorized use and disclosure.
(3) Allow access to sensitive information only to those employees that need it to perform services under

this contract.
(4) Preclude access and disclosure of sensitive information to persons and entities outside of the

Contractor's organization.
(5) Train employees who may require access to sensitive information about their obligations to utilize it

only to perform the services specified in this contract and to safeguard it from unauthorized use and
disclosure.

(6) Obtain a written affirmation from each employee that he/she has received and will comply with training
on the authorized uses and mandatory protections of sensitive information needed in performing this contract.

(7) Administer a monitoring process to ensure that employees comply with all reasonable security
procedures, report any breaches to the Contracting Officer, and implement any necessary corrective actions.
(d) The Contractor will comply with all procedures and obligations specified in its Organizational Conflicts of
Interest Avoidance Plan, which this contract incorporates as a compliance document.
(e) The nature of the work on this contract may subject the Contractor and its employees to a variety of laws

and regulations relating to ethics, conflicts of interest, corruption, and other criminal or civil matters relating to
the award and administration of government contracts. Recognizing that this contract establishes a high
standard of accountability and trust, the Government will carefully review the Contractor's performance in
relation to the mandates and restrictions found in these laws and regulations. Unauthorized uses or
disclosures of sensitive information may result in termination of this contract for default, or in debarment of the
Contractor for serious misconduct affecting present responsibility as a government contractor.
(f) The Contractor shall include the substance of this clause, including this paragraph (f), suitably modified to

reflect the relationship of the parties, in all subcontracts that may involve access to sensitive information
(End of clause)



0MB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ t. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION31NO 3. EFFECTtVEseeBIockDATE16c 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEseePaqe 2REQ"NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (Ifagt_lieable)6. ;SSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthanltem6) CODE I
NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, countv, State, and Zip Codel

ScienceApplicationsinternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

X_gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE iTEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTiORDER NO. lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1,2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

---'1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fodh in ltem 14. The hour and date sl3edfled for receiat of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledqe receil3t of this amendment odor to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the followino methods:

{a) By comoletino Items 8 and 15, and returninQ [] co#ies of the amendment: (b) By scknowledclin¢l receiot of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram er letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received odor to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Do.crease$257 749.16

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

• IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,Ix )

_x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ISeeclfv authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as ehanQesin pavin_ office,
appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the lim!tation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specih/tvoe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return ! copies to the issuing office.

14. descrintion of amendment/modification (O_oanized bv UCF section headings, including so cftat on/contract Subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to de-obiigate funding in the amount of $257,749.16.

See page 2 for changes.

EXCeDtasprovlde(_herein,all lerrnsandcon_E_iccsOfthedccumer'{referercedm Ilem9Aor 1CA,asherelcforec"an£ed,rema:r/sunchanceaa_d in fullforceend offeel.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnn ) / 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type erprint)

TuyetNguyen,ContractsAdministrator / StacyM._o_en.Co_tractingOfficer15B._CONTRACTOR/O FFEP.,OR__ I 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UN,Tc_._i_fl_/_/''' A E 7/(_/b16c'DATE S,GNED7
_ .......,,,/r,,,_.z,,_'_,/=_(/.,_i..,,r _. 2_2_¢)7 BY......

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 |fSV 'r¢'°fC_°nL'acfinxO_qc''>
STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA 148CFR) 53243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 31
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin itsentiretyand replacedby thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $68,173,345.36. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through September 13, 2007.

(b) An additionalamountof $5,704,956.10 is obligatedunder thiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 30 Mod 31 Total

EstimatedCost $68,412,333.92 -$238,988.56 $68,173,345.36
Max. Award Fee $5,723,716.70 -$18,760.60 $5,704,956.10

Total $74,136,050.62 -$257,749.16 $73,878,301.46

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200208278 (y) ($257,749.16)

TOTAL -$257,749.16



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED, NO. I 5, PROJECT NO, (/fapD//cable)30 SeeBlock16c SeePa,qe2I I
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthan Item 6) CODE I
NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zil_Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: DeweyThomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

,X_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationIs amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended,
Offersmust acknowledgereceipt of thisamendment prior tothe hour and date specified in thesolicitationor as amended, by one of the followin_qmethods:

(a) By completin_ Items8 end 15, end returnin¢l [] copiesof the amendment; (b) By aeknowled_n_ receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor
submitted;or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includesa reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desireto change an offer already submitted,such change may be made by elegram or letter provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitationand thisamendment,and is received prierto the epenin_hour anddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired)
In¢.rAa.qA._3.4.q2,O,q7.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.1x%

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A,

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanties In paving office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitationof funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SDeciN tvl_eof modificaUonand authority)

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] isrequired to sign this documentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(_rganizedb_U_Fsecti_nheadings_nc/ud_n_s_/_c_tati_n/c_ntra_tsub_ectmatterwherefeas_b/e_)

The purpose_of this modificationis to add incrementalfundingin the amountof $3,492,097.00.

Seepage2 for changes.

Exceptas providedhereinrall termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 10A,asheretoforechanged,remainsunchangedandinfull forceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) J 16A, NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

I Stacy M. Holden, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED I 16B, UNITED :_TAT.AE_OF_M.ER]CA I 16C DATE SIGNED

(,_i_tt_tur¢ of perso,, ,uritoHz,, fo s,tt) ' I [ (';_ _tute :IOt:tr_tCfilt" O_/TCet) I " ) _'" / ....

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 '.J STANDARD FORM 30 (Nov 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA (48 CFR} 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 30
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin itsentiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $68,412,333.92. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through September 13, 2007.

(b) An additionalamountof $5,723,716.70 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 26 Mod 29 Total

EstimatedCost $65,174,413.66 $3,237,920.26 $68,412,333.92
Max. Award Fee $5,469,539.96 $254,176.74 $5,723,716.70

Total $70,643,953.62 $3,492,097.00 $74,136,050.62

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200216726 (y) $3,492,097.00

TOTAL $3,492,097.00



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMEN DMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACTIDCODE I PAGE OFMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT,MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION,PURCHASE REQ.NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

29 l See Block16c See Page 2
I

6, ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
institutionalProcurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Cede)

ScienceApplicationsinternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

X._ gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO. gB, DATED (SEE ITEM 1I)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numberedsolicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The houranddate specifiedfor receiptof Otters [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto the houranddate specifiedInthe solicitationor as amended,byoneof thefollowingmethods:

(a) By completing Items8 and 15, and returning [] copiesof theamendment;(b) By acknowledgin_receiptof thisamendmenton each copy of the offor
submitted;or (c) By separateletteror teleQremwhichincludesa referenceto the sot,citationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesire tochangean otteralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay bemade bytelegramor letter, providedeach telegram
or lettermakes reference tothe solicitationandthisamendmentr andis receivedprior tothe openinghourand datespecified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA (/freguired)
Inex_._.q_.$4 527.142 00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.1x)

{x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET ;-u_TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paving office,
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SpecifYtype of modificationand authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto signthisdocumentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendmentJmodification(Omanized by UCF section headings, inc/uding so/ieitation/contrectsubieetmatterwherefeasib/e.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to add incrementalfunding intheamountof $4,527,142.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovidedhereinralltermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10A,asheretoforechan_ed,remainsunchangedandin fullforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Stacylyl. Holden,CgntractingOfficer

12 .uN,DS E R, ?"''t,1""7
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) ! (S_jturd of dontracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 ',/ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescrbedbyGSA (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 29
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)(JOHNSONSPACECENTER)

(a) Forpurposesof paymentof costexclusiveof fee, inaccordancewith the Limitationof Funds
Clause,the totalamountallottedbythe Governmentto thiscontractis $65,174,413.86. Thisallotmentis for
the safety,reliability,andqualityassurancesupportservicesandcoversthe followingestimatedperiodof
performance:May1, 2006throughAugust28,2007.

(b) An additionalamountof $5,469,539.96isobligatedunder thiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 26 Mod 29 Total

EstimatedCost $60,976,785.47 $4,197,628.19 $65,174,413.66

Max. Award Fee $5,140,026.15 $329,513.81 $5,469,539.96

Total $66,116,811.62 $4,527,142.00 $70,643,953.62

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200211672 (y) $3,357,806.00
4200212354 (y) $1,169,336.00

TOTAL $4,527,142.00



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT IOCODE PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 [ 4
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECT]ME DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

28 See Block 16c None
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county, State, and Zs_ Code_

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

X_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. g8. DATED (SEE ITEM Ifl

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO, 108. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ]TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L._J The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ I is extended, L_J is not extended.

I l

Offers must acknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fcllowinfl methods:

{a) Byeompletinq Items 8 and 15, and returning [] copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledflinq receipt Of this amendment on each eoey Of the offor

submitted; or (c) By separate letter o; telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFfED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

or letter makes reference to the solicitation and [his amendment, and is received prior to the openin 9 hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreduired)

None.
13. THIS ITEM APPLES ONLY TO MOD]FICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

*. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

_x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER iS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavino office,
appropriation date, etc.)SET FQRTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d, OTHER (Speci[7 ty#e of modificatlon and authorffv)

X Mutual agreement of the parties

E. IMPORTANT; Contractor [] is not, [] is required to slgn this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. description of amendment!modification (Orqanized by UCF section headinqs, includin¢l sc c at on/con ract sub/ect mater where fens b e ]

The purpose of this modification is to amend sections 1.4and F.5.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceotas providedhereto,all terrrs ard cc':cdrors of thedec;merit:e_erencegm kern9Acr ICA.as heretoforechanged,remainsunchan£edr,nc .nful:forceandeffect

15A. NAME AND tITLE OF SIGNER (Tyf;e orfJnXI) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OEErCER (Type orpnnt}

TuyetNguyen,Contracts Administrator, StacyI ,'l.,u//t.,IM'I_eln, lo_tractingOfficerCONTRADTO OFFEROR, 50DATES,ONED100 100DATES,ONED
I if ,tll / IH v, q / <.Jc-v

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 28
Page 2 of 4

1.4 PAYMENTFOROVERTIMEPREMIUMS(FAR52.222-2)(JUL 1990)

(a) The use of overtimeis authorzed underthiscontractif the overtimepremiumdoes not exceed
or the overtime premiumis paid for work--

(1) Necessaryto copewithemergenciessuchas those resultingfromaccidents,natural
disasters,breakdownsof productionequipment,or occasionalproductionbottlenecksof asporadicnature;

(2) Byindirect-laboremployees such as those performing duties in connectionwith
administration,protection,transportation,maintenance,standbyplantprotection,operation
of utilities,or accounting;

(3) To performtests, industrialprocesses,laboratoryprocedures,loadingor unloadingof
transportationconveyances,and operationsin flightor afloat thatare continuousin nature
and cannotreasonablybe interruptedor completedotherwise;or

(4) That will resultin loweroverallcoststo theGovernment.

(b) Any requestfor estimatedovertimepremiumsthat exceedstheamountspecifiedabove shall
includeall estimatedovertimefor contractcompletionand shall--

(1) identifythework unit;e.g., departmentor sectioninwhichthe requestedovertimewillbe
used, togetherwithpresentworkload,staffing,andotherdata of the affectedunitsufficient
to permitthe ContractingOfficerto evaluate thenecessityfor the overtime;

(2) Demonstratetheeffect thatdenialof the requestwillhave on the contractdeliveryorperformanceschedule;

(3) Identifythe extentto whichapprovalof overtimewouldaffect theperformanceor payments
in connectionwithotherGovernmentcontracts,togetherwithidentificationof each affectedcontract;and

('4) Provide reasons why the required work cannot be performed by using multishift operationsor by employing additional personnel.

(End of Clause)



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 28
Page 3 of 4

F.5 OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (JSC 52.217-90)(OCT1996)

The Governmentmay requirethecontractorto continueto performservicesunderthiscontract.The
contractingofficermay exercisethisoptionbyissuanceof a unilateralcontractmodification30 days or
more before the completiondate set forthin SectionF.2. Shouldthe option(s)be exercised,the
resultantcontractwillincludeall termsand conditionsof the basiccontractas itexistsimmediatelyprior
to the exerciseof the option,exceptfor the followingchanges:

Option 1:

1. B.2, entitled"ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE" willbe modifiedto reflectthe additionof
_-" _a_ . to the estimated cost and _ " _ to the maximum available award fee.

The additional estimated cost and award fee for Option 1 is broken out as follows:

2. F.2 (a), entitled "COMPLETION OF WORK AND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE" will be modified to
state:

"(a)AII work required under Sections 3.0, 4.0, and 10 of the Statement of Work of this contract,
including submission of all reports, shall be completed on or before April 30, 2010.

(b) The period of performance for Sections 5.0 through 9.0 of the Statement of Work of this
contract shall be from May 1, 2006 through April 30, 2010."

3. F.6, entitled "FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)" will be modified to add the following:

(ii) The Government may increase the number of direct labor hours required to be furnished
during the option period by an amount ranging from 1 to 174,940.

(a) For options exercised during contract year 4 (Option 1_ th_ _stimated cost and
maximum award fee will be increased by 3spectively, for every
direct labor hour ordered by the exercise ot an option.

4. B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT" shall be modified by increasing the total direct labor hours
by 666,438 hours.

5. 1.4,entitled "PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS" shall be modified to add I



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 28
Page 4 of 4

Option 2:

1. B.2, entitled "ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE" willbe modifiedto reflectthe additionof
-- :o the estimated cost and _othe maximum available award fee.

The additional estimated cost and award fee for Option 2 is broken out as follows:

2. F.2 (a), entitled "COMPLETION OF WORK AND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE" will be modified to
state:

"(a)AII work required under Sections 3.0, 4.0, and 10 of the Statement of Work of this contract,
including submission of all reports, shall be completed on or before April 30, 2011.

(b) The period of performance for Sections 5.0 through 9.0 of the Statement of Work of this
contract shall be from May 1,2006 through April 30, 2011."

3. F.6, entitled "FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)" will be modified to add the following:

(iii) The Government may increase the number of direct labor hours required to be furnished
during the option period by an amount ranging from 1 to 174,940.

(a) For options exercised during contract year 5 (Option 2), the estimated cost and
maximum award fee will be increased by _,respectively, for every
direct labor hour ordered by the exercise of an option.

4. B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT" shall be modified by increasing the total direct labor hours
by 666,438 hours.

5. 1.4,entitled "PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS" shall be modified to add I

The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any option under this clause shall not
exceed 5 years.

(End of Clause)



OMB APPROVAl #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT' OF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT IO CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFIC/ IONOF CONTRACT t 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifapplicab/e)

27 SeeBlock16c None
8. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE I

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, countY, State, and Zil_Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Tuyet T. Nguyen
2450 NASAParkway
Houston, TX 77058
CODE J FACILITYCODE

X._ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM lf]I10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT{ORDER NO, lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13_

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F_] The above numberedsolicitationisamended as set forthin Item 14. The houranddate specifiedforrecei!0tof Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to the hourand datespecifiedinthe solicitationor as emended,byoneof the followinqmethods:

(a_Bvcom101etin_lltems8and15,andtuminq [] c_pies_ftheamendment;_b1Bvackn_w_dangrecei!_t_fthisamendment_neachc_pv_fthe_r
submitted;or (c) By separateletter or telegramwhichIncludesa referencetothe solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesiretochan_ean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchenqemaybe made byteleqramor fetter, providedeach telegram
or tettermakes reference tothe solicitationandthisamendment,and is receivedpriorto the openinghouranddate specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS{ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

ORDER IS ISSUEI v authority/THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

X

d. OTHER (Specify tYlJeOfmodification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto sign this documentand return copies tothe issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized by UCF section headings, inc/uding so/icitation/contrectsubject matter where feastb/e.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to recognizeaward fee earned for period2 - November1, 2006 through
April 30, 2007, as follows:

Award Fee Available for Period $1,859,409
Award Fee Earned $1,729,250
Less ProvisionalFee Payments $1,229,106
Award Fee Due Contractor $500,145

Exceptasprovidedherein,all termsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin item9Aor10A_asheretofore(:hanged,remansunchan,qedandin fullforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

StacyMi_lolden,,(_ontractingOfficer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNIT_.._[_II_]OF]A_jUNIT " _/A 16C. DATE SIGNED

I(Signature of person authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1.CONTRACTIDCODE PAGEOF
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1 J 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, I 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifaplo/icable)

26 See Block 16c See Paqe 2 I
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthanltem6) CODE [

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 9B, DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJO6JE86C i May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E_] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers [_ is extended, LI is not extended.
Offers must acknowled_lereceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, bv one of the followinq methods:

(a) By completinq Items 8 and 15, and returninq _ copies of the amendment; (b) BVacknowledqinqreceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor
submitted; or (c) BVseparate letter or tele_lramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment rand is received prior to the open n,qhour and da e specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired)
Incr_.a._ $4_1 26 R(}2.1313.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
ITMODIFI_ THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ,_ I_SCRIBED IN ITEM 14.tx_

(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavinq office,
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specffytypeofmodificationandauthority}

r"-"-i

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XL_ is not, L_.J is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. description of amendmentJmodificationCOrganizedbyUCFsectionheadin#s, includin_Tsolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasibfe.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $4,126,602.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovidedhereto,alltermsandconditionsof {hedocumentreferencedin item9Aor10A,asheretoforechan£ed,remainsunchangedandin fullforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Stacy _ ,__Holden'Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16S. UNI'_Dj,t_T_TJ_SO_t/_MERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-t 05 /' STANDARD FORM 30 trey. t 0-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA 148CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 26
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $60,976,785.47. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period ofperformance: May 1, 2006 through August 3, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $5,140,026.15 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 24 Mod 26 Total

EstimatedCost $57,150,543.47 $3,826,242.00 $60,976,765.47
Max. Award Fee $4,839,666.15 $300,360.00 $5,140,026.15

Total $61,990,209.62 $4,126,602.00 $66,116,811.62

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200208278 (y) $4,119,202.00
4200201716 (y) $7,400.00

TOTAL $4,126,602.00



0MB APPROVAL #: 2700.0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF
1 I 12

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 5, PROJECTNO.(Ifapplicable)

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. L3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. [

25 See Block16c N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE [

NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center
institutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

FACILITYCODE
CODE 9B. DATED (SEE iTEM 11)

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. TH S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The houranddate specfledfor receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offers mustacknowledpJereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto the houranddate specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended,bYone of the followingmethods:

• . I s 8 and 15, and [] copies of the amendment;(b) BYacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copy of the offer
(a) Bycomplet,lng_ltem...... '=_er or telegram whch ncludesa referenceto the sohc=tatlonand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTOsubmitteD;or ic/_Y se_,=,=,_..... .
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto change anofferalreadysubmitted,such changemay be madeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegram
or letter makes ,=;'_,enceto the solicitationandthis amendment,and is received priortothe open{n,qhour anddate specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifraquirad)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x)

(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority_THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in paying office,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SpecifYtype of modification and authodty)

X Mutual agreement of the parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this documentand return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. description of amendment/modification (Organized bY'UCF section headings, including so#citation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to update DRDs 03 and 05 to remove the 533Q.

This modification constitutes full and complete equitable adjustment for the changes set forth herein. In consideration of this
agreed to modification, the contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further
equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to these changes.

Exceptasprovidedherein,alltermsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedinItem9A or10A,asheretoforechan_led,remainsunchangedandinfullforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) I 16A. NAME ANDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type crprint)I StacyM. Holden,ContractingOfficer
Tuyet Nguyen, Contracts Administrator I 16S, UNII_EI_T&T-ES OF AMERICA I 16C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1150. DATE SIGNED j,_ _/y! H _ I(S,_ature of perso_gn) , _ -- _ / -- _7 I =("_g.arureqfCont,acdngOJ,¢er) I _ ....STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

NaN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 PrescribedbvGSA (48 CFR) 53.243
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 25

Page 2 of 12

JSC DATA REQUIREMENTS LIST (DRL)
(See reverse for instructions)

Basedon ]SC-STD-123
a Title of Contract,Project,SOW, etc. b. ContractJRFPNo. c. DRL DateJModDate
Safety and Mission Assurance Support Contract

July 21, 2005
1. Lineitem no. 2. DRD Title 3. Data type: [] (1) Writtenapproval 4. Frequency 5. As-of-date 6. 1= subm.Date 7. Copies I_

05 Contractor Financial Management [] (2) Mandatory Submittal MO (See DRD) (See DRD) a. Type b. Numt_m" _'_
(NASA Form 533M &-68ad_) [] (3)Submitteduponrequest Other y"8. Distribution(Continueona blanksheetif needed) 9. Remarks

BJ4/C. Burridge Copies: Printed Copies plus Electronic (.xls) to LI/C. Linger
LI/C Unger (Printed copy plus Electronic)
NA/COTR

NA / Business Manager



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification25

Page3 of 12

JSC DATA REQUIREMENTSDESCRIPTION (DRD)
(Basedon_SC-STD-123)

J !. DRDTitle 2.CurrentVersionDate 3. DRLLineItem RFP/ContractNo.(Procurement

No. completes)

Integrated Technical Management 02/14/05
Report 03
4. Use (Define need for, intendeduseof, and/oranticipatedresultsofdata)

Toprovidetimely,integratedperformancevisibilityto enhanceeffectivecost,schedule,andtechnical
management,and to provideconsolidateddocumentationon contractactivities. Usedby theContractor
andNASAformonitoringactivity,progress,andaccomplishments,and documentingproblems,
solutions,and correctiveactionsassociatedwithcontractperformance.

5. DRD Category: (check one) [_'1 Technical F'_ Administrative J_ SR&QA

6. References(Optional) 7. Interrelationships(e.g., with other DRDs) (Optional)

NPD 7120.4C, Program/Project Management DRD 01 Management Plan
NPD 9501.3A, Earned Value Management DRD 04 Work Breakdown Structure (WBS)
Section C-3.1.4 Program Management DRD 05 Contractor Financial Management Report
Section C-3.2 Cost and Schedule (NF533)

DRD 16 Activity Reports
DRD 18 Evaluation Reports
DRD 19 Assessment Plan and Reports

8. PreparationInformation(Includecompletsinstructionsfordocumentpreparation)

The Contractor shall submit monthly performance reports of all work planned and accomplished
during each month of contract performance. The report shall include NASA Form 533M
................ ,,: .v. ,1....... J ,_r .... ), alongwah a combination ofauantaatwe metri_(_
arratwe, cost, earned value, and schedule reformation that relates costs to work performe_land I

explains variances between the baselined plan and the actuals submitted Onthe NF533s.

Reporting shall be by the levels detailed in DRD 04 line items and below as necessary to:
- track activity and progress.

- communicate to NASA where and why variances are occurring.
- analyze variances.

- assess impactsto technicalandscheduleperformanceanddiscuss recoveryplans.
- establishthe value of workperformed againstthe originallyestimated/plannedend valueoftasks.

The report shall include issues or problems (contractual, funding, cost, technical, schedule,
prioritization, skills, workload, etc.) along with recommended solutions.



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 25

Page 4 of 12

JSC DATA REQUIREMENTS DESCRIPTION (DRD)
(Basedon ]SC-STD-123)

I 1. DRD Title 2, CurrentVersionDate 3, DRL Lineitem RFP/ContractNo. (Procurement

No. completes)

Contractor Financial Management 03130105 05
Report (NASA Form 533M _)
4. Use(Defineneedfor,intendeduseof,and/ora,_ticipatedresultsofdata)

To be used for NASA cost accounting and program control activities. Provides a basis for evaluatingcost and expenditures on the contract.

6. References(Optional) 7. Interrelationships(e.g., with other DRDs) (Optional)

Section C-3.2 Cost and Schedule DRD 03 Integrated Technical Management Report
NPR 9501.2D (or current issue), NASA DRD 04 Work Breakdown Structure
Contractor Financial Management Reporting

8. PreparationI.fum,ation(Includecompleteinstructionsfordocumentpreparation)

Scope:

The Contractor shall submit financial data in accordance with NPR 9501.2 as amended or revised.
The Data contained in the reports must be auditable using Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
(GAAP). Supplemental cost reports submitted in addition to the NF533 must be reconcilable to the
NF533. As part of the NF533, the Contractor shall submit a summary report of the NF533 to the NASA
Resource Analyst assigned to the contract. The ContractorJsrequired to coordinate with the NASA
Resource Analyst to establish and maintain the Reporting Categories the Contractor shall use for both the
NF533 and the summary report, and also to determine the format for the summary report.

Monthly Financial Reporting:

Individual NF533Ms shall be prepared and submitted for each reportable Work Breakdown Structure
(WBS) level and element (seeDRD 03) within the NASA WBS structure. Minimum requirements for the
monthly reports are:

I. Contract Summary Level NF533 (WBS Level I)- roll-up of all WBS Level IIelements
2. Fund Source Top-Level NF533 (WBS Level II) - roll-up of all WBS Level III elements

3. Detail sheets that list WBS Level IIIelements, with element-associated costs, that roll-up to Level IINF533s

4. Detail sheets that list WBS Level IV elements, with element-associated costs, that roll-up to Level IIIdetail sheets

WBSelements may change year-to-year based on changes to fund sources or needs of NASA management
to gain cost insight into specific task areas.

Variance:

Variance explanations between baselined plan and actual costs submitted on the NF533 shall be included
in the Integrated Technical Management Report (DRD 03).

Reporting Categories:

Reporting categories shall be established and costs accrued against them so that actuals can be compared
to negotiated costs at the cost element level. Reporting categories and elements will be agreed-to by the
Contractor and the Government during contract negotiation and shall maximize the Contractor's



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 25

Page 5 of 12
accounting system and capabilities to the extent possible and maintain NASA reporting and accounting
requirements. Anticipated reporting categories include the following:

Reporting Categories Description
ContractorLabor

Direct Labor Hours Hrs Direct labor can be directly identified to a particular
subdivision of work (project, system, or task). It is
reported as hours are incurred, with accruals for direct

labor to the end of the contractors' accounting period.
Indirect Labor Hours Hrs Indirect labor hours arehours incurred for common

objectives, such as payroll, maintenance, or computer
support which cannot be charged to any single direct
effort.

Contractor Labor $'s $'s

Subcontractor Labor Actual and estimated costs reported by prime
contractors shall include subcontractors' incurred cost
for the same accounting period.

Labor Hours Hrs
Subcontractor Labor $'s $'s

Total Labor Dollars $'s Sum of all labor dollars reported on NF533.
OT Premium $'s

Travel $'s Travel is reported as costs are incurred, generally using
the dates of travel to determine the period in which the
cost will be reported.

Training $'s

Materials $'s Commercial, off-the-shelf items that are purchased for
contract work are to be reported to NASA when
accepted by the contractor. Material will not be
reported as an element of cost under a subdivision of

work until it is used on, consumed by, or applied to
that subdivision of work.

Equipment $'s Costs formanufactured equipment, i.e., equipment
produced to specific requirements that make it useless
to anyone else without rework shall be reported as the
equipment is manufactured. The straight-line method
for estimating accrued costs or the use of supplemental
information obtained from the vendor are acceptable to
calculate the incurred cost.

Facilities $'s Leases.

Overhead $'s Overhead is an accumulation of costs into various
"pools", normally subdivided further by functional or
departmental associations, such as engineering
overhead, manufacturing overhead, and materials
handling overhead. These costs are normally
distributed on the basis of direct labor dollars (or
hours) or material dollars.

G&A $'s G&A is an accumulation of indirect costs applicable to
the direction and control of the contractors' activities as
a whole. This category would not include costs
classified as overhead. Commonly included under
G&A arecosts for officers' salaries, general and
corporate offices, legal and auditing staffs, office



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification25

Page 6 of 12
supplies, insurance, and taxes. Totalcost incurred,
exclusiveof G&Aexpenses, is usuallyused asthebasis
of distributionto the variouscost objectives.

SubtotalDollars $'s
Fees $'s Award fee is an amountthata contractormay earnin

whole or inpartbaseduponevaluationsof
performanceduringthe contractperiod. The amount
of awardfee is negotiatedand included in the contract.
There are six awardfee categorieswhichmay be used
for NF533reporting: BaseFee,FeeEarned,InterimFee,
ProvisionalFee, PotentialAdditionalFee, and Total
Fee. Awardfee shouldbe reportedin the appropriate
categoriesunder the generalheading"Award Fee"
following the "TotalCost" line.

Total Dollars $'s

GENERAL GUIDANCE:

The NASA Form 533 (NF533) reports provide data necessary for the following:
1. Projecting costs and hours to ensure that dollar and labor resources realistically support
Project and Program schedules.
2. Evaluating Contractor's actual cost and fee data in relation to negotiated contract value,
estimated costs, and budget forecast data.
3. Planning, monitoring, and controlling Project and Program resources.
4. Accruing cost in NASA's accounting system, providing program and functional management
information, and resulting in liabilities reflected on the financial statements.

Cost is a financial measurement of resources used in accomplishing a specified purpose, such as
performing a service, carrying out an activity, acquiring an asset, or completing a unit of work or
Project. NASA Procedural Requirements (NPR) 9501.2D,NASA Contractor Financial
Management Reporting, identifies the cost reporting requirements for a contract.

NASA is required by law to maintain accrual accounting, which requires cost to be reported in
the periodin which benefits are received, without regard to time of payment. Examples of
accrual accounting for common cost elements reported on the NF533 follow:

Cost Element Definitions

Labor Reportedto NASAas hoursare incurred.
Equipment& Generallyreportedto NASAwhenreceivedandacceptedbythe
Materials Contractor.
(commercialoff the
shelf)
Manufactured Definedas anyequipmentthat is producedto specificrequirementsthat
Equipment makeit uselessto anyoneelsewithoutrework. Costshouldbe reportedto

NASAas theequipmentis beingmanufactured.Thestraight-linemethod
forestimatingaccruedcostsor theuseof supplementalinformation
obtainedfromthe vendorare acceptablemethodsusedto calculatethe



Contract NNJOrJE86C
Modification 25

cost accrual amount, e 7 of 12

Leases Re_ to NASA usin_gz._prorationover the life of the lease.
Travel _d to NASA as costs are incurred.

Subcontracts Actual and estimated costs reported by Prime Contractors shall include
subcontractor's incurred costs for the same accounting period. Where
subcontract costs are material, they should be separately identified on
NF533 reports. The Prime Contractor shall include in the total cost of
each subdivision of work the accrued cost (including fee, if any) of related
subcontractor effort. Subcontractors should, therefore, be required to
report cost to the Prime Contractor, using the accrual method of
accounting. If the G&A and fee reported by a subcontractor are at the
total subcontractor level, these costs must be allocated to specific
subdivisions of work. Data submitted by the subcontractor should be
structured similar to the Prime Contractor's NF533 to enable the Prime
Contractor to properly report to NASA. For Firm Fixed Price
subcontracts with a contract value greater than $500,000, the Prime
Contractor is required to document the methodology used to generate the
subcontractor costs reported and provide this information to the
Contrac_fficer and Center D_ Chief Financial Officer

Unfilled Orders Reported as the difference between the cumulative cost incurred to date
and amounts _ subcontractors.

Fee Should be _ccrued as earned using a co_ _ _uditable method to
determine the amount. For example: an acceptable method would be to
use historical data to determine the amount to accrue each month. Fee
should be reported on the NF533 followingthe "Total Cost" line. Award
fee must be reported by the following categories: Base Fee, Fee Earned,
Interim Fee, Provisional Fee, Potential Additional Fee, and Total Fee. If
any of the above fee categories do not pertain, they should not be includedin the NF533.

Prompt Payment Cumulative cost reported to NASA should be full incurred cost. The
Discounts prompt payment discount amount taken should be reported as a separate

line item on the NF533 below the cumulative cost amounts for thecontract.

The NF533 reports are the official cost documents used at NASA for cost type, price
redetermination, and fixed price incentive contracts. The data contained in the reports must be
auditable using Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP). Supplemental cost reports
submitted in additional to !he NF533 must be reconcilable to the NF533.

The due dates for the NF533M o,a _,Tv_
.......... Q reports are outlined in Chapter 3 of NPR 9501.2D.

The following is a summary of the NF533 due date requirements.

NF533 R_ Due Date

NF533M Due not later than 10 working days following the close of the
Contractor's monthly accountingperiod or no later than the 15thcalendar
day of each calendar month. Proposedmonthly delivery dates for
NF533Ms shall be coordinatedwith the NASA Program Analyst and shall
be delivered with sufficient time for NASA review and in__nputinto the



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification25

[ NASA accounting system to support NASA financial repo_ng Page 8 of 12
re uirements.

The due datesreflect the datetheNF533 reportsarereceivedby personnelon thedistributionlist,
not the datethereports aregeneratedor mailedby the Contractor. Itis criticalthattheNF533
reportsaresubmittedin a timely manner to ensureadequatetime forNASA to analyzeand
recordthecost intothe NASA accountingsystem.

Uncompensatedovertime hours workedshould be reported on NF533 reports as a separate lineitem or in the footnotes.

An initialNF533 report is required in the NF533Q format to be used as a baseline for the life of
the contract. The initial (baseline) NF533Q report shall be submitted by the Contractor within 30
days after authorization to proceed has been granted. The initial report shall reflect the original
contract value detailed by negotiated reporting categoriesand shall be the originalcontract
baseline plan. In addition to the initial (baseline) report, monthly NF533 reporting shall begin nolater than 30 days after the incurrence of cost.

Column 7b (planned cost incurred/hours worked for the month) and 7d (cumulative planned cost
incurred/hours worked) of the NF533M represent the negotiated baseline plan for the contract.
There may not be a relationship between the estimates provided in columns 8 of the NF533M to
columns Toand 7d. Columns 7b and 7d represent the legallybinding contract negotiated
baseline plan plus all authorizedchanges.

Short and long-term cost estimates, which include all data entered in columns 8 and 9a on the

ND533M and--NT-5_--3Qreports, shall be based on the most current and reliable information Iavailable.

Priorperiod cost adjustments should be reported in column 7a and 7c ofNF533M and-eotuta_ I............ Q with a footnotediscussing the reasons for and amounts of the adjustments.

Monthly NF533 reporting is no longer required once the contract is physically complete,
provided the final cost report includes actual cost only (no estimates or forecasts). The
Contractor must continue to submit monthly NF533 reports as long as estimates for the following
period are included. If the final cost of a contract changes after the submission of the "final"
Contractor cost report, the Contractor must submit a revised NF533 report in the month the costchange is recognized.

Electronic NF533 Requirement

In addition to submitting the NF533M c_ Xtl_€-_,!,_ I
....... ._ in hardcopy format, the Contractor, upon

request, shall submit the NF533 electronically by the same due date as the hardcopy. The data
shall be submitted via email using the Government prescribed flat file format (see attached

Agency Defined File Format for specific layout details) and shall include the following header



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification25

information from the hardcopy. Page 9 of 12

Data Element Description

Contract Number NASA-assigned contract number
Modification Number Latest definitive Modification Number
Accrual Date Date the data was generated for
Report Period End Date Period ending date of the NF533
Operating Days Number of operating days for the current NF533
Date Received/Submitted Date the report is submitted

CCR Format Monthly (NF533M) v. ,_..... r.7 _533Q)
Cost Unit of Measure Unit of measureused to reportcost on theNF533 report I
HR/WYE Unit of Unit of measure used to report Hours/Work Year Equivalents (WYEs)
Measure on the NF533 Report
Authorized Contractor Name of Contractor Approving Officer
Representative

Authorized Contractor Date the NF533 is approved and signed by the authorizedContractor
Representative Date Representative
Signed

Monthly Grand Total Grand Total Actual monthly cost for the prior month (Column 7a on
Cost Incurred (7a) the NF533)

Monthly Grand Total Grand Total Actual monthlyhours/WYEs for the prior month (Column
HR/WYE (7a) 7a on the NF533)
Monthly Grand Total Prior month planned cost (column 7b on the NF533)
Cost Planned (7b)

Grand Total Cost Grand total contract cost from Inception to Date (ITD) (Column 7c on
Incurred ITD (7c) the NF533)

Grand Total Estimated Grand total current month cost estimate (Column 8a on the NF533)
•Cost (8a)

Grand Total Planned Grand total planned contract cost (column 7d on the NF533)
Cost (7d)

Grand Total Estimated Grand total current month estimate (Column 8a on the NF533)
HR/WYE(8a)
GrandTotal Estimated Grand total current month HRAVYEestimate (column 8a on the
HR/WYE(8a) NF533)

GrandTotal Next Month Grandtotal nextmonthcostestimate(column8b on the NF533)
Estimated Cost (8b)

GrandTotal Balance of ContractBalance for the remainingestimateto complete(column8c
Contract (8c) on the NF533)
GrandTotal Contractor Contractorestimate tocompleteentire scope of contract(column9a on
Estimate (9a) theNF533)
GrandTotal Contract Contractordistribution of contract value by the reportingcategories
Value (9b) (column 9b on theNF533)
Grand Total Unfilled Unfilled order outstanding at the end of the reporting period (column

Orders Outstanding (10) 10on the NF533)

The flat file will also contain detailed information for each Reporting Category(RC). A
Reporting Category correlates to a task order, delivery order, or Work Breakdown Structure



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification25
Page 10 of 12

(WBS) and is the level at which cost is reported. Each RC can have Sub-Reporting Category line
items(detailedcost elements)thataddup to an RC. The Contractoris requiredto coordinate
with the NASA Resource Analyst assigned to the contract in order to establish and maintain the
Reporting Categories the Contractor shall use to comply with this data requirement. The chart
below describes the data elements to be included in this section of the fiat file (see attached
Agency Defined File Format for specific layout details).

Data Element Description

Reporting Category Task, Delivery Order, WBS
(RC)

Cost Incurred for the Prior month actual cost incurred for each RC (Column 7a on the
Month (7a) NF533)

HR/WYE Incurred for Priormonth actual HRJWYE incurred for each RC (Column 7a on the
the Month (7a) NF533)

Contract prior month Planned cost for prior month for each RC (column 8b on NF533)planned cost (7b)

Contract ITD Cost (7c) ContractITD cost foreach RC(Column7c on theNF533)
Contract Planned ITD Contract planned ITD cost for each RC (column 7d on NF533)Cost(7d)

CurrentMonth CostestimateforthecurrentmonthforeachRC(Column8aonthe
Estimated Cost (8a) NF533)

Current Month HR/WYE estimate for the current month for each RC (Column 8a on
Estimated HR/WYE the NF533)
(8a)

Nextmonthestimated EstimatedcostfornextmonthforeachRC(column8bonNF533)cost(8b)

Balance of Contract (8c) Balance of contract for the remaining estimate to complete foreach RC
'column8c on NF533)

ContractorEstimate Contractorestimate for the total estimate to complete entire scope of
(9a) contract for each RC (column9a on NF533)
Contract Value (9b) Contract value based upon contract modifications for each RC (column

9b of NF533)

Unfilled Orders Unfilled orders outstanding at the end of the reporting period for each
Outstanding (10) RC (column 10 on NF533)
Reporting Category Used by NASA's accounting system to determine the RC levelLevel

Reporting Category Identifies if the RC is an actual Reporting Category or a Sub-ReportingIdentifier Category

The flat file shall be saved as a text file with no extension (do not include .txt after the file name)
and named in strict accordance with the specific formate described in the attached AgencyDefined File Format document.

File names must be provided in a specifc format. Each file name will begin with the SAP 2
Character center abbreviation listed below. The contract number and date will be included in the
file name as well. Below is a sample file name.



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 25
Page 11 of 12

MACFPS001 NAS00-0001 yy_,. mm dd
SAP 2 Charter Center Abbreviations

,,Headquarters HQ
Marshall MA
Ames AM
Glenn GL
Langley LA
Dryden DR
Goddard GO
Stennis ST
Johnson JO
Kennedy KE



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ J 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 ] 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. I 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)24 SeeBlock16c SeePa,qe2I I
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE [
NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE I FACILITY CODE

x_DA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11, THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

E_] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] isnot extended.
Offers must acknowledcle receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followin_ methods:

a) Bv comp e n¢l eros 8 and 15, and returnin¢l [] copies of the amendment; (b) BYacknowledc_in_receipt of this amendment on each colbyof theoffor
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desireto change an offer already submitted, suchchange may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmentr and isreceived prior to the openin,ghour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrecluired)
Incre.a._e.$385 948.00.

13. THIS ITEMAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.txt

(x_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER iS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavin_loffice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this documentand return copiesto the issuing office.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(OrclanizedbyUCFsectionheadncls, incudingso/icitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasib/e.)

The purpose of this modificationis to add incrementalfundinginthe amountof $385,948.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein,all lermsandconditionsof IhedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 10A.as heretoforechan_edremeinsunchan,qedandinfullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) IIAlice16ANAMEjeanANDpurselI,TITLEOF CONTRACTINGcontractingOFFICERI(Typeofficerorprint)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. _iT_ STATESq,OFAMERI_j_ 16C. D_TE/._GNED

(Signature ofperson authorized to sigtl) (.)_ t_r_of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 trey. 10-83}
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA t48 CFR) 53243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 24
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)isherebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythe
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $57,150,543.47. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through June 29, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $4,839,666.15 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 23 Mod 24 Total

EstimatedCost $56,792,687.19 $357,856.28 $57,150,543.47
Max. AwardFee $4,811,574.43 $28,091.72 $4,839,666.15

Total $61,604,261.62 $385,948.00 $61,990,209.62

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200202616 (Y) $385,948.00

TOTAL $385,948.00



OMB APPROVAL#: 2700-0042

'" AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/ I" CONTRACTIDCODE t PAGEOP.MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT 1 1 2
2.AMENDMENTJMOD,FIDATIONNO. I _.EFFECT_EDATE 4.RE_IEmONIRURCHABEREQ.NO. I 5.PROJECTNO.(Iraoall_bte)

23 I SeeBlock 16c SeePaqe2
I

6. }SSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthen/temS) CODE I

NASA LyndenB. JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, courtly, State, and Zil_COde}

ScienceApplicationsinternationalCorporation
Attn: DeweyThomas
2450 NASAParkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

X__ gA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MOOIFICAT]ONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13/

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS =

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amended as set fodh in Item14. The hourand date soeclttedfor recelgt ot Offers [] isextended. [] is notextended.
OffersmustacknowledQereceiptofthisamendment odor to the hourand date soecittedIn thesoticitettono: es Emended,byone of the feltowingmethods:

(at Bycomoletingllama 8 end 15.and returning [] copies of theamendment; (b) BVacknowledgingreceiptof tNs amendmentoneach cooyof the olfo_

submitted:or (c/By se_rsta letteror teisgram which includesa referencetothe solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVEO AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS pRIOR TOTHE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtueof thisamendment youdesireI0 changean offeralreadysUbmitted,such changemay be made bytelegramor lette¢,providedeach telegram

or lettermakes referenceto theso[k51aiionand tl_eamendment,end is receivedp_or le theopening hourend date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA flfreeuired)

Denres_e $112..qS3 31
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.fxt

{x_ A, TN_SCHANGE ORDER IS iSSUED PURSUANT TO:, (Soecifvauthodtv)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas than;leE In eavinQOffice,

appmpdattondate,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Perthelimitallonoffundsctause.

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:

X MutualAgreementof the Parties
d. OTHER (Specify type of modfficeUonand authorttyl

E. IMPORTANT: Conlrsctor [] is not, [] is required tosign thisdocurnentand return 1 copies to the issuingoffice.

14. desc_ipttanof amendment!modification(O_aenizadby UCFesctiott hesdinge, Including eofieitat/on/contrectsubiect matter where feasible./

The purposeof this modificationis to de-obligatefundingin the amountof $112,933.31.

See page2 for changes.

IExceplas,_rovidedherel,_,all termsandcondit_on_,o_tiledocumanlreferec_.edInItemgAor leA, asheretoforeellan_ed,rernair_sunchanGed,endinfullforceandeffect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF S_GNER(Type ot pfint) 18A. NAM_ AND TITLE OF CCNTRACTfNG OFFICER (Type of print)

Tuyet Nguyen, Contracts Administrator StacyM,_Holden,ContractingOfficer
108.UN,T --ptpE,cA DATES,GNEO

NSN 7540-01.152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Roy. 10.83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA (48 C_R) 53,243

I i



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 23
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $56,792,687.19. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through June 29, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $4,811,574.43 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 22 Mod 23 Total

EstimatedCost $56,897,400.50 -$104,713.31 $56,792,687.19
Max. Award Fee $4,819,794.43 -$8,220.00 $4,811,574.43

Total $61,717,194.93 -$112,933.31 $61,604,261.62

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200156699 ($16,057.48)
4200176820 ($7,177.83)
4200156699 ($11,806.39)
4200160331 ($70,000.00)
4200176820 ($7,891.61)

TOTAL -$112,933.31



'_OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/ I 1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. _ 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. I 5. PROJECTNO, (/fapp/icab/el

22 [ SeeBlock16c SeePage2
I

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If otherthan Item 6) CODE I

NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
Institutional ProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIpCode)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

,X_ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO, 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 111

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO, 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationis emended as set forth in Item 14. The hour anddate specifiedfor receiptof Offers [-__1 isextended, I I is notextended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriortothe houranddate specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended,byoneof the followingmethods:

(a) By comoletinqitems8 and 15, and returning [] cooiesof theamendment;(b) BVacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmentoneach copyof the offor
submitted;or (c) By seDarateletteror telegramwhichincludesa referencetothe solicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesiretochangean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay bemadeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegram
or lettermakes referenceto thesolicitationandthisamendment_andis receivedpriorto theopeninghouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired)

In_m._e. $4.382.9(3R 7.q.
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MQI_IFI_ THE (_(_NTRACT/ORDERNO,AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14._x_

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (SPecifYauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINiSTRATiVE CHANGES (such as chan_es in paving office,

X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d, OTHER (Specifv type of moditication and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthis documentand return copies to the issuingoffice.

14. description of amendment/modification (O_qanizedbv UCF section headings, including sofieltation/contractsub/ect matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $4,382,908.79.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedhereinall termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 10A,asheretoforechangedTremainsunehanDedandinfullforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Stacy M./_o_den,Coptracting Officer

tEDCONTRAOTO OFFEROR,5cDATESIGNED,EBByON'TE'I t/IAh'.47LIV! ! f v I [15CDAT S'iNE//'-
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 |_J STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed bv GSA (48 CFR) 53.243



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification22
Page2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $56,897,400.50. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through June 29, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $4,819,794.43 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 20 Mod 22 Total

EstimatedCost $52,833,507.33 $4,063,893.18 $56,897,400.50
Max. Award Fee $4,500,778.81 $319,015.61 $4,819,794.43

Total $57,305,026.14 $4,382,908.79 $61,717,194.93

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200200647 (Y) $4,382,908.79

TOTAL $4,382,908.79



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ ! CONTRACTL_CODE PAGEOF
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 28

2 AMEND/vlENDMOD[F/CAT[ON NO I 3. L.t _L.CTiVE DATE 4 REQUiSiTION/PURCHASE REQ NO I 5. PROJECT NO. (Jfappl_cabl(,,)

21 '_ See Block 16c None !
i

(; ISSUED BY CODE, I : ADMINISTERED BY (,'fother than Itenl6_ CODE I
NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procuremen[ Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRL,SS (:_ CONTRACTOR _1_, ,_tteel. county. Slate, az;dZ!p Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

(X) !_A AMEtIDMEb;T CF SOi I,C:T,.\T:CN HO 9B. DATED ,'SEE ITEM ! 1;

IOA MOD:F[CA ;;,ON OF CON] RACT, CRI:ER NC 10B. DATED _SEE ITEM 13)

x NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. [H!S ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOL'CITATIONS

[] The abuvc numbered sol;cltu[icn is ".imended as set !o,lh il; item t 4. Fne hour and date spec:fied for receipt of Offers r--] is extended, [] is not extended
Oilers m:_st_cknowlodqe rece:pt of t_!i_;_mendm,;l!t prior to the hour arid date specified it: the solicitation or as alloendedi bv one of the to!lowine methods:

!a) Bv COIllpll_linq l_eltlS8 i_lld 15.aRd re[urr: n;t [] ::(:,piesof the a;_:oltdment; (d) _3,j.ackr:ow;ed(iin_ receipt of this a_tlertd!l_eittoil each colJVuf the oiler
Stl[)/l_i[tl;d; OI(C} ,_Ysel)ili_it_ k_tt_.';(!l _h_qla::; which kTclJdes a refere_ce to the s(!Ik;ita_;cf_and amendment nt_lqbers FAILURE O! YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RFCEIVFD Ar TI {E Pt ACE DFS!QNATFD RCR TI4E RECE:PT OF CF,rERS PRIOR YC I'HE HOUR AND DA'Z'ESPECIFIED MAY RESULT ;N REJLCIION OF

f'OJR (')! F'ER. If by vht:le ct _hi_,al!'_4td "l_=Nt7ou JesJre to charge an offer already submitted, such change may be i-;,Jdeby telegram or letter, prov!ded each telegram

or ;€diet m;!kt)s tutorial (:e1ot!_e.£oli_;i_!:i.:'l BFCth:sL!tl:eIl_lI_et!t,a[ld !s race!veal _r!cr to the olDeRt',_hour and date slJecffied

!2 ACCQUNrlNG AND APPROERIAT]OH DATA i;f mquiredJ

_No_e
_3 TH;S ;1_'.1APEL_S ONLY TO MODiFiCATIONS CF CONTRAC TS ORDLRS,

C" t,',OD F:ES THF CO'4TRACT.CRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN i-El,114 ×)

!xl J A. iH:S CHAi';GL ORDLR IS iSSUE[) PURSUANT TO: _Specif,/aug',crit,,,}THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM !,1 ARE MADE IN _'HL
!• C .'NTRA( T ORDER l';O. _' _Et,1 IGA.

B T)!EABO'vENCt,'_.ERFF: ._ONTRACT CRJER iS MCD} :EL)iO REFLECT THE ADMiNISTRAT:VF CHANGES Isuch as chanqes'n pavinqolffce,

allplq!'_llatifi:t dnte, eta) SEt i ._R[ H i!i . : E).t ! ,1.PURSCA";T TO THE AJTHORtTY (}F FAR 43. !CJ(b}. !_er t;_e lindta'.!cr! of kinds Cause

C. TH:S .S_dPPLEMLNYALA('RL,LMLN f ;S L,i',TL,RED INTO P_RSUANT TO AUTItORITY OF:

X MutualAgree,m,en_,of the parties
d DTiiER,Spf_c:fvtvy4!oft_,cuif!c_.'t.c_:al:'J:_uth_rd',!

E. IMPORTAN T; C,.vdr_c'.I;; _ !s not, is required to sigr' this document al:d return [ ccp es o !e _ss_il:l] office

I .| de!;cripl[c;; of_l_:x!r,d:_x!nt_l:(;d:f_c_ti;:1 C_¢e,'_ized_v I'_F s_(;t,,cnt!ead,'t;_s. ,'_:¢1d ;p sclic_ atioP,_ontraet sdbJeet matll_r whure feasible ]

The purpose of this modification is to update section J.6, wage determination, per DRD 21.

See pages 2 thru 28 for .changes.

15_',,['_/_,qF/.t'_7) T]'r: F O-- SI"_";FR T?._.?._,.pr_;t) 1 t6A _AI._E AND TITLE OF COb_-'_'!,CTi_';G OFFICER JT_.f_ _;__tlt_t,,

_t ,U_.,./_.€I. __.'ft'_/'$ _b'l;_'_,_ Stacy _. Holden, Contracting Officer
"'_,'B CONT_A_O_,OF_EROR" ', _5C OA'TES:GNED i 16_ IjN,,q_,.'_TA_C_tE_,OA 1_O DATLSIGN'.':

,:..... II i' °¥ 4.rj.lrl""'""""nH
HSH /b.K) 01 152 8010 30105 _r STANDARD FORM 30 (Hey "_0-83}

PREVIOUS FDITION UNCSAI_LL P_esc_bec bv GSA i48 DI R) _3243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 2 of 28

J.6 WAGE DETERMINATION

Standard Form 98E

Notice of Intention to Make a Service Contract and Response to Notice

StandardForm 98E

Noticeof Intentionto Makea ServiceContractand Responseto Notice(AttachmentA)

Register of Wage Determinations Under the Service Contract Act
Wage Determination No.: 2005-2516
Revision No.: 3
Date of Revision: 12/6/2006
State: Texas

Register of Wage Determinations Under the Service Contract Act
Wage Determination No.: 2005-2512
Revision No.: 2
Date of Revision: 09/21/2006
State: New Mexico



_._ _ Modification21Page 3 of 28

STANDARDFORM98 NOTICEOF INTENTIONTO MAKE 1. NOTICENO.
January1996 A SERVICE CONTRACT AND RESPONSE TO NASA

NOTICE
U,S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 52273

EMPLOYMENTSTANDARDS (See Instructions on Reverse)
ADMINISTRATION

2. Estimated solicitation date (use numerals)
MAIL TO:

Administrator Month IDay [Year
Wage and Hour Division 3. Estimateddate bidsor proposalsto be opened
U.S. Department of Labor or negotiationsbegun (use numera/s)

Washington, DC 20210 Month [ Day IYear1 i
4. Date contractperformanceto begin (usenumera/s)

Month Day [ Year
05 01 [ 07

5. PLACE(S) OF PERFORMANCE 6. SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED (describe)
Harris County, TX IV : Safety and Mission Assurance Support Services

Dona Ana County, NM Contract Period: 05/01/07 to 04/31/08
7. INFORMATION ABOUT PERFORMANCE .

A. r_ Services now performed by a B. r--] Services now performed by Federal C. _ Services not presently being
contractor employees performed

8. IF BOX A IN ITEM 7 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM 8 AS APPLICABLE

a. Name and address of incumbent contractor b. Number(s) of any wage determination(s) in incumbent's contract

2200ScienCespaceApplicatiOnSparkDr., Internationalsuite200 Corp WD 94-2516, and WD 94-2512Houston, TX 77058

c. Name(s) of union(s) if servicesare being performedunder collective bargaining RESPONSE TO NOTICE
agreement(s). Important: Attach copies of current applicable collective (by Department of Labor)

bargaining agreements
A. IX'-] The attached wage determination(s)

None listed below apply to procurement.
WD 2005-2516, Rev 3

WD 2005-2512, Rev 2

9. OFFICIAL SUBMITTING NOTICE

SIGNED: DATE B. [] As of this date, no wage determination
Original signed by 04/10/07 applicable to the specified locality and

classes of employees is in effect.
TYPE OR PRINT NAME TELEPHONE NO.

Connie R. Pritchard 281-483-4121 C. [] From information supplied, the Service

Contract Labor Relations Officer Contract Act does not apply (see attached

10. TYPEOR PRINTNAMEANDTITLEOFPERSONTOWHOMRESPONSEIS TOBESENT explanation).
ANDNAMEANDADDRESSOFDEPARTMENTORAGENCY,BUREAU,DIVISION,ETC.

[] Notice returnedfor additional informationD.

(see attached explanation)
NASA Johnson Space Center

Connie R. Pritchard, Mail Code BA2 Signed:
2101 NASA Parkway (U.S.Departmentof Labor)
Houston, TX 77058

(Date)



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 4 of 28

STANDARD FORM 98a NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE 11. Notice No.
February1973 A SERVICECONTRACTANDRESPONSETO NOTICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR NASA
Employment Standards Administration (AttachmentA) 52273
12. CLASSES OF SERVICE EMPLOYEES TO BE EMPLOYED ON CONTRACT 13. NUMBER OF 14, HOURLYWAGE RATE

EMPLOYEES THAT WOULD BE

Harris County, TX; 2005-2516, Occupations included in "SCA INEACHCLASS PAIDEMPLOYEDIFFEDERALLY
Director,/of Occupations"

Computer Operator, I 2 GS-4 $13.90

Computer Operator, III 4 GS-6 $17.33

Engineering Technician, I 6 GS-3 $12.38

Engineering Technician, II 11 GS-4 $13.90

Engineering Technician, Ill 15 GS-5 $15.55

Fire Alarm System Mechanic 1 WG-10 $22.79

Travel Clerk, I 1 GS-5 $15.55

Personnel Assistant, III 2 GS-6 $17.33

Word Processor, II 1 G8-4 $13.90

Accounting Clerk, II 1 GS-4 $13.90

General Clerk, I 12 GS-2 $11.35

General Clerk, II 27 GS-3 $12.38

General Clerk, III 4 GS-4 $13.90

Library Technician 8 GS-5 $15.55

Secretary, II 1 GS-5 $15.55

Secretary, III 1 GS-6 $17.33

Messenger Courier 2 GS-1 $10.09

Laboratory Technician 1 GS-6 $17.33

Nonexempt: Dona Ana County, NM, WSTF: WD 2005-2512

Engineering Technician, I 1 GS-3 $11.01

Engineering Technician, II 3 GS-4 $12.36

Computer Operator, I 1 GS-4 $12.36



Q _ i %¸¸

ontract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21

Page 5 of 28

REGISTER OF WAGE DETERMINATIONS UNDER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
THE SERVICE CONTRACT ACT EMPLOYMENT

STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION

By direction of the Secretary of Labor WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION
WASHINGTON D,C. 20210

Wage Determination No.: 2005-2516
William W. Gross Division of Revision No.: 3
Director Wage Determinations Date of Last Revision: 12/06/2006

State: Texas

Area: Texas Counties of Austin, Brazoria, Chambers, Colorado, Fort Bend, Galveston,
Grimes, Harris, Houston, Jackson, Lavaca, Liberty, Madison, Matagorda, Montgomery,
San Jacinto, Trinity, Walker, Waller, Washington, Wharton

**Fringe Benefits Required Follow the Occupational Listing**

OCCUPATION CODE - TITLE MINIMUM WAGE RATE

01000 - Administrative Support and Clerical Occupations
01011 - Accounting Clerk I , 12.52
01012 - Accounting Clerk II 14.06
01013 - Accounting Clerk III 15.73
01020 - Administrative Assistant 22.76
01040 - Court Reporter 18.01
01051 - Data Entry Operator I 11.36
01052 - Data Entry Operator II 14.32
01060 - Dispatcher, Motor Vehicle 15.40
01070 - Document Preparation Clerk 12.98
01090 - Duplicating Machine Operator 12.98
01111 - General Clerk I 10.80
01112 - General Clerk II 12.97
01113 - General Clerk III 14.88
01120 - Housing Referral Assistant 20.55
01141 - Messenger Courier 10.86
01191 - Order Clerk I 13.36
01192 - Order Clerk II 15.24
01261 - Personnel Assistant (Employment) I 13.79
01262 -Personnel Assistant (Employment) II 16.50
01263 - Personnel Assistant (Employment) III 17.63
01270 - Production Control Clerk 18.50
01280 - Receptionist 10.93
01290 - Rental Clerk 14.34
01300 - Scheduler, Maintenance 15.92



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 21

Page 6 of 28

01311 - Secretary I 15.92
01312 - Secretary II 17.73
01313 - Secretary III 20.55
01320 - Service Order Dispatcher 14.63
01410 - Supply Technician 22.76
01420 - Survey Worker 15.53
01531 - Travel Clerk I 12.30
01532 - Travel Clerk II 13.36
01533 - Travel Clerk III 14.18
01611 - Word Processor I 11.45
01612 - Word Processor II 14.09
01613 - Word Processor III 16.27

05000 - Automotive Service Occupations
05005 - Automobile Body Repairer, Fiberglass 24.80
05010 - Automotive Electrician 22.66
05040 - Automotive Glass Installer 21.68
05070 - Automotive Worker 20.91
05110 - Mobile Equipment Servicer 19.27
05130 - Motor Equipment Metal Mechanic 24.53
05160 - Motor Equipment Metal Worker 20.91
05190 - Motor Vehicle Mechanic 24.53
05220 - Motor Vehicle Mechanic Helper 18.48
05250 -Motor Vehicle Upholstery Worker 19.84
05280 - Motor Vehicle Wrecker 20.91
05310 - Painter, Automotive 22.66
05340 - Radiator Repair Specialist 22.88
05370 - Tire Repairer 14.40
05400 -Transmission Repair Specialist 25.17

07000 - Food Preparation and Service Occupations
07010 - Baker 10.04
07041 - Cook I 9.17
07042 - Cook II 9.89
07070 - Dishwasher 8.11
07130 - Food Service Worker 8.41
07210 - Meat Cutter 12.36
07260 - Waiter/Waitress 7.97

09000 - Furniture Maintenance and Repair Occupations
09010 - Electrostatic Spray Painter 16.65
09040 - Furniture Handler 11.74
09080 - Furniture Refinisher 16.09
09090 - Furniture Refinisher Helper 13.74
09110 - Furniture Repairer, Minor 15.29
09130 -Upholsterer 16.65

11000 - General Services and Support Occupations
11030 - Cleaner, Vehicles 9.12



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21

Page 7 of 28

11060 - Elevator Operator 7.71
11090 - Gardener 13.35
11122 - Housekeeping Aide 7.71
11150 - Janitor 8.17

11210 - Laborer, Grounds Maintenance 10.63
11240 - Maid or Houseman 7.27
11260 - Pruner 8,17
11270 - Tractor Operator 12.47
11330 - Trail Maintenance Worker 10.63
11360 - Window Cleaner 8.92

12000 - Health Occupations
12010 - Ambulance Driver 12.93
12011 - Breath Alcohol Technician 14.22
12012 - Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant 19.58
12015 - Certified Physical Therapist Assistant 20.24
12020 - Dental Assistant 14.22
12025 - Dental Hygienist 31.09
12030 - EKG Technician 23.12
12035 - Electroneurodiagnostic Technologist 23.12
12040 - Emergency Medical Technician 14.22
12071 - Licensed Practical Nurse I 15.57
12072 - Licensed Practical Nurse II 17.47
12073 - Licensed Practical Nurse III 18.81
12100 - Medical Assistant 12.40
12130 - Medical Laboratory Technician 13.94
12160 - Medical Record Clerk 13.21
12190 - Medical Record Technician 16.02
12195 -Medical Transcriptionist 14.44
12210 -Nuclear Medicine Technologist 28.64
12221 -Nursing Assistant I 7.08
12222 - Nursing Assistant II 9.82
12223 - Nursing Assistant III 10.62
12224 - Nursing Assistant IV 12.40
12235 - Optical Dispenser 15.26
12236 - Optical Technician 13.64
12250 - Pharmacy Technician 14.41
12280 - Phlebotomist 13.30
12305 - Radiologic Technologist 22.89
12311 - Registered Nurse I 24.51
12312 - Registered Nurse II 30.20
12313 - Registered Nurse II, Specialist 32.08
12314 - Registered Nurse III 37.96
12315 - Registered Nurse III, Anesthetist 39.12
12316 - Registered Nurse 1V 43.48
12317 - Scheduler (Drug and Alcohol Testing) 18.90

13000 - Information and Arts Occupations



(_ ( _ontract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21

Page 8 of 28

13011 - Exhibits Specialist I 19.30
13012 - Exhibits Specialist II 24.74
13013 - Exhibits Specialist III 28.94
13041 - Illustrator I 17.60
13042 - Illustrator II 22.56
13043 - Illustrator III 26.40

13047 - Librarian 23.29

13050 - Library Aide/Clerk 9.87
13054 - Library Information Technology Systems Administrator 20.94
13058 - Library Technician 13.25
13061 - Media Specialist I 14.80
13062 - Media Specialist II 16.56
13063 - Media Specialist HI 18.46
13071 - Photographer I 13.93
13072 - Photographer II 17.60
13073 - Photographer III 22.56
13074 - Photographer IV 26.40
13075 - Photographer V 30.06
13110 - Video Teleconference Technician 13.83

14000 -Information Technology Occupations
14041 - Computer Operator I 14.80
14042 - ComputerOperator II 16.62
14043 - ComputerOperatorIII 18.46
14044 - ComputerOperatorIV 22.60
14045 - ComputerOperatorV 23.90
14071 - ComputerProgrammerI (1) 21.12
14072 - ComputerProgrammerII (1) 26.16
14073 - ComputerProgrammerIII (1) 27.62
14074 - ComputerProgrammerIV (1) 27.62
14101 - Computer Systems Analyst I (1) 27.62
14102 - Computer Systems Analyst II (1) 27.62
14103 - Computer Systems Analyst III (1) 27.62
14150 -Peripheral Equipment Operator 14.80
14160 - Personal Computer Support Technician 22.60

15000 - Instructional Occupations
15010 - Aircrew Training Devices Instructor (Non-Rated) 27.12
15020 - Aircrew Training Devices Instructor (Rated) 32.81
15030 - Air Crew Training Devices Insmactor (Pilot) 35.70
15050 - Computer Based Training Specialist / Instructor 25.70
15060 - Educational Technologist 28.73
15070 - Flight Instructor (Pilot) 35.70
15080 - Graphic Artist 23.11
15090 - Technical Instructor 20.19
15095 - Technical Instructor/Course Developer 24.70
15110 - Test Proctor 17.73
15120 - Tutor 17.73



'i!_ (_Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 21

Page 9 of 28

16000 - Laundry, Dry-Cleaning, Pressing And Related Occupations
16010 - Assembler 8.49
16030 - CounterAttendant 8.49
16040 - Dry Cleaner 9.00
16070 - Finisher, Flatwork,Machine 8.49
16090 - Presser, Hand 8.49
16110 - Presser, Machine,Drycleaning 8.49

16130 - Presser, Machine, Shirts 8.49
16160 - Presser, Machine,WearingApparel,Laundry 8.49
16190 - Sewing Machine Operator 11.55
16220 - Tailor 12.42
16250 - Washer, Machine 9.32

19000 - Machine Tool Operation and Repair Occupations
19010 - Machine-Tool Operator (Tool Room) 16.65
19040 - Tool and Die Maker 19.20

21000 - Materials Handling And Packing Occupations
21020 - ForkliftOperator 12.84
21030 - MaterialCoordinator 18.50
21040 - MaterialExpediter 18.50
21050 - MaterialHandlingLaborer 12.26
21071 - OrderFiller 10.55
21080 - ProductionLine Worker(Food Processing) 12.84
21110 - Shipping Packer 12.49
21130 - Shipping/Receiving Clerk 12.49
21140 - StoreWorkerI 9.57
21150 - Stock Clerk 13.57
21210 - Tools andPartsAttendant 13.58
21410 - Warehouse Specialist 12.84

23000 - Mechanics and Maintenance and Repair Occupations
23010 - Aerospace Structural Welder 26.66
23021 - Aircraft Mechanic I 25.39
23022 - Aircraft Mechanic II 26.66
23023 - Aircraft Mechanic III 27.99
23040 - Aircraft Mechanic Helper 19,88
23050 - Aircraft, Painter 20.15
23060 - Aircraft Servicer 22.11
23080 - Aircraft Worker 23.30
23110 - Appliance Mechanic 16.65
23120 - Bicycle Repairer 13.91
23125 - Cable Splicer 22.30
23130 - Carpenter, Maintenance 18.58
23140 - Carpet Layer 15.92
23160 - Electrician, Maintenance 26.51
23181 - Electronics Technician Maintenance I 17.50



" Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 21
Page 10 of 28

23182 - Electronics Technician Maintenance II 21.33
23183 - Electronics Technician Maintenance III 24.17
23260 - Fabric Worker 15.00
23290 - Fire Alarm System Mechanic 17.43
23310 - Fire Extinguisher Repairer 14.40
23311 - Fuel Distribution System Mechanic 19.17
23312 - Fuel Distribution System Operator 16.33
23370 - General Maintenance Worker 15.46
23380 - Ground Support Equipment Mechanic 25.39
23381 - Ground Support Equipment Servicer 22. I 1

23382 - Ground Support Equipment Worker 23.30
23391 - Gunsmith I 13.67
23392 - Gunsmith II 15.79
23393 - Gunsmith III 17.67
23410 - Heating, Ventilation and Air-Conditioning Mechanic 20.06
23411 - Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Mechanic

(Research Facility) 20.93
23430 - Heavy Equipment Mechanic 17.43
23440 - Heavy Equipment Operator 17.43
23460 - Instrument Mechanic 17.67
23465 - Laboratory/Shelter Mechanic 16.8l
23470 - Laborer 10.62
23510 - Locksmith 16.65
23530 - Machinery Maintenance Mechanic 20.08
23550 - Machinist, Maintenance 20.16
23580 - Maintenance Trades Helper 13.58
23591 - Metrology Technician I 17.67
23592 - Metrology Technician II 18.44
23593 - Metrology Technician III 19.22
23640 - Millwright 20.25
23710 - Office Appliance Repairer 16.65
23760 - Painter, Maintenance 16.65
23790 - Pipefitter, Maintenance 19.33
23810 - Plumber, Maintenance 18.87
23820 - Pneudraulic Systems Mechanic 17.67
23850 - Rigger 17.67
23870 - Scale Mechanic 15.92
23890 - Sheet-Metal Worker, Maintenance 17.43
23910 - Small Engine Mechanic 15.92
23931 - Telecommunications Mechanic I 21.33
23932 - Telecommunications Mechanic II 22.28
23950 - Telephone Lineman 21.09
23960 - Welder, Combination, Maintenance 17.43
23965 - Well Driller 17.67
23970 - Woodcraft Worker 17.67
23980 - Woodworker 11.30

24000 - Personal Needs Occupations



_'iii::_ (3Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page I 1 of 28

24570 - Child Care Attendant 9.68
24580 - Child Care Center Clerk 12.06
24610 - Chore Aide 6.36
24620 - Family Readiness and Support Services Coordinator 11.05
24630 - Homemaker 15.41

25000 - Plant and System Operations Occupations
25010 - Boiler Tender 21.14
25040 - Sewage Plant Operator • 17.00
25070 - Stationary Engineer 21.14
25190 - Ventilation Equipment Tender 14.33
25210 - Water Treatment Plant Operator 16.65

27000 - Protective Service Occupations
27004 - AlarmMonitor 14.82
27007 - Baggage Inspector 10.14
27008 - Corrections Officer 18.04
27010 - Court Security Officer 18.04
27030 - Detection Dog Handler 17.90
27040 - Detention Officer 18.04
27070 - Firefighter 17.90
27101 - Guard I 10.14
27102 - Guard II 17.90
27131 - Police Officer I 23.33
27132 - Police Officer II 25.99

28000 - Recreation Occupations
28041 - Carnival Equipment Operator 10.69
28042 - Carnival Equipment Repairer 11.24
28043 - Carnival Equipment Worker 8.25
28210 - Gate Attendant/Gate Tender 13.64
28310 - Lifeguard 12.15
28350 - Park Attendant (Aide) 15.26
28510 - Recreation Aide/Health Facility Attendant I 1.13
28515 - Recreation Specialist 16.21
28630 - Sports Official 12.15
28690 - Swimming Pool Operator 14.41

29000 - Stevedoring/Longshoremen Occupational Services
29010 - Blocker and Bracer 16.16
29020 - Hatch Tender 16.16
29030 - Line Handler 16.16
29041 - Stevedore I 15.12
29042 - Stevedore II 17.29

30000 - Technical Occupations
30010 - Air Traffic Control Specialist, Center (HFO) (2) 36.37
30011 - Air Traffic Control Specialist, Station (HFO) (2) 25.08
30012 - Air Traffic Control Specialist, Terminal (HFO) (2) 27.62



t_ontract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 12 of 28

30021 - Archeological Technician I 19.3423.15
30022 - Archeological Technician 1I 28.63
30023 - Archeological Technician III 28.67
30030 - Cartographic Technician
30040 - Civil Engineering Technician 27.3019.18
30061 - Drafter/CAD Operator I 23.15
30062 - Drafter/CAD Operator II 25.80
30063 - Drafter/CAD Operator III 29.47
30064 - Drafter/CAD Operator IV 16.59
30081 - Engineering Technician I
30082 -Engineering Technician II 20.41
30083 - Engineering Technician III 22.83
30084 - Engineering Technician IV 28.2836.15
30085 - Engineering Technician V 41.85
30086 - Engineering Technician VI 27.24
30090 - Environmental Technician 21.72
30210 - Laboratory Technician
30240 - Mathematical Technician 28.6717.80
30361 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant I 21.38
30362 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant II
30363 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant II1 26.6229.59
30364 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant IV 28.67
30390 - Photo-Optics Technician 18.90
30461 -Technical Writer I 23.12
30462 - Technical Writer II
30463 - Technical Writer III 26.42
30491 - Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician I 23.12
30492 - Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician II 27.97
30493 - Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician III 34.42
30494 - Unexploded (UXO) Safety Escort 23.12
30495 - Unexploded (UXO) Sweep Personnel 23.12
30620 - Weather Observer, Combined Upper Air or Surface Programs 19.79

(3) 23.99
30621 - Weather Observer, Senior (3)

31000 - Transportation/Mobile Equipment Operation Occupations 10.16
31020 - Bus Aide 15.48
31030 - Bus Driver 11.91
31043 - Driver Courier 8.34
31260 - Parking and Lot Attendant 12.98
31290 - Shuttle Bus Driver 9.54
31310 - Taxi Driver 12.98
31361 - Truckdriver, Light 15.34
31362 - Truckdriver, Medium 16.39
31363 - Truckdriver, Heavy 16.39
31364 -Truckdriver, Tractor-Trailer

99000 - Miscellaneous Occupations 9.10
99030 - Cashier



(_t,_,_p, __Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21

Page 13 of 28

99050 - Desk Clerk 10.65
99095 - Embalmer 21.55
99251 - Laboratory Animal Caretaker I 9.03
99252 - Laboratory Animal Caretaker II 10.11
99310 - Mortician 24.04
99410 - Pest Controller 13.78
99510 - Photofinishing Worker 10.43
99710 - Recycling Laborer 11.24
99711 - Recycling Specialist 13.71
99730 - Refuse Collector 10.03
99810 - Sales Clerk 11.41
99820 - School Crossing Guard 8.29
99830 - Survey Party Chief 20.96
99831 - Surveying Aide 14.35
99832 - Surveying Technician 18.13
99840 - Vending Machine Attendant 10.91
99841 - Vending Machine Repairer 13.10
99842 - Vending Machine Repairer Helper 11.19

ALL OCCUPATIONS LISTED ABOVE RECEIVE THE FOLLOWING BENEFITS:

HEALTH & WELFARE: Life, accident, and health insurance plans, sick leave, pension plans,
civic and personal leave, severance pay, and savings and thrift plans. Minimum employer
contributions costing an average of $3.01 per hour computed on the basis of all hours worked by
service employees employed on the contract.

VACATION: 2 weeks paid vacation after 1 year of service with a contractor or successor; 3
weeks after 5 years, and 4 weeks after 15years. Length of service includes the whole span of
continuous service with the present contractor or successor, wherever employed, and with the
predecessor contractors in the performance of similar work at the same Federal facility. (Reg. 29
CFR 4.173)

HOLIDAYS: HOLIDAYS: A minimum often paid holidays per year, New Year's Day, Martin
Luther King Jr's Birthday, Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Columbus Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. (A contractor may
substitute for any of the named holidays another day off with pay in accordance with a plan
communicated to the employees involved.) (See 29 CFR 4174)

THE OCCUPATIONS WHICH HAVE PARENTHESES AFTER THEM RECEIVE THE
FOLLOWING BENEFITS (as numbered):

1) Does not apply to employees employed in a bona fide executive, administrative, or
professional capacity as defined and delineated in 29 CFR 541. (See CFR 4.156)

2) APPLICABLE TO AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ONLY - NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL: An
employee is entitled to pay for all work performed between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 6:00 A.M.



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 21
Page 14 of 28

at the rate of basic pay plus a night pay differential amounting to 10 percent of the rate of basic
pay.

3) WEATHER OBSERVERS - NIGHT PAY & SUNDAY PAY: If you work at night as part of
a regular tour of duty, you will earn a night differential and receive an additional 10% of basic
pay for any hours worked between 6pm and 6am. If you are a full-time employed (40 hours a
week) and Sunday is part of your regularly scheduled workweek, you are paid at your rate of
basic pay plus a Sunday premium of 25% of your basic rate for each hour of Sunday work which
is not overtime (i.e. occasional work on Sunday outside the normal tour of duty is considered
overtime work).

HAZARDOUS PAY DIFFERENTIAL: An 8 percent differential is applicable to employees
employed in a position that represents a high degree of hazard when working with or in close
proximity to ordinance, explosives, and incendiary materials. This includes work such as
screening, blending, dying, mixing, and pressing of sensitive ordance, explosives, and
pyrotechnic compositions such as lead azide, black powder and photoflash powder. All dry-
house activities involving propellants or explosives. Demilitarization, modification, renovation,
demolition, and maintenance operations on sensitive ordnance, explosives and incendiary
materials. All operations involving regrading and cleaning of artillery ranges.

A 4 percent differential is applicable to employees employed in a position that represents a low
degree of hazard when working with, or in close proximity to ordance, (or employees possibly
adjacent to) explosives and incendiary materials which involves potential injury such as
laceration of hands, face, or arms of the employee engaged in the operation, irritation of the skin,
minor burns and the like; minimal damage to immediate or adjacent work area or equipment

being used. All operations involving, unloading, storage, and hauling of ordance, explosive, and
incendiary ordnance material other than small arms ammunition. These differentials are only
applicable to work that has been specifically designated by the agency for ordance, explosives,
and incendiary material differential pay.

** UNIFORM ALLOWANCE **

If employees are required to wear uniforms in the performance of this contract (either by the
terms of the Government contract, by the employer, by the state or local law, etc.), the cost of
furnishing such uniforms and maintaining (by laundering or dry cleaning) such uniforms is an
expense that may not be borne by an employee where such cost reduces the hourly rate be!ow that
required by the wage determination. The Department of Labor will accept payment in accordance
with the following standards as compliance:

The contractor or subcontractor is required to furnish all employees with an adequate number of
uniforms without cost or to reimburse employees for the actual cost of the uniforms. In addition,
where uniform cleaning and maintenance is made the responsibility of the employee, all
contractors and subcontractors subject to this wage determination shall (in the absence of a bona
fide collective bargaining agreement providing for a different amount, or the furnishing of
contrary affirmative proof as to the actual cost), reimburse al! employees for such cleaning and
maintenance at a rate of $3.35 per week (or $.67 cents per day). However, in those instances
where the uniforms furnished are made of "wash and wear" materials, may be routinely washed



l'_ _Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21

Page 15 of 28

and dried with other personal garments, and do not require any special treatment such as dry
cleaning, daily washing, or commercial laundering in order to meet the cleanliness or appearance
standards set by the terms of the Government contract, by the contractor, by law, or by the nature
of the work,,there is no requirement that employees be reimbursed for uniform maintenance costs.

The duties 0femployees under job titles listed are those described in the "Service Contract Act
Directory of Occupations," Fifth Edition, April 2006, unless otherwise indicated. Copies of the
Directory are available on the Internet. A links to the Directory may be found on the WIlD home
page at <http://www.dol.gov/esa/whd/> or through the Wage Determinations On-Line (WDOL)
Web site at <http://wdol.gov/>.

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION OF ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND WAGE
RATE {Standard Form 1444 (SF 1444)}

Conformance Process:

The contracting officer shall require that any class of service employee which is not listed herein
and which is to be employed under the contract (i.e., the work to be performed is not performed
by any classification listed in the wage determination), be classified by the contractor so as to
provide a reasonable relationship (i.e., appropriate level of skill comparison) between such
unlisted classifications and the classifications listed in the wage determination. Such conformed
classes of employees shall be paid the monetary wages and furnished the fringe benefits as are
determined. Such conforming process shall be initiated by the contractor prior to the
performance of contract work by such unlisted class(es) of employees. The conformed
classification, wage rate, and/or fringe benefits shall be retroactive to the commencement date of
the contract. {See Section 4.6 (C)(vi)} When multiple wage determinations are included in a
contract, a separate SF 1444 should be prepared for each wage determination to which a class(es)
is to be conformed.

The process for preparing a conformance request is as follows:

1) When preparing the bid, the contractor identifies the need for a conformed occupation(s) and
computes a proposed rate(s).

2) After contract award, the contractor prepares a written report listing in order proposed
classification title(s), a Federal grade equivalency (FGE) for each proposed classification(s), job
description(s), and rationale for proposed wage rate(s), including information regarding the
agreement or disagreement of the authorized representative of the employees involved, or where
there is no authorized representative, the employees themselves. This report should be submitted
to the contracting officer no later than 30 days after such unlisted class(es) of employees performs
any contract work.

3) The contracting officer reviews the proposed action and promptly submits a report of the
action, together with the agency's recommendations and pertinent information including the
position of the contractor and the employees, to the Wage and Hour Division, Employment
Standards Administration, U.S. Department of Labor, for review. (See section 4.6(b)(2) of
Regulations 29 CFR Part 4).



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 16 of 28

4) Within 30 days of receipt, the Wage and Hour Division approves, modifies, or disapproves the
action via transmittal to the agency contracting officer, or notifies the contracting officer that
additional time will be required to process the request.

5) The contracting officer transmits the Wage and Hour decision to the contractor.

6) The contractor informs the affected employees.

Information required by the Regulations must be submitted on SF 1444 or bond paper.

When preparing a conformance request, the "Service Contract Act Directory of Occupations" (the
Directory) should be used to compare job definitions to insure that duties requested are not
performed by a classification already listed in the wage determination. Remember, it is not the
job title, but the required tasks that determine whether a class is included in an established wage
determination. Conformances may not be used to artificially split, combine, or subdivide
classifications listed in the wage determination.



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 17 of 28

REGISTER OF WAGE DETERMINATIONS UNDER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
THE SERVICE CONTRACT ACT EMPLOYMENT

STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION
By direction of the Secretary of Labor WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION

WASHINGTON D.C. 20210

Wage Determination No.: 2005-2512
William W. Gross Division of Revision No.: 2
Director Wage Determinations Date of Revision: 09/21/2006

States: New Mexico, Texas

Area: New Mexico Counties of Chaves, Dona Aria, Eddy, Grant, Hidalgo, Lincoln, Luna,
Otero, Sierra
Texas Counties of Culberson, El Paso, Hudspeth

**Fringe Benefits Required Follow the Occupational Listing**

OCCUPATION CODE - TITLE MINIMUM WAGE RATE

01000 - Administrative Support and Clerical Occupations
01011 - Accounting Clerk I 10.54
01012 - Accounting Clerk II 13.49
01013 - Accounting Clerk Ill 15.70
01020 - Administrative Assistant 17.23
01040 - Court Reporter 12.97
01051 - Data Entry Operator r 8.52
01052 - Data Entry Operator II 10.07
01060 - Dispatcher, Motor Vehicle 13.09
01070 - Document Preparation Clerk 10.69
01090 - Duplicating Machine Operator 10.69
01111 - General Clerk I 8.98
01112 - General Clerk II 10.10
01113 - General Clerk III 11.20
01120 - Housing Referral Assistant 14.58
01141 - Messenger Courier 7.85
01191 - Order Clerk I 9.78
01192 - Order Clerk II 11.20
01261 - Personnel Assistant (Employment) I 11.64
01262 - Personnel Assistant (Employment) II 13.33
01263 - Personnel Assistant (Employment) III 14.51
01270 - Production Control Clerk 13.50
01280 - Receptionist 8.71
01290 - Rental Clerk 8.85
01300 - Scheduler, Maintenance 10.15
01311 - Secretary I 10.15



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 21
Page 18 of 28

01312 - Secretary II 12.97
01313 - Secretary III 14.58
01320 - Service Order Dispatcher 9.71
01410 - Supply Technician 17.23
01420 - Survey Worker 12.88
01531 - Travel Clerk I 10.63
01532 - Travel Clerk II 11.36
01533 - Travel Clerk III 12.10
01611 - Word Processor I 10.54
01612 - Word Processor II 11.80
01613 - Word Processor III 13.41

05000 - Automotive Service Occupations
05005 - Automobile Body Repairer, Fiberglass 15.63
05010 -Automotive Electrician 14.67
05040 - Automotive Glass Installer 13.69
05070 - Automotive Worker 13.69
05110 - Mobile Equipment Servicer 11.73
05130 - Motor Equipment Metal Mechanic 15.63
05160 - Motor Equipment Metal Worker 13.69
05190 - Motor Vehicle Mechanic 16.49
05220 - Motor Vehicle Mechanic Helper 10.75
05250 - Motor Vehicle Upholstery Worker 12.70
05280 - Motor Vehicle Wrecker 13.69
05310 - Painter, Automotive 14.67
05340 - Radiator Repair Specialist 13.69
05370 - Tire Repairer 11.33
05400 - Transmission Repair Specialist 15.63

07000 - Food Preparation and Service Occupations
07010 - Baker 10.41
07041 - Cook I 9.61
07042 - Cook II 11.21
07070 - Dishwasher 6.37
07130 - Food Service Worker 7.05
07210 - Meat Cutter 10.41
07260 - Waiter/Waitress 7.02

09000 - Furniture Maintenance and Repair Occupations
09010 - ElectrostaticSpray Painter 14.67
09040 - FurnitureHandler 8.80
09080 - Furniture Refinisher 14.67
09090 - FurnitureRefinisher Helper 10.75
09110 - Furniture Repairer,Minor 11.95
09130 - Upholsterer 14.67

11000 - General Services and Support Occupations
11030 - Cleaner, Vehicles 6.95
11060 - Elevator Operator 7.06



4q ¸

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 19 of 28

11090 - Gardener 10.70
11122 - Housekeeping Aide 7.25
11150 - Janitor 7.43
11210 - Laborer, Grounds Maintenance 8.02
11240 - Maid or Houseman 6.60
11260 - Pruner 7.43
11270 - Tractor Operator 9.82
11330 - Trail Maintenance Worker 8.02
11360 - Window Cleaner 8.35

12000 - Health Occupations
12010 - Ambulance Driver 12.30
12011 - Breath Alcohol Technician 13.58
12012 - Certified Occupational Therapist Assistant 17.99
12015 - Certified Physical Therapist Assistant 17.99
12020 - Dental Assistant 11.92
12025 - Dental Hygienist 23.39
12030 - EKG Technician 22.24
12035 - Electroneurodiagnostic Technologist 22.24
12040 - Emergency Medical Technician 12.30
12071 - Licensed Practical Nurse I 13.42
12072 - Licensed Practical Nurse II 15.01
12073 - Licensed Practical Nurse III 16.74
12100 - Medical Assistant 10.35
12130 - Medical Laboratory Technician 12.57
12160 - Medical Record Clerk 10.75
12190 - Medical Record Technician 13.54
12195 - Medical Transcriptionist 11.86
12210 - Nuclear Medicine Technologist 29.85
12221 - Nursing Assistant I 7.76
12222 -Nursing Assistant II 8.73
12223 - Nursing Assistant III 9.53
12224 - Nursing Assistant IV 10.69
12235 - Optical Dispenser 9.87
12236 - Optical Technician 8.82
12250 - Pharmacy Technician 12.19
12280 - Phlebotomist 12.29
12305 - Radiologic Technologist 23.32
12311 - Registered Nurse I 19.74
12312 - Registered Nurse II 24.17
12313 - Registered Nurse II, Specialist 24.17
12314 - RegisteredNurse III 29.24
12315 - Registered Nurse III, Anesthetist 29.24
12316 - Registered Nurse IV 35.02
12317 - Scheduler (Drug and Alcohol Testing) 16.83

13000 - Information and Arts Occupations
13011 - Exhibits Specialist I 19.15
13012 - Exhibits Specialist II 23.08



('_';_ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 20 of 28

13013 - Exhibits Specialist III 26.14
13041 - Illustrator I 19.15
13042 - Illustrator II 23.08
13043 - Illustrator III 26.14
13047 - Librarian 22.50
13050 - Library Aide/Clerk 10.47
13054 - Library Information Technology Systems Administrator 20.32
13058 - Library Technician 13.68
13061 - Media Specialist I 10.81
13062 - Media Specialist II 13.68
13063 - Media Specialist III 15.25
13071 - Photographer I 12.83
13072 - Photographer II 16.45
13073 - Photographer III 20.57
13074 - Photographer IV 24.45
13075 - Photographer V 27.88
13110 - Video Teleconference Technician 14.66

14000 - Information Technology Occupations
14041 - Computer Operator I 11.48
14042 - ComputerOperatorII 14.05
14043 - ComputerOperatorIII 15.72
14044 - Computer OperatorIV 17.47
14045 - ComputerOperator V 19.35
14071 - ComputerProgrammerI (1) 17.76
14072 - ComputerProgrammerII (1) 23.82
14073 - ComputerProgrammerIII (1) 27.17
14074 - ComputerProgrammerIV (1) 27.62
14101 - ComputerSystems AnalystI (1) 22.82
14102 - ComputerSystemsAnalyst II (1) 27.62
14103 - ComputerSystemsAnalyst III(1) 27.62
14150 - Peripheral EquipmentOperator 11.48
14160 - PersonalComputerSupportTechnician 22.41

15000 - Instructional Occupations
15010 - Aircrew Training Devices Instructor (Non-Rated) 20.14
15020 - Aircrew Training Devices Instructor (Rated) 26.56
15030 - Air Crew Training Devices Instructor (Pilot) 29.22
15050 - Computer Based Training Specialist / Instructor 23.65
15060 - Educational Technologist 25.75
15070 - Flight Instructor (Pilot) 29.22
15080 - Graphic Artist 19.52
15090 - Technical Instructor 16.11
15095 - Technical Instructor/Course Developer 20.51
15110 -Test Proctor 13.00
15120 - Tutor 13.00

16000 - Laundry, Dry-Cleaning, Pressing And Related Occupations
!6010 - Assembler 6.83



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 21
Page 2! of 28

16030 - Counter Attendant 6.83
16040 - Dry Cleaner 8.32
16070 - Finisher, Flatwork, Machine 6.83
16090 - Presser, Hand 6.83
16110 - Presser, Machine, Drycleaning 6.83
16130 - Presser, Machine, Shirts 6.83
16160 - Presser, Machine, Wearing Apparel, Laundry 6.83
16190 - Sewing Machine Operator 8.80
16220 - Tailor 9.37
16250 - Washer, Machine 7.33

19000 - Machine Tool Operation and Repair Occupations
19010 - Machine-Tool Operator (Tool Room) 14.67
19040 - Tool and Die Maker 18.42

21000 - Materials Handling And Packing Occupations
21020 - ForkliftOperator 10.39
21030 - MaterialCoordinator 13.50
21040 - MaterialExpediter 13.50
21050 - MaterialHandlingLaborer 7.84
21071 - OrderFiller 10.19
21080 - ProductionLine Worker(Food Processing) 10.86
21110 - Shipping Packer 10.02
21130 - Shipping/ReceivingClerk 10.02
21140 - StoreWorker I 8.54
21150 - StockClerk 11.47
21210 - Tools andParts Attendant 10.86
21410 - WarehouseSpecialist 10.86

23000 - Mechanics and Maintenance and Repair Occupations
23010 - Aerospace Structural Welder 21.60
23021 - Aircraft Mechanic I 20.58
23022 - Aircraft Mechanic II 21.60
23023 - Aircraft Mechanic III 22.68
23040 - Aircraft Mechanic Helper 14.16
23050 - Aircraft, Painter 16.14
23060 - Aircraft Servicer 16.64
23080 - Aircraft Worker 17.95
23110 - Appliance Mechanic 14.67
23120 - Bicycle Repairer 11.33
23125 - Cable Splicer 17.19
23130 - Carpenter, Maintenance 14.67
23140 - Carpet Layer 13.69
23160 - Electrician, Maintenance 17.69
23181 - Electronics Technician Maintenance I 16.12
23182 - Electronics Technician Maintenance II !9.80
23183 - Electronics Technician Maintenance III 21.07
23260 - Fabric Worker 12.70
23290 - Fire Alarm System Mechanic 15.63



/_i_ !_ontract NNJ06JE86C
Modification21

Page 22of28

23310 - Fire Extinguisher Repairer 11.73
23311 - Fuel Distribution System Mechanic 18.42
23312 - Fuel Distribution System Operator 15.20
23370 - General Maintenance Worker 13.69

23380 - Ground Support Equipment Mechanic 20.58
23381 - Ground Support Equipment Servicer 16.64
23382 - Ground Support Equipment Worker 17.95
23391 - Gunsmith I 9.32
23392 - Gunsmith II 11.96
23393 - Gunsmith III 12.81

23410 - Heating, Ventilation and Air-Conditioning Mechanic 15.63
23411 - Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Mechanic

(Research Facility) 16.68
23430 - Heavy Equipment Mechanic 17.19
23440 - Heavy Equipment Operator 15.63
23460 - Instrument Mechanic 15.63
23465 - Laboratory/Shelter Mechanic 11.96
23470 - Laborer 7.84
23510 - Locksmith 14.67
23530 - Machinery Maintenance Mechanic 16.14
23550 - Machinist, Maintenance 15.98
23580 - Maintenance Trades Helper 10.75
23591 - Metrology Technician I 15.63
23592 - Metrology Technician II 16.66
23593 - Metrology Technician III 17.65
23640 - Millwright 17.46
23710 - Office Appliance Repairer 15.15
23760 - Painter, Maintenance 14.67
23790 - Pipefitter, Maintenance 17.02
23810 - Plumber, Maintenance 15.97
23820 - Pneudraulic Systems Mechanic 15.63
23850 - Rigger 15.63
23870 - Scale Mechanic 13.69
23890 - Sheet-Metal Worker, Maintenance 15.63
23910 - Small Engine Mechanic 13.76
23931 - Telecommunications Mechanic I 18.70
23932 - Telecommunications Mechanic II 19.89

23950 - Telephone Lineman 18.05
23960 - Welder, Combination, Maintenance 15.63
23965 - Well Driller 15.63
23970 - Woodcraft Worker 15.63
23980 - Woodworker 11.73

24000 - Personal Needs Occupations
24570 - Child Care Attendant 8.41
24580 - Child Care Center Clerk 10.49
24610 - Chore Aide 6.23
24620 - Family Readiness and Support Services Coordinator 7.99
24630 - Homemaker 12.70



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 23 of 28

25000 - Plant and System Operations Occupations
25010 -Boiler Tender 16.75
25040 - Sewage Plant Operator 15.63
25070 - Stationary Engineer 16.75
25190 - Ventilation Equipment Tender 10.98
25210 - Water Treatment Plant Operator 15..63

27000 - Protective Service Occupations
27004 - Alarm Monitor 12.33
27007 - Baggage Inspector 8.31
27008 - Corrections Officer 17.48
27010 - Court Security Officer 17.48
27030 - Detection Dog Handler 12.33
27040 - Detention Officer 17.48
27070 - Firefighter 19.83
27101 - Guard I 7.99
27102 - Guard II 12.33
27131 - Police Officer I 20.87
27132 - Police Officer II 23.20

28000 - Recreation Occupations
28041 - Carnival Equipment Operator 9.66
28042 - Carnival Equipment Repairer 10.53
28043 - Carnival Equpment Worker 7.01
28210 - Gate Attendant/Gate Tender 12.14
28310 - Lifeguard 10.82
28350 - Park Attendant (Aide) 13.58
28510 - Recreation Aide/Health Facility Attendant 9.91
28515 - Recreation Specialist 9.91
28630 - Sports Official 11.65
28690 - Swimming Pool Operator 12.38

29000 - Stevedoring/Longshoremen Occupational Services
29010 - Blocker And Bracer 15.20
29020 - Hatch Tender 15.20
29030 - Line Handler 15.20
29041 - Stevedore I 14.81
29042 - Stevedore II 18.11

30000 - Technical Occupations
30010 -Air Traffic Control Specialist,Center (HFO) (2) 32.38
30011 - AirTrafficControl Specialist,Station(HFO) (2) 22.33
30012 - AirTraffic Control Specialist,Terminal(HFO) (2) 24.59
30021 - Archeological Technician I 17.29
30022 - Archeological Technician II 19.33
30023 - Archeological Technician III 23.95
30030 - Cartographic Technician 25.12
30040 - Civil Engineering Technician 18.93



t_,_ (i_ontract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 24 of 28

30061 - Drafter/CAD Operator I 13.16
30062 - Drafter/CAD Operator II 15.41
30063 - Drafter/CAD Operator III 19.99
30064 - Drafter/CAD Operator IV 26.25
30081 - Engineering Technician I 11.29
30082 - Engineering Technician II 14.72
30083 - Engineering Technician III 18.43
30084 - Engineering Technician IV 22.69
30085 - Engineering Technician V 26.70
30086 - Engineering Technician VI 30.43
30090 - Envwonmental Technician 18.11
30210 - Laboratory Technician 16.59
30240 - MathematicalTechnician 24.90
30361 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant I 14.54
30362 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant II 19.31
30363 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant III 21.67
30364 - Paralegal/Legal Assistant IV 28.57
30390 - Photo-Optics Technician 22.90
30461 - Technical Writer I 20.50
30462 - Technical Writer II 25.07
30463 - Technical Writer III 30.33
30491 - Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician I 20.58
30492 - Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician II 24.90
30493 - Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Technician III 29.85
30494 - Unexploded (UXO) Safety Escort 20.58
30495 - Unexploded (UXO) Sweep Personnel 20.58
30620 - Weather Observer, Combined Upper Air or

Surface Programs (3) 17.69
30621 - Weather Observer, Senior (3) 18.15

31000 - Transportation/Mobile Equipment Operation Occupations
31020 - Bus Aide 8.50
31030 - Bus Driver 13.23
31043 - DriverCourier 11.32
31260 - ParkingandLot Attendant 6.82
31290 - Shuttle Bus Driver 12.14
313 I0 - Taxi Driver 9.55
31361 - Truckdriver, Light 12.14
31362 - Truckdriver, Medium 13.90
31363 - Truckdriver, Heavy 14.48
31364 - Truckdriver, Tractor-Trailer 14.48

99000 - Miscellaneous Occupations
99030 - Cashier 7.05
99050 - Desk Clerk 9.41
99095 - Embalmer 20.02
99251 - Laboratory Animal Caretaker I 8.82
99252 - Laboratory Animal Caretaker II 9.78
99310 - Mortician 20.02



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 25 of 28

99410 - Pest Controller 12.66
99510 - Photofinishing Worker 9.97
99710 - Recycling Laborer 8.06
99711 - Recycling Specialist 10.29
99730 - Refuse Collector 6.95
99810 - Sales Clerk 8.96
99820 - School Crossing Guard 7.71
99830 - Survey Party Chief 15.55
99831 - Surveying Aide 10.77
99832 - Surveying Technician 12.71
99840 - Vending Machine Attendant 8.85
99841 - Vending Machine Repairer 11.25
99842 - Vending Machine Repairer Helper 8.85

ALL OCCUPATIONS LISTED ABOVE RECEWE THE FOLLOWING BENEFITS:

HEALTH & WELFARE: Life, accident, and health insurance plans, sick leave, pension plans,
civic and personal leave, severance pay, and savings and thrift plans. Minimum employer
contributions costing an average of $3.01 per hour computed on the basis of all hours worked by
service employees employed on the contract.

VACATION: 2 weeks paid vacation after 1 year of service with a contractor or successor; 3
weeks after 5 years, and 4 weeks after 15years. Length of service includes the whole span of
continuous service with the present contractor or successor, wherever employed, and with the
predecessor contractors in the performance of similar work at the same Federal facility. (Reg. 29CFR 4.173)

HOLIDAYS: HOLIDAYS: A minimum often paid holidays per year, New Year's Day,
Martin Luther King Jr's Birthday, Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Independence Day,
Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day. (A contractor
may substitute for any of the named holidays another day offwith pay,in accordance with a plan
communicated to the employees involved.) (See 29 CFR 4174)

THE OCCUPATIONS WHICH HAVE PARENTHESES AFTER THEM RECEIVE THE
FOLLOWING BENEFITS (as numbered):

1) Does not apply to employees employed in a bona fide executive, administrative, or
professional capacity as defined and delineated in 29 CFR 541. (See CFR 4.156)

2) APPLICABLE TO AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS ONLY - NIGHT DIFFERENTIAL: An
employee is entitled to pay for all work performed between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 6:00 A.M.
at the rate of basic pay plus a night pay differential amounting to 10 percent of the rate of basic
pay.

3) WEATHER OBSERVERS - NIGHT PAY & SUNDAY PAY: If you work at night as part of
a regular tour of duty, you will earn a night differential and receive an additional 10% of basic



(:'&

Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 21

Page 26 of 28

pay for any hours worked between 6pm and 6am. If you are a full-time employed (40 hours a
week) and Sunday is part of your regularly scheduled workweek, you are paid at your rate of
basic pay plus a Sunday premium of 25% of your basic rate for each hour of Sunday work which
is not overtime (i.e. occasional work on Sunday outside the normal tour of duty is considered
overtime work).

HAZARDOUS PAY DIFFERENTIAL: An 8 percent differential is applicable to employees
employed in a position that represents a high degree of hazard when working with or in close
proximity to ordinance, explosives, and incendiary materials. This includes work such as
screening, blending, dying, mixing, and pressing of sensitive ordance, explosives, and
pyrotechnic compositions such as lead azide, black powder and photoflash powder. All dry-
house activities involving propellants or explosives. Demilitarization, modification, renovation,
demolition, and maintenance operations on sensitive ordnance, explosives and incendiary
materials. All operations involving regrading and cleaning of artillery ranges.

A 4 percent differential is applicable to employees employed in a position that represents a low
degree of hazard when working with, or in close proximity to ordance, (or employees possibly
adjacent to) explosives and incendiary materials which involves potential injury such as
laceration of hands, face, or arms of the employee engaged in the operation, irritation of the skin,
minor bums and the like; minimal damage to immediate or adjacent work area or equipment
being used. All operations involving, unloading, storage, and hauling of ordance, explosive, and
incendiary ordnance material other than small arms ammunition. These differentials are only
applicable to work that has been specifically designated by the agency for ordance, explosives,
and incendiary material differential pay.

** UNIFORM ALLOWANCE **

If employees are required to wear uniforms in the performance of this contract (either by the
terms of the Government contract, by the employer, by the state or local law, etc.), the cost of
furnishing such uniforms and maintaining (by laundering or dry cleaning) such uniforms is an
expense that may not be borne by an employee where such cost reduces the hourly rate below that
required by the wage determination. The Department of Labor will accept payment in accordance
with the following standards as compliance:

The contractor or subcontractor is required to furnish all employees with an adequate number of
uniforms without cost or to reimburse employees for the actual cost of the uniforms. In addition,
where uniform cleaning and maintenance is made the responsibility of the employee, all
contractors and subcontractors subject to this wage determination shall (in the absence of a bona
fide collective bargaining agreement providing for a different amount, or the furnishing of
contrary affirmative proof as to the actual cost), reimburse all employees for such cleaning and
maintenance at a rate of $3.35 per week (or $.67 cents per day). However, in those instances
where the uniforms furnished are made of "wash and wear" materials, may be routinely washed
and dried with other personal garments, and do not require any special treatment such as dry
cleaning, daily washing, or commercial laundering in order to meet the cleanliness or appearance
standards set by the terms of the Government contract, by the contractor, by law, or by the nature
of the work, there is no requirement that employees be reimbursed for uniform maintenance costs.

** NOTES APPLYING TO THIS WAGE DETERMINATION **



"<°_'ContractNNJO6JE86C
Modification 21
Page 27 of 28

Under the policy and guidance contained in All Agency Memorandum No. 159, the Wage and
Hour Division does not recognize, for section 4(c) purposes, prospective wage rates and fringe
benefit provisions that are effective only upon such contingencies as "approval of Wage and
Hour, issuance of a wage determination, incorporation of the wage determination in the contract,
adjusting the contract price, etc." (The relevant CBA section) in the collective bargaining
agreement between (the parties) contains contingency language that Wage and Hour does not
recognize as reflecting "arm's length negotiation" under section 4(c) of the Act and 29 C.F.R.
5.11(a) of the regulations. This wage determination therefore reflects the actual CBA wage rates
and fringe benefits paid under the predecessor contract.

The duties of employees underjob titles listed are those described in the "Service Contract Act
Directory of Occupations," Fifth Edition, April 2006, unless otherwise indicated. Copies of the
Directory are available on the Internet. A links to the Directory may be found on the WHD home
page at <http://www.dol.gov/esa/whd/> or through the Wage Determinations On-Line (WDOL)Web site at <http://wdol.gov/>.

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION OF ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICATION AND WAGE
RATE {Standard Form 1444 (SF 1444)}

Conformance Process:

The contracting officer shall require that any class of service employee which is not listed herein
and which is to be employed under the contract (i.e., the work to be performed is not performed
by any classification listed in the wage determination), be classified by the contractor so as to
provide a reasonable relationship (i.e., appropriate level of skill comparison) between such
unlisted classifications and the classifications listed in the wage determination. Such conformed
classes of employees shall be paid the monetary wages and furnished the fringe benefits as are
determined. Such conforming process shall be initiated by the contractor prior to the
performance of contract work by such unlisted class(es) of employees. The conformed
classification, wage rate, and/or fringe benefits shall be retroactive to the commencement date of
the contract. {SeeSection 4.6 (C)(vi)} When multiple wage determinations are included in a

contract, a separate SF 1444 should be prepared for each wage determination to which a class(es)is to be conformed.

The process for preparing a conformance request is as follows:

1) When preparing the bid, the contractor identifies the need for a conformed occupation) and
computes a proposed rate).

2) After contract award, the contractor prepares a written report listing in order proposed
classification title), a Federal grade equivalency (FGE) for each proposed classification), job
description), and rationale for proposed wage rate), including information regarding the
agreement or disagreement of the authorized representative of the employees involved, or where
there is no authorized representative, the employees themselves. This report should be submitted
to the contracting officer no later than 30 days after such unlisted class(es) of employees performsany contract work.



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 21
Page 28 of 28

3) The contracting officer reviews the proposed action and promptly submits a report of the
action, together with the agency's recommendations and pertinent information including the
position of the contractor and the employees, to the Wage and Hour Division, Employment
Standards Administration, U.S. Department of Labor, for review. (See section 4.6(b)(2) of
Regulations 29 CFR Part 4).

4) Within 30 days of receipt, the Wage and Hour Division approves, modifies, or disapproves the
action via transmittal to the agency contracting officer, or notifies the contracting officer that
additional time will be required to process the request.

5) The contracting officer transmits the Wage and Hour decision to the contractor.

6) The contractor informs the affected employees.

Information required by the Regulations must be submitted on SF 1444or bond paper.

When preparing a conformance request, the "Service Contract Act Directory of Occupations" (the
Directory) should be used to compare job definitions to insure that duties requested are not
performed by a classification already listed in the wage determination. Remember, it is not the
job title, but the required tasks that determine whether a class is included in an established wage
determination. Conformances may not be used to artificially split, combine, or subdivide
classifications listed in the wage determination.



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1, CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OFMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (IfapDlicable)20 See Block 16c See Paqe 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE {,NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77056

CODE

FACILITY CODE
9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
_x NNJ06JE86C May 1,2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[_] The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must aeknowledqe receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followJnqmethods:

(a) By completinq terns 8 and 15, and return nQ [] copies of the amendment; (b) Byacknowledqin_ receipt of this amendment on each copyof the offor

submitted; or Ic) Byseparate letter or te egram which includes a referenceto the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram
_r21ettermakes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and (:latespecified.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Innrnann $29.260.013

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM !4,(_)
(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: [Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ('suchas chan_es in pay n_ office,
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT JSENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authoritv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. description of amendment/modification (Orqanized by UCF section headings, includinq solicitafion/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $29,260.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovidedherein,al(termsandconditionsoffh t referencedin Item
effect.

tEA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Stacy M Holden, Contracting Officer

tea CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY

(Sif,_ (inll-€ O/'l)L,l-_O (lift zol'izL, d Io %"tt )

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 , / "
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA {48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 20
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $52,833,507.33. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1,2006 through June 1, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $4,500,778.81 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 19 Mod 20 Total

Estimated Cost $52,806,377.05 $27,130.27 $52,833,507.33
Max. Award Fee $4,498,649.09 $2,129.73 $4,500,778.81

Total $57,305,026.14 $29,260.00 $57,334,286.14

2. Block4 - RequisitionPurchaseReq.No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200196923 (y) $29,260.00

TOTAL $29,260.00



•' OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. t-P'P_CT_VEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifa_l_licable)19 SeeBlock16c SeePaqe2 I
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthan/tem6) CODE [
NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX77058

CODE I FACILITYCODEX_gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numberedsolicitationis amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hourand datespecifiedfor mceiptof Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriortothe hourand date specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended, byone of thefollownQmethods:

(a) By compietinq Items8 and 15, andreturnn_ [] copiesof theamendment;(b) Byacknowledqinpreceiptof thisamendmentoneach copy of the offor

submitted;or (c} By separate letteror telegramwhichincludesa reference tothe solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madebytelegramor letter,providedeach telegram
or letter makes referenceto thesolicitationand thisamendment_and is receivedpriorto the openn,qhourand datespecified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Inc.m._._p.._3715.q.64.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITeM 14.txl

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speci_ authority}THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

X B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanqes in pavin¢loffice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitation of funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SDecifvtv#e of modification and authodtv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign this documentand return copies to the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment]modification(O_qanizedbvUCFaectionheadinga, includin_/solicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasib/e.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to add incrementalfunding in theamountof $37,159.64.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovidedherein,all termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10ArasheretoforechangedTremainsunchangedandinfull forceandeffect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) / 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Stacy M. Holden, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR 15C. DATESIGNED BY- - _I_'_[S_ '_4F-'jR.T'-J {V i i._,._

16B. UNITED " T F ICA t6C. DATE SIGNED

(Si_ture of ¢onrrdctiag O_ficer) i • "
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 _ STANDARDFORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Prescribedbv GSA (48CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 19
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $52,806,377.05. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through June 1, 2007.

(b) An additionalamountof $4,498,649.09is obligatedunderthis contractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 18 Mod 19 Total

EstimatedCost $52,772,134.85 $34,242.20 $52,806,377.05
Max. AwardFee $4,495,731.65 $2,917.44 $4,498,649.09

Total $57,267,866.50 $37,159.64 $57,305,026.14

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200191423 (Y) $37,159.64

TOTAL $37,159.64



_ oAMENDMENT OF SOL_'ITATION/
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. P--FI'I=CTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.NO, ..[ 5. PROJECT NO. (Ifap/Jlicable)18 SeeBlock16c SeePa e 26. ISSUED BY CODE

NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Center 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthanltem6)CODE

InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux, Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, counfy, State, and ZIp Cede)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX77058
CODE

FACILITY CODE
MENT OF SOUCITATION NO. 9B. DATED ( EE ITEM 1I)

• I 10A. MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.

x f NNJ06JE86C lOB.DATEO(SeEITeM13)May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numberedsolicitafionis amendedas set fodh ln tem14. The houranddate specifiedforrecei!otof Offers [] is extended, [] is notextended.
Offersmust acknowedqe receiptof thL_amendment priorto the hourand date specifiedinthesolicitationor as amended,byone of the followingmethods:

(a) By completin_Items8 and 15, and retuminq [] copiesof theamendment;(b) By acknowledRInqreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof theoffor

submitted;or (c) By separateletter or telegramwhichincludesa referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueofthis amendmentyoudesire to changeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madebytelegramor letter, providedeach telegram
_r21ettermakes referencetothe solicitationand thisamendmentrand Isreceivedpriorto the openinghourand datespecified,ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifre_uired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.txl

• ix) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {suchas chan_esinpaying O_ce,
X appropriationdate,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b), Perthe limitationof fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify tVl_eofmodification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredtosignthisdocumentand return
copies to the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionofamendment/modification(Ot_qanizedby UCF section headings, includin_ solic#ation/contractsubiect matter where feasible.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to add incrementalfundinginthe amountof $11,844,225.00.
See page 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovidedherein,alltermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin I em9Aor10A,asheretoforechangedtremainsunchan,qedandinfull forceandeffect•

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO_ITP,A'(TI'INGOFFICER (Type orprint)

158.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR '15C I Robin Py_l_p_)_racting Officer
I , DATESIGNED | 168. UNI'r_._STA SOJ_M_CA _ 16C. DATESlGNED

ABLE " TANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribedby GSA (48 CFR) 53.243



' _ ('_ Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 18
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $52,772,134.85. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through June 1, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $4,495,731.65 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 17 Mod 18 Total

Estimated Cost $41,857,810.30 $10,914,324.55 $52,772,134.85
Max. Award Fee $3,565,831.20 $929,900.45 $4,495,731.65

Total $45,423,641.50 $11,844,225.00 $57,267,866.50

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200187296 (Y) $200,000.00
4200192586 (Y) $300,000.00
42Q0193469 (Y) $11,344,225.00

TOTAL $11,844,225.00



OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/ I 1.CONTRACTIDCODE I PAGEOF
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2

2,AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO.17 3.EFFECTIVEDATEseeBlock 16c 14"REQUISITIONIPURCHASEREQ'NO'I5"PROJEcTNO"(Ifal_l_licablejSeePage 26. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (If other then Item 6) CODE [

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77056-3696

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, countv, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C 03/15/06
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumbered so|{cRationisamended as set forlh in |tem14. Thehouranddatespecif{edforreceiptofOffers [] {sextended, [] is not extended.
Offersmust acknowledgereceiptofthisamendment prior tothe hour and date specifiedin the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followingmethods:

(a) BYcompletlnq Items8 and 15. and returnin_l [] copies of theamendment;(b) By acknowledqingreceiptof thisamendmenton eachcopy of theoffor
submitted;or (c) BYseparate letteror telegramwhichincludesa referenceto thesolicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If by virtueofthisamendmentyoudesireto changeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegram

or letter makes reference to thesolicitationandthisamendment_and is receivedprior tothe openin,qhour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreoulred)
I')_.cre._s_ $.348.4R3 (33

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDE_ NO, AS DESCRIBED INITI_M14.1x'_
(x_ A. THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas chanqes in eavinq once,
X appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43,103(b). Per the limitationof funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SpecifYtype of modification and authorify)

r'--'3
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I.X.I is not, L...J is required tosign this documentand return copies tothe issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Omanized bv UCF section headings, including so/icitation/contreotsubject matter where feasib/e.)

The purpose of this modification is to decrease and de-obligate funding in the amount of $348,483.03.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein,alltermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10A_as heretoforechan_led_remainsunchangedand_nfullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CO_,_RACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

iRobin P_/_halTl_ _ontracting Officer
lOBCONTRAOTO OFFE,ORI DATES,GNED100UN, . T 10CDATES,GNED

I(Signature of person authorized to sign) # _,r (Signature of Contracting O_cer) _,,I / (_ / {_#/
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA 148CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 17
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81)is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $41,857,810.30. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 26, 2007 through March 16, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $3,565,831.20 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 16 Mod 17 Total

EstimatedCost $42,178,933.62 -$321,123.32 $41,857,810.30

Max. AwardFee $3,593,190.91 -$27,359.71 $3,565,831.20

Total $45,772,124.53 -$348,483.03 $45,423,641.50

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200186463 (y) ($4,999.99)
4200176820 (y) ($343,483.04)

TOTAL -$348,483.03



(_ _OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
" AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ J1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE / 4. REQUISITION,PURCHASE REQ. NO. J 5. PROJECTNO. (,faplolicable)16 See Block16c See Page 21 I
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than ,tern 6) CODE ]
NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science ApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn:DeweyThomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE/TEM 11)

X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

--]The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers [] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offersmust acknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to thehouranddate specifiedin thesolicitationor as amended, byoneof thefo owin_lmethods:

(a) By completingItems8 and 15, andreturning r-] copiesof theamendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptofthisamendmenton eachcopy of theoffor
submitted;or (c) BYseparateletteror telegramwhichincludesa referencetothe solicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof this amendmentyou desireto changeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemay bemade bytelegramor letter, providedeach telegram
or lettermakesreferenceto thesolicitationandthisamendmentrand Is receivedprior tothe openinghouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reQuired)
Ine.re.R.q_.$2.1RO 522.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO: AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.1x_

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {S.pecifYauthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes n paving office,
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitationof funds clause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (SDecifvtvDe of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthis document and return copies to the issuingoffice.

14, description of amendmentlmodification (Ot_qanizedbv UCF section headings including so citation,contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $2,180,522.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptasprovidedheren,al ermsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor 10AI asheretoforechangedrremainsunchan,qedandinfu forceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) f 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF COjd,T-,I_CTINGOFFICER (Type orprint)

IRobin P./Cjl_prp_j_,C_ntracting Officer

15S. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNI_'_._E_ICA----_( 160. DATE_SIGNED

I(Signature ofperson authorized to sign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PrescribedbvGSA (48 CFR153.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 16
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-61) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $42,178,933.62. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: January 26, 2007 through March 16, 2007.

(b) An additional amount of $3,593,190.91 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 14 Mod 16 Total

EstimatedCost $40,169,606.31 $2,009,327.31 $42,178,933.62
Max. Award Fee $3,421,996.22 $171,194.69 $3,593,190.91

Total $43,591,602.53 $2,180,522.00 $45,772,124.53

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200190454 (Y) $1,585,000.00
4200187915 (Y) $595,522.00

TOTAL $2,180,522.00



O
AMENDMENT OF 8OLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES 2

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 13, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECTNO. (Ifapplicab/e)

000097 ISee Block 16C 4200315398
6 ISSUED BY CODE [JSC 7 ADMINISTEREDBY (If other than ffem 6) CODE .TSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.street,county.StateanazlPCode) X_gA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

SAIC I
Attn: Dewey Thomas '9B.DATED(SEEITEMff)
2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058 _,

: _10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
]NNJ06JE86C

JlOB DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5LI IFACILITYCODE i 03/15/2006
11. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

!-] The abovenumberedso_icitafionis amended asset fodhin Item14 The hourand datespecifiedforreceiptofOffers [] is extended []is notextended

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptofthisamendmentprior Iothe hour anddate specifiedin the sotic_tagonor as amended,by oneof the followingmethods:(a) Bycompleting

Items8 and 15,and returning copiesof Ihe amendment; (b) Byacknowledgingreceipt of thisamendmenton eachcopy ofthe offer submitted;or (c)By
separateletteror telegramwhichincludese referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendmentyoudesiretochailgean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchange maybe madeby telegramorletter, providedeach telegramor lettermakes
referenceto the solicitationand thisamendrnenl,and isreceivedprior to the openinghourand datespeOfied.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequir6d) Net Increase : $ 4,503 .60See Schedule

13. THISITEM ONLYAPPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO.AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGEORDER iS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (St_ec/fyauthonty) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as changes m paying office.
eppropnationdate, efc) SET FORTH IN iTEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).x

C THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Sperry type of modificationand authority)

E.IMPORTANT:Contractor _ isnot, [] is requiredto signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestotheissuing0ffi_

14DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(Orgamzed by UOFs_tionheadings, inc/u_ng so/icitatio_contracf su_e_ mafferwhere_asib/e )

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Dare'for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 09/25/2009 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and S. Stephens, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $4,503.60.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein, all termsand conditionsof Ihedocument referenced in Item 9A or 10A,as heretoforechanged,remainsunchangedand in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TypeorpnnO 16A. NAME AND TITLE OFCONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)

Jessica Miller

15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED _" U_tlTED STATES OFAMERICA , _,"' 16C OATH SIGNED

NSN 754001-152-8070 #" STAN_ARDFORM30(REV 10_8_3)
Previous edihonunusable Presenbedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 97
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $187,892,783.85. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 20, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $13,282,229.23 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 96 Mod 97 Total

EstimatedCost $187,888,608.05 $4,175.80 $187,892,783.85
Max. Award Fee _13.281,901.43 $327.80 $13,282,229.23

Total $201,170,509.48 $4,503.60 $201,175,013.08

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200315398 y $4,503.60

TOTAL $4,503.60



li li

AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/MODIFICATION(_ 1_SNTRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGEOFPAGES1

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3.EFFECTIVEDATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ NO 5.PROJECTNO (/fapp/icab/e)

000096 ISee Block 16C 4200315323
6 ISSUEDBY CODELJSC 7 ADMINISTEREDBY(If otherthanItem6) CODE 38C

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO,.street,county,StateandZIPCode) [x)]gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLfCITATIONNO

SAIC I

Attn: Dewey Thomas labDATED(SEEITEM11)
2450 Nasa Parkway

Houston TX 77058 --_IOA,MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
INNJ06JESGC

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0TSLI iFACILITYCODE I 03/15/2006
I I

11.THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIES TOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONB

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amendedas setforthinItem 14. The hourend datespecifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended. []is notextended,

Offersmust acknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto the hourand date specifiedinthe solicitationor as amended,by one of the followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items8 and 15, and returning __ copiesof the amendment; (b) Byacknowledgingreceiptofthisamendmentoneach copyof theoffersubmilted;or (c) By
separate letteror telegramwhichincludesa reference tothe solLcBatlonandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACEDESIGNATEDFOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TOTHE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtueof (hisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made bytelegramor letter,providedeachtelegramor lettermakes
referenceto the solicitationand thisamendment,and is received priorto the openinghour and date specified

12ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifredutred) Net Increase: $29,431.00See Schedule

13.THISITEM ONLYAPPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

CHECKONEE" A THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO, IN ITEMIOA

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT)ORDERIS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).x

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specifytype of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT:Contra_or _iS not, [] is requi_d to signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestotheissuingoffi_

14DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMEN_MODIFICATION(O_a_ed _ UCFs_on headings including s_icl_con_ct subje_ mawrwhereMasib_)
13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 09/25/2009 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and S. Stephens, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $29,431.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein, all termsand conditionsof the documentreferenced in item 9A or 10A,as heretoforechanged,remains £nchangedand in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpffnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OFCONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprlnt)

Alice J. Pursell
15B CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C DATESIGNED 16B U_TEDSTATE_OFAMERICA .- ) 16C DATESJGN D

(sie..I...ol_r ..... ,.o,iz.dZo=,g,) I .... r_a.atureofco_l%--_go_,=.=l" ......
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 "/ STANDARDFORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prey=Dueeditionunusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification96
Page2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $187,888,608.05. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 28, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $13,281,901.43 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 95 Mod 96 Total

Estimated Cost $187,861,319.22 $27,288.83 $187,888,608.05
Max. Award Fee $13,279,759.26 $2,142.17 _13,281,901.43

Total $201,141,078.48 $29,431.00 $201,170,509.48

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200315323 Y $29,431.00

TOTAL $29,431.00



AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT 1 CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE O_PAGES2£ /

2000095AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO 3.seeEFFECTIVEBlockDATE16c 42003143894REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECTNO (If applicable)

61SSUEDBY CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthen/tamE) CODE IJSC
i

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens Attn: BJ4/Scott A, Stephens
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 7'7058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,,street,oounty.StateandZlP Code) _MENT OFSOLICITATIONNO

SAIC

Attn2450:NasaDeWeYParkwayTh°mas 9B.DATED(SEEITEM11)
Houston TX 77058 _ 1OA.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.

K _NTRACT/OR

lOB. DATED(SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5LI ] FACILITY CODE [03/15/2006
11.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

{'i]The abovenumberedsolicitationis amended as setforth in Item 14 The hour anddate specifiedforreceiptof Offers E]is extended. 13is nOIextended,

Offers mustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto the hourend datespecifiedin the solicitationor as amended,by one of the followingmethods:(a) By completing
llems 8 and 15,and returning __ _ copiesof the amendment;(b) By acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmentoneach copyof the offersubmitted:or (c}By
separateletteror lelegram which includesa reference to the solicitationand amendmentnumbers FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtueof thisamendmentyou desire_ochangean offeralreadysubmitteD,suchchangemay be made by telegramorletter, providedeach lelegramor letter makes
referencetothe solicitationand Ihis amendment,and is receivedpriortothe openinghouranddate specified,

12ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(ffrequired) Net Increase: $790,257.57
See Schedule

13.THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO. ASDESCRIBEDIN iTEM 14,

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN iTEM IOA

B, THEABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER _SMODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

x

C. [HIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTIS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF:

D, OTHER (Specify type of modificafion and authority)

E,IMPORTANT:Contractor _}is not. [] iS required tosign thisdocumenlandreturn 0 copiestoIheissuing Offi_

14DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(Organized _ UCF s_tion headings, inc/u_ng soh_cont_ct su_ ma_rwhem feasib_.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN ]990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 09/21/2009 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and S. Stephens, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$790,257°57.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein, all terms and conditionsof the document referenced in item 9A or 1OA,as heretoforechanged,remains unchangedand in fullforce and effect

15A NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or IJntlt) 16A NAME AND TtFLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)

Alice J. Pursell
158 CONTRAC] OR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 116B L,_TED STA]_(_ OF AMERICA"-} ----_- -- "-16CDATE SIGNED

(Signatureof personauthorizedtosFgnJ ] t_ignature/ el Contractingofficer) / • / - iNSN 7540-01-152-80F0 STANDARD FORM30 (REV 10-83)
Prewous editionunusable Prescribedby OSA

FAR (48 CFR)53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 95
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $187,861,319.22. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 20, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $13,279,759.26 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 94 Mod 95 Total

Estimated Cost $187,128,581.56 $732,737.66 $187,861,319.22

Max. Award Fee $13,222,239.35 $57,519.91 $13,279,759.26

Total $200,350,820.91 $790,257.57 $201,141,078.48

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200314389 Y $790,257.57

TOTAL $790,257.57



AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT 1 CONTRACT tD CODE _.ar PAGE_ OFI PAGES 2

2000094AMENDMENT/MODFICATIONNO. Isee3EFFECTIVEBIockDATE16c See4REQUISITION/PURCHASEscheduleREQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (If applicable)

6 ISSUED BY CODE LJSC 7, ADMINISTERED BY (/fotherthan/tem 6) CODE IJSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens
210] NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR fNo, street,county,Statean_ZIPCode) (X_gA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
E

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas ]gB, DATED (SEE ;TEM11)

2450 Nasa Parkway

1OA.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO,
Houston TX 77058 x INNJ06JE86C

i

[1OB,DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0TSL1 IFACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
I

11.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

[_-]Theabovenumberedsolicitationisamendedassetforthinltem14 The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers I_isextended, E_]_snotexlended

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof _hisamendmentpriorto the hourand datespecifiedinthe solicitationor as emended,by one of the fcilowingmethods (at Bycompleting

Items8 and 15, and returning copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offersubmitted:or (c)By

separale letteror telegramwhichincbJdesa referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER If by

vidueof thisamendmentyoudesiretochangean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemaybe madeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegramor lettermakes
referencetothe solicitationandthisamendment,and isreceived priorto the openinghourand datespecified

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequired) Net Increase: $4,913,775.00
See Schedule

13. THISITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. ASDESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (apecgy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADEIN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (such as changes in paying o_ce,
appropnat_ondate etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TOTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

X
C THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O OTHER (Specifytype of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT:Contractor _ ISnot. [] is required lesignthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestotheissuingoffi_
14DESCRIPTtONOFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(O_a_ed by UCFs_tionhea_ngs, _c/uding so/icita_n/cont_ct subje_ mater_ere _asib_,)
13.B Limitation o[ Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 09/14/2009 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and S. Stephens, NASA!JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of

$4,913,775.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herren a}ltermsand conditionsof the document referenced in Item 9Aor 1OA,as heretoforechanged, remainsunchangedand in full force and effect

! 5A. NAME AND I'_TL.EOF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) f6A NAME AND TITLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeor pnnf)

Alice J. Purse]l

15C DATESIGNED If6s L/_IT_DSTATE/_f_)FAMERICA/_ _C DA_ESIGNIED
............................ F,,,_&_'_-_,.'_[_--_-_.:'-./-,/---__--_zz4_-L- / "

(Sigllaturee! persotlaEtthofizedto ,s_gtt) | ,/Sl_alure of Cot]ItactingO_cert

NaN 7540-01-152-8070 ;-/" STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previouseddlon unusable Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 94
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $187,128,581.56. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 14, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $13,222,239.38 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 93 Mod 94 Total

Estimated Cost $182,572,461.95 $4,556,119.61 $187,128,581.56

Max.Award Fee $12,864,583.96 $357,655.39 $13,222,239.35

Total $195,437,045.91 $4,913,775.00 $200,350,820.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200313891 Y $2,283,790.00
4200313912 Y $2,629,985.00

TOTAL $4,913,775.00



AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTIDCODE PAGEOFPAGES2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICAT{ON NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ NO. 5. PROJECTNO (/fapp/icab/e)

000093 See Block 16C 4200312447
6 ISSUEDBY CODE [JSC 7. ADMtNISTEREDBY (Ifother than Item 6) CODE JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens Attn: BJ4/Scott A, Stephens
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, street,county,StateandZ/PCode/ 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas 9B.DATED(SEEITEMfl)
2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NNJ06JE86C

lOB.DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

CODE 0TELt IFAcluTYc°DE 03/15/2006
11.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTOAMI NDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

"_7The above numberedsolicJtationis amendedas set forth in Item 14. The hourand datespecifiedfor receipt ofOffers []is extended. []iS notextended

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to the hourand datespecifiedin the solicgationor asamended,by one of the followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items8 and 15, andreturning copieso he amendment;{b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each cepyof the offersubmitted;or (c} By
separate rafteror te{egramwhich includesa reference tothe solicitalionandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER If by
virtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralready submitted,suchchangemaybe madeby telegramor letter, providedeach telegram orlettermakes
reference to the soficitationandthisamendment,and is receivedpriorto theopen n9 hourand datespecified

12ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequired) Net Increase: $1, 171, 171.00See Schedule

13.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO, AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A "TH_SCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specdy auffionty) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as changes in paying Office,
X appropnation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF'

D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT:Contractor []is not. [] is required tosignthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestotheissuingoffi_.

14DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(O_a_ed by UCFsec_nhea_ngs, m_ding so/ici_con_ct subje_ matterwhe__asib/e.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email oh 09/09/2009 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and S. Stephens, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$I,17],171.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein a{I lerms and conditionsof thedocumentreferenced in Item 9A or IOA, asherelofore changed, remains unchangedand Jnfullforce and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OFSIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprmt)

Alice J. Pursell

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 115C DATE SIGNED 168 I I____EDSTATEFAMERIC 16C DATE//_SIGNED

bSN 7540-01-f 52-8070

Previous editionunusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescribedby GSA
FAR f48 CFR) 53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 93
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $182,572,461.95. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through September 16, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,884,583.98 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 92 Mod 93 Total

Estimated Cost $181,486,536.13 $1,085,925.82 $182,572,461.95
Max. Award Fee $12,779,338.78 $85,245.18 $12,864,583.96

Total $194,265,874.91 $1,171,171.00 $195,437,045.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200312447 Y $1,171,171.00

TOTAL $1,171,171.00



AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT {1. CONTRACT)D CODE PAGE OF PAGES 2I

2000092AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3.seeEFFECTIVEB1ockDATE16c 42003108504REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO _.PROJECT NO (Ifappficable)

6 ISSUEDBY CODE JS C 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (If other than Item 6) JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, st,eet,county,SteteandZIPCode) IX) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATfON NO.

SAID 1

Attn: Dewey Thomas 9B,DATED(SEEITEMit)
2450 Nasa Parkway

Houston TX 77058 IOA MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTIORDER NO

I1OB DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
I

CODE 0T5LI I FACILITY CODE J 03/15/2006
11,THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIES TOAMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

_3 Theabove numbered solicilationis amendedas setforthin Item 14. The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers [] is extended. [_]is not extended

Offers must acknowledgereceiptof this amendmentpriorto {hehour anddate specifiedin the solicita(ionor as amended,by one of thetel]owingmelhods:(at By completing
Items8 and 15,and returning copiesof the amendment;(b)By acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmentoneach copyot the offer submitted;or (c)By

separate letteror telegram whichincludesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BERECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue ofthisamendmentyou desire tochangean offer alreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made by telegramor letter, providedeach telegram or lettermakes
reference to the so{icitafionand thisamendmentr andis receivedpriorto the openinghourand date specified.

12ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequired) Net Increase : $247, 171.40
See Schedule

13. TH_SITEM ONLYAPPLIES TOMODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTSIORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Speclfy authodty) THE CHANGES SETFORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADEINTHE CONTRACT
ORDER NO (N(TEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(such as changes in paying office,
appropnahon date, etc,) SET FORTH }N ITEM 14,PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)x

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREDINTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E,IMPOR_NT: Contfa_or [] isnot [] is requiredto signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestotheissuingoffice

14DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(O_anized by UCFs_tmnhea_ngs, including solici_cont_ su_ct mawrwhere_asib_.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 08/27/2009 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and S. Stephens, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$247,171.40.

See paqe 2 for chanqes.

Except as providedherein, all termsand conditionsof the documen_referenced in Item 9Aor IOA, as heretoforechanged, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TrFLEOF SIGNER (Typeorpnnt) 16A NAME AND TITLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)

Alice J. Pursell
15B CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 115C DATESIGNED fGB U.NfTEDSTA.T_SOFAMERICA't I 6C DATESGNED

"' 2/1 / / ," .i ,, ", " i

• ._'I.,'7/,"<,
(3ignatuleofpersonauthodzedto s_gnt I i_ (Signatureof ContractingOfficer) /" _ "

NSN 754g-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prev,ous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



\ Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 92
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $181,486,536.13. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through September 9, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,779,338.78 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 91 Mod 92 Total

Estimated Cost $181,257,355.41 $229,180.71 $181,486,536.13

Max. Award Fee $12,761,348.10 $17,990.69 $12,779,338.78

Total $194,018,703.51 $247,171.40 $194,265,874.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200310850 Y $247,171.40

TOTAL $247,171.40



®

AMENOMF.N¥ OF SOLICIXA_ IONIMOOIFICATION OF GONTRAGT ] ! ! J 2

00O091 ,See BlG,z.k 16C ?_ 4200291519 1.

_2ASA/John,TonSpace Center" NASA/3OhhSOe Space Center
Ar.t.r,: _j4/_coLL A, Stephen_ ALter flJ4/5¢ottA. Stephens
}[0l )_ASA Par_'aY _!0_ NASA PaLkway
tious_.cnTX 77L_,5836_6 _IIoL_s_ortTX "11058-3696

A'_'.O: 9ew_'f 'rh ,-_r;_u-_ [ [ -

2450 N_'Jap_zkway I I ......

i_ ,,C._OUh]INUAH{}A _PHOPqiATIONI_ATA #'_lf_wl_, Net Decrae_e: -$4B,300.00

.............. ;,T.'-_:41-_'_T_ _ 0NLY ,_,FPU£S TO MOD(FIC_llDt¢ OF ¢O_m_ACTi ,W0el)Enl. IT MOmF_6 THIE(;O,MI"_A Cx)OR_Dl()l140 AS OEJICRI@I_O!N _tl_ll I€

_c_. _ 1". r_,s c_N_e e_cen _ _ssuea aL_i" TO !.%._eo__mx_!d T1_eCHA_IS _1 eO.q tH tN IT[M, € _Aql_&_AO_ _ t)'t_ CONlltkCTOND6_ _ IN _'f%_ _C_

[ _ _m.a_o_l/._) _R'TFORTH_NI'TI_MI4 _'JR_UA_'TTO HI_ALIyHONI_DF_& ]l I

l].i(l.Jm1:ation*:,'i'und_ 521_32-22(APR1984}a.imodif)ed by :;FS!052.2_2-8:(,?U_:990).
Dut_ '-_f esu_m._tedperiod of perfo[m_nce _gfe0d Lo v1_ email cn 08/2D/_009 _,'_,tw_enO.

1'h(,t_ag,'JALCor,dS. Step!_ens, NASA/J$C.

I'iI€_purpO_ Of Ltli£ J:Od-,f_caLiofliS 1o dec_ea._efu_(limgitl the a,_ou£tof _.I8,,_00.O0,

See p,_e 2 '.Or jhar_qes.

. -Ipl ,i i _¢o,.-di_ _8_,ii. _i lotml i,',_ :_,,m-wi_̂ t €,"".e o ,,_r_l_ ,_we's.l_d in rlm 9A O_ ' € .....................

OOWO/Thomas, St. Conlra,cls Represenlativo IA l _ q_ J, P_z_e)- ./_

- .....i .' 'b...........<:,_.,..,.....:.... _ 7/Og::,:'!..L:.... I _, _.'_', U
............ .................................... _€ _=tqOa_O F(3_ $') :,;F', ' ") "J



Contract NNJO6JE86C
Modification 91
Pwge2 t_ 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA '{8-52232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 NTC.D_.N_T.R__TFUNDING (NASA 1Bo52232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSONSPACECENTER)

(a) Forpurposes of payment of cost exclusiveof fee, in accordancewith the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Governmentto this contract is $181,257,355.41. This allotment is for
the safety, r_liability,and qualityassurancesupportservicesand coversthe followingestimatedperiodof
performance:May 1, 2008 throughSeptember8, 2009.

(b) An additionalamountof $12,761,348,10 is obligatedunderthiscontractforpaymentof fee"

JSC Funding Mod 90 Mod 91 Total

EstimatedCost $'t.81,301.861.67 -$44,506.26 $181,257.355.41

Max. Award Fee _112,764,841.84 -_3 493.74 _348.10

Total $194,066,-/03.51 -$48,000.00 $194,018,703.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req, No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200291519 Y ($48,000,00)

TOTAL -$48.000.00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIOI_ CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTIDCODE PAGEOF PAGES2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFtCATgbN NO, 4 REQUISITION/PURCH PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

000090 See Block 16C See Schedule

6. ISSUED BY CODE FSC 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE .7SC

NASA/Johnson Sp_ce Center NASA/Johnson Space Centerf

Attn: BJ4/Scott]A. St@phens Attn: BJ4/Scott A. Stephens
2101 NASA Parkw?y 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

I
I

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF '_ONTRACTOR (No..street,county Stateand ZIPCode) r,,_19A.AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

/

S A _ C _9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)Attn: Dewey Thom!asi i
2450 Nasa Farkwa!y

He u s to n TX 7 7 05 8i 10A.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO,
x NNJ06JE86C

1
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5LI IFACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
i I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
i

[ l The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth m Item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [_-)isextended [_Iis not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pdor to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15,and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or (c) 8y

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment yoq desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the openin,q hour end date specified.

12ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONOATA(IfrequIred) Net Increase: $3,152,000.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1SISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in pay,lg office,
appropriahon dare. etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER(S#ecffytypeof modihcationandauthority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contracto= [] isnot. [] is required tosign thisdocumentandreturn copies totheissuingoffice.

14DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENTIMODIFICATION(Qt_n_ed by UCFsectionheadings, _clu_ng sol_mtion/contmct su_ect maNerwhere_asible )

L3.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 08/17/2009 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and S. Stephens, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
S3,[52,000.00.

See page 2 for changes.

[:xcept as plOVldedherein, all terms arid conditions of the documem leferenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heletofore changed, remains unchanged and il'* full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prtnO 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpflnt)

Alice J. PursellCONTRAOTOR,O  ORO 5C,DATESIGNEDr   OSTAT FAMER,,t0C,DATES,GNED
(Stgne3(Jreofpersonauthorizedto sign)

NSN /540-131-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Plevlous echtion unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 90
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $181,301,861.67. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through September 8, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,764,841.84 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 89 Mod 90 Total

Estimated Cost $178,379,284.02 $2,922,577.65 $181,301,861.67
Max. Award Fee $12,535,419.49 $229,422.35 $12,764,841.84

Total $190,914,703.51 $3,152,000.00 $194,066,703.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200310106 Y $2,985,000.00
4200307430 Y $167,000.00

TOTAL $3,152,000.00



• :,_ ,, _ _,,,_,_,_.,,., ,..,,,,_.,-_._T_,_,,'_.__...... ___

" '_'_°" " _-"_'-:'_ ........... ,_ ,,_,,k,.,,.._.' .............. _._,......._................

•' '. r.-_: ?'! : "_-'!i_

..... ,.,E_,

: ..:_ t :,. • ....................................... t i'_e _'_'-::_._;__'-_?_ .................................................
____ ' I ''''''_'r'::r'_. " I. ,, ........

............... - _i . " _' ,. " -



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 89
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $178,379,284.02. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through August 19, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,535,419.49 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 88 Mod 89 Total

EstimatedCost $178,543,444.43 -$164,160.41 $178,379,284.02
Max. Award Fee $12,548,306.08 -$12,886.59 $12,535,419.49

Total $191,091,750.51 -$177,047.00 $190,914,703.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200291576 Y ($177,047.00)

TOTAL -$177,047.00



• @

_:_,_;E-_ "T_ ........rT': ; .:.m--_..............................

/b_.Je_.,"I"_._,_- <_ _ . _ n ! ....._"_"'"_"_'"""_.',N<_O,,',,_,,,;__;;;T;._,.......................

............ _t: t/k-rF_,_iT2." "J'r;;TOT;ii_3-¢_fi.i{,_r¥;_;-............. ...

" " ''_ .................... -- .................. iLL_.". ;,,.. o<_r. .-_ ". , "...... r .................... /,_, ,<:.,,f,,;__-- , IF_. i, _
),.,,t;oo_+,,,_C,l_. &r,, _-_,+ , _ "?-:'- "7 .....

i _o ,,i ) _ ),, ,,i, )_ ,:21



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 88
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $178,543,444.43. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through August 20, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,548,306.08 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 87 Mod 88 Total

EstimatedCost $178,556,480.12 -$13,035.70 $178,543,444.43
Max. Award Fee $12,549,329.39 -$1,023.30 $12,548,306.08

Total $191,105,809.51 -$14,059.00 $191,091,750.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200262691 y ($4,059.00)
4200296703 y ($10,000.00)

TOTAL -$14,059.00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
2 AMENDMEf NO

00008 '7 EFFECTIVE DA ISITION/PURCHASE R 2

6 ISSUED BY Block 16C 33 _#plicable)
CODE ,,.TS C

NASA/Johnson Space Center n6) CODE 3SC

Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux NASA/Johnson Space Center
2101 NASA Parkway Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux
Houston TX 77058-3696 2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-3696

_, StateandZIPCode)
SAIC OFSOLICI

Attn: Dewey Thomas

2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

CODE 0T5LI

03/15/2006

,_] The above numbered solielta6onis amendedas set forthir_lie Th^. .......
m 14 .._ .uur _na Datespecified for receipt ofOffers

Offers musl acknowledge receiptof thisamendmem prior to he hour and date []is extended. _Jis notex ended --

Items 8and 15,and returning specifiedin the solicitationor as amended, byone of theto owingmethods:[a) Bycompleting

separate elter or tale ram whJc . _ copiesot lhe amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceipt of this amendmentoneachcopyof the offersubmIted;or (c) By
g h Includesa reference to the solicitalionand amendmentnumbers FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTiN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
vidue of this amendment you desrre tochange an offer already submitted,suchchange may be made bytelegram or letter, provided eachleJegramor letler makes__ ndtMs amendment and is r_r toheo£Eenin£_fied.12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net Increase:
$2,106,437.00

13. THISITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGEORDER S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO N ITEM IOA

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER S MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMIN STRATIV£ CHANGES(such aschanges m paying officeX appropnat/ondate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITy OF FAR 43 103(b).

_MENT_-S ENT_
J,_/u vURSUANT TO AUT_

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor l)_is not [] is required to sign thisdocumenl andrelurn
14 DESCR/PTIONOFAMENDMENTtMODmCATfON Or ani copiesto helssun effi . --_

( g zealby UCFsechon headings, including sofic#ation/contra_,--- ._ ,,_ ,_u_ng eft ce
o_ =uo]ecfmatter where feasible }

13.B L_mitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NPS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 07/16/2009 between D.Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incrementa£ funding in the amount of
$2,106,437.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas prowdedherein, all terms and Conditionsof the document referencedin flem 9Aor 1OA,as heretofore changed, remainsunchanged and ir,SANAMEA_G-_fiT _-

_ N--fi_ _G5_ _T_So,--_r,_t)AZ£
t5B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ,sc r).......... _lce j. Pursel]

NSN L I _........ "--'=...:-=-'::L._<..... {_',-,-', <'( J _/,',)/'_7
t540-01-152-8070 -- L {Slgnalure°fC°nlra#t#lgOt_'_r) - L _ "" =1 _" PPrevious edt(ion unusable

STAt_DARD FORM 30 [REV 10-83j
Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR}53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 87
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $178,556,480.12. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through August 20, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,549,329.39 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 84 Mod 87 Total

EstimatedCost $176,603,362.83 $1,953,117.29 $178,556,480.12
Max. Award Fee $12,396,009.68 $153,319.71 $12,549,329.39

Total $188,999,372.51 $2,106,437.00 $191,105,809.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200304733 Y $2,106,437.00

TOTAL $2,106,437.00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOOIFtCAIION OF CONTRACT ] I CONTRACY;DT:_'---- ..... P_GF. O_,_

"]OrJOl_ ._ee _,!.ock J_ 4 R[QUI_ITIONIPURCHA_ _ f_{:O FiG " _ _ J_*] _O {llaP¢&r._blel

, ; /1¢ _ , 7 A_'MINtSTEi_ffOSY_llafhetthSn,t_4,jO) "CO0_ ....... ........

_!]O_- NASA PiJrkwa,/ A_LI_: BJ4\Loa.ron Corr)t'!_,.;

ihD'.:s[or_ TX "1705_-1_9_ 2"t91 NASA Parkway
_lousr.on 3',X 7,'05,4 2,;9 t

6 NAME ._1'40AODR_S$ OF CON'[RAC./OR 1_ q_et _'_'W'/ 5_4W,..I ZIP_¢e# r--

BA)C I(_ ) 9A AM£NDb$_NTOF SOLICHArlONft0

2,150 Na::a P_j.rkw,3y j

}:,:,usz:>:_ !'X 77058

{]AMO IIrlCA[Oi * O_ CO_4_R r" - --

II ..............CODE I)'75],_ ] _'_C_LIr_CODE 03/15/2006

;' } TheaOOv¢_m_.t_O _ol,otah¢_ i_ _tnanO_o _ lol t¢,.ffM,r_ ilem t4 Tl_oheu_ anOq_le tp_c_/re_ltot re_O_plo_O_,er_

Oflet_ _d_ac_n_v_u_t_a_efd_e_p_c_r_et_t_t_n_1_aI_$_¢_ied"_h_t_!ah_n_a_d b_r_le _l _ ^,J _'_ " lel_ .., _ n(lt _xlendecl
11,_sa,_ 5. :_O telurn,t_ "e • • " ..... um_"Omelhoes lul_.ly_tom_l_b,_g

_=pa_lo ..... ¢0_ _ of tbamln_fl_;m_ i_l _)' a_rvOwl_w4_t_gtocerpl ¢1 Ih_sOnten(_menlCh e_;1 cop_u__u OH_ _k_t*llvt] _ 1€) _)y
IBll_tOf I_11_11 _hl_ ir_e_, a ¢dfoTer_,e!u Ire _Oletalioh 8n_ amet'41m_nl_l_oiL*elf* FA,'t.UR_ _,,_"Y_UR ACKf_OWI, EDG_MENI ]0 1_[-R[C_ v£o _1f

TIt_: P{'A_ _IG"4A[[{9 FCR T_4_.R_(;EIP7 01 OFF_R_ PRIOR TO I'H_ HOU._ ANI00ATE _PF_C_FI_I) I.IA¥ H_LJL _ It_ RFJ_¢/'.ON OF YOUR OFr£R
w_lu_, o__n_s_me_em_n_you d_4te IO¢_8 m'_uMe_altewdy_U_4_IL_'_,*_U_:t__go may _,em_ee by Ioi_.¢t_tT)or j,_(fef If _y

I;'ACt;[)U_':IIN_S^ND ;,_PHOP_I_ IION *DATl_llfte_u_ti_ -- --

13 THIS ITE_ ONLY APPLIES TO MOD;,HCATION OF COHTRACTS/ORO_R_. IT _DIFI_ YHI_CONTRA_TIOf_IJER NO. A5 0_SCRISED IN I I'_ 14,

......... t
OP01_H ;IO tt_If£rJ :CA " r # '1,,),,llllw'.)ty) Tilf_ ChA/jGI[,_ S[_. ;:OA].I4 it i i.[_ M ),l/-r4£ )TIAC_"I_ T _"("C_J_'I)li, &'] ]"

L1l_ 4_O'd_ tJUM_H[D CGt_TRAC'I/OI 0_1 S &_0OIFI(_0 [ H - ..........
I ,_,up,O_Aat_O,3_/e@!C ,_TfOi4fl4 N TE_4 4 pIjRS,j;'N.T(_O T_}tFLF,CFYHtAOMINIST V{_C _ANG[G(${,_*ha$¢_a . n

IhI<3 SUPI LEM_I, T._L AbI_{:_.IF t,IT ,$ _.NTf RE_ INI O pUIiS_i____. _ ....................................................... _..... _ , y) " • ............................. "

f:' IMf'ORTANT; Ct"r_r_dcl°l ;1 ,_oi _x'j i$ re{iUlt_ Io _i,),_rr._ oo*,n,enl andrOlUn} }, <,)pie$ Ir} ii)o I_su'r42Jtlce

, ............... " "".........•' kL.) _ c; ..............



Contract NNJOJE86C Section I
Modification 000086

Page2 of 7

(End of clause)

ALTERNATE I

(c) If this is a task or delivery order contract, the ombudsman shall review complaints from contractors
and ensure they are afforded a fair opportunity to be considered with the procedures of the contract.

(End of clause)

1.13 LISTING OF CLAUSES APPLICABLE ONLY TO TASK ORDERS ISSUED WITH FUNDS
FROM THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009.

The followingclausesare onlyapplicableto Task Order(s) that are funded by theAmerican
RecoveryandReinvestmentAct of 2009 (Pub. L.111-5). If the Task Order is funded underPub.
L. 111-5, the Task Orderwill sostate.

1.13.1 WHISTLEBLOWER PROTECTIONS UNDER THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND
REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009. (FAR 52.203-15) (MAR 2009)

(a) The Contractorshall postnoticeof employees rightsand remedies for whistleb!ower
protectionsprovidedundersection1553 of theAmerican Recoveryand

I ReinvestmentAct of 2009 (Pub. L. 111-5).

](b) The Contractorshall includethe substanceof thisclause includingthis paragraph(b)
/ in all subcontracts.

(End of clause)

1.13.2 AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT- REPORTING REQUIREMENTS(FAR 52.204-11) (MAR 2009)
J(a)Definitions.As used in thisclause--

"Contract",as defined in FAR _ I!_I, means a mutuallybinding legal relationship
obligatingthe sellerto furnishthe suppliesor services(includingconstruction)and the
buyerto pay for them. It includesall typesof commitmentsthatobligatethe
Governmentto an expenditureof appropriatedfunds and that, exceptas otherwise

authorized, are inwriting. In additionto bilateral instruments,contractsinclude(but are
not limitedto) awardsand noticesof awards;job orders or task letters issued under

basic orderingagreements;letter contracts; orders, suchas purchaseorders, under
whichthe contractbecomeseffectivebywrittenacceptanceor performance;and
bilateral contract modifications. Contracts do not include grants and cooperative
agreements covered by i_i.i'. _:_ _,, et seq. For discussion of various types of
contracts, see FAR !: :r! _!!_.

"First-tier subcontract" means a subcontract awarded directly by a Federal
Government prime contractor whose contract is funded by the Recovery Act.

"Jobs created" means an estimate of those new positions created and filledl or
previously existing unfilled positionsthat are filled, as a result of funding by the
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (Recovery Act). This definition

covers only prime contractor positions established in the United States and outlying
areas (see definition in FAR '). The number shall be expressed as "full-time

Page1-22(Replacement Page)



Contract NNJOJE86C Section I
Modification 000086

Page3 of 7

equivalent" (FTE), calculated cumulatively as all hours worked divided by the total
number of hours in a full-time schedule, as defined by the contractor. For instance,

two full-time employees and one part-time employee working half days would be
reported as 2.5 FTE in each calendar quarter.

"Jobs retained" means an estimate of those previously existing filled positions
that are retained as a result of funding by the American Recovery and Reinvestment
Act of 2009 (Recovery Act). This definition covers only prime contractor positions
established in the United States and outlying areas (see definition in FAR _ 10_".).The
number shall be expressed as "full-time equivalent" (FTE), calculated cumulatively as
all hours worked divided by the total number of hours in a full-time schedule, as
defined by the contractor. For instance, two full-time employees and one part-time
employee working half days would be reported as 2.5 FTE in each calendar quarter.

"Total compensation" means the cash and noncash dollar value earned by the

executive during the contractor's past fiscal year of the following (for more information
see 17 CFR 229.402(c)(2)):

(1) Salary and bonus.
(2) Awards of stock, stock options, and stock appreciation rights. Use the dollar

amount recognized for financial statement reporting purposes with respect to
the fiscal year in accordance with the Statement of Financial Accounting
Standards No. 123 (Revised 2004) (FAS 123R), Shared Based Payments.

(3) Earnings for services under non-equity incentive plans. Does not include
group life, health, hospitalization or medical reimbursement plans that do not
discriminate in favor of executives, and are available generally to all salaried

employees.
(4) Change in pension value. This is the change in present value of defined

benefit and actuarial pension plans.

I (5) Above-market earnings on deferred compensation which is not tax-qualified.

(6) Other compensation. For example, severance, termination payments, value of

life insurance paid on behalf of the employee, perquisites or property if the
value for the executive exceeds $10,000.

(b) This contract requires the contractor to provide products and/or services that are
funded under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (Recovery Act).

Section 1512(c) of the Recovery Act requires each contractor to report on its use of
Recovery Act funds under this contract. These reports will be made available to the
public.

(c) Reports from contractors for all work funded, in whole or in part, by the Recovery Act,
and for which an invoice is submitted prior to June 30, 2009, are due no later than
July 10, 2009. Thereafter, reports shall be submitted no later than the 10th day after
the end of each calendar quarter.

(d) The Contractor shall report the following information,
using the online reporting too!available at www.FederalReportinggov.

!(1) The Government contract and order number, as applicable.

Page 1-23



Contract NNJOJE86C
Section I

Modification 000086
Page4 of 7

(2) The amount of Recovery Act funds invoiced by the contractor for the reporting
period. A cumulative amount from all the reports submitted for this action will
be maintained by the government's on-line reporting tool.

(3) A list of all significant services performed or supplies delivered, including
construction, for which the contractor invoiced in this calendar quarter.

(4) Program or project title, if any.

(5) A description of the overall purpose and expected outcomes or results of the
contract, including significant deliverables and, if appropriate, associatedunits of measure.

(6) An assessment of the contractor's progress towards the completion of the

overall purpose and expected outcomes or results of the contract (i.e., not
started, less than 50 percent completed, completed 50 percent or more, or
fully completed). This covers the contract (or portion thereof) funded by theRecovery Act.

(7) A narrative description of the employment impact of work funded by the
Recovery Act. This narrative should be cumulative for each calendar quarter
and only address the impact on the contractor's workforce. At a minimum,
the contractor shall provide--

(i) A brief description of the types of jobs created and jobs retained in the
United States and outlying areas (see definition in FAR ; /_.). This
description may rely on job titles, broader labor categories, or the

contractor's existing practice for describing jobs as long as the terms used
are widely understood and describe the general nature of the work; and

(ii) An estimate of the number of jobs created and jobs retained by the prime
contractor, in the United States and outlying areas. A job cannot be
reported as both cleated and retained.

(8) Names and total compensation of each of the five most highly compensated
officers of the Contractor for the calendar year in which the contract isawarded if--

] (i) In the Contractor's preceding fiscal year, the Contractor received-

(A) 80 percent or more of its annual gross revenues from Federal contracts
(and subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants) and cooperativeagreements; and

(B) $25,000,000 or more in annual gross revenues from Federal contracts
(and subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants) and cooperative
agreements; and

(ii) The public does not have access to information about the compensation of

the senior executives through periodic reports filed under section 13(a) or

15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78re(a), 78o(d)) or
section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

(9) For subcontracts valued at less than $25,000 or any subcontracts awarded toan individual, or subcontracts awarded to a subcontractor that in the previous
tax year had gross income under $300,000, the Contractor shall only report

Pa_e I-:74



Contract NNJOJE86C
Section t

Modification 000086

Page5 of 7

the aggregate number of such first tier subcontracts awarded in the quarter
and their aggregate total dollar amount:

(10) For any first-tier subcontract funded in whole or in part under the Recovery
Act, that is over $25,000 and not subject to reporting under paragraph 9, the
contractor shall require the subcontractor to provide the information

described in (i), (ix), (x), and (xi) below to the contractor for the purposes of
the quarterly report. The contractor shall advise the subcontractor that the
information will be made available to the public as required by section 1512
of the Recovery Act. The contractor shall provide detailed information on
these first-tier subcontracts as follows:

(i) Unique identifier (DUNS Number) for the subcontractor receiving the award
and for the subcontractor's parent company, if the subcontractor has a
parent company.

(ii) Name of the subcontractor.

(iii) Amount of the subcontract award.
(iv) Date of the subcontract award.

(v) The applicable North American industry Classification System (NAICS)code.

(vi) Funding agency.

(vii) A description of the products or services (including construction) being
provided under the subcontract, including the overall purpose and
expected outcomes or results of the subcontract.

(viii) Subcontract number (the contract number assigned by the prime
contractor).

(ix) Subcontractor's physical address including street address, city, state, and
country. Also include the nine-digit zip code and congressional district if
applicable.

(x) Subcontract primary performance location including street address, city,
state, and country. Also include the nine-digit zip code and congressional
district if applicable.

(xi) Names and total compensation of each of the subcontractor's five most

highly compensated officers, for the calendar year in which the subcontractis awarded il-

(A) n the subcontractor's preceding fiscal year, the subcontractorreceived--

(1) 80 percent or more of its annual gross revenues in Federal

contracts (and subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants), and
cooperative agreements; and

(2) $25,000,000 or more in annual gross revenues from Federal

contracts (and subcontracts), loans, grants (and subgrants), and
cooperative agreements; and

(B) The public does not have access to information about the
compensation of the senior executives through periodic reports filed
under section 13(a) or 15(d) of the Secu'ritiesExchange Act of 1934

Page1-25



Contract NNJOJE86C Section I
Modification 000086

Page6 of 7

I (15 U.S.C. 78m(a), 78o(d)) or section 6104 of the internal RevenueCode of 1986.

(End of clause)

1.13.3 AUDIT AND RECORD - NEGOTIATION (FAR 52.215-2 (MAR 2009) ALTERNATE 1MAR 2009)

(a) As used in thisclause, "records"includesbooks,documents,accountingprocedures
and practices,and otherdata, regardlessof type and regardlessof whethersuch
items are inwrittenform, intheform of computerdata, or in any other form.

(b) Examinationof costs.If thisis a cost-reimbursement,incentive,time-and-materials,
labor-hour,or priceredeterminablecontract,orany combinationof these,the
Contractorshallmaintainandthe ContractingOfficer,or an authorizedrepresentative
of the ContractingOfficer,shallhave the right to examine and audit all recordsand
other evidencesufficientto reflectproperlyall costsclaimedto have beenincurredor
anticipatedto be incurreddirectlyor indirectlyin performanceof thiscontract.This
rightof examinationshall includeinspectionat all reasonable timesof the

Contractor'splants,or partsof them, engaged inperformingthe contract.

(c) Costor pricingdata. If the Contractorhas been required to submitcost or pricingdata
inconnectionwith any pricingactionrelating to thiscontract,the ContractingOfficer,
or an authorizedrepresentativeof the ContractingOfficer, inorder to evaluate the

accuracy,completeness,and currencyof the costor pricingdata, shallhave the right
to examine andaudit all of theContractor'srecords, includingcomputationsand
projections, related to-

(l) The proposal for the contract, subcontract, or modification;
(2) The discussions conducted on the proposal(s), including those related to

I negotiating;
j(3)Pricing of the contract, subcontract, or modification; or
/(4) Performance of the contract, subcontract or modification.

I(d) Comptroller General.--

!(1) The Comptroller General of the United States, or an authorized representative,

shall have access to and the right to examine any of the Contractor's directly
pertinent records involving transactions related to this contract or a subcontract
hereunder and to interview any current employee regarding such transactions.

(2) This paragraph may not be construed to require the Contractor or subcontractor
to create or maintain any record that the Contractor or subcontractor does not

maintain in the ordinary course of business or pursuant to a provision of law.
(e) Reports. If the Contractor is required to furnish cost, funding, or performance reports,

the Contracting Officer or an authorized representative of the Contracting Officer
shall have the right to examine and audit the supporting records and materials, for
the purpose of evaluating--

(1) The effectiveness of the Contractor's policies and procedures to produce data
compatible with the objectives of these reports; and

(2) The data reported.

Page 1-26



Contract NNJOJE86C Section I
Modification 000086

Page7 of 7

(f) Availability. The Contractor shall make available at its office at all reasonable times the

records, materials, and other evidence described in paragraphs (a), (b), (c), (d), and
(e) of this clause, for examination, audit, or reproduction, until 3 years after final
payment under this contract or for any shorter period specified in Subpart 4.7,
Contractor Records Retention, of the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR), or for
any longer period required by statute or by other clauses of this contract. In
addition--

(1) If this contract is completely or partially terminated, the Contractor shall make

available the records relating to the work terminated until 3 years after any
resulting final termination settlement; and

(2) The Contractor shall make available records relating to appeals under the
Disputes clause or to litigation or the settlement of claims arising under or

relating to this contract until such appeals, litigation, or claims are finally
resolved.

(g) The Contractor shall insert a clause containing all the terms of this clause, including
this paragraph (g), in all subcontracts under this contract that exceed the simplif ed
acquis t on threshold, and--

(1) That are cost-reimbursement, incentive, time-and-materials, labor-hour, or price-
j redeterminable type or any combination of these;
/(2) For which cost or pricing data are required; or
_(3)That require the subcontractor to furnish reports as discussed in paragraph (e) of
J this clause.

The clause may be altered only as necessary to identify properly the contracting parties and the
Contracting Officer under the Government prime contract.

(End of clause)

Alternate I (Mar 2009). substitute the following paragraphs (d)(1) and (g) for paragraphs (d)(1)
and (g) of the basic clause:

(d) Comptroller General or Inspector General. (1) The Comptroller General of the United
States, an appropriate Inspector General appointed under section 3 or 8G of the

Inspector General Act of 1978 (5 U.S.C. App.), or an authorized representative of
either of the foregoing officials, shall have access to and the right to-

(i) Examine any of the Contractor's or any subcontractor's records that pertain to and
involve transactions relating to this contract or a subcontract hereunder; and

(ii) Interview any officer or employee regarding such transactions.

(g) (1) Except as provided in paragraph (g)(2) of this clause, the Contractor shatl insert a

crause containing all the terms of this clause, including this paragraph (g), in all

subcontracts under this contract. The clause may be altered only as necessary to
identify properly the contracting parties and the Contracting Officer under the
Government prime contract.

(2) The authority of the Inspector General under paragraph (d)(1).(ii)of th s clausedoes not flow down to subcontracts.

Page1-27



OMBAPPROVAL#: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. ] I 1

85 See Block 16c None

6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7 ADMINISTEREDBY(IfotherthanltemG) CODE INASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street, county, State, and Zio Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
CODE

FACILITY CODE

X 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. gB DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[_The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date aloecifiedfor receiptof Offers [] is extended. [] is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledoereceiptof thisamendmentDrierto the hourand datesoecifiedin the solicitationor as amended,byone ofthe followinqmethods:

fal By comoletinaItems8 and 15. and turn(no [] coniesof the amendment:_b)By acknowledainqreceiotof thisamendmentoneach coov of the offer

submitted;or (c) By separateletter ortelegramwhichincludesa referencetothe solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesiretochanaean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchanoemay bemade bytelearamor letter,orovidedeach telearam
or lettermakes reference tothe solicitationandthisamendment, and is receivedprior tothe openinghouranddate specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDtN ITEM 14.(x)

;_; A THIN CHAN_F {3RI3FR IR I_RIJFD RIJR,gHANTTO /.gn_nifvmdhnrilv_THF CHAN_FR RFT FORTH IN ITFM 14 ARF MADF IN THFCONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER tS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas chanqesin pay(nooffice.
X appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN iTEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). NFS 1852,216-76, All I

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (S_ecifv tyoe of modification and authoritv_

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign thisdocument and return copies to Ihe issuing office.

14. description of amendment/modificafion (Organized by UCFsection headings, including solicitat/on/contrectsubject matter where feasible)

The purpose of this modification is to recognize award fee earned for period 6 - November 1, 2008 throughApril 30, 2009, as follows:

Award Fee Available for Period $2,132,866 _atllled AwardFee
Award Fee Earned $1,940,908 Payment
Less Provisional Fee Payments $1,455,684
Award Fee Due Contractor $485,224

Exceptas providedherein,all termsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10A,asheretoforechanged,remainsunchangedandn full forceandef ec
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A NAMEA "

I NDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt)

I Jess(ca C. Miller, Contracting Officer
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I tEC. DATE SIGNED / 16B J..t_ITEDSTATES OF AMERICA I 16C DATE SIGNED

. () , ,

,, oo,o  o,0, I/';'
STANDARD FORM 30(Rev 10-83)



AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE TE 4. REQUIS{TION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 2

000084 _ Bloc]. 16C 3ee Page 2 (Ifapphcab/e)

6 ISSUHDBY CODE iJSC RHDBY(ffotherthanltern6) CODE JSCNASA/Johnson Space Center

Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux NASA/Johnson Space Center

2101 NASA Parkway Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux
Houston TX 77058-3696 2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,county,StateandZIPCode)

SA_ C 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

Attn: Dewey Thomas

2450 Nasa Parkway 11)
Houston TX 77058

'q OF CONTRACT/ORDERNO

108 DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE 0T5L1 FACILITY CODE

03/15/2006

[_]Theabove numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receiptof Offers []is exlended. []is not extended

Offersmustacknowledgereceipt of thisamendmentpriorto {he hourand datespecifiedinthe solicitationor as amended,by oneof thetotlowingme{hods:(a) By completing
ffems 8 and 5, and returning _ copiesof _heamendment;(b) Sy acknowledgingreceiptof this amendmenton each copyof the offer submitted;or (c)By
separateletteror telegram which{ncludesa reference to the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BERECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT in REJECTIONOFYOUR OFFER Itby
virtueof thisamendmentyou desire tochangean offer alreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made by telegramor letter,providedeach telegramor lattermakes
reference to the solicitationand hisamendment,and is receivedpr or to theopeninghourand date s_ecified.12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPR AT_'N DATA (If required)

Net Increase: $1,263,283,00

CHECKOIk 13. THISITEM ONLYAPPLIES TOMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER S SSUEO PURSUANT TO: (Specfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT-_ ORDER NO IN TEM t0A.

S THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(such aschanges in paying office,X appropriation date etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITy OF FAR 43 103(b).

_'HJS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE_ INTO PUR"_,NT T_THOR_y OF:

DI O'lH ER (Specify typ_'_nodifi_tion and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor []is not. [] is requiredto signthis documentand return 0
!4 DESCRJPTION F copes to Ihe issuingoffice

• O AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCFsecbon hearings, including sohcitahon/contractsubjeCt_b} e )

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 06/16/2009 between D.Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of$I,263,283.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein,all termsand conditionsof the documenl referencedinItem 9A or 1OA,as heretofore changed,remains unchanged and in full force and effeo{15A NAME AND T_-OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt)

 <<MERIoAT'TLEOFCONTRACT'NGO'FlCERTYPE°'P"n')

158 CONTRACTOR/_'_ERO R I5C DATE SIGNED 16_ N_TEDSTATES OFAMER .
(StgnahlreO}petsonauthorizedto s_gn).SN,,,oo,, oo,o 4/'<

Previous edl{ion unusable
atureof Contraetlt)gO_tZer) .........

STANDARD FORM 30 (RE 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

FAR 148CFR) 53243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 84
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $176,603,362.83. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through July 24, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,396,009.68 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 83 Mod 84 Total

EstimatedCost $175,432,029.50 $1,171,333.33 $176,603,362.83

Max.Award Fee $12,304,060.01 $91,949.67 $12,396,009.68

Total $187,736,089.51 $1,263,283.00 $188,999,372.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200300251 Y $1,243,283.00
4200300437 Y $20,000.00

TOTAL $1,263,283.00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO "'/3. E#FECTIVE DATE 2000083 See BJ.ock _6C PROJECT NO.(Ifapphcab/e)

6 ISSUEDSY CODE IjSC -

NASA/Johnson Space Center COD ,TSC
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux
2101 NASA parkway Attni BJ4\Learon Comeaux
Houston TX 77058-3696 2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,county,state 8ndZIPCede) _ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas

2450 Nasa Parkway _ --'
Houston TX 77058

CODE 0T5LI I 1_' DATED (SEEITEM-13)

11, "i'Hl_

[] The above numbered soJicitafionts amended as set forth in dam 14. The hour and date specified for receiptof Offers []is extended. _-_isnot extended

Offersmust acknowledgereceipl of this amendment prior to Ihe hourand date specified in the solicitation oras amended, by one of Ihe follow ngmethods: (a) By complelingItems 8 and 15,and relurning _ copies of the amendrnenl; b 8 . .

separate letter or telegramwhich includes a referenceto Ihe solicilalion °2 ) Y acknowledging recerptof this amendment on each COpyof Ihe offer submitte By
and .,,,endment numbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGEME_J_T_ ..... d, or (c)

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER ff byvidue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telegramor letter, provided ,_- _v u= _(I:L:EIVEDAT
-- reference !.othe solicitationandthisamendment,andis received,odorto theopenin9 hour and _ed. each telegramor fettermakes12.ACCOUNTINGA-N(9APPROPRIATION DATA t/f required)

Net Increase: $2,445,003.00

13.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTOMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,ITMODIFIES THECONTRACT/ORDERNO.AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE AT_sCHANGE_RDER_S_UE_PURSUANTT_:(Spec/fyauth_ty)+_E_ANGE_ETF_R_H/N_T£MMAR_MA_E_NTHEC_NTRA_T
ORDER NO. N ITEM IOA,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS M
X appropnabOndate, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 p_j_[_F/E_-rT_O_R_-EFLECT.!HEADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES/.._. . .

..... , ,_,.- .v tn= _utPIOR ITYOF FAR 43 103(b) - .---- as cnanges in paying office, --"

C TIdY'SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOA_-IORiTY OF:

D. OTH_'_Speclfy type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor [] Is not [_ is requiredto sign ffiisdocumentandreturn
14.DESCRiPTiON OF copies to the issuingoffice.

AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCFsection headings, including solicitation/contractsubject matter where feasib/e )

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 05/26/2009 between D.Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of$2,445,003.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Excepl as prowded here n ell terms and conditionsof the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as he
15A NAME AND TI_ OF SIGNER (Typeor IJfint) gad, remains unchanged and in full force and effecl

AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnl)

-- (Signatureotpersm)autholizedtosrgl))
NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Prevtous editionU/lUsabte "

STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83}
Prescribedby GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 83
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $175,432,029.50. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through July 20, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,304,060.01 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 82 Mod 83 Total

EstimatedCost $173,164,989.16 $2,267,040.33 $175,432,029.50

Max. Award Fee $12,126,097.35 $177,962.67 .$12,304,060.01

Total $185,291,086.51 $2,445,003.00 $187,736,089.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200296703 y $2,445,003.00

TOTAL $2,445,003.00



Alu_- .rJ_E---NTOF SOUCWAT_MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT Jl CON'I'_CT _ CO0_ _ _ I _l p_GE $ ......2 AM_NOM_NT_OO_ATTON NO, ,,

3 UFECn_ OA_ 4 REOUIeRIQN_URCI-_ REQ NO 15 _O_CT NO. _ _1
000002 See Block 16C ;200291576

s.,ss_a_ codeIjSC' T*OMNS_eeOSY_.,,e_.,,,e_,_ ¢CCeIJSCNASA/Johnson Space Center !NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux Attn:BJ4\LearonComeaux
2101_RSAParkway 2|.01NASAParkway
HoustonTX 77050-36%6 HOuStonTX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND AOORESS OF COI41'RAC";OR tNv. Ifeiv. _v" t _ _ Z/P CwaJ CA.AMENOMEN'r OF SOLI_II'ATtON NO.

SA._¢

At_n: Dewey Thomas _',DA_O(SEEerE_I_)
2450 Nasa Parkway
Hough:on T_( 77058

ms_n_o(SF.EOn_leJ

COOE0TSLI _ 03/15/2006

_TheilbOVllt_b_'ed_gfK,qll_nl_lul,,qmdlldlNl_fcqr_l,n_14. Theho_i_eslm_eM:_4dlOrtlloeiplMOi_wl _]i_e_bl_. [_lsno_extefl_e4-

Olfem mu_ Jekn_ ce_el_t°_ _4 Jmime_enl P_" I_ _tmhour Ind dl_; _Fe¢4_ m li_esc4ciako_ _ _ _ by one o__hef.4o_ mei_4s: (i) 9y _mpkebn9
_$mt 8 an_ _S.w_clre_ r,_p_m_f the I.-_ndme_ (b) ay n¢l_ _m of _ amehdr_m_ _ gach €opyc4 _he_r_. m.,bmi_ at (_) By
sll_lr_Me _ ot legato _ _--'_'_ _ to Ire m_on i_ _tllen4&_entnu_ll_eel, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOV_.EDG_MENT TO lie RECEIVEO AT

THE PLACE OE_IGNATEO FOR THIEREGEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO OATE SPEC,tFIrd) MAy el."SUtT IN REJECTIOM 0F YOUR OFFER it W
v'_l_ °_ t_b emendme_ I_J _ln €° ¢Nmge _ °ear _eaaY _lwratMxL mu_ cNu_e r_Y _ _ W _ _ _ Pm_ mm'__eam _ _1_,- makes

;:_^_COUm_OAND_.PPRO_R_nONOATA_'tt,.,v,_,,,,_ Net: [_ect'ease: -_56, 986.00

I:). T1HI8rrEM ON&Y APPt._e TO _ k_ATION OF _,m _C_-a,:Giu,qu_ IT _qG_r _.a, tHE €_ONTRACWORDER NO. M DP._RIEO P_rrlLU 14,

_,,_ _w. _ I 8_'r F_]_,_THIN n-EM 14 PURSUAMy TO ]HE AUTHOR_lry OF FAR 43 103_b) _,_=_ _.a _Eml m _)_r,g _ _..

C"'THI_ SUPP1.EMENTAL AGIREEMENT I_ Er_tt:Rl_u INffO PURSUANT 1"0 AUTHOR fTY OF':

X Mucua_ agreement 0£ the parties

14 DF_CR P'tlON OF AMENDME N_RdODLelOATION (C._:..-... ,..: _y UCF _.b.&'_, .'...,,_, _ _rt¢#xJ_ _'_- uof_lub_d' _ wrier# fa_ )

13.8 L_mltation o_ _ _'unds 52.232-22 {APR 1004) as modL._ied by NFS 1B52.232-61 (JUt/ 19g0_ ,

Date for estimated period o_ performance agreed to via ema_1 on _5/04/2009 between D.

Thomas,SA_C and L. Comeaox,RASAIJSC.

The purpose Of this modificatlon is to decrease f'Jn_,_ng_n _he amount of $56,986.00.

See Page 2 for changea.

_Ceplaspe_vide_hwewn. eWle_msJnd¢o_dzbonsofthe_k_oumen _e_ence_in#er_gAWlOA Imh _-_ ..... -
NAME AND T_TLEOF _4ONER'(7¥P$_'_nO

I feA. NAME A_O TITL_ OF OONTRA_.TIN_ OYPICI_R:TypeOf.Offrff.I

DeweyThomas,SeniorContractsRepresentative JAlJce ,1. Pursell -_1
I_B CONTRACTOR/OFF OR 1SO T ' " , , r'"

NSN 540"0t-152.8070 "-r-'r _ J

P_ ee_n unu$113_ _/// Sl"ANOARD FORM 30 eF.V I0._3)



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 82

Page2 of 2

1: Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER) .

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $173,164,989.16. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through July 6, 2089.

(b) An additional amount of $12,126,1)97.36is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 81 Mod 82 Total

EstimatedCost $173,217,827.37 -$52,838.20 $173,164,989.16
Max.Award Fee $12,130,245.14 -$4,147.80 $12,126,097.35

Total $185,348,072.51 -$56,986.00 $185,291,086.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200291576 Y ($56,986.00)

TOTA L -$56,986.00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CONTRACT ID CODE PA OF PAGES

000081 ISee Block 16C See Page 2 5PROJECTNO(Ifapplicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE [JSC 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CO_3E IJSCNASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux NASA/Johnson Space Center
2101 NASA Parkway Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux
Houston TX 77058-3696 2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,ceuntyStateandZIPCode)
3F SOLICITATION NO.

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas

2450 Nasa Parkway 9BDATED(SEE/TEMff)
Houston TX 77058

1OA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NONNJ06JE86C

lOB DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5L1 I FACILITYCODE 03/15/2006,
lf, T

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amendedas setforth initem 14. The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers
Offers mustacknowlednerecei-t of thi..... _..... - - - []is ex ended, []is notextended

, u _, =a-'_,[_,._NIprior [o meneur and date specified in the solic ationor as amended,byone of thefefiowingmethods: (e) Bycompleting

Items8 and t5 and returning copiesof the amendment;(h) Byacknowtedgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offersubmtied; or (c) By
separale fetteror teJegramwhichincludesa reference tothe solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OFYOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER• ifby
virtue of Ihis amendment youdesire Iochangean offer alreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made by telegramor letter, providedeach telegram orletter makes
reference to the soicitationand thisamendment and is receivedprierto the openJn9 hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net Increase: $13,731,308.07

13.THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIES TOMODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTSlORDERS. IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specify aufhenty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A,

B THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER iS MOD FED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as changes in pay ng officeX appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THiS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify typeofmodihcatior_"and authodty)

E. IMPORTANT: Centracto_" [] is not L_is required to sign thisdocumentand return 0 COpiesto the issuingoffice

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contractsubject matter where feasible)

13.8 Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 04/21/2009 between D.Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of$13,731,308.07.

See page 2 for changes.

Excepl as provided herein,atl termsand cendi(ionsof the documentreferencedin item 9A or f OA,as heretofore changed remains unchanged and in flailforce and effect.15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pffnt)

16A NAME AND TITLE OFCONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnf)

15BCONTRACTOR/OFFEROR jAlice J. Pursell

15C DATES_GNED _I_UN_T4=DSTATESOF_MERICA _ -- 116C DATESIGNED

/ _LJ'

Previous editien unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-03)
• Prescnbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR)53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 81
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING.(NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $173,217,827.37. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through July 6, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $12,130,245.14 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 80 Mod 81 Total

Estimated Cost $160,485,970.09 $12,731,857.27 $173,217,827.37
Max. AwardFee $11,130,794.35 $999,450.80 $12,130,245.14

Total $171,616,764.44 $13,731,308.07 $185,348,072.51

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200291577 Y $100,000.00
4200291576 $12,028,376.50
4200291519 $1,602,931.57

TOTAL $13,731,308.07



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION 8i _ONTRACT 1 CONTRACTIGCODE

I PA_E OF PAGES
2.AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO 3.EFFECTIVEDATE JRCHASEREQ.NO. /_ G, I 2

000080 See Block 16C __.QnonnA_ _O_ 5. PROJECTNO(Ifapp/icabte)
6. ISSUEDBY CODE JSC

7.ADMINISTEREDBY(If otherthanItem6) CODE [JSC
NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center

Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77088-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8, NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No,street,county,stateandZlPCode) T OFSOLICITATIONNO

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas 9B,DATED(SEEITEMIf)
2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

CT/ORDERNO.

10B.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5L1 1FACILITYCODE 03/15/2006

OThe abovenumberedsolicitationis amended as sel forth in Item 14, The hour anddate specifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended. []is notextended

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendment priorto the hourand datespecifiedin the solicRafionor as amended,by one of the followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items 8 and 15,and returning copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmentoneach copyof theoffersubmitted;or (c) By
separate letteror telegramwhich includesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATEDFOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER. If by
vidue of this amendmentyoudesire tochangean offer alreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made by telegramor letter, providedeach telegram orletter makes
reference to Ihe scticitattonand thisamendmentr andis received priorto the openinghour anddate specified,

12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONDATA (If required) Net Increase : $1,254,000,00

13, THISITEM ONLYAPPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTSIORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO,AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO; (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO IN ITEM IOA.

D. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDOONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOfF[EDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (such as changes in paying office
X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM f4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [] is required tosign this documentand retum 0 copiestothe issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inc/uding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible,)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 04/13/2009 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $1,254,000.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provdad herein,all termsand conditionsof lhe document referencedin Item 9A or 1OA as heretofoe changed remainsunchangedand in full forceand effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(Type orpfint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)
Alice J. Pursell

COTCOOo jc0N0 OCOD
NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM30 (REV 10-83)
Prescnbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 80
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $160,485,970.09. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through April 24, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $1t,130,794.35 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 78 Mod 80 Total

Estimated Cost $ i59,323,z44.u8 $1_ $160,485,970.09
Max. Award Fee $11,039,520.36 $91,273.99 $11,130,794.35

Total $170,362,764.44 $1,254,000.00 $171,616,764.44

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4._ Y $1,254,000.00

TOTAL $1,254,000.00



i

'_ '_IC _ OMBApprovalNo. 2700-0042AMENDMENT OF ITATIONI I 1. CONTRACTI_ODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT n ] 1 I 7
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fal_plicab/e)
79 Seeblock16C. N/A

CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE ]6. ISSUED BY
m

NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and ZIP CodeJ
Science Application International Corporation (SAIC)
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058-3696
CODE FACILITY CODE

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

(X) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
NNJ06JE86C 03/1512006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numberedsolicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The houranddate specifiedfor receietof Offers [] isextended, [] is not extended.
Offers mustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendment priorto the houranddate specifiedinthe solicitafionor as amended,byone of the followingmethods:

('a)Bvcom!oletin_lltems8andt5, andreturninq [] c_Dies_ftheamendment;_b_Byackn_w_ed_inI_mceipt_fthisamendment_n_achc_D_fthe_ff_r
submitted: or (c_By seloarateletteror tele_lramwhichincludesa referencetothe solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changeanofferalreadysubmitted,such changemay bemade bytelegramor letter,providedeach telegram
or lettermakes referenceto the solicitationand thisamendment_and is receivedpriorto theopeninghouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreouired)
N/A

13. THIS ITEMAPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.(x)

_._ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES tsuch as chan_es inoavin_office,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (S_ecity tvDeof modification and authority_

X Clause F.5 "Option to Extend Completion Date" (JSC 52.21?-90) (Oct 1996)

E. IMPORTANT'. Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign thisdocument and return copies to the issuing office.

14. descrietion of amendmenVmodification(Oroanized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subiect matter where feasible.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to exerciseOption I, underClauseF.5 "Optionto ExtendCompletionDate" (JSC52.217-90)
(Oct. 1996). Basedon the above, the following reflect thechangesin the contract as a result ofe×ercising clause F.5, Option l.
ReplacementpagesB-I, B-4, F-I, F-5and I-6areattached.(See pages 2 thru 7)

Exceptasprovidedherein_alllermsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor 10A,asheretoforechanged,remainsunchangedandinfull forceandeffect

15A NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpnnt) t
AliceJeanPursell,ContractingOfficer

OONTRAO OR/OFFE,ORI, CDATES,GNEDt0 .By(Signature of person authonzed to sign) (SignOre of Contracting Officer) "
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE JSC MS Word (Aug 95) Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



_ntractNNJ06JE86C
Modification 79

Page 2 of 7

ClauseB.2Estmated.Costand AwardFee

From To Increase

The estimated cost and award fee for this contract is broken out as following:A,.-:_-LI-

Clause B.4 Level of Effort

(a) The total direct labor hours are increased by %'_9"_

Clause F.2 Completionof Workand Periodof Performance

(a) The dates for the completion of work are changed as following:

from April 30, 2009 to April 30, 2010.

(b) The period of performance is changed as following:

From April 30, 2009 to April 30, 2010.
Clause F.6 FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)
Is modified to add:
(ii) The Government may increase the number of direct labor hours required to be furnished
during the May 1, 2009 to April 30, 2010, by an amount ranging from 1 to 174,940.

(a) For options exercised during contract year 4, the estimated cost and maximum award
fee will be increased by _!_k, :ectively, for every direct labor hour
ordered by the exercise of an option.

Clause i.4 Payment for Overtime Premiums

(a) The payment for overtime premiums is increased by



O
Contract NNJ06JE86C

Modification 79

Page 3 of 7

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

B.I LISTING OF CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

NOTICE:The followingsolicitationprovisionsand/orcontractClausespertinentto
thissection areherbyincorporatedby reference:

I. FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (48 CFR CHAPTER 1)

None included by reference

I1. NASA FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION SUPPLEMENT (48 CFR
CHAPTER 18)-

None included by reference

B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE

The estimated costof thiscontract is The nrn,,_=^nal increase is
The maximumavailableaward fee is l'otalestimated

costand maximumaward fee is

The pricing of LOE task orders for this contract shall be in accordance with the
negotiated and fully burdened average labor rates as shown in Table B-I. The
rates should be fully burdened composite of the Team's rates by skill excluding
the Prime's Maximum Fee. This rate shall tie to the Contract Rates Section of
the Summary Cost Template (SCT) Table for LOE. Note that the bottom of Table
B-1 allows for indirect rates applied if applicable to non-labor resources. For
example, an application of a material handling rate on materials.



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification 79

Page 4 of 7

B.4 LEVEL-OF-EFFORT

(a) Duringthe term of the contract,the Contractoris obligatedto providenotless
than 95 percentnormore than 105 percentof - -
hoursthroughApril30, 2010.

(b) "Direct laborhours"are those productivehoursexpendedby Contractor
personnel,includingsubcontractors,consultants,and contractlabor
performingworkunderthiscontractthatare chargedas directlaborunderthe
Contractor'sestablishedaccountingpolicyand procedures.The termdoes
not includesickleave,vacationleave, or anytypeof administrativeleave but
doesincludedirectlaborhoursprovidedunderlevel-of-effortsubcontracts.
Hoursused for clericaland secretarialare specificallyexcludedfrom the
level-of-efforthoursspecifiedherein.

(c) Once the maximumnumberof directlaborhoursis reachedor the contract
term has ended,the Contractor'srequirementsunderthe contractare
fulfilled,even thoughthe specifiedworkmay nothave been completed. The
Contractoris notauthorizedto exceedthe maximumof the directlaborhours
specifiedin paragraph(a) unlessa bilateralcontractmodificationis executed.
Any estimatedcostand fee (s) adjustmentsfor any additionaldirectlabor
hoursshallbe basedsolelyuponthe quantityof additionalhoursbeing added
to the maximumnumberof directlaborhoursspecifiedinthisclause.

(d) The fee, if any, is baseduponthe furnishingof at leastthe specifiedminimum
numberof directlaborhours,includingsubcontracthours. If the Contractor
provideslessthan specifiedminimumnumberof hourspriorto expirationof
the contractterm, andthe Governmenthas notinvokeditsrightsunderthe
Terminationclauseof thiscontractto adjustthe contractfor suchreduced
effort, the ContractingOfficermay unilaterallymake an equitabledownward
adjustmentto the contractfee. The downwardadjustmentin fee willbe
baseduponthedifferencebetweenthe minimumdirectlaborhoursspecified
under thisclauseandthe amountof directlaborhoursprovidedby the
Contractor. Priorto makingsuchan adjustment,the ContractingOfficer will
requestthe Contractorprovidea writtendiscussionof any extenuating
circumstances(e.g., productivityimprovementsor reductionsin contract
scope),whichcontributedto the underrun. Anyinformationprovidedby the
Contractorwillbe consideredbythe ContractingOfficerindeterminingthe
amountof the downwardadjustmentinfee.

(End of Clause)



9 •
Contract NNJ06JE86C

Modification 79
Page 5 of 7

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

F.1 LISTING OF CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

NOTICE: The followingsolicitationprovisionsand/orcontractclausespertinent
to thissectionare herebyincorporatedbyreference:

I. FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (48 CFR CHAPTER 1)

CLAUSE NUMBER DATE TITLE
52.242-15 AUG 1989 STOP-WORK ORDER

(ALTERNATE I) (APR 1984)

II. NASA FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION SUPPLEMENT (48 CFR
CHAPTER 18)

None included by reference.

F.2 COMPLETION OF WORK AND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

(a) All workrequiredunderSections"3.0, 4.0, and 10 of theStatementof Work of
thiscontract,includingsubmissionof all reports,shallbe completedon or
beforeApril30, 2010.

(b) The periodof performancefor Sections5.0 through9.0 of the Statementof
Work of thiscontractshallbe fromMay 1, 2006 throughApril 30, 2010.

(End of Clause)

F.3 ADVANCE NOTICE OF SHIPMENT (NFS 1852.247-72) (OCT 1988)

Ten workdays priorto shippingitem(s),for all itemsotherthen itemslistedin
AttachmentJ.1, Data RequirementsList(DRL) andData Requirements
Description(DRD), the Contractorshallfurnishthe anticipatedshipmentdate, bill
of ladingnumber(if applicable),andcarrieridentityto ContractingOfficer
TechnicalRepresentativeand to the ContractingOfficer.

(End of Clause)

F.4 BILLS OF LADING (NFS 1852.247-73) (JUN 2002)

The purposeof thisclauseis to definewhen a commercialbillof ladingor a government
billof ladingis to be usedwhen shipmentsof deliverableitemsunderthiscontractare
f.o.b, origin.

Pa_,e F - 1



• •Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 79

Page 6 of 7

respectively,for every direct labor hourordered by the
exercise of an option.

4. B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT" shall be modified by increasing the total direct labor
hours by

5. 1.4,entitled "PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS" shall be modified to

The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any option under this clause shall
not exceed 5 years.

(End of Clause)

F.6 FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)

The Government may increase the number of LOE direct labor hours required to be furnished
during the period of performanceby an amount ranging from 1 to (see b below) hours. If the
Government elects to exercise its option, referred throughout this clause as a flex option, to
increase the number of direct labor hours to be furnished, the Contractor will be so notified with a
unilateral modification to the contract executed by the Contracting Officer. The terms and
conditions relating to the Government's rights as provided herein are as follows:
(a) The Government may increasethe amount of LOE direct labor hours to be furnished (as listed

in B.4 (a), entitled "LEVEL-OF-EFFORT") up to the amounts specified below by the exercise of
one flex option, or by the exercise of multiple flex options, during the period of performance.

(b) If the Government exercisesone or more flex options pursuant to this clause, the
administrationof suchaction(s)shall be asfollows:

(i) The Governmentmay increasethe numberof direct labor hours listed in clause
B.4 (a), entitled"LEVEL-OF-EFFORT" d,_ringthe base periodby an amount
rangingfrom
a. For optionsexercisedduringcontractyear 1, the estimatedcostand

maximumaward fee will be increasedby ..... .'espectively,for
everydirectlaborhourordered by the exerciseof an option.

(b) For optionsexercisedduringcontractyear 2, the estimatedcostand
maximumawardfee will be increasedby ! : respectively,for
every directlabor hourorderedby the exerciseof an option.
(c) Foroptionsexercisedduringcontractyear 3, the estimatedcostand
maximumaward fee will be increasedby _ espectively,for
every directlaborhourorderedby the exerciseof an option.

(ii) The Governmentmay increasethe numberof direct laborhoursrequiredto be
furnishedduringthe May 1, 2009 to April30, 2010, by an amountrangingfrom 1
to 174,940.
a. For optionsexercisedduringcontractyear 4, the estimatedcostand

maximumawardfee will be increasedby ' _3,respectively,for

every direct labor hour ordered by the exercise of an option.

Page F - 5



O
Contract NNJ06JE86C

Modification'79
Page 7 of 7

1.3 APPROVAL OF CONTRACT (FAR 52.204-1) (DEC 1989)
Thiscontractis subjectto thewrittenapprovalof the JohnsonSpace Center
ProcurementOfficerand shallnotbe bindinguntilso approved.

(End of Clause)

1.4 PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS (FAR 52.222-2) (JUL 1990)

(a) The use of overtime is authorized under this contract if the overtime premiumdoes not exceed $340,000.00 or the overtime premium is paid for work --

(1) Necessary to cope with emergencies such as those resulting from
accidents, natural disasters, breakdowns of production equipment, or
occasional production bottlenecks of a sporadic nature;

(2) By indirect-labor employees such as those performing duties in
connection with administration, protection, transportation,
maintenance, standby plant protection, operation of utilities, or
accounting;

(3) To performtests, industrialprocesses,laboratory procedures, loading
or unloadingof transportationconveyances,and operationsinflightor
afloatthat are continuousinnatureand cannotreasonablybe
interruptedor completedotherwise;or

(4) That will result in lower overall costs to the Government.

(b) Any request for estimatedovertime premiumsthat exceeds the amount
specified above shall include all estimated overtime for contract completion
and shall --

(1) Identify the work unit; e.g., department or section in which the
requested overtime will be used, together with present workload,
staffing, and other data of the affected unit sufficient to permit the
Contracting Officer to evaluate the necessity for the overtime;

(2) Demonstrate the effect that denial of the request will have on the
contract delivery or performance schedule;

(3) Identify the extent to which approval of overtime would affect the
performance or payments in connection with other Government
contracts, together with identification of each affected contract; and

(4) Provide reasons why the required work cannot be performed by using
multishift operations or by employing additional personnel.

Page I - 6



• l

........................................................................................................... __L._I....... 2..........

/

_'_q: H;,<', P_,: ;:v,';!'! .]:U,] UA:i,,_ P,_;'k',,!,:'

! ';_3"_,';TL;.E<_;.,.---7._,._'_,7,..,.,.................................................
I

i ,'..,_:.-,,,;_,,,,;1,, ,,; I t,:r;ij_:h_,ll_!M _,_ IIU!t_>, ,111 :¢j /ll_,klj]_.{)i_il','_17: _AR,]_ '0_1_,



V

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 78
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $159,323,244.08. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 throughApril 16, 2009.

(b) An additionalamountof $11,039,520.36 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 76 Mod 76 Total

Estimated Cost $158,955,983.34 $367,260.74 $159,323,244.08

Max. Award Fee $11,039,520.36 $0.00 $11,039,520.36

Total $169,995,503.70 $367,260.74 $170,362,764.44

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200288728 Y $401,111.00
4200284331 ($33,850.26)

TOTA L $367,260.74



The purposeof thismodificationis _o reviseClauseJSC 52.217-90(Oc_ 1996),Option to
Ex_endCompletionDa_e, _rom_0 days _o 20 dsys.

See page 2 f_;r changes.

' 16&_M_ ,_NOTI_leO_:CO_TRACTJNGOFFI_EW_'T_._;

Dewey Thomas, Senior ContractsRepresentative l_lice J. _ursell
' _C D_T_ S_GN_D ' _eS 8_ra_ AM_R_ _SCO_r_ SK_ED

5TANKARDFORM30 (REV 10.03)

_AR44#CFRt5324_



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 77

Page 2 of 3

5. SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

F.5 OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATF (JSC 52.217-90) (OCT 1996) is
deleted in its entirety and the following substituted herein:

"F.5 OPTION TO EXTEND COMPLETION DATE (JSC 52.217-90) (OCT
1996)

The Government may require the contractor to continue to perform services
under this contract. The contractingofficer may exercise this option by issuance
of a unilateral contract modification 20 days or more before the completion date
set forth in Section F.2. Should the option(s) be exercised, the resultant contract
will include all terms and conditionsof the basic contract as it exists immediately
prior to the exercise of the option, except for the followingchanges:

Option 1:

1, B.2, entitled"ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE" will be modifiedto
reflect the additionof_ to theestimatedcostand to
the maximum available award fee.

The additional estimated cost and award fee for Option 1 is broken out asfollows:

2. F.2 (a), entitled "COMPLETION OF WORK AND PERIOD OF
PERFORMANCE" will be modified to state:

"(a)AII work required under Sections 3.0, 4.0, and 10 of the Statement of
Work of this contract, including submission of all reports, shall be
completed on or before April 30, 2010.

(b) The period of performance for Sections 5.0 through 9.0 of the Statement
of Work of this contract shall be from May 1, 2006 through April 30,2010."

3. F.6, entitled "FLEX OPTIONS - LEVEL OF EFFORT (LOE)" will be modified
to add the following:

Page F-3



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 77

Page 3 of 3

(ii) The Government may increase the number of direct labor hours
required to be furnished during the option period by an amount
ranging from 1 to 174,940.

Page F-3



AMENDMENT OF S_OLICITATIONIMODIFICATION 1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGEOFPAGES2
2,AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 4,REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ,NO, PROJECTNO.(if applicable)

000076 See Block 16C 4200287642
6. ISSUEDBY CODE JSC 7.ADM!NISTEREDBY (If other thanItem6) CODE JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8,NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No.,_treet,county,StateandZIPCode) IX)_A,AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO.
SAIC

Attn : Dewey Thomas )BDATED(SEEITEM11)
2450 .Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

t0A.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.
_NJ06JE86C

ice. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5L1 I FACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
I

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forthin Item 14. The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended, []is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of thisamendment prior to the hourand date specifiedin the solicitationor as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and retumlng copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceiptof this amendment on each copy of the offersubmitted;or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which Includesa reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by

virtueof this amendment you desireto change an offeralready submitted, suchchange may be made bytelegram or letter, provided each telegram or lettermakes

reference to the solicitationand this amendment, and is received priorto the opening hour and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONOATA(If required) Net Increase : $3,777,812.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

C_ECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM fOP,.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b),

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to sign thisdocumentand return 0 copies to the issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MOD FICATION (Organ zed by UCF section headings, Including so c tation/contract subject matter where feasible,)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 03/23/2009 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $3,777,812.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditionsof the document referenced In Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect•

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Alice J. Pursell
1SS. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE S{GNED t_5.,_ _STA_OFAMER,CA_._ //1 If6CDtTES'GNE£"

(Signatureof personauthorizedtosign) I ,,4WS_a_uteofCoat=FactingOfficei) I

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 b," STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Previousedition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 76
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $158,955,983.34. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through April 14, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $tl,039,520.36 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 75 Mod 76 Total

EstimatedCost $155,178,171.34 $3,777,812.00 $158,955,983.34
Max.Award Fee $11,039,520.36 $0.00 $11,039,520.36

Total $166,217,691.70 $3,777,812.00 $169,995,503.70

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200287642 Y $3,777,812.00

TOTAL $3,777,812.00



OMB Approval No. 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I I CONTRACT IO CODE I PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I I j 3
2. AMENDMENT,'MODIFICATIOH NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE I 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED NO I 5 PROJECT NO IfflmJ0/iCelileJ75 See block 16C. NIA

1 I

6 ISSUED BY CODE _ ADM,NISTEREO RY (If other t_an Item _1) CODE I
NASA LyndonB. JohnsonSpace Canter
institutionalProcurementOff'ca
Atin: BJ4/Leamn Comeaux
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No. iltreel> _nlv. State andZIP CodiJ
Science Applicatio_InternationalCorporation(SAIC)
Atin:DeweyThomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058-3696

CODE FACILITY CODE

(X_) CA. 'AME_tOMEN'r OF SOLICITATION NO 98 DATED {SEE ITEM #f_

10A. MODIFICATIOt_ OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO 106. DATED (SEE ITEM f3)

NNJ06JE86C 03/15/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] Tboab4vel_Jmb_e_solialat*onfaMnend_aasetrotthm_.em14 Thehou_anddatesnec_,edfocreoe,ot_llOfferl [] mextended, [] lln_extended
Offe_ must acknowledgereceiptof this amendmentI_ior to the hourand dale sl0_d_l _ _ soic_taito_or as emended, by oneo/the _lov_nO method:

Is} B_'€_'n_klllm I erose enO15 and retur_no [] _niea of the emendmenl: rb) 8v _cknowle,4_ race,orc/_ ema.'_Vnent on lath cOoYOfthe offer

IRJOmllkm_.Ot to) By sil:4rate letter or lehl_r_11_.A_ichrr¢:_desa referenceto the sol¢ifel,onar_ amendmentnumbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW_.EOGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RFJECTION OF

YOUR OFFER If by v+rlgeof Ihie llmanclmeat you (leliilt IOcilehge an offer Ibllly submitted luch _angl may lie made by liteotem or failer pmviled each Iel_tem
oi',lettlF makes referenceto _li sollCltotionan_ this ilmendn_nI, and I$ taciiived Ill far to _ olienN hourarid_ Imecified.
12 ACCOUNTIINOANDAPPROPRIAT_ONDATA[IfteOtiire_)
N/A

13 THISlTEMAPPLIESON!.YTOMOOIFICATIONSOFCONTRACTSK)RDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO,AS DESCRIBED IN iTEM 14,(x)

Ix) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS,_JED PURSUANT TO {Slx_fl eul,_odtt)"I'HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO IN iTEM 10A

B THEAB_VENUMBEREDC_NTRAcT_R_ER_$M_D_FiEUT_REFLECTTHEADMiN/`_`-7RAT_VECHANGEEisu_huciien_e_i_ni_'*_nq_ci

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED !NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

00THERIS_c_.fl#ll.ir_olmod#_atlonelidaufllonly.I

X MumEI A_roementel'the parties;Clause 52,232-22 I.imitalion of Funds(APR i984)

a, IMPORTANT: COnllarJ0t [] is _ [] is lequired Io sign Ibisdocumen!end reign I c_es to Ihe _ssum9 office

14 `Jiee_i_p_i_n_famei_#itmei_t_m_iiica_i_n(OroenizedbvUCF_e`_`b_nheadzii_s_inr.Jud7r_fc4a_(_m_¢_nir#ctsubiectmetterwherefeestiue)

The purposeof thismodificationistoA} provisionallyincreasetheestimatedcostof the contraclby ..... " ....

__ .:and B) Ioadd incrementalfundingin the amountof 2,304,351.gl.
(Seepage2)

Excepta's_av_ he_., _dl_rrnasmo€o_dilKmSO_I_ed_met_ cMere_.._ p,llem P,A9r IOA,I;.h_:et_fue chan_¢lmmaF"_ _p'_hlrf_l _ mfpllI_ce anoeffe:t

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orp.'m0 I leA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orp¢_f)

DeweyThomas,SeniorCorrlractsRepresentative I JessiceC,Miller,ContractingOfficer I
158 CONTRACTORfQFFEROR _ 15C. DATEsIGNEI) | I_B .J_NITED_TATE_OFAI_ER_ _/I _ 18C DATE$1GNEO

I
NSN 7540 01-1524070 30-105 _./ STANDARD FORM 30 (lit/ 10.831
PREVIOUS EDITION uNUSABLE JSC MS Word (Aug911) Pniictitll0 byGSA

FAR (411CFR) 53 243



NNJ06JE46C
Modification75

Page2 of 3

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST8

B.t LISTING OF CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

NOTICE: The followingsolicitationprovisionsand/orcontractclausespertinentto
thissectionare herby incorporatedby reference:

I. FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (48 CFR CHAPTER 1)

None included by reference

II. NASA FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION SUPPLEMENT (48 CFR
CHAPTER 18)-

None included by reference

B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE

The estimated costof thiscontractis . The provisionalincreaseis
The maximumavailableawardfee is Total estimated

costand maximum awardfee are

The estimated costand awardfee for thiscontractis brokenout as follows:



NNJ06JE46C
Modification 75

Page 3 of 3

1. Clause 13.4Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON
SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract
is $155,178,171.34. This allotment is for the safety, reliability, and quality assurance
supportservicesand coversthe followingestimatedperiodof performance:May 1, 2006
throughMarch 24, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $0 is obligated under this contract for payment offee."

JSC Funding Mod 73 Mod 75 Total

EstimatedCost $152,873,819.43 $2,304,351.91 $155,178,171.34
Max. Award Fee $11,039,520.36 $0.00 $11,039,520.36

Total $163,913,339.79 $2,304,351.91 $166,217,691.70

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200286162 y $766,383.91
4200286596 y $1,537,968.00

TOTAL $2,304,351.91



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATIONOFi_ITRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGEOFPAGES1

2,AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3. EFFECTI_DDATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ,NO. PROJECTNO.(If applicable)

000074 ISee Block 16C _one
6.ISSUEDBY CODE [JSC 7,ADMINISTEREDBY(If other thanItem6) CODE JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeau×

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,county,Stateand ZIPCode) (x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas JgB._M-_
2450 Nasa Parkway

Hou s ton TX 7 7 05 8 1OA,MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO,
x NNJ06JE86C

lOB. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)

CODE 0T5LI IFACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
I

'11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[-jThe above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth inItem 14. The hourand datespecified for receipt of Offers []is extended. []is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifiedin the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followingmethods: (a) By completing

items 8 and 15, and returning copiesof the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the offer submitted;or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which Includesa reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of thisamendment you desireto change an offeralready submitted,such change may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram or lettermakes

reference to the solicitationand this amendment, and is received priorto the openinghourand date specified.
12,ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
None

13. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPMES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRAOT/ORBER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify auffiodfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

S. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER iS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D, OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [] is required to signthisdocument and return 0 copies to the issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including so#citation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to correct the following errors to modification 73: A)

Change estimated period of performance from 02/23/2009 to 03/10/2009; and B) change

incremental funding amount, in section 14, from $1,361,934.38 to $1,113,656.88.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditionsof the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

INancy Robb

15B CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [1613.UNITED STATES OF AM_RIC_ _ 16C DATE SIGNED

l=ig.o,.......,.o.z.s,o.g°l I
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA'

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

000073 2
eISSUE[ See Block 16C (Ifapplicable)

COD JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center thanltemS)
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux NASA/Johnson Space Center

2101 NASA Parkway /Attn: BJ4\Learon ComeauxHouston TX 77058-3696 2101 NASA Parkway

ouston TX 77058-3696

_treet, county,StateandZIP Code) _A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.- "

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas

2450 Nasa Parkway

Houston TX 77058

CODE 0T5LI

I Io3/15/20oG
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationIs amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specifiedfor receiptof Offers
Offers mustacknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and .... . []is extended. []is nol extended

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the offersubmitted;or (c) By

uale specified In the solicJtaton or as amended, by one of the followingmelhods: (a) By completing

separate letter or telegram which includesa reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.

f 2.virtueof this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,such change may be made by telegram or letter,provided If by
reference to the solicitationand this amendment and is received dor to the o enin hour and date s ecifled, each telegram or letter makesACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net Increase:

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICA'BON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORD $1,113, 656.88
_ " ER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A' THIS CHANGE ORDER SISSUEDPURSUANTTO:(Speclfyauthodty) THECHANGE8 SETFORTHINITEM14AREMADE]NTHECONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA,

_VE NUMBERED CONTRAOT/ORDE

.ppmp,e,,onde,e.,cSETFORTHtN,TBM",'S TO EOTTREADMINISTRAT,VEOH .
, .T ._ .HE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).ANGES (such as changes m paying office,

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITy OF:

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. []is required to sign this documentand return

14. DESCRIPT ON . _ copies to the issuingoffice "--'---'--'---------"
OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICA TION (Organized by UCF section headings including sollcitationZq - -- --

1 3 . B ' contract subject matter where feasible,)

Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 02/23/2009 between D.Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$i,361,934.38.

See page 2 for changes.

--xceptas provided herein, all terms and conditionsof the document referenced in Item gA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
5A. NAME AND ,,[lype orptint)

16A, NAM_ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type crpnnt)

5B, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IAlice J. Pursell

-_ OATE_ b_TA'rEs OFAMER,C.V-_-------------------_eC.O_
SN 7540-01-152-8070 . I_
evious editionunusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, f0-83)
Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243 J



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 73
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $152,873,819.43. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through March 10. 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $11,039,520.36 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 72 Mod 73 Total

Estimated Cost $151,841,221.49 $1,032,597.94 $152,873,819,43
Max. Award Fee $10,958,461.42 $81,058.94 $11,039,520.36

Total $162,799,682.91 $1,113,656.88 $163,913,339.79

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200284331 Y $1,113,656.88

TOTAL $1,113,656.88



PAGES
T IOCODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT I 2
4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. /3. EFFECTIVE DATE000072 See Block 16C 4200280877; 4200280838
6. ISSUED BY CODE _JSC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE

NASA/Johnson Space Center
NASA/JohnsonSpace Center Attn: BJ4\LearonComeaux
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux 2101 NASA Parkway
2101 NASA Parkway Houston TX 77058-3696
Houston TX 77058-3696

9A AMENDMENT OF SOLiCITATiONNO.
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR(No..street,_'ounty,StateandZtPCode) X.__)

SA_C 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 Nasa Parkway

tOA,MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
Houston TX 77058 x NNJ06JE86C

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

03/15/2006CODE 0TSLI .__

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amendedas set forth in Item 14, The hour anddate speciliedfor receipt ofOffers []Is extended. [] isnot extended.
Offersmust acknowledgereceipt ofthis amendmentpriorto the houranddate specifiedin the solicitationor as amended,by oneof thefollowingmethods:(a) By completing

copiesofthe amendment;(b) ByacknovAedglngreceiptofthisamendmenton each copyof the offersubmitted;or (c)Byems 8 and 15 andreturning

separateletter ortelegramwhichIncludesa reference o the solicitationandamendmentnumbers FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT
THE pLACE DESIGNATED FORTHE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TOTHE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER, Ifby
virtueof this amendmentyou desiretochangean offeralreadysubmitted,such changemaybe madeby telegram orletter,providedeach telegramor lettermakes

referenceto the solicitationandthisamendment,and is receivedprior to theopeninghouranddate specified $i,744,083.00
12,ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIAT_ONDATA(Ifrequired) Net Increase:

13.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHECONTRACTIORDERNO,AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM '14.

CHECKONE A, THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGESSET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADEIN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM f0A.

T/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(such aschanges in paying office,E THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA,C,,t,LhT_" t4 P RS NT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)
appropriat on date, etc,) SE/Fun.. ............. U__UA

X C, THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

0 copiesto the issuingo_Ce,
[] is not. [] ts requiredto signthis documentandreturnT Conractor

E. IMPORTAN . --- "_= -^^"^n headinns including solicitation/con ract subject matter where feamble.)
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMbNum=r_w_,vw,-,_ • '=

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APE 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990)

Date for estimated period of performal3ce agreed to via email on 01/22/2009 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $i,744,083.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein, all terms andconditionsof the documentreferenced In Item 9A or 10A. asheretoforechanged, remainsunchar_gedand in full forcearid effect16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Typeorpnnt)

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (TypeorpnnI)
16C. DATE SIGNED

(signatureof Cantfactin9Officer)

(Signatureofpersonauthos'izedtoSign) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Prescribed by GSA
Previousedition unusable FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 72
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $151,841,221.49. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through March 2. 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $10,958,461.42 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 71 Mod 72 Total

Estimated Cost $150,224,083.80 $1,617,137.69 $151,841,221.49
Max. Award Fee $10,831,516.11 $126,945.31 $10,958,461.42

Total $161,055,599.91 $1,744,083.00 $162,799,682.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200280838 Y $330,000.00
4200280877 Y $1,414,083.00

TOTAL $1,744,083.00



"_ ' 11 CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT O_SOLIClTATION/MODIFICATION OF _RACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTI E 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. PROJECT NO (IfappHcab_

000071 See Block 16C See Page 2
6. ISSUED BY CODE JSC 7 ADMINISTERED BY #fathar than I_m _ CODE JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\LearonComeaux
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR _o. _t_et. county.Stateand ZIPCode) [X__gA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.m

SAIC
Attn: Dewey Thomas i9BDATED(SEEI_Mff)
2450 Nasa Parkway

Houston TX 77058 tOA.MODIFICATIONOFCONT_CT/ORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

itOB.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5L1 FACILITY CODE 03/15/2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[]The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended. []Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledgereceipt of thisamendment prior to the hourand date specified inthe solicitationor as amended, by one of the followingmethods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment:(b) By acknowledging receiptof this amendment oneach copy of the offer submitted;or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includesa reference to the sollchafion and amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

vidue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lettermakes

reference to the solicitation and thisamendment, arid is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

121ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requlred) Net Increase: $37,991.00

13. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF DONTRACTSlORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS )SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorRy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

x
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authodfy)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [] isnot, [] is required to signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestotheissuingoffice.

14.DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMEN_MODJFIGATION_anized _ UCFaec_nheadings, mc_dlng aolioita_con_ct su_ct mawrwhere_asibM.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 12/23/2008 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $37,991.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) Alicet6sl6A UNITEDNAME,.7.ANDsTAT[_sTITLEpurselloFOFAMERIC_t}CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Type orprint)

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED //_ _ __ 1160. DATE S,GNED(Signatureofpersonauthorizedto sign) - /_naturu of Co'_ractingOffi_rI
V

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. t0-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 71
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $150,224,083.80. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through February 20, 2009.

(b) An additional amount of $10,831,516.11 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 69 Mod 69 Total

Estimated Cost $150,188,858.02 $35,225.78 $150,224,083.80

Max. Award Fee $10,828,750.89 $2,765.22 $10,831,516.11

Total $161,017,608.91 $37,991.00 $161,055,599.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200277219 y $37,991.00

TOTAL $37,991.00



, III1|111 . OMB APPROVAL #: 270u-0042
AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/ (,.CO,.RACT,DCODe IPAGEOFPAGES
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I I ] 1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. I 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. ] 5. PROJECTNO.(Ifappliceble)

70 [ See Block16c None
I

6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(IfotherthanItem6) CODE I

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696
8. NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No..street,county.State.endZil_Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: DeweyThomas
2450 NASAParkway
Houston,TX 77058
CODE FACILITYCODE

x_gA. AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO. 9B. DATED(SEEITEM11)

10A.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO. 10B.DATED(SEEITEM13)

NNJ06JE86C May1, 2006
1 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION_

[] Theabovenumberedsollcitationiaamendedescetforthinltem14.Thehouranddatesl_cifledtorreceil0tofOfters L.-J isextended. [] isnotextended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptofthisamendment1odortothehouranddatesmmifledinthesolicitationorasamended,bvoneof thefollowln_methods:

(a']BvcomDletinaItems8 and15.andtumlnn[] Coniesoftheamendment:(b)ByacknowledainQreeal_ofthisamendmentoneachco_ oftheoffor
submitted;or (c)Byseparateletterortelegramwhichincludesa referencetothesolicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILUREOFYOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO

BERECEIVEDATTHEPLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHERECEIPTOFOFFERSPRIORTOTHEHOURANDDATESPECIFIEDMAYRESULTINREJECTIONOF

YOUROFFER.ffbyvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesiretochenaeanofferalreadvsubmitted,suchchanaemaybemadebvtolearamorletter.13rovidedeachtaler;ram
or lettermakesreferencetothesolicitationandthisamendment,andisreceivedpriortotheopeninghouranddatespecified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequlred)

13. THISITEMAPPLIESONLYTOMODIFICATIONSOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS.
ITMODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORDERNO.ASDESCRIBEDINITEM14.(x)

A. THIRCHANt_EORDERIRIRR|JFDPIIRRIJANTTO: (ant=inKy._,thndtv)THI_CHAN_ERRETFNRTHINrFBM14AREMADEINTHE

X

d. OTHER(Soenifylyl)eofmodificationandauthority)

E. IMPORTANT:Contractor [] isnot, [] isrequiredtosignthisdocumentandreturn copiestotheissuingoffice.

14.deacdptionof amendrnent/moditication(Organizedby UCFcect/onheadings,includingsol/citetlon/contraotsubjectmatterwherefeasible.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to recognizeaward fee earnedfor period5 - May 1, 2008 through
October31,2008,as follows:

Award Fee Available for Period $2,132,866
AwardFee Earned $1,962,237
Less Provisional Fee Payments $1,455,684
Award FeeDue Contractor $506,553

Exceptas providedherein_all termsend conditionsofthe documentreferenced in Item9A or 10A_as heretoforechanged_remainsunchangedand infull forceand effect.

15A. NAMEANDTITLEOFSIGNER(Typeorprint) 16A.NAMEANDTITLEOFCONTRACTINGOFFICER(Typeorprint)

AliceJeanPursell,ContractingOfficer

18B.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR(signatureofpersonauthorizedto,vign) I 15C"DATESIGNED ,vi6B.UNITEDSTATESO_RICA__j_i__(S_g_ture_t"4wtofC_niracting_/J'-_'a_"_Officer)I iBc"DATESIGNED/"/_'_Jj#__l'
NSN7540-01-152-8070 30.105 STANDARDFORM30 (Rev.10.83)



AMENDMENTOF SOLICITA:rlON/MODIFICATIONOI_m-----_rRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

III IIIII 1 I 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIU !1U_I"E I 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (If applicable)000069 ISee Block 16C See page 2

6. ISSUED BY CODE [JSC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE [JSC
NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/JohnsonSpace Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8.NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No.,sfreet,county,StateandZlPCode)
9A,AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO,

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas 9B,DATED(SEEITEM11)
2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

10A,MODIFtCATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDER NO,
x NNJ06JE86C

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5LI IFACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
1t. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[]The above numbered solicitationis amended as setforth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers []is extended. []is not extended.

Offers mustacknowledge receipt of Ibisamendment pflor to the hour and date specified in the solicltaUonor as amended, by one of the followingmethods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of thisamendment oneach copy ofthe offer submitted;or (e) By

separate letter or telegram which includesa reference to the solicitaUonand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DEStGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, suchchange may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram or lettermakes

reference to the solicitationand thisamendment, and is received priorto the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequlred) Net Increase: $1,411,000.00

't3, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43,103(b),x

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] Is not. [] is required to signthis documentand return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AM ENDMENT/MODIFICATIO N (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible,)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 12/19/2008 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$1,411,000.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein, all termsand conditionsof the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpfint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pdnt)

Alice J. Pursell

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR(signatureofpersonauthon_redtosign) 150. DATE SIGNED ]_i_16B"NITEO STAT OF AMERICA 16C./_/_DATESIGNEDNSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 69
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-8!) is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $150,188,858.02. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through February 20, 2009.

(b) An additionalamount of $10,828,750.89 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 67 Mod 69 Total

Estimated Cost $148,880,559.46 $1,308,298.56 $150,188,858.02
Max.Award Fee $10,726,049.45 $102,701.44 $10,828,750.89

Total $159,606,608.91 $1,411,000.00 $161,017,608.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200278551 Y $1,411,000.00

TOTAL $1,411,000.00



2AMENDMIENT OF SOUCtTA11ON/MO_FICATION OF CON TRACTA|_NOMEN TtMODIFLCATiONNO .... ( 11CONTR_T ID CO,HE I PAle OFPAGes] 3
3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQIIA_ITION_URCH*_ RED, NO, 15. PROJECTNO. f/f_b_)

000068 ISee Block 16C None i
8,ss_oe¥ coDEI_SC 7.^oMe.SrE_eOeY_,_,,._.,.,_'CO6•I.;Sc
NASA/3ohnsonSpace Cencsr NASA/JohnsonSpaceCenter
Arch: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 HousConTX T1058-3696

E. NAME AND ADDRESS OFCONTRACTOR _,_e..ae'NLm_mly,_ _ Z_' code/ x_gA, AMENDMEN'r OF'SOLICITATIONNO

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas 98.'OA'rEOtaF.Et'_M11;
2450 Nasa Parkway

Houston T){77058 , j_0_j0_C_cNOFCONTRk(;1,m0ROERNO.

' 10B,DATED (SEE t]rEM f$)

CODE 0T5LI JFACILITYCOOE 03/15/2006
f

11.Wire L'rEMONLY API'MES TO, ISl;l_"_ OF S_lJ(:lrAYWm_

i_Ttlel_oyom._mbered_mCc_allot)llsmend_fallMf0dhVaiNm14. Thebomlndda_eelNN:tfl4df_recMiM_Ofkllnl L_ilwdended. [Jianolaximva_KI.

Offer=mu_ ecknov4edgetecMptM Ih/4amor,dmem iwtotqothe Iww _ d•kl I_0/_ the eolleKIWO,_ M amoncf_l,by (me o_the f0iNw_ melfl0_ll: (i) Ey ¢0mplelJng

_lem|6and IS, ir_ pelumi,%g €oi_el of tfmImeno_llt _) Byecfm_0g_ reo_ dlNe _11e_1 m_ea¢h €OlWolbl Mir I_; ¢{_} %
sepimt4 I_ or |of•gram wl_Ct_&_€lu4ea• m_tmlOi Io_ IoI1€14141_an(I imen_k_eN num_41tl. FAJLU_EOF YOUR/_KNOWI.EOGEMENt"I'O _ REOEIV_D AT

THE PLACEOES_GNATEDF01_THE RECEJ_T OF OFFERS PRIOR TOTHE HOUR ANOOATE SPECFJED MAy RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUROFFER, If f_/
vHue of thl.__t_lmenl y_ _1_1_1Io_0e en _ Mn_lKlysubm_l, luch ctmng4,may be m_4e by _lrlm or I_lw, _ e_P..ht•klgrnm or Ii_let

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT)014DA'rAI'ff_1_I_

. , ,,, ,

I ;. TH_SITEMO_ILy &PPLIESTO MO01FI_ON OPCONTRACTg/0R0_qL ITMO01FIt_ THE CO_TRA©T/OROE_INO. AE 0F.._ISED IN ITSM 14,

CHECK0N_,..._._...,_A THIS CHANGE OROI_RIS (S,_lJED PUR_JANT TO' (S_ 4/Jti_J TI_ CH/_ES SET FORTH IN I[EM 14 ARE _ IN TH_ CONTRACTORDERED IN fTEM t{M_,

C TH_ 8UPPI.EMENTAL AG._Z::.:._;r ]'SEN,©r(P.u INT'OI_R_U;_NT TO'A'UTHORITYOF.

X HutuElAgreementof theparties
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _._ It0t _il _eq_[mdt0 _iQ_I;1_|4o¢_n_nt ind r_um i r_ k)_ kNtulngOIl_e,

14, O_ESGRIPTION OF AMJEI,IOMENTRdODIFJCATION l'Oq;,Im_redby U_F Jm_:fionr_idi_, _ _0/N,_4_r_gt_llCf _ _ wh_• _8 _b/#,)

The purpose of this mGdificatlonis to add [I12:JSC Clause52.2,12-94,A_inistrative Leave
_Sep 2008) to the conczact.

Replacement pages H-8 and I{-9are attached, addition is bar marked.

Exr._lMa_ pf_W_edhere#n,all lerml tltO ¢ondllkwlt04i_ tt_c4mlen!tofer_mcl)dimJ_em9AOf I 0A,•_ _e_Ho4o_o ¢ll_t_eO, rem•lnl uncheek_,4n_l in ,.4 (o_0 _lr,__L

15A. NAMEANO TITLE OF $1GN_R (Type Ofp.)_t_ 1(_,. NAME AND TI'_L_ OF CONTRACTINGOFFICER (Thoee_pr,_i_

Dewey Thomas, Sr. ContractsRepresentaUve A'.ic: J. D_;';_:,L J(Z_d_. _ _

. |15C. DATE SIGNED 168. U_TEDETATE5 OF.e4MERICA j 18G, DAre 51Seep /

NgN 7540.01.152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1D.83)
PtevloV$ e_IK_ tJ_It_ Prem;dbedby

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract: NNJ06JE86C, _o'-dLlfication68 Section H

H.1t NO COST DELIVERABLES

The contractorshall deliverl at no cost to this contract orany other Government
contract, the items listed below as part of the contract deliverables.

Industry SAICwill establishan TheSafetyPanelwill Costswill becapturedin one
Safety IndustrySafety devote1,000hours unallowable/unbillablejob
Advisory AdvisoryPanel, plustravelcostsover costaccountand reported
Panel leadedby'a Senior thetermof the quarterly

SafetySpecialist contract
Project SAICwill providePMP PMPtrainingwill be Costswill becapturedinone
Management certficatonfor its . completedforthe Key unallowable/unbillablejob
Pi'ofessiOnai.... managementSta_ Personneland costaccouhtandreported
Certification : Competency quarterly :_ '

Managersduring
contractyearone

Dedicated SAICwillprovidea Preparatoryactivities Costswillbecapturedinone
Phase-In dedicatedphase-in willcommencepriorto unallowable/unbillablejob
Team teamto managethe contractaward, costaccountandreportedat

dailyphase-in Phase-Inactionswill thecompletionofphase-in
activitiesandwill becompletedduring
conductpreparatory the45 dayphase-in
activities period

(End of Clause)

H.12 ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE (SEP 2008)

(a) When the NASA installationgrants administrativeleave to its Government employees
(e.g., as a result of inclement weather, potentially hazardous conditions, or other special
circumstances), the following personnel should also be dismissed upon notification of a
center closure provided by the Contracting Officer:

1. Contractor personnel working on-site; and

2. Contractor personnel dedicated to the contract effort who are

A. working off-site within 10 miles of JSC; and

B. unable to perform their NASA contract duties at their off-site location
because their normal place of business has been or is expected to be
negatively impacted by an emergency situation (e.g. has sustained
damage, has been evacuated, etc.).

However, the contractor shall provide sufficient on-site personnel to perform round-the-
clock requirements of critical work already in process, unless otherwise instructed by the
Contracting Officer or authorized representative.

(b) Administrative leave granted under this clause shall be subject to modification or
termination by the Contracting Officer and in all instances shall be subject to the
availability of funds. The cost of salaries and wages to the Contractor for the period of
any such excused absence shall be a reimbursable item of cost under this contract for
effected employees in accordance with the Contractor's established accounting policy.

Page H-8



®
Contract: NNJ06JE86C, Mo"dLlfication68 Section H

1. If a labor hour-based contract, administrative leave granted under this clause
shall be accounted for consistent with productive hours under this contract for
employees in accordance with the Contractor's established accounting policy.

2. For fixed price contracts based on other than labor hours for deliverables, the
Contracting Officer and Contractor shall as a precondition to any reimbursement
negotiate an advanced agreement to determine the appropriate method in which to grant
administrative leave under this clause.

3. All invoices requesting payment under this clause shall be marked as
"Administrative Leave in accordance with 52.242-94, Administrative Leave." All such
invoices paid will be subject to review, audit, and revision when routine operations re-
commence.

(c) The Contractor shall include this clause in all services subcontracts that include
personnel in the categories described in (a) above.

(End of clause)

[END OF SECTION]

Page H-9



1. CONTRACTIDCODE ]PAGEOF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATIONOF _RACT 1 t 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ.NO. 5,PROJECTNO,(Ifappflcabl_

000067 See Block 16C 4200274757
6.1SSUEDBY CODE JSC tADMINISTEREDBY(Ifother_an/fem_ CODEIJSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center qASA/Johnson Space Center

Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attnl BJ4\LearonComeaux
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8.NAMEAND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR(No..street,county.StateandZlPCode) ,X!]9A, AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATIONNO.

SAIC gs. DATED(SEEITEM 11)
Attn: Dewey Thomas I

2450 Nas a Par kway 10A.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.

Houston TX 77058 x _
1108.DATED(SEEITEM 13)

CODE 0TSLI [FACIUTYCODE _ 103/15/2006
_Y APPLIESTO 1_'NDM ENTSO_

[]The abovenumberedsolicitationisamendedas setforthinItem14, ThehouranddatespecifiedforreceiptofOffers []is extended, []is notextended.
Offersmustacknowtedgereceiptofthisamendmentpdor1othehouranddatespecifiedinthesolicitationoras amended,by oneofthefollowingmethods_(a) Bycompleting
Items8 and15,andreturning copiesoftheamendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptofthisamendmentoneachcopyof theoffersubmitted;or (c)By

separateletteror telegramwhichincludesa referencetothesolicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILUREOFYOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTOBE RECEIVEDAT
THE PLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHE RECEIPTOF OFFERSPRIORTOTHE HOURANDDATESPECIFIEDMAYRESULTiN REJECTIONOFYOUROFFER,If by
virtueofthisamendmentyoudesffetochangeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemaybemadebytelegramor letter,providedeachtelegramorlettermakes
referencetotheso]lcgaUonandthisamendment,andisreceivedpriortotheopen]nAhouranddatespecified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONOATA(lfrequlred) Net Increase : $1,377,620.00

13.THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOMODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTSlORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORDERNO.ASDESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A, THIS CHANGEORDERISISSUEDPURSUANTTO:(Spe¢ItyauthofitY)THECHANGESSETFORTHIN ITEM14AREMADEIN THECONTRACT
ORDERNO,IN ITEM10A.

B. THEABOVENUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDERISMODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHEADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(suchaschangesinpayingoffice,
appropriationdate,etc.) SETFORTHIN ITEM14,PURSUANTTO THEAUTHORITYOF FAR43,103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTISENTEREDINTOPURSUANTTO AUTHORITYOF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] ts not, [] Is required to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject .,=,iA,i where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 11/19/2008 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of

$1,377,620.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein, all terms and conditionsof the documentreferenced inItem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fullforce and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

%lice J. Pursell

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 115C, DATE SIGNED OF AMERICA 15C. DATE SIGNED
(Signatureofpersonauthorizedtosign) t Officer) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Prescribedby GSA

Previous edition unusable FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



I

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 67

Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amountallotted by the Government to this contract is$148,880,559.46. This allotment is for
the safety,reliability,and qualityassurancesupportservicesandcoversthe followingestimatedperiodof
performance:May 1, 2006 throughFebruary 13, 2009.

(b) An additionalamountof $10,726,049.45 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 66 Mod 67 Total

EstimatedCost $147,603,211.29 $1,277,348.17 $148,880,559.46

Max. Award Fee $10,625,777.62 $100,271.83 $10,726,049.45

Total $158,228,988.91 $1,377,620.00 $159,606,608.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200274757 Y $1,377,620.00

TOTAL $1,377,620.00



I /

J' 1.,'_MENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ID CODE "W_ PAGE1 OFIPAGES 2

2.000066AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 3.seeEFFECTIVEBlockDATE16c 42002720204'REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. • 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IGSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

AND ADDRESS OFCONTRACTOR(No.,s#eet,county,StateandZIPCode) _ _A,AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO,
8.NAME

SAIC
_B.DATED(SEE ITEM 11)Attn: Dewey Thomas

2450 Nasa Parkway

Hous ton TX 77058 IOA.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0TSL1 IFACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationis amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers []is extended. [] is notextended.

Offers mustacknowledge receipt ofthis amendment pdorto the hour and date specified inthe solicitationor as amended, by one of the followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceiptof this amendment oneach copyof the offersubmitted;or (c) By

separate letter or tetegram which includesa reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIRED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtueof this amendment youdesire to change aft offer already submitted,such changemay be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram or lettermakes

,_,f_,,e,',ceto the solicitationand this amendment,and is received priorto the opening hourand date specified.
12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATlONDATA(Ifrequlmd) Net Increase: $17,239,000 .00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN iTEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN iTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [] isnot, [] is required to signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestotheissuingoffice.

14.DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENT/MODIFICATION _an_ed by UCFsec_nheadings, mc/uding so_ho_con_ct subje_ mawr_em _as_,)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 {APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 10/22/2008 between T.

Nguyen, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of

$17,239,000.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditionsof the document referenced in item 9A or IOA. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Alice J. Pursell

15B, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 16B, Ui_JT%ED/STATESOF AMERICA _ 16C. DATE SJ_3NED

(Signatureof personaulhonzedtosJgn) I (Sign/_r_ ofContlaci # )./ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Prescribed by GSA

Previous editionunusable FAR (48 CFR) 53243



E m

ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification66
Page2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)(JOHNSONSPACECENTER)

(a) For purposesof paymentof cost exclusiveof fee, inaccordancewith the Limitationof Funds
Clause,the totalamountallottedby the Governmentto thiscontractis $147,603,211.29. Thisallotmentisfor
the safety, reliability,and qualityassurancesupportservicesandcoversthe followingestimatedperiodof
performance:May1, 2006throughFebruary6, 2009.

(b) An additionalamountof $10,625,777.62isobligatedunderthis contractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 65 Mod 66 Total

Estimated Cost $131,618,973.92 $15,984,237.37 $147,603,211.29
Max. Award Fee $9,371,014.99 $1,254,762.63 $10,625,777.62

Total $140,989,988.91 $17,239,000.00 $158,228,988.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200272020 Y $17,239,000.00

TOTAL $17,239,000.00



I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGEOF

2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 2

65 5. RRO.IECT NO. flfaDt)licable)
8. ISSUED BY CODE

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ether than Item 61 CODE

Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No..street, county. State. and Zie Cede)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey "Fhomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058
CODE

ENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
"' I 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM ll)

I 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. I 108.OATEO f_EE ITEM 13}x I NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
] 11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOL

The _hovenllmhemd_n citation s _mendl_f as sat fndh I......... IClTATIO_
• , . .' ............. _ no,l;sne datescn.cifii=_.d.,for mr._lnt,,_fOffem _ is extended. [] is netext,nd,d.

Offem must AcknnwRdOArace ntnf thisamendmentndnr tn thehor Anddatesc,_ctfiRdin the mdmltatmnor as amended,hvone nfthe follewlnamethods:

(aIBvr.nmoletineltemsaand15. andmlumine [] r_ni_s_fth_Amendm_nt:_1_vackn_w1Ad_in_rac_n_n_th_s_mAndmnn_ne_chr_nv_fthn_er

suhmttted:or ic_ By senerateletteror teleoramwhichinrJudesR referanc_tn thR .qolicitAtinnand AmendmentnumhAm. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF
YOUR OFFER. If bvvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto chanaean offeralreadysubmitted,such chanaemay bemade bvteleoramor letter, orovidedeach teleoram
or lettermakes referenceto the sG_l,.ilaiionandthisamendment,and is receivedodortothe ooeninohourand date sosc/fied.12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(/freauimd]
InP.r_.=_p.._4494 11:_9;:)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT RA#'_rtl_l_ 3"U_ p_M_'_&t_T/t_n_z_._ RIf'I £_ t_EC:PDII_r_ Ikl IT_KR 4R /v_

(_"1 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: ISnocifvauthedtv_THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chanossin r}avinaoffir,_.
__. appropriationdate,etc.)SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitationof fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Snecifv tvQeof modification and authodtv}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredtosign this documentand return
copiesto the issuingoffice,

14. descdnfinnof amsndmenUmndific_tion(Oreanizad bv UCF section headless, includine solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.J

The purposeof thismodificationis to supersedeand replacepage 2 of modification64, in itsentirety.Thereplacementpageisattached.

See pages2 for changes.

c,_ot_ nrovldedhRrein,allterms_ndcnndition_of thedocument_'_f_,e,,cedin It_rn9Aor 10A_sheretoforethan ' '

NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) i" oed.remainstJnchaneedandinfull forceandeffect

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Alice Jean Pursell,ContractingOfficer

15S. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR [ 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B._ 15C. DATESIGNEDBY .(Signature ofperson authorized to sign) / 0

NSN 7540-01-152-5070 t'Signat_ of Cont_
30-105

_)rLz{::\/lt_ll I_ =RiTIrIIM I ft_ll I_&RI = STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev.10-83)



I

ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification65
Page2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $131,618,973.92. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability,and qualityassurancesupportservicesandcoversthe followingestimatedperiodof
performance:May 1, 2006 throughOctober 16, 2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $9,371,014.99 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 63 Mod 65 Total

EstimatedCost $127,516,876.36 $4,102,097.56 $131,618,973.92
Max. AwardFee $9,049,000.33 $322,014.66 $9,371,014.99

Total $136,565,876.69 $4,424,112.22 $140,989,988.91

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200268105 Y $3,790,080.08
4200270355 Y $634,032.14

TOTAL $4,424,112.22

Replacement Page for Modification 64 I



A

AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATIONO_NTRACT _. CONTP_CTIDCODE PAGE_OF]PAGES2

2.000064AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO. 3.seeEFFECTIVEB1ockDATE16C See4'REQUISITIONIPURCHASEpage2 REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE [JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,cou.ty, state andZiP Code) _ENT OF SOLICITATION N_

SATC

Attn: Dewey Thomas gS.DATED(SEE/TEMfl)
2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 73058 ............

_ CONTRACT/ORE

X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

CODE 0T5LI I FACIL,TY CODE _/-_03/15/2006
11.THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amendedasset forthin item14. The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended. []is not extended.

Offers mustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpdorto the hourand datespecffed in the solicitationor as amended,by one ofthe followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items8 and 15. andreturning copiesofthe amendment;(b) By acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendment oneach copyof the offersubmitted;or (c) By

separate fetteror telegramwhichincludesa referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtueof this amendmentyoudesireto changean offeralready submitted,such changemay be madeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegram or lettermakes

reference to the solk:itationandthisamendment,and is received pdor to the openinghourand datespecified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequired) Net Increase : $ 4, 424,112.22

13, THIS ITEMONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTEIORDERS. ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO.AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

B. THE ABOVENUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
eppropheUondate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

X

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT iS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D, OTHER (Specify type ofmodification end authority)

B. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] Is not. [] Is requiredto signthisdocumentand return 0 copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitalion/coniract subject matter where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 09/23/2008 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$4,424,122.22.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein,allterms and conditionsof the documentreferencedinItem9A or 10A,as heretoforechanged,remainsunchangedand in furl forceandeffe(;t

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Alice____J.Pursell

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U ITED ETA S OF AME 16C. D,_E SIG/_E

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous editionunusable Prescribedby GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



m
m

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 64
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81)is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $131,306,956.44. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through October 16, 2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $9,683,032.47 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 63 Mod 64 Total

Estimated Cost $127,516,876.36 $3,790,080.08 $131,306,956.44

Max. Award Fee $9,049,000.33 $634,032.14 $9,683,032.47

Total $136,565,876.69 $4,424,112.22 $140,989,988.91

2. Block4 - RequisitionPurchaseReq.No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200268105 Y $3,790,080.08
4200270355 Y $634,032.14

TOTAL $4,424,112.22



AMEHD_,qENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OBD_4TRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO, 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. 1 I 2

3, EFFECTIVEDATE 5, PROJECTNO. (Ifapplicable)000063 ISee Block 16C _one

6, ISSUEDBY CODE [JSC 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthan Item 6) CODE [JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No..street,county,Stateand ZIPCode) (X) IgA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

-3SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas IgB' OATED(SEEITEM11)
2450 Nasa Parkway I ,

Hous t on TX 77058 'IOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

x NNJ06JE86C

i0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5LI I FACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
I

11.THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitalionis amended as set forth In item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receipt of Offers []Is extended. []is notextended,

Offers mustacknowledge receipt ofthis amendment priorto the hourand date specified inthe solicitationor as amended, by one of the followingmethods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the ottersubmitted;or (c) By

separate letter or telegram whichincludes a reference to the solicitationand amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT fN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of thisamendment youdesire to change an offer already submitted, suchchange may be made by telegram or letter, providedeach telegram or lettermakes
reference to the solicitationand thisamendment, and is received priorto the openinghour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequirad)

13. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authodly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
approp#ation date, eta:) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORtTY OF FAR 43,103(b),X

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D, OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [] is required to sign this documentand return 0 copies to the issuingoffice,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDM ENT/MOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 09/09/2008 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and L° Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to re-allocate available funds from maximum award fee
to estimated cost.

See Page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein, all termsand conditionsof the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchangedand infull forceand effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)
]Alice J. _rsell

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE S'GNHO 116fiJ/UN,TF=_S'_f_ATE_OF AMER,C_/_'_ ,6CDATES,GNED

{Signatureofpersonauthorizedto sign) I _J'_igna_u_ of Cont_-actingOfficer) • . -

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 _ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



mm

_NT OF ,OL|CI'IrATIOI_VMODIFIGATIONOF cONTRACT i1 _ ......... +_

000062 .... l_ee ,:,.,J.o_.u,. +".,_vm,i_*sv_mwm--,'_ * I "
;IS_EOa_ C_OELJSC , '" MASA/Johns_nSpace Center
NASA/JohmsonSpac_ Center Attn: BJ4\LearonComeaUx
Attn: BJ41LearonComeaux 2101 NASA Park-ay
2101 NASA parkway HoustonTX 97058-3696
Houston TX 77058-3696

SAIC m I_T_._fsE_LT_U-;
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 Nasa Parkway

,ouaton TX 77058 x _4°_jO_r'_ _rmtm_-_mm°

iioso*_o_B m_ i=)

I:]l_n _vem'_all_N_l_mmdgeNItmlhu_nemt4 _,_er_OA_reoeil_Ojk¢ s _lxtw_ed r':_bn0_'e_mded,

_ 8_14 lS, 4mdmibaT,eq) _ _ ,..,ua..._ ik._m,_en_n_ flun_ FAILUREOFyOUR_D3EMENT TO_E RECEIVEDAT

__ _.a.w_,,_ a_tchan_maebemaMe_ ie_tmm_wfler-I_vl_dHcl_t_onimo_tmm_

e: -$104,939,00

_& 11_1__IM ONl.WAppL_l TOeQI0_lCAllQN OF_ NIl_II/_ROlI_L _rflN)DII_ .i_| eoN_lt_;T_OflDEeNO. ASOEIGRI_IO IN )11LMt4"

-- _)1_ _11%_ 1_0 _IA_e_JaNTl_).(s_H:_y _) THEC_NGE_, SLY"FORI"HIN ,TEM14AIR_M/kOEiN THECONTRACT

0 _._, el_ SL_.__OaTM INITEM 14 PUiR_UANTTO"_ aUl .Q _TU[ • .

M _ E TTO :

X Mutual Agreementof the par_es

_. le_a_ ¢onuemr rl_ rm_ _ r_d _ ,de,tmadoojm_ a_dmeom . 1 _ _ _8_ _

13.B LSmi_ationof Funds 52._32-22(A_R 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81IJUN 1990).
Oa_e for es{[matedperiod of performanceagreed _o via small or_08/29/2008between D.
Thomas, SATC a,d I. Cnmsaux,NASA/JSC.

The p%%rposeof this mod_fl_a_ionis to decrease fundingin the amouscof $I0_,939 00.

See Page 2 for changeS.



II

ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification62
Page2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $126,298,125.36. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through September t0, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $10,267,75t.33 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 61 Mod 62 Total

EstimatedCost $126,395,426.24 -$97,300.88 $126,298,125.36
Max. Award Fee $10,275,389.45 -$7,638.12 $10,267,751.33

Total $136,670,815.69 -$104,939.00 $136,565,876.69

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200190454 Y ($24,939.00)
4200208278 Y ($30,000.00)
4200267115 Y ($50,000.00)

TOTAL -$104,939.00



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOf_BmTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE _1 PA_E Oi PAGES2

2.000061AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO. 3.seeEFFECTIVEBlockDATE16cSee41REQUISITION/PURCHASEscheduleREQ.NO. 5.PROJECTNO.(IfappficabM)

6.1SSUEDBY CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthanltem_ CODE[JSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attnl BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8.NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No.,6t_t._un_,StateandZIPCo_) _ _A.AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO.

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas :_S.DATED(SEEITEMll)
2450 Nasa Parkway

Houston TX 77058 10A.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5LI I FACILITYCODE 03/15/2006
I

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitaUonis amended as sat forthin item 14, The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers _-Jis extended, [] Is notextended,

Offers mustacknowledge receipt of thisamendment pdorto the hour and date specifiedin the solicitationor as amended, by one of the followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items 8 and 15. and retumthg copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledgingreceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the offer submitted;or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includesa reference to the solicitationand amendment number_. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE pLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

vidue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or leffer, providedeach telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitationand thisamendmentrand is receivedprior tothe openinghourand date specified,

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequired) ' Net Increase : $ 3,216,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED pURSUANT TO: ($pacify auffior#y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH #N_TEM14 ARE MADE _NTHE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT iS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [] is required to slgnthis documentand return 0 copiesto the issuingoffice,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible,)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 08/21/2008 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of

$3,216,000.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

t5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)
IAlice J. Purseli

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B IT STATE F AMERICA 16C OAT SIGN

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PrevLous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



I

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 61
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythe
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $128,395,426.24. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through September 10, 2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $10,275,389.45 is obligatedunderthis contractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 59 Mod 61 Total

EstimatedCost $123,413,506.91 $2,981,919.33 $126,395,426.24

Max. Award Fee $10,041,308.78 $234,080.67 $10,275,389.45

Total $133,454,815.69 $3,216,000.00 $136,670,815.69

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200267115 Y $3,211,000.00
4200262691 Y $5,000.00

TOTAL $3,216,000.00



...... PAGG OF P_;E5

_ -- €OO_tjSC -- NASA/JohnsonSpace Center
NASA/JohnsonSpace Center Attn: SJ4\LearonComeaux
_ttn: BJ4/Lea¢on Comeaux 2101 NASA Parkway
2101 NASA Parkway HoustonTX 77058-3696
HoustonTX 77058-3696

_iCtTATION NO

2450 Nasa Parkway _ I,..m,I%nmlCA-_ONOFCONT_CTJOROSRHO
" 58 X tu_ ,_.,u,,-,

.oustonTx770 _x_'_L-"A'_'c"""

_'_ 0T.%L_ F.,qC_.)1YCODE ] 03/15/2006

Thehow lindd,ve spicllki4fosmce_P_M Oi_rs _r_;s$_ended. _rm_ e_nded

L,_,II_d00_ numbe_dsolr_Ml_a_. m_endeda4sei f_l% Ir_Ilem14' ......... _ h" mmofJimi0U_9 n_tcxls (I) 9'f_0mPl_ng

€opkmo4S_eam.en_meM.(a) 8y i_,knov.le4gm9mr,eiPI M b'_'em4n(knlmt_ _ _y v_ _f _ a (_ _

11_m_8 endIS. _ __.0 _--'_me_ez_l_,Io h4 z_IcIW_ wld _ r_m. FAILUREOFyOURAC_NOWUEOOEMEI_rTOBERECEIV'_?f_
_eEerOr_4R #m%w"_'"_ _ --... =_ _ w*_tJRM40 DATEsPect FIEOMAY_ESUt,T_t REJECTIONOFYOUR OF_R--- ---- _ eFOfF_.Sr_,_..v,,- ,,----

THEpt,ACEOF._GNATEO_'O_, r_ a(/er _N, _,m ,_,v- .--,
vk,mzel tl_ amm_d.meayo_d,,._" _oea_m_m e¥,mey

12,Ar.,_O_

H COMI1RA_'nlDRn_NO A8 D_!$CflIIMEoINiTEM14.

t3,11418rr_M OlM.YAPPLIE8TOMODIFIGA'T10H_ C_I_OEtq_' ITMOOWI_B

_ THIS GI_ OROERI$ I_ pURSUAv%'TTO:(5/ze_ au_) 'THEGf'_ f4S_T FORTHIN ITEMt4 AREMAD_IN *(HECONTR_T
_HF.CKOH_ "- (_qO4_RNO.IN fTEM1_.

.___ ,, '*""*'
_ NTISENIE DINTOPU UANT`TOAUTHO_TY "

.0 HF.R( e al_, an4 au_on_

X Mutual agreementof partLes

-"-__-........ ._..,.-_.mx'r._v,O_FtCaTiONtO,'e,.w__'UCe_ _--. ",--- - .
14 DSSCSlP`TION_ aem:p.,a,,_-- .-'_-"

Thepurposeo_ this_odi_icat_onZs _o add ExportControlLanguageto DataRequl_ements
Description (0_.01 15.

Rs_lacementpages J-60 revisedend J-61 _evised ere attached.The changes are bar marked.

This modiflcationis at no increasein estimatedcost, maximumaward fee or period of

performance.



-- Section J
Contract NNJ06JE86C Modification 000060
RFP NNJ05106317R Page 2 0f3

JSC DATA REQUIREMENTS DESCRIPTION (DRD)
RFP/ContractNo.

I1. DRD Title 2. CurrentVersTon 3. DRL Line

Date ItemNo. (Procurement)

I S&MA Prelauneh Assessment TBD 15
Presentations
4. Use (Define need for, intendeduse of, and/oranticipatedresultsof data)

To provide NASA S&MA management with insight into status and issues associated with
flight readiness.

5. DRD Category:(check one) _ Technical [---] Administrative [_ SR&QA

6. References (Optional) -_. Interrelationships(e.g. with other DRDs)
NSTS 08117 (Optional
SSP 50108
SSP 50231
Sections C-5.4.1.5 Mission Planning
SectionC-6.5.3.2 PrelaunchAssessments

I _70 EXPORTLICENSES ALT 1
8. PreparationInformation(includecompleteinstructionsfor documentpreparation)

The Contractorshall prepareandpresentS&MA PrelaunchAssessmentpresentationsfor each
flight covering both IVA andEVA activitiesthat include:
• MissionSummary
• NoncomplianceReport (NCR) summary andstatusfor itemsassociatedwith the flight
• Openproblems,plannedresolutions,andresolutioncompletiondates
• Risk summarythat includeshazardsandcontrols
• Issues associatedwith plannedflight operations
• An S&MA Contractorrecommendationregardingreadinessto supportthe flight andany

exceptions
• Specialtopics addressingindividualmission goalsandobjects (as necessary for each flight)
• Back-upchartswith moredetailas neededto provideadditionalinformationon riskandissue

areas

Emphasis shall be placed on the safety assessment of the flight and flight activities. The
assessment shall include those risks that could cause injury or loss of vehicle or crew.

The presentations will be presented at the following reviews:
• S&MA Requirements Review (SMARR) - A NASA Headquarters managed S&MA review

held for manned launches prior to the ISS Program SORR. The SMARR is chaired by the
Headquarters S&MA Officer.

• Prelaunch Assessment Review (PAR)- A JSC managed S&MA review held for unmanned
launches prior to the ISS Program SORR. The PAR is chaired by the JSC S&MA Director.

• Stage Operations Readiness Review (SORR) - The SORR is the single ISS Program CoFR
review, for both manned and unmanned launches, and precedes the FRR for manned
launches. The SORR provides certificationof ISS Program readiness for launch, flight, and
on-orbit activities. The requirements for the ISS Program CoFR process are documented in
SSP 50108. In addition, each organization with requirements that support the ISS CoFR

Revised

Page J-60



m

Contract NNJ06JE86C Section J
RFP NNJ05106317R Modification 000060

Page 3 Of 3

process has an organizational CoFR Implementation Plan. SSP 50231 is the Safety and
Mission Assurance / Program Risk CoFR Implementation Plan.

• Center Director's Flight Readiness Review (CD FRR) - A JSC review preparedby each of
the involved JSC Directorates (including JSC S&MA) for the JSC Center Director prior to
participation in the FRR.

• Flight Readiness Review (FRR) - A NASA Headquarters review held approximately 2 weeks
prior to launch. The FRR is chaired by the Associate Administrator, Office of Space Flight,
and has a broad membership including the Center Directors from JSC, MSFC, KSC, and
Stennis Space Center (SSC).

• Software Readiness Review (SRR) - A review conducted approximately 4 weeks prior to
flight and is presented to the Manager, Avionics and Software Office. A status of all flight
software products applicable to the flight is presented. This information is provided to NASA
Headquarters at the FRR.

Flightsoperatedby NASA may involve payloads developedby a NASA InternationalPartner/
Participant(IP/P), or include IP/P Crew Member(s). Pursuantto the tenns of an international
agreementNASA andits contractorsareobligatedto providesufficient technical interchange
with the IP/Ps to ensure safety and mission success during the performance of prelaunch
assessments. The Contractor is required to transfer certain unclassified technical data to foreign
personrepresentativesfromthe following institutions:

JapanAerospaceExplorationAgency (JAXA)
EuropeanSpace Agency (ESA)
BrazilianSpace Agency (AEB)
Canadian Space Agency (CSA)

Technologies used in orbital transfer vehicles areclassifiedas defensearticles underthe
InternationalTrafficin ArmsRegulations(ITAR). In accordance with NFS 1852.225-70
EXPORTLICENSES(ALT I) the Contractor may request, in writing, that the Contracting
Officer authorize it to export ITAR-controlled technical data pursuant to the exemption at
22 CFR 125.4(b)(3). All technicaldatarelatingto the above-describedactivitiesmust be at the
interfaceandoperationslevel, andmustnot exceed thatlevel of detailor information.

This requirement expressly does not extend to any defense servicesortechnicalassistance,norto
any technicaldataor know-how requiredforthe detaileddesign, development,production,or
manufactureof equipmentor its relatedsoftware,or forany defense articleidentifiedon the
UnitedStatesMunitions List (USML), 22 CFR Paint121, and is limited to data considered
necessary_to address safety and risk as part of prelaunchassessment. Additionally, non-public
source code is not to be released or transferred.

Revised

Page J-61



1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OFSOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF_BmTRACT m 1 I 2I

2.000059AMENDM ENTIMO DIFICATION NO. 3,seeEFFECTIVEB1ockDATE16cNj_ 42002623184'REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. _fapp_cab_

6.1SSUEDBY CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifother_anI_m_ CODE IJSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/JohnsonSpace Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,st_t, _un_, St=_ and ZIPCoW (X.._9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas 9B.DATED(SEEITEM11)
2450 Nasa Parkway

Houston TX 77058 1OA,MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

10B.DATED(SEEITEM 13)

CODE 0TJLI IFACILITYCoDE 03/1512006
I

tl. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMEI_IDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

[] Theabovenumberedsolicitationisamendedas setforthinItem14. ThehouranddatespecifiedforreceiptofOffers []Is extended, []Is notextended,
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptofthisamendmentpdorto thehouranddatespecifiedInthesolicitationoras amended,byoneofthefollowingmethods:(a) Bycompleting
Items8 and15,andreturning copiesoftheamendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptofthisamendmentoneachcopyoftheoffersubmitted;or (c)By
separateletterortetegramwhichincludesa referencetothesoticltationandamendmentnumbers,FAILUREOFYOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BERECEIVEDAT
THEpLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHE RECEIPTOF OFFERSPRIORTOTHE HOURANDDATESPECIFIEDMAYRESULTIN REJECTIONOF YOUROFFER.Ifby
virtueofthisamendmentyoudesiretochangeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemaybemadebytelegramor letter,providedeachtelegramor1ottermakes
referenceto thesolicitationandtiffsamendment,andIs receivedpriortotheopeninghouranddatespecified,

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(If requimd) Net Increase: $3,459,786.36

13,THiSITEMONLYAPPLIESTOMODIFICA11ONOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS.ITMODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORDERNO.ASDESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A, THIS CHANGEORDERIS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO:(Specifyauthority)THECHANGESSETFORTHIN ITEM14AREMADEINTHE CONTRACT
ORDERNO.IN ITEM10A,

S.THEASOVE NUMSEREOCONTRACTIORDERISMODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHEADM#NJSTRADVECHANGES(suchaschangesin payingomce,
appropriationdate,etc.) SETFORTHIN ITEM14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43.103(b).

X

C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTIS ENTEREDINTOPURSUANTTOAUTHORITYOF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of moditication and auUtodty)

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [] is required to signthisdocument and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRiPTiON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including so/icitatlon/contraef subject matter where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 07/21/2008 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$3,459,786.36.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditionsof the document referencedIn Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchangedand Infull force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpfint) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

16B./__._#4,_,,___UNITEDSTATES OF AMERIC.A"3 7/__/O_e.,._/

Alice J. Pursell

t,SCONTRACTORiOFFERORtJCOATESGNEO IOCOATESGNED
(Signatureof personauthorizedto sign) - _j_ignature of _tmcting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previousedition unusable Prescnbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



m

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification59
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in itsentirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is$123,413,506.91. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through August 22, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $10,04t,308.78 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 57 Mod 59 Total

Estimated Cost $120,205,545.52 $3,207,961.39 $123,413,506.91

Max.Award Fee $9,789,483.81 $251,824.97 $10,041,308.78

Total $129,995,029.33 $3,459,786.36 $133,454,815.69

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200262318 Y $3,459,786.36

TOTAL $3,459,786.36



m

OMBAPPROVAL#: 2700.0042

AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/ 1. CONTRACTIOCODE PAGEOFPAGESMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ 1 I 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO, 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ,NO. 5, PROJECTNO,(if applicable)

58 SeeBlock16c None
6, ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTEREDBY(IfotherthanItem6) CODE ]

NASALyndonB. Johnson Space Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696
8. NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No..street,count'/,State,andZipCode)

ScienceApplications InternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASAParkway
Houston,TX 77058
CODE FACILITYCODE

X_gA. AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO. 9B. DATED(SEEITEM11)

10A,MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO, 10B.DATED(SEEITEM13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] Theabovenumberedsolicitationisamendedassetforthinltem14.Thehouranddatesl_ecifiedformcei_tofOffers [] isextended,[] Isnotextended.
Offersmustacknowled_lereceil0tofthisamendment10riottothehouranddatescecifledinthesolicitationorasamended,byoneofthefollowln_methods:

(a)Bvcomoletinaltems8and15.andtuminQ[] c_'_ies_ftheamendment:(b_Bvackn_w_eda_nareceiDt_fthisamendment_neachc_v_fthe_r
submitted;or(c)Byseparateletterortelegramwhichincludesa referencetothesolicitationandamendmenthumbers.FAILUREOFYOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO

BERECEIVEDATTHEPLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHERECEIPTOFOFFERSPRIORTOTHEHOURANDDATESPECIFIEDMAYRESULTINREJECTIONOF

YOUROFFER.ffbvvirtueofthisamendmentyoudesiretochanoeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchanaemaybemadebyteleoramor letter,providedeachteleorsm
or lettermakesreferencetothesolicitationandthisamendment,andisreceivedpriorto theopeninghouranddatespecified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(If required)

13. THISITEMAPPLIESONLYTOMODIFICATIONSOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS,
ITMODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORDERNO.ASDESCRIBEDINITEM14.(x)

A. THISCHANGEORDERIRISRUEDPIIRRliANTTO: (Sr_.rJfvRldhodtv'_THECHANGERRETFORTHINITEM14AREMADEINTHE

CON'_CT ORDERNO.INITEM10A.
/

B. THEABOVENUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDERISMODIFIEDTOREFLECTTHEADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(suchaschanaesInr_avin;ioffio
appro datio • ) " 4 ' _ _ ' H , I'I'_ , 3(1_ ! ., , 1.

c. .VOUCHE..
d. OTHER(SDecilYtvl_eofmodificationandauthorily)

E. IMPORTANT:Contractor [] isnot, [] isrequiredtosignthisdocumentandreturn copiestotheissuingoffice.

14. descriptionofamendment/modification(Organizedby UCFsectionheadings,includingso/icitation/contrsctsubjectmatterwherefeasible.)

Thepurposeof thismodificationisto recognizeawardfeeearnedforperiod4 - November1, 2007through
April 30, 2008, as follows:

Award Fee Available for Period $2,074,156
AwardFee Earned $1,887,482
Less ProvisionalFee Payments $1,332,756
Award FeeDueContractor $554,726

Exceptas provided herein_all terms andconditionsof the documentreferenced in Item9A or 10Ar as heretoforechangedr remains unchanged andin full force and effect.

15A.NAMEANDTITLEOFSIGNER(Typeorpfint) } 16A.NAMEANDTITLEOFCONTRACTINGOFFICER(Typeorprint)

I!Alice Jean Purr.jell,ContractingOfficer
15B.CONTRACTO OFFERORI10C.DATES,GNED10?DS SOFAM. 10C.O TES, NE

(Signatureofpersonauthorizedtosign) I (Si_a_e-_-f ContractingOfficer} -
NSN7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARDFORM30(Rev.10-83)
PREVIOUSEDITIONUNUSABLE



I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 I 2
2.000057AMENDMENT/MODIFICATIONNO. 13.seeEFFECTIVEBIockDATE16c42002571284'REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6, iSSUED 8Y CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (If other than Item 6) CODE IJSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No..street,county.SlateandZ/PCode) (X) IgA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas 9B.DATED(SEEITEM11)

2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058 1

10A.MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDERNO.
NNJ06JE86C
I
fOB, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0T5L1 IFACILIT(CODE 103/15/2006
11. THISITEMONLYAPPLIESTOl _IEkDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis emended as set forth in Item 14. The houranddatespecifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended, []is notextended,

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof this amendmentpriorto the hourand datespecifiedin the soflcgaonor as amended by one ofthe followingmethods:(a) Bycompleting

Items 8 and 1S, and returning copiesof the amendment;(b) ByacknowJedglngreceiptof thisame,ldmentoneach copyof the Offersubmitted;or (c)By
separateletteror telegramwhichincludesa reference to the solicttatlonandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BERECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralreadysubmittedsuchchangemay be made bytelegramor letter,providedeachtelegramor lettermakes
referencetothe solicitationandthisamendment,and is receivedprior tothe openinghourenddate specltted.

12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase : $1,216, 2 6 5.0 0

13. THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIES TO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO.AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (SPacifyauIhodty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as changes in paying office,
X appropfiaticwdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN/TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THI_ SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Speofy type of modfficedon and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. [] is requiredto signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiestothe issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCFsection headings, including so/icitation/centractsubject matter where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 06/23/2008 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $1,216,265.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein, allterms andconditionsof the documentreferencedin Item9Aor 10A,as heretoforechanged,remainsunchangedand in full force and effect

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt) 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

1,C_DATES,GNED IAlice J" Purse l, "/__ __

15B.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16B D TATES MERICA 16C DAT SIGN

(Signatureofpersonautho_zedtosign) - _uureofContr_ngOfftceONSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previouseditionunusable Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



B
m

ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification57
Page2 of2

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythefollowing:

"B.4 .CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Governmentto this contract is $120,205,545.52. This allotmentis for
the safety, reliability,andqualityassurancesupportservicesandcoversthe followingestimatedperiodofperformance:May 1, 2006 throughAugust 1, 2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $9,789,483.81 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 56 Mod 57 Total

Estimated Cost $119,077,807.92 $1,127,737.60 $120,205,545.52
Max. Award Fee $9,700,956.41 $88,527.40 $9,789,483.81

Total $128,778,764.33 $1,216,265.00 $129,995,029.33

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200257128 y $1,216,265.00

TOTAL $1,216,265.00



AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONIMODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT PAGES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFiCATION NO. /3, EFFECTIVE DATE 2
5, pROJECT NO. (Ifappliceble)000056 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE IjSC 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (If other than Item 6) CODE JSCNASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Angelique Cox NASA/Johnson Space Center
2101 NASA Parkway Attn: BJ4\Angelique Cox
Houston TX 77058-3696 2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OFCONTRACTOR (No..street,county.StateandZIPCode) _L'_MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas ___TED(SEEITEMll)

2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

Iv I_IpAMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/OR DER NO.

I_ 06JE86C
I IIO_ATED(SEE TEM 13)

CODE 0T5L1 I FA:::;HT_I_ _ !M E! DOM__fS 50/F2sOL016TONLY APPLIESTO ATIONS

[] The abovenumberedso;k.;;=[;v,,is amendedas setforthinItem The hourand datespecifiedfor receiptof Otters
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmen pr or o thehfo4uranddate specifiedinthe sollcltat []is extended []is notextended
[temsSand15, and returning co-Jesof the _ . Ionorasamended, byoneoftheto owlngmethods: a 8 CO '

:" amendment;(b)By acknowledgingreceipt ofthis amendmenton eo-h ......... .( ! y mpletlng
_H _'/}' UI tllB o.er SUbmitted; or (O) By

separate letter or telegramwhichincludesa referenceto the solidtationand amendmentnumbers FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATEDFOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER Ifby
virtue of this amendmentyoudesire tochangean otter alreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be made by telegramor elter, providedeach telegram orlettermakes
referenceto the solicitationand this amendment,and Is receivedpriorto the openinghourand datespecifie,d.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required)

Net Increase: $2,941,000.00

13.THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIES TOMODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIES THECONTRACTIORDERNO, AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14,

CHECKON,_________EEA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(such as changes in paying office,X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14.PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORrP( OF:

O. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authpety)

E. i_iPOIt iANT: Contractor [] Is not. [] is requiredto signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiesto the issuingoffice.

14,DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION(Organized by UCF sectionheadings, including solicit_ation/contrectsubject matter where teasibte.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 06/13/2008 between D.Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $2,941,000.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein, al_termsand conditionsof the documentreferenced in Item9A or 10A,as heretofo;v changed, remainsunchangedand in full force and effect.15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeorprint)

16A.NAME AND TITLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

Alice J. Pursell

t5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 115C, DATESIGNED ] _7_l_l_

16C DAT SIGN O

(Signatureofpersonautho#zedtosign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previousedition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



I

Contract
NNJ06JE86C
Modification56
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 ContractingFunding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDIN6_(NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $119,077,807.92. This
allotment is for the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: May 1, 2006 through July 31, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $9,700,956.41 is obligated under this contract for payment offee."

JSC Funding Mod 55 Mod 56 Total

Estimated Cost $116,350,872.36 $2,726,935.56 $119,077,807.92
Max. Award Fee $9,486,891.97 $214,064.44 $9,700,956.41

TotaJ $125,837,764.33 $2,941,000.00 $128,778,764.33

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PRNumber Closed Amount

4200256010 y $2,941,000.00

TOTAL $2,941,000.00



AM_'NDM_N] ' OF SOL|_:ITAT_ONJMO_,F|CAT,QN _ (_ON_'_%C']" It CO,TRAGTrD CODE !_AG_ Oi PAGES4 REOUISlTIOHtPURCHAS£REQ NO

_20Q250B93;_20020064?ooo055 I.eeBlock16C I' | J
6 ISSUED @y C_3E _ T AIOM_IS rERED BY ¢ffothiw th,n item 65 'CODE 10'SC
NASA!Johnson Space Cen".er _N_... __L_o,_/_onnson Space ,:_'nte_
Att_: BJ4/LearoaComeaux,Jr. IAttntBJ4\LearonComeaux,j_
2101 NASA Parkway _2101 NASA Parkway

Houston TX 77058-3696 IHouston TX 77058-3696

f4t'_'ME AN_ A(_ORBSS OF _-O'N"_'RAC 10 R t'4'_ _4xce_y._4dea_2fl_C_j _ A_ N_,t_jENT OF ._) Lj_ITATIf.%NNO

SAIC

Attn : Dewey Thomas _AtEO($S£IrEM tl)

2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

X leA WIC ' 'l'lON OF CONTRACTtORDER _

II. ln,1_ Y PU T A E a 0 T

I_l Tho Ibove mmg_r_ t_t_I_n B I_I_I n let f0r_ain Item 14 T_ ho_ _ dire Ipe_md for mr.elptOfO_e,_

_ePa'ate bilkerOr tee_lm _t%k;h_udel a mfemace to mf_i¢41d_ 1_ _e_l _, FAJLUR_:OF YOUR ACKNI3WL _OGI_U_NT T0 I_1'-Rf-CI-_WED AT

T_pL_`_E_E_GNATEDF_RTHER_e_P`_F_FERs_R_.qT_THEH_Uf.1AND_1sE_EcmIE_/_EsU_T_NREJECT_3N_FY_Lv.:_FFER II1_T ,
_ , _t_l%_eml_Ybll merle _1_telegt;im of IL,_W¢

re_efer_e t_ _ eoli_l_l_r, _ tlvs_mer',drner_ a._ Is ;_,_._ g ixlo_ Io_ op_ _ a.d d_ m___ pmvl_l each _eegrm or lefl_' make_

12 ACCOUNTIN_ANOAI_PROFI_AT_NI3ATA(M_) Net Decrease: -$994,265.00

i 13. THlS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIF_-_1M)N OF CONTRACI"_ORDERS. iT MOI[_.FIE_ THE CDNIRA_T_ROER NO, A_ I_ISC_ED _N ITEM 14.

,_CKON_ ' A THfSCHANGFORO_RIStSSUEDFqJRStJANTT O _S_,a_n_,,) THECHA
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA f_S S_T FORTH _NITEM 14 ARE MADE _NTHE CONTRACT

B THE ABOVE HUP._BE:RJ_O#-_)NTRACT_OROER tS MOOtF _0 TO _FFL_C'_ TH£ A M
_,o_,weo. _. *c) SE!T,ORI_,N ITEM t4. Pt_SU,,, FO THE AUtO,eRrS, _rS_TR_OE_Cb_^NGE8 ,_h a_ _h_le,,n pa_,_ c4f<e"

C THIS SUPPI.EMENTAL AGREeMeNT iS-EN_"_'_b"_() I=URSUANT TO AU'TH_)FhTY_F

X MutualAgreementof Parties

14 _SCR_TK)N _F Ai_N_h_NT8_1_F_CA_I_N (_gm_iz_ _ U_ sec_n he_*n_ _nc_c_ _t _ _ _ _ )

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS I_5Z.232-81 {JUN 1990).
Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via phone on 06/12/2008 betwee, O.Thomas. SAIC and L. Comeaux. RASA/JSC.

The purpose of this mo@ification .is[o decrease funding in the amount of $994_265.00.

See Page 2 for changes.

_ept _ll;W°_lcledhet'eltl'al_fetnl&on_ldd_oeS_l_e_N[_e_ft_gA _ 1
I_A 0 0^. e_henHot_m Changed,t,_._mns unch;mged and _ntu_lt¢,_o _ effectNAMB AN{} TITtlE _: SIGN_R fT'ypee.'_"

16A NAME AND TITLE OF _ONTRACTING OFFICER iType _'pnrd)

58 CON:t_ERO R ' ' i_c OATI_S_GN

P_'e_,_e ci by GSA

FAR (48 CFRt 53 243



= ®
ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification55
Page2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by thefollowing:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the totalamount allotted by the Government to this contractis $116,350,872.36. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability,and qualityassurancesupportservicesandcoversthe followingestimatedperiodof
performance:May 1, 2006 throughJuly 16, 2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $9,486,891.97 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 54 Mod 65 Total

EstimatedCost $117,272,768.51 -$921,896.15 $116,350,872.36
Max. Award Fee $9,559,260.82 -$72,368.85 $9,486,891.97

Total $126,832,029.33 -$994,265.00 $125,837,764.33

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200250893 y ($900,000.00)
4200200647 y ($94,265.00)

TOTAL -$994,265.00



AMENDMENTOFSOUCITATION/MOD|FICATIONOFCONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAl OFPAGES
I 2

I000054 See Block 16C 4200251152;4200251588
6. ISSUED BY CODE [JSC 7 ADMINISTEREDBY (If other than Item 6) CODE IJSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center
NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr. _ttn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux, Jr2101 NASA Parkway
2101 NASA Parkway Houston TX 77058-3696
Houston TX 77058-3696

A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO.

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR(NO.,street,county,StateandZlPCode)

SAIC gB.DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058 10A MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO-NNJ06JE86C

10B.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE -----'--------_ILITY CODE 03/15/2006
_LIES TO I _ DMENTSOF SOLICITATION

[] The above numbered solicitationis amended as setforth in item 14. The hourend datespecifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended, []is notextended.
Offersmust acktlowJedgereceiptof this amendmentpriorto the houranddatespecifiedin the solicitationor asamended,by oneof the followingmethods:(a) Bycompleting

copiesof the amendment;(b) By acknowledgingreceiptofth+samendmenton each copyof the offersubmitted;or (c) Bytams 8 and 15 and returning

separate letteror telegram whichincludes e reference o the solicitationandamendmentnumbers FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOVVtEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT
THE pLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtue of thisamendmentyou desiretochangean offeralready submitted,suchchangemay be madeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegramor lettermakes

referenCeto the solicitationandthisamendment,andis receivedpriorto the openn9 hourand datespecified+ $1,286,215.00
12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifmqu)re4) Net Increase:

13. THISITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS.IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO, ASDESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A TN S CHANGE OROER IS _SSUEDPUR_UANT T_: (Specify _uth_ty) THE CHANG_S _ET F_RTH lN _TEM_4 ARE MADE _NTH_ _TRACT
ORDER NO, N ITEM 10A.

TRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(such aschanges in paying office,
B THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONT _u r.=T_ t,t PtlRSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b)

appropnafionda e, etc.) S=- Fvn., ........... , ......
x

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify typeof modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor []is not. [] is requiredto signthis documentand return 0 copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENTIMGDIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sollcitation/contractsubjeCtmatter where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 05/16/2008 between D.

Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $1,286,215.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein, all termsand conditionsof the documentreferencedin Item 9A or 10A, asheretoforechanged,remainsunchangedand in fullforceandeffect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnt) 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeorpdnt)

15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED RICA 16C DATE SIGNED

(Signatureofpersonauthorlzedtosign) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Preschbed byGSA

Previous edition unusable FAR (48 CFR)53243



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 54
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $117,272,768.51. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period ofperformance: May 1, 2006 through July 16, 2008.

('b)An additionalamount of $9,559,260.82 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 53 Mod 64 Total

Estimated Cost $116,080,172.32 $1,192,596.20 $117,272,768.51

Max.Award Fee $9,465,642.01 $93,618.80 $9,559,260.82

Total $125'545,814-33 $1,286,215.00 $126,832,029.33

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed
Amount

4200251152 y $953,715,00
4200251588 y $332,500.00

TOTAL $1,286,215.00

J



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification53
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $t16,080,172.32. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through July 07, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $9,465,642.01 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 52 Mod 53 Total

Estimated Cost $116,182,073.10 -$101,900.79 $116,080,172.32

Max. Award Fee $9,473,641.23 -$7,999.21 $9,465,642.01

Total $125,655,714.33 -$109,900.00 $125,545,814.33

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200221153 Y ($102,500.00)
4200201716 Y ($7,400.00)

TOTAL -$109,900.00



AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT I CONTRACTIOCODE PAGEOFPAGES
i I 2

2.0.00052AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.seeEFFECTIVEB1ockDATE16C 4200250627;42002508934REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6 ISSUED BY CODE JSC 7 ADMINISTEREDBY (ffother than item 6) CODE IJSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr, Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux, Jr
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,county,StateandZtPCode) gA. AMENDMENT OF SeLIC_TATleN Ne.(xj
SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas aBDATED(SEE/TEM11)
2450 Nasa Parkway
Houston TX 77058

tOA MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

t0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITYCODE 03 / 15 / 2006
i

11.THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIESTO AME DMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationis amended asset forthin Item14. The hour anddatespecifiedfor receiptofOffers E] is extended. []is notextended.

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriortothe hour anddatespecifiedinthe solicitationor asamended,by one of the followingmethods:(a) Bycompleting
Itemsfi and 15, and returning copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmentoneach copyof the offersubmitted;or (c) By
sep_r_teletter_rte_egr_mwhichincIudesareferencet_the_idtati_nandamendmentnumbers` FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVEDAT

THE PLACE DESIGNATEDFOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEDMAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralready submitted,suchchangemay be madeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegramorlettermakes
referenceto the solicitationand thisamendmentTand is receivedpriortothe openinghouranddatespecified.

12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required) Net I nc re a s e : $ 7,115, 776.41

13.THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTSIORDERS,IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDERNO,AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. [N ITEM 1OA.

B, THE ABOVENUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER iS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

X appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTOTHE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTOPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER (Specify type ofm_tlifieation and authodfy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not. _] is requiredto signthisdocumentandreturn 0 copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION(Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subjectmatter where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 05/09/2008 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of
$7,115,776.41.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein alltermsandconditionsof the documentreferencedin Item 9A or 10A,as heretoforechanged remainsunchanged andin fullforceand effect.

15A. NAMEAND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpfint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpttht)

Alice J. Pursell
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 150. DATE SIGNED 16B.JJ_I_T,,EDSTATE_OF AMERICA /') 160 DATE S GNSD

(Signatureofpersonauthorizedto sigt)) _nature of ContractingOfficer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 {'/ STANDARD FORM30 (REV. 10-fi31
Previous edition unusah{e Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



O
Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 51
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $109,584,227.57. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1,2006 through June 4, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $8,955,710.35 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 50 Mod 51 Total

EstimatedCost $103,005,543.28 $6,578,684.28 $109,584,227.57
Max. AwardFee $8,439,283.64 $516,426.72 $8,955,710.35

Total $111,444,826.92 $7,095,111.00 $118,539,937.92

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200243510 Y $7,095,111.00

TOTAL $7,095,111.00



AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATIOIIIIII_ONTRACT 1. CONTRACT IO CODE PAGE= OPi PAGES 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapp/ieab/e)000050 See Block 16C 4200238596
6 ISSUED BY CODE JSC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ffother/han Item 6) CODE IOSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeau×, Jr. Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux, Jr
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8.NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTORINo,,street,county,StateandZiPCode) (X_)gA.AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO,

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas gB.OATED(SEEITEMff)

2450 Nasa Parkway

Hou ston TX 77058 tOA,MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

lOB. DATED(SEE ITEM 11)

CODE I FACILITY CODE 0 3 / 1 5 / 2 0 0 6I
11. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitationis amended as setfodh in Item 14. The hour anddate specifiedfor receiptof Offers ,is extended, is notextended.

Otters mustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior tothe hourand datespecifiedInthe solicitationor asamended, by one of the followingmethods:(a} By completing
Items8 and 15. and returning copiesof the amendment;(b) By acknowledgingreceiptofthis amendmenton eachcopyof the offersubmitted;or (c)By

separate ]etter or telegramwhichincludesareference tothe solicitationand amendmentnumber_. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OFOFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendmentyoudesireto change an offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madeby telegramor letter,providedeachtelegram orletter makes

reference tothe solicitationand thisamendment,and is receivedpriortothe openinghourand datespecified.

12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required) Net Decrease: -$I18,200.00

13, THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. {N ITEM 10A,

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(such as changes in paying office,
appropriahon date, e/e,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b),

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER(Specifytypeof modificationandauthority)

X Mutual agreement of parties

E,IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot. i_is requiredtosignthisdocumentandreturn 2 copiestotheIssuingoffice.

14,DESCRIPTIONOFAMENDMENT/MOD{FICATION(OrganizedbyUCFsectionheadings,includingsoficitafion/contractsubjectmatterwherefeasible,)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 03/27/2008 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to decrease funding in the amount of $i18,200.00.

See Page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditionsof the documentreferenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretoforechanged,remainsunchangedand in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typeorprint)

Alice Purse l

_<_t158. CONTRAOrrOR/_FFEROR__ - 15C._.._bZ,._(_DAIESIGNED 1 },_ _Tl_i_16C. ATE S GNED(S_gnatureo personauthorizedtosign)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



I

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 50
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $103,005,543.28. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1,2006 through April 16, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $8,439,283.64 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 49 Mod 50 Total

EstimatedCost $103,115,139.95 -$109,596.66 $103,005,543.28
Max. Award Fee $8,447,886.97 -$8,603.34 $8,439,283.64

Total $111,563,026.92 -$118,200.00 $111,444,826.92

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200238596 ($118,200.00)

TOTAL -$118,200.00



m

AMENDMENTOFSOUC_ATION/MOOIFICA_ONOFCONTRACT 11'_NT_cTI0c_E I P_EOFPA_8zl 2

_̂ M_NOME.,,MOD,_I_"O"RO000049 ISEFFE:''VE_'Esee_icok16c See'R,_,,,,S_RC_REQ._page' Is'R°Ja__°'_:'_'
O,IESUEDBY OOOELJSC 7._MmlS,_M£bay(ff_etm_!l_ W Co_ [JSC

NASAIJohr;sonSpace Center NASAIJohnsonSpace Center
Arts: BJ4/Le_roDComeaux, Jr. At_n: BJ4\SearonComeau_, Jr
2_01 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
HoustonT× "]'I068-3695 HoustonTX 77058-3696

8. NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(h_ _t,_f.oo_,ly,ste(e_4 _Pcodel x_)I;IA.AMENDMENTOF8OLICJTAIfONNO.

SAIC

Attn_ Dewey 1'hom_s _B.DATEO(E_F.tTEMft)
_450 Nasa Parkway

1OA.MOOIF_GATIONOF CON'TRADTtORDER.NO,
Housron 'i'X77058 x NNJ06JE86C

'lOS.OATED(SEE ITFM If)

cODe IF^c,:.',coue Io3/Is/2oo6
| i, THII_iTEMi_NL¥APPUEE TO1 M| |DMENTEOr EOL_ITATIOINI

Theabovenumbered|olleherio. il =meadedml =lDtfodhIn Item 14, ThehourMiddl_ spe¢Id f_ NCe_tel Offlrl i !is_%.,u_4. iSnot._..J.G.

Offer=mumm;kn_ge mc4_t M thisarmmdmentprimto _e _ enddatespecifiedInthesolicitor,S,orn amendS, byor_el _e f_lo_ng m_: (*) By¢_.p_r,e,g
itemsS and15, endrlNminS _ (ml_t_Oftbl ame.d_ent;(b)Byacknow_dglngmcelgt_f ttlb Instalment _ e_ _ _ _ _ s_ed; = (€)EY

sep_usteletlerort_g_.lm whlr.h]nclu_ _ r_flf_m_ _ _ 1o_1_ rand_ _ FNLUREOFYOURACKNOW_-EDGEMENTTOBEREGEN1E__
]HE pLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHE RECEIPTOFOFFERSPRIORTOTHE HOURAND _TE SP_CIFIEOMAYRESULTINREJEGTIONOFYOUROFFER.
vl,tua of_hlsamendrrm_yo_d_eire_ ¢h=neeIn after_ly _b.fltted, suchohw*_ maybe madeby_ gNs. _rharM,@m_,_qKIe|al I_mm Ortettermak_

12 ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRI,T_ONOATA(#m_t_ Net Decree se : - $345, 0C0.00

i_THISITEMONLy APPUE$TO MODIFICATIONOF€ONTRACI"BiQROERI.ITMOOIF_1 THE CONT!_v*m.muER NO.AEGE_.,._m-;.;_iN ITEMt4.
=

_CK _N._____IA.THIS CHANGEORDERIE ISEUEOPURSUANTTO: _peclfy r_u#lmnly)THE CHANGE8SET FORTHIN iTEM14AREMADEIN I_NECONTRACT
ORDERNO IN iTEM$0A

sTN_,_, _,_,:__.c._.Lo,._.,,_._;po%______ _,vo'__"_'_""*'=_"_ _'
C.THiSEUPPLEW_NTALAGREEMENT tSENTERaO INTOPURSUANT TO NJ_HORITYOFt

'O,OTHER(Specifytypeofmo_cmtkon_ndaumo_Iv)

X Mutual agreement of parties

E. IMPORTANT: C_ IiclOf "_1rim. .x!l$re@JIm¢lto_lgn_hl doo_mwl*tlind ream_ 1 oofx%lste Uletewkl_ Ofl_e.

;3.B I,imirerion of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NF$ 1Ub2,232-81 (JUN L9901.
Date for estlmatedperiod of performanceagreed to vla email on 03/03/2008 between D.
Thomas, SA]C and L. Comeaux, NASA/J$C.

The purpose of this modl_icat_onis tO decrease fundlng_n the amount of $345,000.00,

See Page 2 (or changes.

Ex_epl== pro_'ldo_holoin,aUtownse_dcond_te,w,ofthedocume.I,.;.__,.3_.&d 1. Item9.6.or 1OA,lit.h*r¢ofomoSImSml,remainsun¢hln_eda.d in/un I_-c=.nndaffecl

15A.NA_E ANDTITLEOFSIGNER(T_p_orp,_n/) ' i6A. NAME ANDTITLEOFCONIRACTING OFFICER(Type or_tmt)

b_y_lT_OSTAT_SO_AMeRiCA_:._._ liEC.OAXEE'_'_S_.

- _ae_l_vv_ _,_. =_o _'_1 1 " '/ STANDARD FORM30 tREV.10-831
NSN 75404)1-15_-1)070 Pr_be_l by GEA
Previouvodltio,ur_tl_;_l_ FAR(4ECFR)53,24_



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 49

Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $103,115,139.95. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through April 16, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $8,447,886.97 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 48 Mod 49 Total

Estimated Cost $103,435,028.68 -$319,888.73 $103,115,139.95
Max. Award Fee $8,472,998.24 -$25,111.27 $8,447,886.97

Total $111,908,026.92 -$345,000.00 $111,563,026.92

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200227670 ($245,000.00)
4200227670 ($40,000.00)
4200227670 ($60,000.00)

TOTAL -$345,000.00



O_F OF PAGES
AMENDMENTOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATI CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE I 2J. I

2.000048AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO. 3,SeeEFFECTIVEBIockDATE16c 42002385964'REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)

6,18SUEDBY CODEJSC 7.ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthanltem6) CODE IJSCB

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr. Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux, Jr
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 HoustonTX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR inc., street,county,StateandZIPCode) (X.._gA,AMENDMENT OFSOLICITATION NO.

SAIC

Attn : Dewey Thomas gB.DATED(SEEITEM11)
2450 Nasa Parkway

Hous t on TX 77058 1OA.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

_10B.DATED (SEE ITEM 1f)

CODE IFACILITYCODE 03 / 15 / 2006
f =

t 1. THIS iTEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

[_ The above numberedsolicitationIs amendedas setforthin item14. The hourand date specifiedfor receiptof Offers []is extended, _is not extended.

Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to the hour and datespecifiedinthe sollcitagonor asamended, by oneof the followingmethods:(a) By completing

Items g and 15, and returning copiesof the amendment;(b) By acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the Offersubmitted;or (c) By

separate letteror telegramwhichincludesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtueof thisamendmentyou desireto changean offeralready submitted,such changemay be madeby telegramor letter,providedeach telegramor lattermakes
reference to the solicitationandthisamendment,and Is received priorto the openinghoar and datespecified.

12.ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(If required) Net I n c r e a s e : $1 1,5 4 8, 9 6 2 . 0 0

13. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATION OFCONTRACTEIORDERS. ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM t4.

CHECKONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. iN ITEM 1OA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chenges in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1tt3(b),

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor !_ls not, _ is required osignthisdocument andreturn 0 copiesto the Issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract _ubject matter where feasible,)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

DaLe for estimated period of performance agreed to via email on 02/18/2008 between D.
Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $11,548,962.

See page 2 for changes.

Except as provided herein,all terms andconditionsof the documentreferenced In Item9A or 10A. as heretoforechanged, remains unchangedand in full force andeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OFSIGNER (Type orprint) 16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Alice J. Pursell

"°"- -""ISiglatufe ofpersol authorizedto $igl)

NSN 754(3-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. I0-83)

Previousedition unusable Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR)53.243



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification48
Page2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedbythe
following:

"B.4 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)(JOHNSONSPACECENTER)

(a) Forpurposesof paymentof costexclusiveof fee, inaccordancewith the Limitationof Funds
Clause,the totalamountallottedby the Governmentto thiscontractis$103,435,028.68. Thisallotmentis for
thesafety,reliability,andqualityassurancesupportservicesandcoversthe followingestimatedperiodof
performance:May1,2006 throughApril 18,2008.

(b) An additionalamountof$8,472,998.24isobligatedunderthiscontractforpaymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 47 Mod 48 Total

Estimated Cost $92,726,672.63 $10,708,356.05 $103,435,028.68

Max. Award Fee $7,632,392.29 $840,605.95 $8,472,998.24

Total $100,359,064.92 $11,548,962.00 $111,908,026.92

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200238596 $11,548,962.00

TOTAL $11,548,962.00



AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATION/MODIFICAT "_F CONTRACT

2
2. AMENDMEN_MODIFICAT_DN NO. 13, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. _f e_llcab_
000047 ISee Block 16C 4200235175

E. ISSUED By CODE [JSC 7.ADMINISTEREDBY_other_en/tem_ CODE
NASA/JohnsonSpace Center

NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr. Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux, Jr
2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA ParkwayHouston TX 77058-3696

Houston TX 77058-3696

8.NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(_.. st_ coun_8tareandZIPC_ ]A. AMENDMENT OF8OUCfTATIONNO.
SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 Nasa Parkway f)
Houston TX 77058

_NOFCONTRACT/ORDER NO,

CODE 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
FACILITY CODE

03/15/2006

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationIs amendedas set forthInItem 14. The hourand datespecked for receiptof Offers
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentprior to =hehourand da..... []Is extended []Is notextended

_eapecnee in the soJcitetlonor as amended, by one of the folloWingme hodsl(a) By completing "
Items 8 and 15, and returning copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof lhe offersubmitted;or (c) By
separateletteror telegramwhich includesa referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BERECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER. If by
virtueof thisamendmentyou desire to changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchange may be made by letegrsm or lelter, providedeach telegram or letter makes

. reference to lhe solicitationand thisamendment,and is receivedpdortothe openin,qhourand datespecified.
12,ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(Ifrequ#ed)

Net Increase: $150,000.00

-. 13. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTSIORDERB. IT MODIF|ESTHE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.

• CHECKON_ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. N ITEM 10A.

S. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT VE CHANGES (such as changes in paying officeX appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10_b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authodfy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _]ls not. [] is requiredto signthisdocumentand return 0 _ copiesto the Issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENT/MODJFJCATJON(Organized by UCF sectionheadings, including so/icitation/contrect subject matter where feasible.)

13.B Limitation of Funds 52.232-22 (APR 1984) as modified by NFS 1852.232-81 (JUN 1990).

Date for estimated period of performance agreed to via phone of 02/15/2008 between D.Thomas, SAIC and L. Comeaux, NASA/JSC.

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $150,000.00.

See page 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedherein,all termsand conditionsof the documentreferencedin item 9Aor 10A, as heretoforechanged,remainsunchangedand in fullforceand effect.15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprinl)

16A. NAME AND T_TLEOF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

Alice J. Pursell

15o TATEB? ,MER,CA
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 (Stgpa_e orcontractingOmce-ri - -

Previouseditionunusable ' _/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribedby GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



m

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 47
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $92,726,672.63. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through February 15, 2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $7,632,392.29 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 46 Mod 47 Total

Estimated Cost $92,587,590.57 $139,082.06 $92,726,672.63
Max. Award Fee $7,621,474.35 $10,917.94 $7,632,392.29

Total $100,209,064.92 $150,000.00 $100,359,064.92

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200235175 $150,000.00

TOTAL $150,000.00



OMB APPROVAL _; 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1 I 2
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. I 5. PROJECTNO, (if a_)plicab/e)

46 See Block16c See Page 2 I
8. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) CODE [

NASALyndonB.JohnsonSpaceCenter
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI'i'ATION NO, 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A, MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEMONLYAPPLIESTOAMENDMENTSOFSOLICITATIONS

I I The above numberedsolicitationis amendedas set fodhIn Item14. The houranddatespecifiedfor receiptof Offers I I Is extended, I I is notextended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceipt of thisamendmentpdorto the hourend date specifiedinthesolicitationor as amended,by one of thefollowingmethods:

(a) Bv completing ltams8 and15, andretuming [] e_pies_ftheam_ndment;_b)BVackn_w_ed_ingreceipt_fthisamecdm_nt_n_ache._p_fthe_ff_r
submitted;or (c) By separate letteror telegramwhichIncludesa referenceto the solicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACEDESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAYRESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueofthisamendmentyoudesireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemaybe made bytelegram or letter,providedeach telegram
or letter makes referencetothe solicitationandthisamendmentr and isreceivedpdorto theopeninghouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequired)

In¢.re.__e._448,774,07
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.txl

(x} A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpecINauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {suchas changesin payingoffice,
X appropdationdate, etc.)SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Per the limitationof fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER(Specifvtypeof modificationandauthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor _ is not, L_J is required tosign this documentand return copiesto the issuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(OrganizedbvUCFsectionheadin_/s, includingso/tcitaUon/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasib/e.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of $448,774.07.

See pages 2 for changes.

ExceptasprovidedhereinI alltermsandconditionsof thedocumentreferencedinItem9Aor 1OArasheretoforechanQedrremainsunchangedandinfullforceandeffect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

StacyHolden,ContractingOfficer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B, UNITEI_ST_'I'ES OF Al'_iff_At _ _ / 16C. DATE SIGNED

:S,...,..eo:....o. ,o...)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 L/ STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA {48 CFR) 53.243



I

ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification46
Page2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)(JOHNSONSPACECENTER)

(a) Forpurposesof paymentof costexclusiveof fee, inaccordancewith the Limitationof Funds
Clause,the total amountallottedby the Governmentto this contractis $92,587,590.57. This allotmentisfor
the safety, reliability,andqualityassurancesupportservicesand coversthefollowingestimatedperiodof
performance:May1,2006 throughFebruary 15,2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $7,621,474.35is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Meal 45 Mod 46 Total

Estimated Cost $92,171,481.10 $416,109.48 $92,587,590.57

Max. Award Fee $7,588,809.75 $32,664.59 $7,621,474.35

Total $99,760,290.85 $448,774.07 $100,209,064.92

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

$448,774.07

TOTAL $448,774.07



AMENDMENTOFSOUCITATIONIMODIFICATI'_BF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE_OFI PAGES2

2.000045AMENDMENTIMODIFICATIONNO. 3,seeEFFECTIVEBlockDATE16c42002347"784'REQUISITION/PURCHASEREQ.NO. 5.PROJECTNO.(ffappl/ceble)

6.ISSUEDBY CODEJSC 7.ADMINISTEREDBY(Ifotherthan Item 6) CODEIJSC

NASA/Johnson Space Center NASA/Johnson Space Center
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr. Attn: BJ4\Learon Comeaux, Jr

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway
Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,street,county,StateandZiP Code) (x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

SAIC

Attn: Dewey Thomas gB.DATED(SEEITEM11)
2450 Nasa Parkway I

HOu st on TX 77058 I10A.MODIFICAT]ONOFCONTRACTIORDERNO.
x NNJ06JE86C

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM If)

CODE IFAC'LITYCODE 10311512006
11. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO / MENDMENTSOF SOUCITATION8

[] The above numberedsolicitationis amendedas setforth In Item 14. The hourand datespecifiedfor receiptof Offers Dis extended. []is not extended.

Offers must acknow|edge receiptof thisamendment pdorto the houranddate specifiedInthe solicitationoras amended,by one ofthe followingmethods:(a) By completing
Items8 end 15,and retum]ng copiesof the amendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof this amendmentoneach copyof the offersubmitted;or (c) By

separateletteror telegramwhichIncludesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtueof thisamendmentyoudesireto change an offeralreadysubmitted,such change may be made by telegramOrletter, providedeach telegramor letter makes
referenceto the sotlcgaUonandthis amendment,and Is receivedpdorto the opanlnflhouranddate spanified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA(Ifrequlred) Net Increase : $3,225,000.00

13,THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODIFICATION OFCONTRACTSIORDERS. ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO,AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM14.

CHECKONE A. THiS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify outhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVENUMBERED CONI_RACTIOROERIS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such an changan In pey/ng office,
appropriation date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and aufho_ty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor []is noL [] Is requiredtosignthisdocumentand return 0 copiesto the Issuingoffice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including so/iclfation/contractsubject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of

$3,225,000.00.

See pages 2 for changes.

Except as providedherein,alltermsandconditionsof the documentreferencedin item 9A or 10A, as heretoforechanged,remains unchangedand infullforceand affect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OFSIGNER (Type orprlnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnt)

IRose Herre_
15C DATE SIGNED J..NE_NIT_'_D ST/d_S OF"_ERIJ_ 16C. DATE SIGNED

15B.CONTRACTOPJOFFEROR _ _ _ _ I /_€(0_
(Signatureofpersonauthorizedtosign) I_'_'J I (_.ature ofCon_d_tlngOfficer) t

NBN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 36 (REV. 10-83)

previouseditionunusable Prescribedby GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.243



®
Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification45
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)isherebydeletedin itsentiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $92,171,481.10. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through February 13, 2008.

(b) Anadditionalamountof $7,588,809.75 isobligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSCFunding Mod44 Mod45 Total

EstimatedCost $89,181,216.84 $2,990,264.26 $92,171,481.10
Max.AwardFee $7,354,074.01 $234,735.74 $7,588,809.75

Total $96,535,290.85 $3,225,000.00 $99,760,290.85

2. Block4 - RequisitionPurchaseReq.No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200234778 (Y) $3,225,000.00

TOTAL $3,225,000.00



_)MB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1.CONTRACTID CODE I PAGEOFMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 2

44 See Block 16c See Page 2
6, ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINt;51_ED BY (If other than Item 8) CODE I

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAME ANDADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn:DeweyThomas
2450NASAParkway
Houston,TX 77058

_ FACILITYCODE

CODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 109. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) May 1, 2006
NNJ06JE86C I
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitationis amended as set fodh in Item 14. The hour and date specifiedfor receiptof Offers [] Isextended, [] Is not extended.
Offersmust acknowledge receiptof this amendment pdor to the hour and date specified in the solicitationor as amended, bYone of the following methods:

(a) By completingItems8 and 15, andreturning [] copies of theamendment;(b_BVacknowtedgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offor
submitted;or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhichIncludesa referenceto thesolicitationand amendmentnumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If byvirtueof this amendmentyou desireto changean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madeby telegramor letter, providedeach telegram
or lettermakes referencetothe solicitationandthisamai_,J,_entrand is receivedpdor to theopenin,ahouranddate specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifreou/rad)

Inr.r_-_-qA._1.qS.qor}ooo
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

ITM°DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.tx'l

tx_ A. THIS CHANGEORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthoritv)THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suchas changesin pavingoffice,
X appropriationdate, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). Perthe limitationof fundsclause.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specifv type of modification and authoritY)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is required to signthisdocument and return copies to the "_ssuingo_ce.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized bv UCFsection headinfls, including solicitation/contractsub/ect matter where feasib/eJ

The purposeof thismodificationisto add incrementalfundinginthe amountof $1,959,000.00.

See pages 2 for changes.

ExceptasprovidedhereinI alltermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin itemgAor10AI asheretoforechangedrremainsunchangedandinfull forceandeffectI 16A. NAME ANDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) IRo.seeH(errera,ContractingOfficer

I t°cD TES'GNED
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATESIGNED ', | _,__(,lk 'l-- .-. ,/( I..{_(C)

(Signatureof personauthorizedto sigti) "l - "-_-_'_i(_'_"r;'Oj'_Centrlictirl' Oiji ") STANDARD FORM 30 tReY. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 Prescribedbv GSA (48 CFR) 53.243

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



ContractNNJ06JE86C
Modification44
Page2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4 ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACTFUNDING(NASA18-52.232-81)(JUN 1990)(JOHNSONSPACECENTER)

(a) Forpurposesof paymentof cost exclusiveof fee, inaccordancewith the Limitationof Funds
Clause,thetotal amountallottedbythe Governmentto this contractis$89,181,218.84. This allotmentis for
the safety, reliability,and qualityassurancesupportservicesand coversthefollowingestimatedperiodof
performance:May1, 2006throughJanuary25, 2008.

(b) Anadditionalamountof $7,354,074.01isobligatedunderthiscontractforpaymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 42 Mod 44 Total

EstimatedCost $87,364,805.16 $1,816,411.68 $89,181,216.84
Max. AwardFee $7,211,485.69 $142,588.32 $7,354,074.01

Total $94,576,290.85 $1,959,000.00 $96,535,290.85

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200233303 (Y) $1,959,000.00

TOTAL $1,959,000.00



mm

-- OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I l J 1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
43 See Block16c None

6, ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERI::I3RY IIF_th*r _h=, I_ _1 r.r_n= I

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
InstitutionalProcurementOffice P A ! DAttn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.

Houston,TX 77058-3696 _ tv"/_B/-r(8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Tuyet T. Nguyen
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE I FACILITYCODE

x_9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNO. 9S. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)/10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumbsredsolicitationis amendedas set forth lnltem14. The hourand datespecifledfor recell0tof Offers [] isextanded, [] isnot extended.
Offers mustacknowledgerecet!otof thisamendmentpriorto the hourand datespecifiedinthe solicitationor as amended,byoneof the fo own_ methods:

(a) BycomeletingItems8 and 15, and turning [] copiesof theamendment;(b) Byacknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton eachco,',vof theoffor
submitted;or (c) By separatetatter or telegramwhichincludesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. If bvvirtueofthis amendmentyoudesireto chanoean offeralready submitted,suchchange may be made bv telegram or fetter,arovidedeach telegram
or lettermakes referenceto the solicitationandthisamendment,andis receivedpriorto theopeninghouranddate specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(Ifreduired)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14.(x)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS IS,RUEDPURSUANT TO: tSDecifv _ET FORTH ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

X

d. OTHER (SPecifYlyDeof modification and authodlv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] is requiredto signthisdocumentand return copiestothe issuingoffice.

14. descriptionofamendment/modification(Organized by UCF sectionheadings, including solicitation/contractsubject matter where feasible.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to recognizeawardfee earned for period3 - May 1 2007 throughOctober31, 2007, as follows:

Award Fee Available for Period $1,932,267
Award Fee Earned $1,797,008
Less Provisional Fee Payments $1,332,756
Award Fee Due Contractor $464,252

Exceptasprovidedhereinralltermsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin Item9Aorf0Ar asheretoforechan,_edrremainsunchangedandinfull forceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) / 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint)

fJessicaC. Miller,ContractingOfficer/15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. .I._NITEDSTATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

t , /:,.)..,,". /: ..j._ //,.,

(Sigtlatt#'eoJpersottattthoHzedto sig_,) .....i/ (Sigt,atEreof eone'ttctingOfficer) i _'/" /' J_/ /I'('_'' /

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 .... STANDARD FORM 30 tRey. 10-83)PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



g m

m

OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I ! I 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATiON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUiSITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5, PROJECTNO, (if applicable)

43 See Block16c None
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 7. ADMINISTERFDRVIIFnth_rIh=nnnm_) _t_rt= J

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/Learon Comeaux, Jr.
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, street, county, State, and Zip Code)

Science Applications International Corporation
Attn: TuyetT. Nguyen
2450 NASAParkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITY CODE

X_gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 10B. DATED (SEE iTEM f3)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The abovenumberedsolicitationisamendedas set fodh inltem14, The houranddatespecifledforrecelptof Offers [] Is extended, [] is notextended.
Offersmustacknowledgerecei_0tof thisamendment!0dorto thehouranddate sl0ecifiedin the solicitationor as amended, byone of thefollownq methods:

('a)By com_letlng ttems 8 and15, andtumina [] c_fes_ftheamendment_b)_vackn_w_ed¢_inqrecei_}t_fth_samendment_neachc_v_fthe_ff_r
submitted;or (c) By separateletteror telegramwhichincludesa referenceto the solicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO

BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER. Ifbvvirtueof thisamendmentyoudesiretochanclean offerakeedv submitted,suchchan_emay bemade bvte e_lramor letter,I}rovidedeach teleQram
or letter makes referenceto the solicitationandthisamendment,and is receivedpdortothe openinghouranddate specified,

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPRGPRtATION DATA (tf required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLYTO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBEDIN I:rEM 14.(x)

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Seeclfvaulhedtv'_T IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

X

d. OTHER (S#ecify tvIJeof modification and authoritv)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] Is not, [] is requiredto signthis documentand return copiesto theissuingoffice.

14. descriptionof amendment/modification(Organized by UCF sectionheadings, including so/icilat/on/coniractsubject matter where feasible.)

The purposeof thismodificationis to recognizeawardfee earned for period3 - May 1 2007 throughOctober31, 2007, as follows:

Award Fee Available for Period $1,932,267
Award Fee Earned $1,797,008
Less Provisional Fee Payments $1,332,756
Award Fee Due Contractor $464,252

Exceptas providedhereinrairtermsandconditionsof Ihedocumentreferencedin item9Aor10Al as eretoforechan_edtremainsunchan,qedandinfull forceandeffect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAMEAND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprini)

JessicaC. Miller,ContractingOfficer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C. DATESIGNED 16B. IJ,jNITEDSTATES OF AMERICA . 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sig_O I ,,:/. (Sig_latureof C'ontractingOfficer) _ / J. // ""

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 .J STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



mm

OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACT IO CODE I PAGE OF

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECT NO. (IfapptioableJ

42 See Block 16c See Pa,qe2 I
6, iSSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other then Item 6) CODE [
NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr,
Houston,TX 77058-3696

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: DeweyThomas
2450 NASA Parkway
Houston,TX 77058

CODE I FACILITYCODE

x_gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9S. DATED (SEE ITEM 11_IIOA. MODiFiCATiON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. fOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

NNJ06JE86C May1, 2006
11. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numberedsolicitationls amendedas set forthin ltem 14. The hourand datespecffiedforreceiptof Offera [] is extended, [] Is not extended.
Offersmust acknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpriorto the hourand datespecifiedinthescticitationor as amended,bvoneof thefollowingmethods:

(a) By completingItems8 and 15, and returning [] copiesof the amendment;(b) By acknowledgingreceiptof thisamendmenton each copyof the offor
submitted;or (c) By separateletteror telegramwhichincludesa referenceto thesolicitationandamendmentnumbers. FAILUREOF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATESPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIONOF

YOUR OFFER, If byvirtueofthisamendmentyoudesiretochangean offeralreadysubmitted,suchchangemay be madebytelegramor letter, providedeach telegram
or lettermakesreference tothe solicitationand thisamendmentrend is recoNed prior to theopeninghour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (If reguired]
Inem.n.qn _1 _IR 213(3.('113

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEDIN ITEM 14,(X)
._ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. iN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREDCONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHE ADMINISTRATIVECHANGES (suchas changesIn pavingoffice,x
appropriationdate,etc.)SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b). Perthe limitationof fundsclause.

C. THiS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

d. OTHER (Specify type of modificaUonand authotitv)

E. IMPORTANT:Contractor [] Isnot, [] isrequiredtosignthisdocumentandreturn copiestotheissuingoffice.

14. descriptionofamendment/medification(Organizedby UCFsectionheadings,includingsolicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasib/eJ

The purpose of this modificationis to add incremental funding in the amount of $1,318,200.00.

See pages 2 for changes.

Exceptas providedhereint all termsandconditionsofthedocumentreferencedin Item9Aor10A_asheretoforechangedI remainsunchan_jedandin fullforceandeffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) I 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpfint)

LRose Herrera,ContractingOfficer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I 15C, DATESIGNED F1 16B. _,tTE_'ATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

I.,.,,j I "--" -Db,:,... t.Z(z / 7
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rov, 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribedby GSA t48 CFR) 53.243



I

Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification42
Page 2 of 2

1. ClauseB.4ContractingFunding(NASA18-52.232-81)is herebydeletedin its entiretyand replacedby the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $87,364,805.16. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through January 14, 2008.

(b) An additionalamountof $7,211,485.69 is obligatedunderthiscontractfor paymentof fee."

JSC Funding Mod 41 Mod 42 Total

EstimatedCost $86,142,552.03 $1,222,253.13 $87,364,805.16

Max. Award Fee $7,115,538.82 $95,946.87 $7,211,485.69

Total $93,258,090.85 $1,318,200.00 $94,576,290.85

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200231897 (Y) $750,000.00
4200231921 (Y) $150,000.00
4200231968 (Y) $418,200.00

TOTAL $1,318,200.00



m

OMB APPROVAL #: 2700-0042
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/ I 1. CONTRACTIDCODE I PAGEOF

MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACT I I 1 I 2

NASA Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center
Institutional Procurement Office
Attn: BJ4/LearonComeaux,Jr.
Houston, TX 77058-3696

8. NAMEANDADDRESSOFCONTRACTOR(No.,street,county,State,andZipCode)

ScienceApplicationsInternationalCorporation
Attn: Dewey Thomas
2450NASAParkway
Houston, TX 77058

CODE FACILITYCODE

X_gA. AMENDMENTOFSOLICITATIONNO. 9B, DATED(SEEITEM11)

10A.MODIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO. 10B.DATED(SEEITEM13)

NNJ06JE86C May 1, 2006
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

i

[] Theabovenumberedsolicitationisamendedassetforthin Item14. ThehouranddatespecifiedforreceiptofOffers I I isextended, I I isnotextended.
Offersmustacknowledgereceiptof thisamendmentpdortothehouranddatespecifiedinthesolicitationorasamended,bvoneof thefollowin_methods:

(a)BycempfetingItems8and15,andreturning[] copiesoftheamendment;(b)BVacknowledgingreceiptofthisamendmentoneachcopyoftheoffor
submitted;or (c)Byseparateletterortelegramwhichincludesa referencetothesolicitationandamendmentnumbers.FAILUREOFYOURACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO
BERECEIVEDATTHEPLACEDESIGNATEDFORTHERECEIPTOFOFFERSPRIORTOTHEHOURANDDATESPECIFIEDMAYRESULTINREJECTIONOF
YOUROFFER.Ifbyvirtueofthisamendmentyoudesiretochangeanofferalreadysubmitted,suchchangemaybemadebytelegramor letter,providedeachtelegram
orlettermakesreferencetothesolicitationandthisamendmentr andisreceivedpdortotheopeninghouranddatespecified.
12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATAflfreouired)
Ino.rA_Re $._R40.600.00

13. THISITEMAPPLIESONLYTO MODIFICATIONSOFCONTRACTS/ORDERS,
ITMODIFIESTHECONTRACT/ORpERNO.AS DESCRIBEDINITEM14.tx_

_x_ A. THISCHANGEORDERISISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specifvauthority)THECHANGESSETFORTHINITEM14AREMADEINTHE
CONTRACTORDERNO.INITEM10A.

B. THEABOVENUMBEREDCONTRACT/ORDERISMODIFIEDTOREFLECTTHEADMINISTRATIVECHANGES(suchaschangesIn pavingoffice,
X appropriationdate,etc.}SETFORTHINITEM14,PURSUANTTOTHEAUTHORITYOFFAR43.103(b).Perthe limitationoffundsclause.

C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTIS ENTEREDINTOPURSUANTTOAUTHORITYOF:

d. OTHER(Sl_eciNtypeof modificationandauthority)

I-'1

E. IMPORTANT:Contractor _ isnot, J I isrequiredtosignthisdocumentandreturn copiestotheissuingoffice.

14. descriptionofamendment/modification(OrganizedbvUCFsectionheadinr/s,inc/udin¢/solicitation/contractsubiectmatterwherefeasib/eJ

The purposeof thismodificationis toadd incrementalfundingin the amountof $640,600.00.

See pages 2 for changes.

Except as provtded herein, all terms and conditionsof the document referenced in Item 9A or IOAr as heretofore changedI remains unchanged and In fuli force and effect.

15A. NAMEANDTITLEOFSIGNER(Typeorprint) I 16A. NAMEANDTITLEOFCONTRACTINGOFFICER(Typeorprint)

IStacyM.Holden,ContractingOfficer
15B,CONTRACTO_OFFEROR 150. DATESIGNED 16B.uNI_ATE_M4_ I 160. DATESIGNED

oY t/r/f7 PJ-/,/o7\-(st- ofCo'ntMct_gOfficer)( I / I
NSN7540-01-152-8070 30-105 V STANDARDFORM86 (Rev.10-63)PREVIOUSEDITIONUNUSABLE PrescribedbyGSA(48CFR)53.243

"i



Contract NNJ06JE86C
Modification 41
Page 2 of 2

1. Clause B.4 Contracting Funding (NASA 18-52.232-81) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the
following:

"B.4 CONTRACT FUNDING (NASA 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990) (JOHNSON SPACE CENTER)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $86,142,552.03. This allotment is for
the safety, reliability, and quality assurance support services and covers the following estimated period of
performance: May 1, 2006 through January 4, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of $7,115,538.82 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee."

JSC Funding Mod 40 Mod 41 Total

Estimated Cost $85,548,578.92 $593,973.11 $86,142,552.03
Max. Award Fee $7,068,911.93 $46,626.89 $7,115,538.82

Total $92,617,490.85 $640,600.00 $93,258,090.85

2. Block 4 - Requisition Purchase Req. No.

PR Number Closed Amount

4200229681 (Y) $595,600.00
4200219829 $45,000.00

TOTAL $640,600.00


